


Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts ysed for TK546 tractors are listed in this parts

catalogue.

1) MODEL TYPE

-» FOUR WHEEL DRIVE

«+ POWER SHUTTLE & INDEPENDENT PTO CLUTCH &
POWER STEERING & MAIN FULL SYNCHRO & DRAFT

@ e e

CONTROL

++ SYNCHRO SHUTTLE & INDEPENDENT PTO CLUTCH &
POWER STEERING & MAIN FULL SYNCHRO & DRAFT
CONTROL

CABIN

® ©

Ty

3

5 TYPE OF MODEL i[ce
KEY| PART CODE | DESCRIPTION I B reouioTSouter | SSHigs | SRace] AR | STHAR0| & ?E REMARKS
1 | 1595-211-001-20 | CASE/UPPER *
1A | 8657-201-081-00 | CASE/UPPER i ______ .
2 [ases-211-802-10 | CASE/LOVER kX i
4| ¥623-100-201-80 | PIN ¥ )
4 | vati-280-40 ROLT, SENS 1% ¢
L]
.,,,

® ®O® ®

KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration,

Parts numbers begin with V™ and "W’ are standard parts of the market.

LHT

and RH™ on the parts name are described against the moving direction

of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the

machines.




SPC : The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.
%" means standard parts.
"T” shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.
'R” shows that the.parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.
Upper column : QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of
machine,
"M is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.
"2 7 is indicated for parts supplied by liter.
"AR” is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.
Lower column : serial number
--229 means serial number up to 229.
230— means serial number 230 and after.
ITC : Interchangeability
"17-OLD ¢ NEW
New parts can be used in place of the old parts.
27 OLD — NEW
Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
3 -OLD —« NEW
Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
COL : Color code
Color is signified with color code number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
GRP : Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.
Example : Parts marked ® can be replaced by parts marked ®, and ©
for ©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order,
Remarks
% Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
* When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.




3. Color :

The following colors are used color parts,

COLCR COLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS
CODE CODE NUMBER 4K DRUM 16K DRUM

0G | SCARLET 1300-924-001-10 1300-924-003-00 1300-924-004-00
4G | CRYSTAL BLUEZ 1300-957-001-10 1300-957-003-00 1300-957-004-00
41 | NEOBLUE 1300~-985-001-10 1300-985-003-00
51 | SUNSET GRAY 1300-959-001-10 1300-959—003~00 1300-958-004-00
6G | SUMMER WHITE 1300-958-001-10 1300-958-003-00 1300-958-004-00
7F | MIRROR BLACK 1300-954-001-10 1300~954-003-00 1300-964-004~00
8E | SILVER MIST 1300-968-001-10 1300-968-003-00 1300-968-004-00
BF | Do METALLC | 1300-972-001-10

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color parts.

4, Serial Numbers :

1} For engines serial number is stamped on CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.

Please see Fig. No. 5--1.

2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

WSS TSR S

ISEKI & ©O, LTD. MADE IN JAPAN




5. Parts Order

Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in “ISEKI on-line
computer”,

When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.

When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be
attomatically turned to a new part number.

Please be sure to use “ISEXI GENUINE PARTS”.

Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guaraniee the warrant.




xx% Structure Table of Model #x*

T
K
MIEFFFF
4PPSS
QBCECE
Y4Y4
DI E g
B 4 4
L
FIG.
1 * & %k
9 * ok ok &
3 % ok %k ok
4 s ok ok
i e B e R B R
7 ki kK
8 * %k %
o ¥ ook %
10 ok &
i e e e [
12 * %
13 % &
14 ¥ %k
..... 16 . kEEX
i e B K e
17 * &
18 * %
19 * %
20 R
5 e B B I I B I R
22 %otk sk ok
23 % %
24 # %
_2h * %k K
5 e e R S
27 * %
28 % %k %k %k
29 * ok k %k
30 KOk
57 e e Mt e et
a2 * %k ko
33 % K ok
34 % ok ok %
.35 Rk
o I e e e e I M
37 % %
38 * %
39 E
A0 kwkk
i e s s R AR s R
42 E S
43 ok R K
44 * %k ok
45 * ok k%




%% Structure Table of Model *%*

T
K
M|BFEFF
4PPSS
O|6CECE
Y4Y4
Dl g E
E 4 4
L.
FIG.
46 ® %k ok ok
47 % %k % %
48 EIE I 33
49 ko ok
50 % %k %k %k
P | B s e S I B I
52 k ok k¥
53 * ok
h4 *
.95 kE
e e I s e L Y I
57 & ok ok
H8 %k ok oK
59 % ok ok
60 . **
£ I e B e A e o N I I—
62 *
63 *
64 # ok ok
e T B e e e e A E—
67 % ok ok ok
68 & %k %
60 * ¥
A * X
e Syl
79 % % K K
73 * %
74 ¥ ok
da * X
e e e e o [ e e A
77 % % % ok
78 *
79 * k%
80 % %k ok
o N I
82 * %
83 * ok
84 * %k % %k
85 * K ik
F e e R e Ay I R B
87 * ok
88 *
89 %
90 * ok




x#x% Structure Table of Model *#

T
K
MIGFFFF
4PPSS
QOBCECE
Y4Y4
Dl E &
E 4 4
L
FIG.
91 * ok
92 *
93 #
94 *
2 *oH Rk
s S B
97 I
98 ook ok ok
g9 *
100 *
o g e o 1
102 *
103 *
104 *
105 *
T e ] (S I B A
107 *
108 *
109 %k ok
110 |k
05 e e 0 [ R B
112 *
113 *
114 *
A5 |x
i e R SNSRI RO N
117 * %k
118 koo*
119 * ok
120 [
51 e B s e B A R
122 ¥ ok
123 EE
124 ¥ ok ok K
5 e B e B I ) R
127 TTTT
128 TTTT
129 TTTT
130 oK k%
T e i e S I
132 TTTT
133 TTTT
134 TTTT
135 TTTT




wk%  Structure Table of Model %

T
K
MIBFFFF
4PPSS
OBCECE
Y4Y 4
DI'E E
E 4 4
L
FIG.
136 TTTT
137 TTTT
138 TTTT
139 TTTT
140 TTTT
i | R e R B e A I R I
142 TTTT
143 TT
144 TTTT
145 TITY
Tid e e T L e e I
147 TTTT
148 *
149 E 3
[ 150 |.. * ¥
iei e e e e e B s I
162 EEREE
153 # ¥k
154 * %
T e I e B I B R
157 Kk
158 %ok kK
159 * %
160 *® %k % 3k
................. .




FIG.51~54 F1G.111

F1G.80.82 .
FIG.85

F1G.44.50

F16.87 F16.2
F16.5 1
F1G.98
F16.60~79 J FI6.9.4

FIG.96

FIG.7,95
F16,25~43, 45~47
F1G.56~59

FiG.8 FIG.1

FIG.9~24, 45~47, 88~91




10

F1G.112, 113

F16.110 Fl. 123

F1G,114, 115

“ F15.83

T

- #“:'i”' \
F16.110, 116 I[ “ . \

Flg.87 3 ,—l’_'"' | g
e
) W\\A A S
e o(\Q Q’ﬁ'—; R
\ B/t Gl
IR 7/ " ‘6@ o
[
FIG.92~94 S
FIG.88

FiG.118

F1G.117. 118,121




Contents

TK546(SE4,PE4 TYPE)

ENGINE(E4CGB07)

COYLINDER HIAD rerrrrrttereessttttasarrtssiiatrarasaeas et tasarba s s bnansas amsanassnns s ssnnasssbeneessssans Fig.
CYLINDER HEATD GO VE R v rreeireeerantsniammiismineetn i siinisa saanss st Fig.
INLET MANIT LD veerertennmtotstsimnimsstitiiitissrtenisrassntanaesesit bassrbassrsrsensaes s btanssesesssaninenses Fig. .
CYLINDER BTG e areeaestriniant sttt stiiiie s ottt ba b0y s e st s ebtasbens s asiain s Fig.
BEARING/UNDER S1ZE (OPTION)Flg
O ) ST T B T ROPSP Fig.
REAR PLiAT R ottt tnrmeammtaaitreiteiiasa et sbaascrnt b et e e ab e s e ns et bs et e s srbae e sasessnsassestabanssnas Fig.

PISTON/QVER, SIZE (OPTION) - eerereresvssrtnenisinscinrssiinsninenesssnns g,
L N L o N i A PP Fig.
OIL PUNP:veeeesresrermimie sttt s P P Fig.
WATTER PP e rerrereseretatsesntins ittt s a st r s et sa s bbbt s Fig.
CAOOLING TAN e, e e Fig.
INJECTION NOZZL -+ rererereerecarmmmeeratenininntineaintimt st snans st e s sesnanns Fig.
INJECTION PUMP (N0.3835) sttt st Fig.
INJECTION PUMP (N013834)F1g
L T 11 (TR T T P Fig.
ATDIADPTIIR ++++++ereesrasrsassassssnsssuasmani i sinsissiaessarsstasasas b mras s s eb et ebeas b bt b aber e s e bt eene Fig.
ELECTRIC (1) (NG, 141 82) +wrereeerserearurniasiiiinir et cinsst s bt st Fig.

WO - S U o W b e

[N S R ST el e T s o S S S S S RN
W N = O WO -1 O Ot R WO = O

11




12

BLECTRIC (1) (NO.A LB ) rvrrroerer ettt ittt e b Fig. 25
ELECTRIC (2) (NG, 1- @35 1) ereeereareet ottt e s s Fig. 26
ELECTRIC (2) (No. 2852 ettt ittt i st Fig. 27
[N ) ) T T O T O S PP Fig. 28
REPAIR PARTS (OPTION) wretresrtesstitsmss ittt st ettt sttt s s aisis Fig. 29
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR. 6215-300-081-00 ON g, 1w wteemverreressrrsssomsssessmiaassinsi s e Fig. 30
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 6215-600-119-10,20 ON Fig 20,2 Lo+ wersesrssssmitsiiiis e e Fig. 31
COMPONENT PARTS :

FOR 6281-100-010-20,30 OIN Fig.24, 25+ essreressrrenrmmremseesinssisisiiati s sincsans Fig. 32
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 6281.200-015-00 ON Fig‘24’25 ........................................................................... Fig‘

33




Contents

TK546(SCYE4,PCYE4 TYPE)

ENGINE(E4CGB07)

CYTINDER HIEATDD e eeesertrrererrerttssieissistssitsitasstsesias st st saassnsissesssssssse esranss s [P Fig.
CYLINDER HEAD COVIER -+ rretrteereeontsansiasisstesetssnnnssesinssssis ey ssrsishtsssssassssnes Fig.
INLIET ILANTTFOLLID e+ 1reeeesrresrnrrarnstns it eassnnsarerssbs s saraasassmtssas s ae s b s e sansn st h s b e st Fig.
EXHAUST MANIF QLD+t tereesseersrarosieitisrnssrs st st isbae s bbbttt e e s ennsons Fig.
CYLINDER BIO QI et rtettt et erretsisssttiissiinas 1m0 s bt s aa ey s ba s s ssssarnbss s Fig.
BEARING/UNDER SIZE (OPTION) e reeerrrrrrsmamsrininsiistsss s e Fig.
T P AN+t eeeeetateee bttt e et e e e e g e s Fig.
B N 2T N 0 T IO Fig.
TIMING GEAR CASE: ++rreetemrertiemisiiesinstrniinrrneerrsiesssnssnesiss s P Fig.
BN [ D T T T PP Fig
VN T T T T T OO PP PP Fig
L7 N ] 2 7 T P P PP Fig
B S ) LT PP B PPPP Fig.
PISTON/OVER SIZE (OPTTON) ettt ittt Fig.
L 2Nt 7N s S P Fig.
0 Y 021 151, 1T P Fig.
WATIER PUNI P+ seeesesssessseseastestnes et entsaas it aas s bt s bt ama et £ 2 et e e se e st nan et r et ettt n s s Fig.
COOLING FAN-: oo sreseecriiaranies TP R TR UTPOPIPON BT P P P YRR Fig.
INJECTTON NOGZT e eeeeeeertrasesirssne st sttt ettt ar s ee st ab b Fig.
INJECTION PUMP (No.3763-) v wecveeararanns BSOSO OOV YOO STV S U PP ROOO Fig.
INJECTION PUMP (NQ. L= 3762 et rrrrrrast ittt iasianie it inaas s Fig.
3 0 I 2 I 2 T T P PPPPR Fig.
YN 1 T T P PP PR PP Fig.

FLECTRIC (1) ................................................................................................................. Fig.

13




14

ELECTRIC (2) (NG, 12857}ttt ittt vesceen s oot bier e e s s Fig. 25
FELECTRIC {2) (NG, B3BB-) et et e ittt e s e as bbb FFig. 26
TLATBTE Ty veeeeveeserararsrnsnnimmeihessuneaseasstsetassneaistatsaasa s s b e b b e e ee e e be e s b e e obaEbRbaan s e es b daaan st as s bet e Fig. 27
REPAIR PARTS (OPTTON) o eetrsrrersieensiitisit i s s Fig. 28
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 6215-300-031-00 ON TFig. 19w +ereeersressemismmsiimsssis sttt Fig. 29
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 6215-600°-119-10,20 ON Fig. 00,21 eessestmssssssissminsaniiinistisn s Fig. 30
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 6281-100-010-20,30 ON Fig.2d-weeeessmmrrrsrmiitiiiiisis it Fig, 81
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 6281-200.015.00 ON F1g24 ................................................................................ Flg

32




Contents

CHASSIS

FURL HOSIL SYSTIRIM -+ttt errernrreirnnieesssisrimmnisistssimnis e e e Fig.
MUFFLER S Y SITTIVL et toevesrsesrerontassttiistmnniesrssistst it ast st esnssst s ihessesssassttssisisssinessasas Fig.
AIR CLEANER, SYGTIENL -+ +vreserrarsesssessaarsrsssinamostnisssmsmmenesssttinsmesiiennsnmasses tsstessssnsans Fig.
RADIATOR, SYGTRM: -++retteeeeerrrrantetsstesiummmrinmttsiostoittsmminnitassimmte sttt it e tontases Fig.
FUEL TANK SYSTEM (EXCEPT CY TYPI): e ererrmrormessmrinaii et Fig.
FUEL TANK SYSTEM (CY TYPE) ......................................... R e Fig.
BATTERY BASE SYSTEM: - 1 Fig.
ACCELERATOR SYSTEIM: wteeterertresattsnertsiienntiaiasiniasatstaanteseassasnessisisessssstsians e Fig.
MAIN CLUTCTL SYSTIRIV rerereerrrrerarisistasimiearniirasi e nesisas st re sttt as s srstsssanasssias Fig.
CLUTCH SHAFT,CLUTCH PEDAL,

CLUTCH ROD SY STV errererrtrtererrtimimiriniase et ss e sessasasssssassnssssessinne s Fig.
FRONT MISSION CASE SYSTEM (8 TYPE)Flg
FRONT MISSION CASE SYSTEM (P TYPI):-erreerrrmsemssareri s Fig.
INPUT GEAR SYSTEM (8 TYPE):+errereesterencerercermmiiniantitsiitesis s e Fig.
INPUT GEAR SYSTEM (P TYPE )« eereettrririmtrsaiiiieiniiiiats et e sneranesas s Fig.
CHANGIE GEAR SYSTE M reerrerrerrerterstttnmenseinsanitstiteestasbsasibs s nirsontianssanessstess st irenanenn, Fig.
COUNTER GEAR,BACK IDLE GEAR,

REVERSE COUNTER SYSTEM:»errermmerienensesininsmmmnrsoon Pig,
REVERSE CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (S TYDPE) et smrenserimnissisiinisssrtriins Fig.
REVERSE CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (P TYPIE):rsirtis i Fig.
GEAR (PTO) SYSTEM (P TYPE-N0.176-) ...................................................................... Fig.
GEAR (PTO) SYSTEM (P TYPE'N0.1'175) .................................................................... Fig.
PTO DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (S TYPI)-wreesererrtesintmmriiiiinnii st Fig.
MATIN CHANGID QY STV vvrerererrerrersnssotesastnmtmnanrititi st st ssannens Fig.
REVERSE CHANGE SYSTEM (8 TYPI):wotrerereermmirsiminnisimssiiis s Fig.

REVERSE CHANGE SYSTEM (P TYPE) et oo Pig,
CASE (SPACER MISSION) SYSIIV++rrereereesresrermsniatiimiimsrnctiis e s Fig.

W 0 -3 @ TR W0 N =

11
12
13
14
15

15




16

CASE (SPACER) SYSTEM (P TYPE) e orerererermmissstsmsimssiiiiiii Fig. 26
REVERSE METAL SYSTEM (S TYPE): s seeeresissreiisiniseisss e Fig. 27
COVER HOLDER,COVER (BOTTOM) SYSTILM:weserrerrsrssrsssssrarsnsiscisiminisesaans Fig. 28
CASE (TRANSMISSTON/REAR) SYSTEM: -oroseesrsereersssasieniiamiiiiisiassnieses Ttig. 29
SUB CHANGE GEAR,SUB COUNTER SYSTEM: oo cnisnimmssisninsns, Fig. 30
SUB CHANGE SYSTIEIM v reersenrrmmrarsrmtiatiniii i isnn st s ss s rnassansas Flg 31
AWD CEAR SYSTIRIM e err st oo vnrtseniiianisasesaaiitinsnsssannessarsssiertssieseesinessssisssssrsanessssnrearss Fig. 32
AWD CILANGE SY STV ++xeeeseseersrerarrmsrsrniinimiiesantsnneresonsissinessnnrrrsesrrascsessssisrssssinrnsssias Fig. 33
PTO COUNTER GEAR,

PTO CHANGE GEAR SYSTIM:v:sreeessesesossssssssssssissis e s s Fig. 34
PTO CHANGE SYSTIIVI ¢ treveeeeseeeestererrticrsisitstaiiistesarsesasssansosssismemssistissmsisissesasisessssss Fig. 35
SUB CHANGE,LEVER (SUB) SYSTEM: weeeresestsisrssistniiniimiisinnssisnes Fig. 36
LEVER (REVERSE) SYSTEM (P TYPE) - vveerrrersseraeasiaintia ettt Fig. 87
LEVER (REVERSE),

CABLE (REVERSE) SYSTEM (8 TYPE)Flg 38
LEVER (PTO) Y ST IS e errre oo orssem sttt ettt bt et ea s Fig. 39
LEVER (4WD) ROD (AWD) SYSTEI veeesereersentnrnimmieiinr s e e Tig. 40
MAIN CHANGE (SAFETY),

LEVER (MAIN) SYSTIEM - eeeeveressstsniiimimsmiii ittt st s Fig. 41
DRIVE PINION SY STV rrreerereererreesrsaasseamrsnarassstesinsansernressiussisssssstanmmmmsannm et Fig, 42
DIFF.W'_HEEL PINION SY S TRV rrrrrrestorrtrmimsimimiiasitissinsiig s, Flg 43
HOUSING (AXLE/REAR),

WHEEL SHAFT SYSTIM: rrereereereisriimsisnsiereisssenasmmnrmssssissiniioseeninminensensassessasses Fig, 44
BRAKID QY ST R+ teteessrerttmssssisissatinmiminesrirnstessssmninstssosiietissiiessmmteesnssnsess s Fig. 45
LINK (PARKING) SYSTEM: -« s Fig. 46
ROD (BRAKE) SYSTEM -t roreseeesrmansniiinmniimie RS TT IR TR PP S PPUPURRRRNUR YRR Fig. 47
PEDAL (BRAKE) SYSTEM vttt e, SRTITIS TIPSO PPISPOPROIOR Fig. 48
PARKING BRAKE SYSTEM:eeerverreerrreerssiiirnninisrininssnsrninssiesis J TN Fig. 49
DIFF-LOCK SYSTEIM rrerrereenermersimrieeetnrriiiininis s esesssssssisis s sess s s ssnissnns s Fig. 50
WHEEL (STEERING),

SHAFT (STEERING) SYSTIREM - reersrraresrestinsissiirinsiaisre st asse s srsssssssuesanes Fig. 51
TILT FTANDILIE SV STI M crreeerrmastenitanineisiitestinsrss s sis s sras st s as e st aers eyt s serae s Fig. 52

STEERING (POWER) SYSTEM (S TYPE)(1/2)(2/2)«++s«rserressesrssiinistannnesiiiiiiiinieisnens Fig.




STEERING (POWER) SYSTEM (P TYPRE)(1/2)(2/2)+wwswererrsresressmsesssissimsininninninny Fig. 54
BRACKET (AXLE) FRONT HITCH SYSTEM:rreerrrrsrseressssmmsenssessinminssines s iininisiscans Fig. 55
SHAFT (WD DRIVE) STt errrirsessmentiminirers i s Fig. 56
CASE (BEVEL) SYSTIEI e nreeeersretttiis ittt b sttt es s st s Fig. 57
HOUSING (AXLI) SYSTIGM e eeeestasrrionssssstniemoniais i s s s Fig. 58
CASE (GEAR/FRONT),TIE ROD SYSTEM{1/2){(2/2):wr-swrwererrsrrritiirrsisiiiisiiiins Fig. 59
CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM

(SCY TYPE-No.1-/8 TYPE EXCEPT CY-ING. 1-204) e crrsremssinsrniiiimininsniiinin Fig. 60
CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM

(PCY TYPE-No.1-/P TYPE EXCEDPT CY-NO.1-219) rererrrrrersmasmiinesi.. Fig. 61
CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM

(S TYPE EXCEPT CY-N0.208) rrererrerrrnescniiensmnn, L PPN Fig. 62
CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM

(P TYPE EXCEPT (Y INQ,220) +tereersrsmnsitmiiniiraiteiie e s s Fig. 63
SAFTTY VALVE QVST I vreersrrrrsteesasiiinarsensniimrisassnisrsiiis it assssssassssneseessbiass versesnss Fig. 64
CASE COVER SYSTEM (P TYPI) wservrmresrrsrsrsiesiii st st Fig. 65
LITT AR QY STV e et reresenssststrnseatassuienirmmstsctasbnasse s sras st st e s s sstasaabessase s st aebaesneeas Fig. 66
SLOW RETURN SHATT SV STIEIM-+eeevreerrerrreesesiansnassrnsaiasssmisnisnssaineesssasss inpaines sessies Fig. 67
LINK (POSITION), :

LINK (DRAFT/S TYPE) SYSTEM: v reseermesrssssssssssinanmmisissosiisnisississsseinnsnnes Fig 68
LINK (DRAFT) SYSTIEM (S TYPE)+e-ererrerrrrrerresrenrssrresannsenenrseanesteiaranessssnsssaninesesseess Fig. 69
LEVER (POSITION) SYSTEM (P TY PR e ereeasinmirnrmrissstirieerie e et e Fig‘. 70
LEVER (POSITION) SYSTEM (S TYPE) e s :"-Fig. 71
LEVER (DEPTH/S TYPE),ROD (POSITION),

ROD (DRAFT/S TYPIE) SYSTIM e eeeeeeeesesrtorarmmmmessssisisersassersninnimtaisaeriontss s sensnnns Fig. 72
PIPING (SUQ) SYSTEM (S TYPE)+wresesrsrerrtesssssrenssesssssssarssrsnaiaresstasasrossisssammssssions Fig. 73
PIPING (MAIN) SYSTEM (P TYPE)(l/Z)(Z/Z) ............................................................... Fig. 74
PIPING (DEL),STACK SYSTEM (S TV PRI e ermvenssrmissnri s e e Fig. 76
PIPING (SUB) SYSTEM (P TYPE) - srrrereess i st e Fig. 76
STACK SV ST It rrrreresemmuranresaie et st e ra rarra e s s e rrr st aean by b s Flg 77
COVER (SHIELD), REAR HITCH,

3P LINK,LOWER LINK SYSTEM: - seeseseriersrsmssssssinsiisiniitstsssssss s Fig. 78

LIFT ROD SYSTEM ++rvesreersemrsreesssinssmsssiosuniessssisiassesestsssasestensssessstsstisssrasasssisserssssssesens Fig.

79

17




18

BONNET SYSTILIM e eeretreeseeeerearmnannmirss ettt e 1T bbb e es s ser e enibt s Fig. 80
CRILLE SY STV cvterotrtseretarrrarnresastontatintsieaiassantesttnanspaetasessisanesses nrsnrsssrsssessassssines Fig. 81
FRAME,DASH BOARD SYSTEM

(EXCIEPT CF TYPE) e trer ettt sttt a1 s 1460111 s Fig. 82
FRAME,COVER (DASH) SYSTEM (CY TYPE)rerrrrssmsminiiiinn Fig. 83
FAN COVIER SY STV« rverrresirersresssnmnraemassasaanssssssasssassesascnintonoirinitisisssansssssassaesnss Fig. 84
FENDER,BRACKET (SEAT) SYSTEM:rtvrerreseestisniiniessisninriniiiiss st Fig. 85
LEVER GUIDE,LEVER STOPPER SYSTIM:tererrrrmmemiuerscsassstntsseiinnrnersisas e Fig. 86
BACK MIRROR (EXCEPT CY TYPE),

FLOOR (S TYPE EXCEPT CY) SYSTEM -« reeeerereemsmsemmmiiiiiinniaiin e Fig. 87
FRONT MOUNT,REAR MOUNT SYSTEM

(SCY TYPE) .................................................................................................................. Fig. 88
FRONT MOUNT,REAR MOUNT SYSTEM

(PCY TYPE) .................................................................................................................. Fig. 89
FRONT MOUNT (8 TYPE EXCEPT CY),

REAR MOUNT (P TYPE EXCEPT CY) SYSTEM: ot Fig. 90
FRONT MOUNT (P TYPE EXCEPT CY),

REAR MOUNT (S TYPE EXCEPT CY) SYSTEM et errrrerenrmmmissiennannsessssssiis Fig. 91
FLOOR SYSTEM (SCY TYPE) tcerermrirem ittt sttt s Fig. 92
FLOOR SYSTEM (P TYPE EXCEPT QY) e Fig. 93
FLOOR SYSTEM (PCY TYPRE) - errrersir i s i SOV Fig. 94
BATTERY SV STV e eeveeerertasenenrmnstrioesnsesatisininaissaasssessnssieraasstssssssntosstniinassresssessnssesssnas Fig. 95
HEAD LIGHT QYT erteesrsereeraraansussersnisstsinssassssonssone st ssisiasis sirssssnsanssiasassesssss Fig. 96
LAMP SYSTEM ......................... Fig. 97
PANEL SYSTEM-rrersvsrrtetetissmasiunsnessesasnsssnensssi ot entssrs s it snassssssnssssnessneses s Fig. 98
SWITCH SYSTEM (8 TYPE EXCEPT CY)eveerrrrrrsrsrrrrsirmrrmiismssmtsessanssnrsssrsasssns Fig. 99
SWITCH SYSTEM (SCY TYPI):weereresteseninitesmsiiisiiiec s Fig.100
SOCKET (7P) SV ST rererrrerersreramsiiemiiiibic s s e Fig.101
SWITCH SYSTEM (P TYPE EXCEPT CY) .................................................................... Fig.102
SWITCH SYSTEM (PUY TYPE):-nrsertetssiissssmmiminit sttt et Fig.103
HARNESS SYSTEM (S TYPE EXCEPT CY ) everrermsmerre i Fig.104
HARNESS SYSTEM (SCY TYPE) - ereesererrrsmsnntininiistis i s Fig.105

ELC.SYSTEM (CY TYPE){L/3)-(3/8)rreeerirrerrttomniennrisrietiissinsien s snasssans - Fig.108




HARNESS SYSTEM (P TYPE EXCEPT C¥) oottt it Fig.107
HARNESS SYSTEM (PCY "PYPE)- - orreemeasrtts sttt it sran s e saise s IMig.108
SWITCH (PTO) SYSTIEM reerertrrerurtnistiiiiiiiit sttt Fig.109
MIRROR,FRAME SYSTEM (Y TYPE): s ereserernrinestreartiiiinisniii e Fig.110
ROPS (OECD) SYSTEM (EXCEPT CV TYPI) v teerrrnramttirseisartositiirerssicte i Fig.111
ROOT SYSTEM (SCY TYPTL)reeresrrsessrenssnrerstme ittt s s Fig.112
ROOF SYSTEM (PCY TYPR) et rreesrrmteninntessiiti sttt Fig.113
GLASS (FRONT) SYSTEM (SCY TYPE):rssseesserrrsimsimnsimiisistinnis s sy Fig.114
GLASS (FRONT) SYSTEM (PCY TYPE) eerrerarroniinisesiiiiininiin Fig.115
SEAL SYSTEM (CY TYPIT) - ererrrrssrsssstirnisitiss s sttt s Fig.116
DOOR SYSTEM (CF TYPID) e erveruriremaanntatinn ittt Fig.117
LOCK (DOOR) SYSTEM (CY TYPE):eeerrrressssssiismstiiiiisss i s Fig.11B
GLASS (SIDE) SYSTEM (CY TYPE) -+ rersrorsvsrereriresinataniaienin s ssssns e Fig 119
GLASS (REAR) SYSTEM (CY TYPID):--rerrerersrrmrtiinniesiiiniiististinisists s bacnss Fig.120
INTERIOR SYSTEM (CY TYPI) - rrrrrrrrrrerrres sttt Fig.121
AIR CONDITIONER (ENGINE) SYSTEM

(CY TYPE)(1/3)-(8/8)w++rersereenssssscvrrsssssscrrmsesess ettt s s sa bt i Fig.122

AIR CONDITIONER (CABIN) SYSTEM

L] S N 1 AR g PP PR Fig.124
TABEL (CONTROL),LABEL (07 1) LT TP PP PP Fig. 125
LABEL (ENGLISH) (INO. L= 10 1) terreeesatenmmntininsiin it e s Fig.126
LABEL (FRENGH) (N0, 1= 11 )¢ eseeterestatesittiamsasrisinannn ot s sssissassesss e Fig.127
LABEL (GERMAN) (No. L= TG 1) ceeeeereaeestscccimiaiennmesionmmmisaininmemonsiis s Fig.128
LABEL (PORTUGUESE) (No.1-191)--reveessannmimmnncnn: Pig 129
LABEL (NG, [ 90w tereertttamtren ittt ittt st et et bbb e Fig.130
010 I LT T PP P VI PRI Tig.131
OPTIONAL PARTS

MID PTO SET (OPTTON)wreerererestrrs ettt sttt s e iasn Fig.132
REAR WHEEL SYSTEM (OPTION) -t rtestarssumssiritiiit ittt s, Fig.133

REAR WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (1) (OPTION)-« trvsssssseerosssissssssstinsriiisisins sy Fig.134

19




20

REAR WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (2) (OPTION) ........................................................... Fig.135
FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM (OPTION) rrrrerertrarirecassaiirmnsianieaseiseisiasessiisinmesnnsrsess Fig.136
FRONT WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (1)

(OPTION)“ ..................................................................................................................... Fig.l37
FRONT WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (2)

(6] 2 N (0] LTy T T T O P T e P TP S P I  T EV PSTI IO ST PSP YT IV T T PY VTP TITRPRTSIOOY Tig.138
TRAILER HITCH (FIX) SYSTEM (OPTION)--wcserieseniennnee Fig.139
TRAILER (SWING DRAW BAR) SYSTEM
TRAILER HITCH SYSTEM (OPTIOIN) - erererrrerrrrmnants ittt snnane, Fig.141
CREVICE (DRAW BAR) SYSTEM (OPTION) «rerrreeserrseserierecrssiesicisiinencrnneane Fig.142
REAR HITCH (DRAFT) SYSTEM (S TYPE)

(O P TEOIN) -t smtesmrre et e d bbb bbb bbb s Fig.143
VALVE (REMOTE/D) SET (OPTION):++-rsveesermmrsessssnsssssssssniees - Tig.144

VALVE (REMOTE/DD) SET (OPTION)
SUB STEP SYSTEM (EXCEPT CY TYPE)

(OPTION ] ererrrrrrrrer et e s s s e 1e e e a s et s
SWITCH (PTO) SYSTEM (OPTLION) -t errrrrreesmrsisnissisiisrssns s s

COMPONENT PARTS

COMPONENT PARTS

FOR K200-073-000-10 ON Fig. 76w eeresressssssmrsummsummmsiinssirssesssi s
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR K211-009-000-10 ON Flg.GO'GS ..........................................................................
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 1{256A00 1.000.00 ON Fig.54u-..uu--u-u...............................................................
COMPONENT PARTS

TFOR K275-001-000-00 QN Fig. 76w veresremmensrismmsmnesssisssstiiss st st
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 1564-527-300-30 ON Fig. 79 wesreserrserimmminniiniiniiisiiiinis s
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 1594-518-200-00 ON Fig. 75 wrrrresrmemisrissitnnsisissns st

Fig.145

Fig.146
Fig.147

Fig.148

Fig.149

Fig.150




COMPONENT PARTS

FFOR 1646-217-310-00 ON Fig, 18+ rssrerrserssrssassumsasisssssnniisse sttt Fig.154
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 1646-407-670-00 ON Fig. 53, Bd+esesreesrrtesmressertmmtsnmnsnininiitininians s Fig.155
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 1656-407-200-00 ON THg. 58,54+ reertertsressrssssississiasisssnsniesiissssssssssinsn sy Fig.156
COMPONENT PARTS

FFOR 1656-658-400-00 ON Fig. LOG+++ s+ rrsrimmessscssssisisistinsin ittt Fig.157
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 1696-209-210-00,10 ON Fig, 19,20 +ssserssrssrssssmmsrisrestiesiiiiiiniiiniisssssisnnns Fig.158
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 1704-782-510-00,10 ON Fig, 128+ +ssrerersesssssssrsasmmnsmssmsssissisimniniinsnsassns Fig.159
COMPONENT PARTS

FOR 1711-658-300-00 ON Fig. 98 -+ ertreersssstiuntisimmmiiiinisiinisisss st Fig.160

WIRING DIAGRAM (ROPS) (1)
WIRING DIAGRAM (ROPS) (2)
WIRING DIAGRAM (CABIN) (1)
WIRING DIAGRAM (CABIN) (2)
WIRING DIAGRAM (PS) (1)
WIRING DIAGRAM (PS) (2)

21







ENGINE

E4CGBO0O7---SE4,PE4 TYPE

6008-097-110-10






FIG. 1 CYLINDER HEAD

6008-101A-0100,6008-101A-0200

25

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

3 o8 R;]
ll=Ne}
RO

REMARKS

1 |6211-110-058-50 |CYLINDERHEAD ASSY

6209-605-004-10 PLUGPTL2

2 16209-610-003-00 |CUP/SEALING/50

6209-000-005-00 BOLT

E R R A R AN EA

6209-300-014-00 STUD




26

6008-110 -0100

F1G. 2 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

S [rvpeormonEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ |F4ceBo7 clL|p
_____ 1.[6211-170-009-10 |[COVER/CYLINDER/HEAD | *| !
_____ 2.6211-179-013-10 RUBBERFLANGE | *| !
. 3.16211-179-017-10 SPRING o R VR I A O
_____ 4./6211-179-018:00 SEATYSPRING | *| !
5 |6211-179-019-00 |[COVER/BLOWBY * !
_____ 6 |V196-164-008-30 SCREW/TAPPING A
_____ 7 16211-761-001-10 |CAP,OIL FILLER N L
_____ 8.]6211-173-007-20 SEAL/CYLINDERHEADC | *| !
..9.16209-490-002-10 NUT/CAP *0 N I
10 ([6209-572-002-00 JGASKET * 8
.11 16209-360-079-20 HOSE/RUBBER I I .




6008-120 -0100

FIG. 3 INLET MANIFOLD

27

TYPE QF MODEL

5 11 C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P F T|IO|R REMARKS
¢ (E4C6BO7 clile
_____ 1 [6214-110-005-20 MANIFOLD/INLET ASSY [ *] 1
_____ 2 16214-115-008-00 |GASKET/INLETMANIFOLD | * 1
3 |V211-260-802-50 BOLT/S * 8




28

FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

6008-140 -0100

S |tyrEeorMoODEL| I | € | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P |0 |R REMARKS
¢ |E40AB07 clL|®
1 [6214-141-033-30 MANIFOLD/EXHAUST | *]| 1
2 |6214-145-007-00 GASKET/EXHAUST MANIF | * t'r 11T itr4r
..... 3.1V211-560-802-50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T [ *| 1 Lo
4 [6209-030-096-00 BOLTWS | e o e
5 6209-300-007-00 [STUD * 4
''''' 6 16209-500-005-00 WASHER/08X15.5X1.6 | * | &
_B6A13817-401-001-00 INUT/MO08 * sadm
.7.16909-110-508-00 INUT/M8 * | sen
_7TA|6909-110-508-00 NUT/M8 T A
8 6904-411-026-00 STUD 4 4




FIG. 5 CYLINDER BLOCK
3

29

6008-201A-0100
8 [trypEoFMoODEL| I | C [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION E E4CG807 g E 11} REMARKS
..... 1 16211-210-063-10 [CYLINDERBLOCK ASSY | * | g0 |
1A |6211-210-063-20 [CYLINDERBLOCK ASSY | *| s}, ] ) VO T
2 16209-000-006-00BOLT o IO DR N SO O S,
..... 3 16911-129-081-00 |CAP SEALING *ladml L
8A |6209-610-007-00 CUP/SEALING/16 A
4 (6209-610-001-00 [CAP,SEALING * el L
4A |6209-610-001-10 |[CUP/SEALING/28 * | aada. | 1
5 16911-219-195-00 |CAP,SEALING * | ok
_5A|6209-810-009-00 CUP/SEALING/36 el L Lo
6 16209-610-003-00 |CUP/SEALING/50 ¥ 4
,,,,, 7.16609-606-019-10 PLUG * L
..8.16209-606-004-10 PLUG/PTL/2 o D IS O N DO IO ——
.3.16212-531:008-20 PINIDLEGEAR | o Nt IR S AN O
.10 16211-258:001-00 |SEAL,BEARING CAP O 1O OO O A —
11 [6211-268-002-00 [SEAL BEARING CAP/7 | 2
12.16211-510:009:00 BEARING/CRANK SET o T N O T A
13 16211-511-007-00 [BEARING/CRANK/UPPER_ [ ¥ [ S B
14 [6211-511-008-00 BEARING/CRANKALOWER [ * | ° | | | | | o
.16 _16211-599-004-00 BEARING/THRUST/CRANK | > | 2.1 | | | ) oo
16 [6209-625-003-20 OILSEAL 1
LA7.16209:749:001:20 PINTUBE  I*f 20
18 16213-129:006-00 PINISTRAIGHT ~ 1+ "% " O O
19 16209:740:005-00 PIN A O Y
.20 |V251-340-806-00 BOLT/STUD i
21 |6904-110-822-00 |STUD #)®
.22 .16904-110-850:00 STUD I . . S SO O O
.23 |6294-453-002-00 DOWEL o P R LS A F
24 |6213-721:007-00 PIPE/WATERDRAIN | o U AN A O A Ao,
.26 16213:319:013-00 CONNECTOR/OILFILTER | * | gius) .| | | o
25A6213-319-013-10 [CONNECTOR/QOILFILTER | * | ade 3




30

6008-201A-0100

FIG. 5 CYLINDER BLOCK
3

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYFE OF MODEL

E4CEBO7

) -

o0
SR

REMARKS

6211-291-015"
6211-291-015-20
.6211-2%2-001-
V230-360-601-

6216-645-013-

COVERINJECTIONPUMP
ICOVER/ANJECTIONPUMP

0 FLANGEBOLT

-3800. |

8380:

GASKET/COVER

PIN

N o

,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6211-760-021-
16211-766-006-

 ILEVELGAGE

GUIDE/LEVELGAGE COMP_

CAP/OILFILLER
O-RING/P25




F1G. 6 BEARING/UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

FIG.13

6008-209 -01G0

31

' : 5 |tveEoFMopnEL| [ | C | G
KLY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T I O|[R REMARKS
o |F406B07 clele
.1.16211-530-009-00 BEARING/CRANK/UNDER 7| ' [ | | | 1025
.2 |6211-599-004-00 BEARING/THRUSTYCRANK |T | * | | | |\ 1 .
..... 3./6211-540-009-00 BEARING/CRANK/UNDER | T| ! 050
_____ 4.16211-599-004-00 BEARING/THRUST/CRANK |T| *
b 16212-263-009-00 BEARING/CONROD/UNDER | T .44313 025
bA[6212-273-009-00 BEARING/CONNECTINGR || sfe| | |1 |.
..6.16212-264-009-00 BEARING/CONROD/UNDER |T | .ofs| | | | 050
6A |6212-274-009-00 BEARING/CONNECTINGR | T/ afe | 1 4+ | |
] j_f_f.'.'jIﬁﬁff_fﬁﬁﬁ]j:_.'_'_ffﬁﬁf_'ff_'_'_'_'ﬁf_fﬁﬁ}t. e e I
.......................................................... [ O I A
.................................................. I
N _— ok ]
______________________________________________________________________________ |
........................... - N




32

FIG. 7 OIL PAN

6008-210 -0100
l S |ryeeormopEL| L | C (G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIFEION P T|o|Rr REMARKS
C |E4CaBo? clolp
1./6211-361-049-20 OILPAN L
3805-355- A 1265.
X g 1
* 2
% TR
* 20




6008-2

FIG. 8 REAR PLATE

33

20A-0100

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL | 1

E4CGBO7

=R0

6211-341-040-40

PLATE/REAR .

|V523-101-001-80

6211-341-040-50

PLATE/REAR

£209:030-096:00




34

34A| 534 1'

L N

s By
ek

3 4

FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE

6008-240A-0100,6008-240A-0200

S [rveEOFMODEL| I | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION (l; g 1(3 ll} REMARKS

1 [6211-310-028-00 |[GEARCASE  ASSY 1y

2 |6209-605-003-00 [PLUG/PT1/4 * Y 11T 4fTv.

3 |6209-610-004-00 [CUP/SEALING/20 . * 1

4 |6209-625-006-00 OILSEAL ¥ 1

5 |V201-260-809-00 BOLT/M 8X80 *| 2

6 |3817-401-001-00 NUT/MOS * =yt 94 lrr
7.16909-150-508-00 [WASHER * | ada |
LJA|V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 874,

8 |V211-260-802-00 BOLT/S 8

9 [V211-260-805-00 [BOLT/M8X50 1
10 [V211-260-806-00 BOLT,SEMS(S) >

11 |1650-650-016-00 CLAMP 1
| 12 [6209-046-001-00 [BOLT/M8X30 wowl Lty
12A[6209-046-010-00 [BOLT/FLANGE el Ly
13 [6209-500-003-00 WASHER/08X14X01

14 [6216-546-003-00 STOPPER/FULLLOAD e Lol
14A16215-546-003-10 STOPPER/FULLLOAD el

15 [6209-409-001-00 NUTM8 | 1

16 |V341-120-008-00 NUT,CAP/M 8 T 1Trtr:t:
17 [6209-920-002-00 PACKING ‘
.18 |6216-642-004-20 PINJARM o
19 [P117-303-0038-00 PIN/SNAP Ay oty
20 |6216-6542-005-00 [PIN wial ..
20A|6215-542-005-10 [PIN , e, o0
21 [6209-600-004-00 PLUG/SCREW :
22 16209-500-003-00 WASHER/08X14X01 o I I T O
.23 16209-740-006-00 PIN/GROOVE 0 *| o ol ol ]
24 16211-312-012-10 |GASKETYGEARCASE | *| Lt/ 4 4
.26 16213-160-004-00 VALVERELIFE- ASSY 1 * | agml Lo 4 o
25A 1 6213-160-005-00 VALVE/RELIEF ASSY *




FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE

6008-240A-0100,6008-2404A-0200

3b

S |typEoFMoODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P Iicao) T|0|R REMARKS
C C|L |P
26 |6213-161-003-10 PISTON/VALVE/RELIEF _ |*| * | (| [ | .
.27 16213-164-001-00 SPRING/RELIEF VALVE | o TR A I O A
.28 |V705-140-012-00 RINGSNAP/12C I | 1 |
.29.16209-060:001-00 BOLTME 1+ 1]
30 |6209-050-002-00 BOLT/M6 # 1
31 [6909-110-406-00 [NUT I B
.32 |6219-310-003-20 DRIVE/TACHOMETEASSY |*| | [ [ |~ —
33 |V723-102-002-40 RING/O SR I ISV PO O O I
834 (6901-910-616-00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X16_ | * | ogs| | | |
| 34A | 6209-046-035-00 BOLT/FLANGE * | gl
.86 (8748-172-007-00 ICLAMP,7 XLl
.86 16904-1190-822-00 STUD R | o I T T
.87.16211-311-029-10 [PLATE/FRONT | * L adel | I O
37A|6211-311-029-20 PLATE/FRONT | * | a7] 1 5 O T D
38 16211-312-013-10 [GASKET/PLATE * ! B
.39 16902-060-816-00 BoLT A e e
40 16211-319-007-00 SPACERHYDRAULIC __ |*| ' | | | |
41 1V723-102-005-00 [ORING1AS60 | o L L
.42 16209-749-001-20 PIN'TUBE | *| °*2
43 |V262-261-002-50 BOLT,STUD/MI10X25 b 2
44 16901-910-836-00 BOLT,SEMS/M8X3s | *| ' | | | [ ].
.45 16901-910-846-00 IBOLT,SEMS/M8X46 o AU SO P OO O O
46 |16212-530-008-00 SHAFTYHYDRAULICASSY | *| el [ | | 1 .
| 46A./6212-630-008-10 SHAFT/HYDRAULICASSY \* | yade.| (1| | 4
47 |V600-110-600-50 BEARING,RB/6005 w2
.48 16909-110-408-00 NUTM8 ol W NS A A O
.48 |6909-150:608:00 WASHER N N A A O
49A | V401-160-008-00 WASHERSPMS IR 7 S A
.50 |V304-260-010-00 NUT o A N T DO A
51 |V401-160-010-00 WASHER,SP/M10 *| ® !




36 FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE

N
3 >da
Jie
I M
5.3 2 ,\-“ 2
34A1 53A ‘E.QA s

L
5B
ik

6008-240A-0100,6008-240A-0200

6

T
&

e g7
&

!

N
\)

W

LB
& 8
5 ?

o

37, \

S |tyreormMoODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T O |R REMARKS
, C (EACOROT c LIP
52 [6909-110-408-00 NUT/M8 R N
53 |6909-1560-508-00 WASHER A T O Y
63A|V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 S 700 N A O T




FIG. 10 HANGER

37

6008-290A-0100
S [rvreormoneL] L [ € [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P (cirnor T|O|R REMARKS
C C|L |P
1 |6211-777-007-20 [HANGER I adesl L
1A [6211-777-007-30 [HANGER ] bl o
_____ 2 16901-913-020-00 BOLT,SEMSM10X20 | *| .udul. .
2A |6209-046-044-00 BOLT/FLANGE * | aalz: T O
3 [6211-777-019-10 [HANGER/F * | -nogs
3A06211-777-019-20 [HANGER/F * | ok o
4 |V211-560-802-00 [BOLT/M8X20 W ]
L4A16209-046-017-00 BOLT/FLAMGE 7 R A Y
O IO B




38

6008-301 -0100

FIG. 11 VALVE

20~—@

8 |rvypEOFMODEL| T | € | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P(; E406B07 g 2 11} REMARKS

1 |6212-561-012-00 [VALVE/INTAKE * s
1A [6212-551-012-10 [VALVE/INTAKE ¥ ek 1

2 16212-562-008-00 [VALVE/EXHAUST ¥ 4
..... 3.16212-561:003-00 SPRING/VALVE ol

4 |6212-563-001-00 SEAT,VALVE SPRING * 8

B [6212-565-001-00 CUTTER,VALVE *# | 16
6 16212-571-002-20 TAPPET * | o _
L6A16212-671-002-30 TAPPET * | aab1: LY.

7 |6212-675-005-10 PUSHROD * e

7A 16212-576-005-30 PUSHROD * | ahs 3

8 16212-600-011-00 ROCKERSHAFT ASSY *lagel L1
8A(6212-600-011-20 ROCKERSHAFT ASSY * | yads 3

9 |6212-611-004-10 ROCKERARM i » st 1 T 00
10 [6212-620-009-00 SHAFTYROCKERARMASSY [+ 1| | | | |
11 |6212-626-002-10 PLUG O ®
12 16212-628-010-00 BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT |[*| & (| |t
12A16212-628-010-10 BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT | * | .8, 1

13 [6212-628-011-00 BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT | * | 1,

13A16212-628-011-10 BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT | * | .1 1

14 |6209-940-004-00 SPRING *

156 [V704-140-016-00 RING,SNAP/16 C #2000

16 |6212-616-002-00 SCREW ADJUST e
17 |6209-409-003-00 NUT s
18 |6209-000-002-00 BOLT oo e
19 |6901-056-856-00 BOLT/MSX556 #d

20 |3817-401-001-00 NUT/MO8 #po@a
21 16209-500- 00500 WASHER/08X15,5X16 L




6008-310 -0100

FI1G. 12 CAM SHAFT

39

8 [TyeeOFMopEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P F40GR07 T O (R REMARKS
C C|L|P
. 1]6212-511-009-10 [CAMSHAFT | Al
2 16212:522-004-00 [GEAR/ICAMSHAFT o N U T O
2A|6212-522-004-10 |GEAR/CAMSHAFT * | ange. 11 N T
..... 3.6908:000-716-00 KEY * | oma
3A |6209-730-005-00 [KEY/07X05X02 w ol
_____ 4 16212-535-007-00 [PLATE/THRUST _ T
_____ b 16901-910-612-00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 * 4
,,,,,, 6 16212-523-006-30 GEARIDLE  ASSY S Tt L N N —
6A [6212-523-006-50 [GEARIDLE _ ASSY * | ok i I




40

F1G. 13

PISTON

8
8A
8
L &
8008-340A-0100
, S |TypROrMODEL| I [ C | G
KEY PARYT CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
1 /6212-111-078-20 PISTON > |.e1856 A
UIA PISTON T ) —
2 RING/PISTON _ SET LXlagel L B e
L2A JRING/PISTON _SET ¥ sl b 5 L OO O
3 (6212-211-002-00 PIN/PISTON * 4
.4.16909-950-115-00 [RING SNAP i L P I T
_____ 5 16212-230-010-00 |[CONNECTINGROD ASSY * 4
..... 6 [6212-236-002-20 BOLT/CONNECTINGROD | * | 3
_____ 7.16209-440-002-10 INUT/FLANGE I
8 |6212-261-009-10 BEARING/CONROD * | s
_B8A6212-271-009-00 BEARING/CONNECTINGR | * | satel L L L




FIG. 14 PISTON/OVER SIZE (OPTION)

41

6008-349A-0100
S |ryrEorMopEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
C |E4cEB07 clile
1 |6212-115-078-20 [PISTON/OV T] adal B7.5
1A 6212-115-078-30 [PISTON/OV T | 1. il
______ 2 16212-124-013-290 RING/PISTON/QV SET T gl .. 87.5
2A|6212-124-013-30 RING/PISTON/OV SET T el 1
3 6212-117-078-20 [PISTON/OV T 88.0
3A16212-117-078-30 [PISTON/OV T a8z 1|
_____ 4 |6212-126-013-20 [RING/PISTON/OV SET T | agie. 88.0
4A18212-126-013-30 RING/PISTON/OV SET | T | el o
____________________________ |
,,,,, B




42

F1G. 15 CRANK SHAFT

1
&
6008-350F-0100
S |rveeoFmopEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P E10GR07 T|O R REMARKS
C C|L [P
_____ 1 /6212-310-022-20 CRANKSHAFT __ ASSY il
2 |Vb23-101-001-80PIN il I
3..6212-521-002-00 GEAR,CRANK SHAFT * | atenl.
3A6212-521-008-00 GEAR/CRANK *loadel o
4 6209-730-002-00 KEY/07X06X20 1
5.]6212-330:047-00 FLYWHEEL __ ASSY o
_____ 6_16212-333-002-00 RINGGEAR ol
7.|V623-100-802-40PIN o D R T O O
8 16900-090:679-00 BEARING A
9 (6209-046-015-00 BOLT/FLANGE il
.10.16212-371-036-00 PULLY/CRANK o
L1l 16212-879-006-00 WASHER o Y IO T A I
12 [6209-000-024-00BOLT * ettt




6008-401 -0100

FIG. 16 OIL PUMP

43

S |TyrEOFMoODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ) s TIOR REMARKS
..1.]6213-100-004-30 OILPUMP  Assy |+ { ' | | [ .
2 16218-111-002-20 BODY/QILPUMP | +1 '}
..... 3.16213-120-002-30 [GEAR/OILPUMP ASSY  |* '
..... 4 /6213-126-002-10 ROTOR/QUTER . ol -
5 |6213-129-003-00 PIN/STRAIGHT *| %
6 (6213 -119-001-00 BOLTYWS xS
................. 540:602-00 SCREW/SOCKET *1.8 ) R O O O
..... 8 16218-140-016-30 STRAINER | *| 14 |
..... 9 |V720-113-502-20 RING/O ¥ |ater .
9A 'V720-103-502-20 0-RING/P22 ¥ | aada
10 {6901-910-816-00 BOLT,SEMS/M8X16 | *| ade| | |
J0A)6209-046-016-00 BOLT/FLANGE o I I
11 16213-240-006-10 CARTRIDGE/CILFILTER ol IO
_________________________________________________________________ —
S OSSOSO S N S
.............................................. | ISR SO I
______________ S PO | e




44

6008-420C-0100

FIG. 17 WATER PUMP

27A

ey

284

1

KEY

PART CODE

TYFE OF MODEL

E4CGROT

o0

TEQ

REMARKS

6213-

610-

6213-

610-

009-40

6213-

611-

-619-

-631-

009°30 ]
[WATERPUMP

ASSY

1
4484

ASSY

BODY/WATERPUMP ASS

480
1

BEARING/WATERPUMP

mpwmgn—-

..b |6213-642-001-00

3-622-¢ ;
©621-004-00

3-613-

SEAT/WATERPUMPPULLEY

GASKET/WATERPUMP

1
1
1
1
1
1
8,

=4884

-613-

) [GASKET/WATERPUMP

488%4-

-612-

"619-

619~

L e e e -

O-RING HS90 G50

BOLT/FLAMGE =~

BOLT

INUT/Mo8

HOSERUBBER |

HOUSING/THERMOSTAT

COVER/HOUSING

GASKET/HOUSING .

BOLT/WS

GASKETHOUSING

BOLT,SEMS

*i %

3788}
1

BOLT/FLAMGE

B780-




F1G. 17 WATER PUMP

28A

& o

27A

6008-420C-0100

45

PART CODE

DESCRIFPTION

TYPE OF MODEL
E4CGBO?

oA

REMARKS

........... 6209-030-006-00

BOLT/MSX75

1
.=a788.

1/68209:046-025-00

BOLT/FLAMGE

00

THERMOSTAT

8-00
30

IRING/O

i

2-00 |
1-00 |

BOLT/S




46 FIG. 18 COOLING FAN
5
3
1
o
@0 1)
&
4A QQ [
/ Q
4
6008-480A-0100
S |TypEOFMODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P FACGR07 T|O |R REMARKS
C Cl|L|P

_____ 1.16213-660-019-00 [FAN/COOLING 1 *| ! |

2 |6213-641-008-00 PULLEY/WATERPUMP [ *| & | L T [
.2A(6213-641-008-10 [PULLEY/WATERPUMP * |oegel 1) 1.
..3.18213-669-013-00 |SPACER/FAN o I IR IO O IO A

4 |6209-030-048-00 BOLT/WS * | adka

4A [6209-046-007-00 BOLT/fFLANGE e

5 |6213-671-018-00 BELT/VCOGA40.5 x| e
BA|6218-671-082-00 BELT/VR6A40.6 | * | g | Lol




417

FIG. 19 INJECTION NOZZLE

(0

o

i

i

6008-501 -0100

S |tyreormMopEL| 1| C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O[R]|. REMARKS
C |E4ccBO7 clile
1 16216-300-031-00 INJECTIONNOZZLEASSY | *) * | | | 1 | FI1G 030 . .
_____ 2 |6216-315-002-00 GASKETNOZZLE _  [*] * | "~
_____ 3 (6215-315-006-00 HEATSHILD/NOZZLE * Lt
_____ 4 |6215-316-006-00 WASHER/CORRUGATE | *| * |
5 6215-316-007-00 [GASKET * 4
_____ 6 (6215-411-091-30 [PIPE/ANJECTION ASSY  [(*] !
7 16215-411-092-30 [PIPE/ANJECTION ASSY  [*| r T 1 il
* 1
: : SR S S - -
10 169165-419-072-00 |CLIP ASSY *| 4
........................... i A —
............ L T O
L | ) T T o O
|




48

FIG. 20 INJECTION PUMP (No.3835-)

6008-510 -0100

5 |TYPEorMODEL| F [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g EACGBO7 E ch 1; REMARKS
1.16215-600-119-20 INJECTIONPUMP ASSY | * | s | . L] FIG 031 .
2 |6219:752-023-00 SHIM/INJECTION P/0.3 Sl - A I A O
_____ 3.16219:752-021-00 SHIM/INJECTIONP/O.1 | * | ssam} . lodoododo
_____ 4 16219-752-022-00 SHIMANJECTIONP/0.2 | * | amgs | .| L | o
5 |6219-762-024-00 SHIM/INJECTION P/0.4 * | apde L
.5 16219-762-026-00 SHIMANJECTION P/0.5 * Lsmabe o
L7.1V220:-540-802-00 SCREW/SOCKET * loosas ||
..8.(8817:401-001-00 INUT/MO8 o NPT 25 RS OO N O
..89.|V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SPMS8 T 5 I T O O
10 ' V211-560-802-00 BOLT/M8X20 * | g8
L 11.16215:621-012-10 ICAMSHAFTANJPUMP | |\ * | agep | L Lo
11A[6215:-621-012-30 CAMSHAFT/INJECTIONE | * | 4023 1
12 16212:524-012-20 GEARINJECTIONPUMP | * | by
12A[6212-524-012-30 GEAR/INJECTIONPUMPE | * | o7, 11
13 [6209-730-005-00 [KEY/07X056X09 * | ke
14 11600-211-052-00 BEARING/BALL | * | sl
16 |3661-832-009-00 RBB 1 *]| o
16_16212:536-009-00 PLATE/THRUSTANJPUMP | * | ggsy | 1 0 .
17 /6901-910-612-00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 | * | ggge| | [ | |
18 |6215-520-007-10 [FLYWEIGHT  ASSY * | aade
19 16209:030-043-00 BOLT/M6X10 | *laadel )Ll
20./6215-526-001-10 PIECE THRUST ol D77 S O O R ——
20A16215:526:004-00 THRUSTPIECE | * ) swsee | Lol
.21 |6215-541-001-10 ARM/FLOATING COMP | * | g | [ | | 1 .
22 [62165-543-010-00 [LINK/CONTROL * | aede
.23 6215-542-006-00 PINCONTROL [ * | gl L 1 1.1 .
24 V710:140-004-00 RINGSNAP/AE Il B
.25 |16215:649-081-10 SPRING/SETTING i 1135 AU O SO OO SO
.26 |6215-631-019-00 SPRING/GOVERNOR -3 RSSO A U N SR
27 16215-5641-037-20 [LEVER/CONTROL COMP | * | nale.




F1G. 20 INJECTION PUMP (No.3835-)

6008-610 -0100

22

3B

49

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E4CGBO7

[o RN

=on

REMARKS

V720-101-900-

O-RING/P 8

6209-580-002-

SPRINGRETURN "

ARM/CONTRO!
WASHER / Ma

1

i %! wim v
;

8836 ..
1

..............

.......

JWASHERSPMSG .
SPRING/STARTING

00 [SPRING/ADLE

£

.......................




60

FI1G. 21 INJECTION PUMP (No.1-3834)

6008-610B-0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYFE OF MODEL

E4

£GBO7

-

con

L-B--En

REMARKS

62165:600-119-10

6219:762:023:00

6219:752:021:00

B 10 DN

6219-752-024-00

6219-752-022-00

INJECTIONPUMP ASSY

1
~BE34.

FIG 031

3884,

SHIM/INJECTION P/0.3
SHIM/INJECTION P/0,1.

-9834.

SHIM/AINJECTION P/0.2,

-9834.

SHIM/INJECTION ¥/0.4

6219-752-025-00

V220-540-802-00

6909-150-608-00

3817-401:001-00

SHIM/INJECTION P/0.65.

LERE S R T S A X el B

SCREW/SOCKET

V211-660-802-00

BOLT/M8X20

6216:621-012-10

6212-624-012-20

CAMSHAFT/IINJ PUMP
GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP

BEARING/BALL

3651-832-0098-00

R.B.B

6212-536-009-00

PLATE/THRUST/INJPUMP

6901-910-612-00

6215-520-007-10

FLYWEIGHT

6209-030-043-00

BOLT/M6X10

6215-526-001-10

PIECE, THRUST

6216-541-001-10

ABRM/FLOATING COMP

6215-543-010-00

V710-140-004-00

RING,SNAP/ 4 E

62165-549-031-10

SPRING/SETTING

ARM/TENSION .
CASE/ADAPTER ...

PIN/ADAPTER

6215-549-032-00

6215-549-063-00

SPRING/ADAPTER
SHIM/ADAPTER/0.06

»*»




FIG. 21 INJECTION PUMP (No.1-3834)

61

19
6008-510B-0100
1(C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION E%Mﬂg 0 g REMARKS
.31 16215-549-006-00 |SHIM, ADAPTER/0.1 A R
.82 |6215-549-009-00 SHIM,ADAPTER/0.16 [ ot P 9% I O Y
.33 |6216:549-010-00 [SHIMADAPTER.2 | ol Y 90 S O BN A
.34.16215-549:023-00 SHIM/ADAPTER06 | * 1o T O
36 |6215-549-024-00 [SHIM/ADAPTER/1.0 * | b, |
.36 |V710:140-004-00 IRING,SNAP/4E ol I O O I O A
SPRING/GOVERNOR I * /! egpel ) | L |
LEVER/CONTROL COMP | * 1 gl .. [ ] [ o
0-RING/P 8 * |-t Ao
-580-002- SPRING,RETURN * | o
41 [6216:649-007-10 ARM/CONTROL e N
.42 16909-110-406-00 INUT _ 1 9% Y O O
43 |V411-260-006-00 WASHER/Ms ol Vo N Y
.44 |6909-150-506-00 WASHER,SPIMG |’ G Y N I P
46 | 6215-549-039-00 |[SPRING/STARTING * .35;341
.46 |6216-587-002-10 SPRING/IDLE | ol ]
46A16215-537-003-00 SPRING/IDLE ol Y A A I I S,
........................................................... N
.............................................................................. 1.
.......................................................... J{ S SEUSTOT NSV N
________________ |......
............. e ——
........................................................................... r e




52

6008-550 -0100

IF1G. 22 FUEL PIPE

FIG.20
FIG.21

18-1

S |TyreoFrMoDEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P EACGR07 T|O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
1 |6215-412-004-00 [CONNECTOR/FUEL * 1
2 |6216-411-082-20 [PIPE/FUEL ot I IO O I
..3.16209-360-011-00 HOSERUBBER * |2
..... 4 1J062-076-082-00 CLIP/HOSE/7.6:8.2 o
5 |3640-586-004-00 RESISTANCE/L.0 * 1




53

FIG. 23 ADAPTER

6008-560 -0100

8 [TvpeoFmopEL| 1| € |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T| 0 |R REMARKS
C |F4CGBO7 clr|e
1.18215-5648-051-00 JADAPTER/236X195 ASSY | I
2 |16215-541-036-00 ARM/TENSION SO a5 N I A
.................................... R SO
..................................... 4. S s
|




b4

FIG. 24 ELECTRIC (1) (No.1-4162)

/"\.\
i
2
4
6008-801A-0100,6008-801A-0200
8 |TyrEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|0|R REMARKS
C |EACGBO7 clLl|e
_____ 1 |6281-200-015-00 GENERATOR __ ASSY * | atez FIG 033
2 |V211-560-802-00 BOLT/M8X20 sy
..2A|6209-046-017-00 BOLT/FLAMGE *ladene L
_____ 3./1873-121-001-00 WASHER/9X22X2 W
4 |[V203-361-010-00 BOLT * | -aife
.5 |6909-110-410-00 INUT/M10 *leasa o L
..... 8 |V401-160-010-00 WASHER,SP/M10 ol Y Y A A I T
_____ 7.1V411-260-010-00 WASHER/M10 * | aden. N I I
8 16281-100-010-20 STARTER ASSY el FIG 032
9 6901-931-240-00 [BOLT * | Lifae




FIG. 25 ELECTRIC (1) (N0.4163-)

6008-801C-0100,6008-801C-0200

bb

8 |TveEOFMODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T|O|R REMARKS
c |E4cc807 clile
1 16281-200-0156- GENERATOR  ASSY *loaeal o L1 1. FIG 033 .
PLATE/ADJUST * | a80:
FLANGEBOLT * | e
WASHER/OX22X9 * | agar
b -046-059-00 [BOLT/FLANGE Y ke
..... 6.1{6909-110-410-00 NUT/M10 * | anga]
..... 7 /6281-100-010-30 ISTARTER ASSY * e FIG 032
_____ B.6901:931:240-00 BOLT ol ST 5% N OO Y
........................................................................................................ ISR SR TS S
e e




56

6008-820 -0100,6008-820 -0200

FIG. 26 ELECTRIC (2) (No.1-2351)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYFE OF MODEL

E4CGBOT

e R

ton

Iemo

REMARKS

6281-971-

| o<1 2

200 GLOWPLUG

SWITCE/OILPRESSURE

THERMOMETER

2861

1
2861

SWITCH/OVERHEAT

CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG

GASKET

00 BOLT SEMS/M6X12 ... |.* .
) RELAY,SOLENOID ~ = 1+%1 ]

*| ®i kD H] F RO @




FIG. 27 ELECTRIC (2) (N0.2352-)

6008-820C-0100,6008-820C-0200

87

S rypeormonEL| T C [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|[R REMARKS
c |E4CaBOT clilp
1 [6281-971-003-00 SWITCH/QILPRESSURE *ledel U0 L
_____ 2.16282-450-004-00 THERMOMETER AT 1l
3 (6218-719-007-00 PLUGM16X16 | s
.4 .16281-410-010-00 [GLOWPLUG 1 T T O P
5 (6219-732-012-00 CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG | * | .8,
_____ 6 [6281-910-010-00 [SOLENOID L ke |
_____ 7 16209-630-002-10 [GASKET * | atel ]
..... 8 169201-910-612-00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 * | -sia o
8A(6209-046-052-00 BOLT/FLANGE * | g |
9 [6281-920-001-00 RELAY,SOLENOID * | pate.




58

F1G. 28 LABEL

[TANT ENGINE HFCEMAT

VSERIMATSUY AWANFG.OOLTD:
Tih [
b Fody | el
Tasicnh [ e Liters
At aaPemiE | — W sl ___ rea

Ty engine toatotns b0 _ DS EFL Kexelatinng
Denin-dnydernpiapng WkTpietes

Ths sbarcoriin sl pttleacsank s )
§THALh B Il

KR anTi et BRI T (% T
basfiEs  fyp

N

1

6008-910A-0100
S |tyPEOFMODEL| 1 | € (G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ |e4ceBor cln e
1 |16285-885-132-00 LABELTK546 1*) .3{:{13.6:. ___________




69

FIG. 29 REPAIR PARTS (OPTION)

6008-999A-0100
S | TYPE OF MODEL| 1
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T
¢ |E4CGBO7 c
*

6287-810-030-00 REPAIR/ENGINE SET Yl

_______ -569-002-00 [SEAL,OIL I A
..... 3.6211:141:047-00 GASKET/OYLINDERHEAD

*
6211-173-007-20 [SEAL/CYLINDERHEAD C_ [ *| !

*

L3

jgl=No]

RO
g
2
>
3

b =t
&
b2
[
o

6 |6209-672-002-00 GASKET
6
7

6214-116-008-00 |GASKET/INLETMANIFOLD _

6214-145-007-00 |GASKET/EXHAUST MANIF | *

8 |6211-268-001-00 [SEAL BEARING CAP *

9 |6211-258-002-00 |SEAL,BEARING CAP/7T |

10 |6209-625-003-20 JOILSEAL
11 [6211-292-001-20 |GASKET/COVER

.12 18209-625-006-00 |OILSEAL

16 |6211-312-013-10 |GASKET/PLATE
16 |V723-102-006-00 |O-RING 1A S50

17 [V720-103-502-20 O-RING/P22
18 |V721-113-105-00 [0-RING HS90 G50

19 [6213-743-002-10 [GASKET/HOUSING N

20 6213-743-004-20 [GASKET/HOUSING *
21 [V723-102-006-30 RING/O *




60

6215-300-031-0C

FIG. 30 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6215-300-031-00 ON FKig.19

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E4CGBOY

e -

o0

TR

REMARKS

6215-330-022-

BO et

6215-345-044-00

3

HOLDER/NOZZLE ASSY

4

SHIM/0.10

""" -00

ISHIM/0.20

-345-046-00

5-346-047-00

SHIM/0.40

-346-048-00

SHIM/0.50

-346-049-00

SHIM/0.62

“345-050-00

SHIM/0.64

-345-061-00

SHIM/0.56

-345-062-00

SHIM/0.58

wfowl owd sl e el oad ol

-345-063-00

SHIM/0.80

-343-002-00

]

-342-002-00

SEAT.SPRING

-339-004-00

SPACKR,

-332-006-00

INUT/NOZZLERETAINING

-311-028-00

NOZZLE ASSY

-369-003-00

GASKET

SED s | Sk: skl ookl ok k| SRl %l ol okl ok| E! kD ki Bl R[(MME®

L O A

~3569-004-00

NUT




FIG.31 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6215-600-119-10,20 ON Fig.20,21

S—16
CO— 1747

11

61

6216-600-119-1C
. 5 |tyrEormMoner| 1 | C (G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ‘l; E4CGEOT 1 2 l:: REMARKS

_____ 1 .]62156-631-026-00 PLUNGER __ASSY L

_____ 2 |6215-641-002-00 [VALVE DELIVERY A

3 T6215°643-005-00 SPRING/DELIVERYVALVE | ¥ | 47| | | ™"

_____ 4 16215-649-008-00 GASKET ol |

b |6215-644-009-00 HOLDER/DELIVERYVALVE | * | 4
6 16216-649-009:00 ORING o Y I T O O .
0 JORING ol P PSR S O O A
SLEEVEFLANGE ol I ORI S S A A
6215 SLEEVEFLANGE ) I USSR S N A
9 |6215-649-010-00 'ORING -y

. 9A]6215:649-013-00 ORING * Loaadse )] .

.10 [6215-649-013-00 BOLT o T O R N O
11 [6215-622-003-00 [TAPPET o+ ey
12 |6215-629-017-00fIN - xd 4 L L
13 | 6215-629-067-00 SNAPRING * ] 1 '

14 [6215-634-003-00 SPRING/PLUNGER [ *| * T

15 ]6215-639-008-00 |SPRINGSEAT | * | * 1
16 [6215-639-009-00 [SPRINGSEAT K2

17 |6215-629-060-00 PLATH/T=260 |*| L "
18 | 6215-629-061-00 PLATE/T=2.65 1

19 |6215-629-062-00 PLATE/T=270 | *| N

90 |6215-629-063-00 PLATE/T=2.76 | * o

.21 [6215-629-064-00 PLATE/T=2.80 | ol TR U T I

.22 (6216-629-066-00 PLATE/T=2.86 | *| ‘@
23 6215-629-066-00 PLATE/T=2.90 * 1 o

.24 |6215-629-067-00 [PLATE/T=2.95 AR .

.25 |6215-629-036-00 [PLATE, L I O I

| 26 [6215-629-037-00 I R R SO I O
27 |6215°629-038-00 Al A A Y
28 |6216-629-039-00 PLATE/T~3.15 » 1




62

6215-600-119-1C

F1G. 31 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6215-600-119-10,20 ON Fig.20,21

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYFPE OF MODEL

E4CGBOT

Cmon

= B--Kn]

REMARKS

6216-

620-040-00

PLATE/T=3.20

1

6215-

629-041-00

PLATE/T=3.256

-629-042-00

PLATE/T=3.30

-629-044-00

-629-043-00

PLATEM=3.40

-629-045-00

IPLATE/T=3.45

-629-046-00

PLATE/T=3.50

~629-047-00

-629-048-00

PLATE/T=3.60

5-629-049-00

PLATE/T=3.65

629-050-00

PLATET=3.70

-629-061-00

PLATE/T=3.76

-629-052-00

PLATE/T=3.80

-629-063-00

"629-054-00

PLATE/T=3.90

“629-0566-00

PLATE/T=3.95

-629-056-00

-629-068-00

PLATE/T=4.05

IPLATE/T=4,10

-637-006-00

CONTROLRACK

-635-005-00

CONTROLSLEEVE

I I e T e T e T e T T e R e o N S s U Y S R AU

62156-

619-023-00

EYEBOLT

61156~

639-008-00

6215-

619-024-00

[SHECHES

6216~

639-003-00

ikl ol okl ot okl b owl ki ok k] okl wi ol el ol klowiwl | wlwlxl ol t|loom




F1G. 32 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6281-100-010-20,30 ON Fig.24,25

63

6281-100-010-31
S [ryreormoper] 1| C |G|
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TiOo |1 REMARKS
C |EACGBOT clule

.1.]6281-111-006-00 YOKE/STARTER _ASsYy |+ T\ | « 1 [ . .
,,,,, 2 |6281-121-007-00 ARMATURE/STARTEASSY [* | ' |~ [ 1 1.1 .
.8 ]6281-124-009-10 |CLUTCH/STARTER ASSY [ *| ' | | .1.|.
4./6281-129-062-10 HOUSING/STARTERASSY | * | | 0 L o

b |6281-161-016-00 |[SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY * .41132
_b6A[6281-151-016-10 SWITCH/MAGNETICASSY ' * | ads | | L | 1
.6 16281-116-005-00 HOLDER/BRUSH ASSY  |*| ' |
_____ 7.16281-115-012-00 FRAME/STARTEREND |+ ] !

8 |6281-123-0056-00 PINION/STARTER || "1 [ """ """

9 |6281-123-006-00 tPINIONISTAR’I‘ER * :
10 |6681-129-099-00 RORA o O R N I
.11.18281-129-040-00 RETAINER Bl I A .
12 |6581-129-092-00 BALL R i IR O N
13 6281-129-044-00 SPRING/RETURN o D I T .

14 |6281-129-0561-00 |[SPRING/STARTER 1 4
15 |6281-129-050-00 SCREW i Al
.16 [6281-129-049-00 BOLT/THROUGH | ol DO RO O O I
. 17.16281-129-063-00 SCREW I O O Y
18.|6909-111-508-00NUT | o) AT R O I O

19 |6281-129-047-00 BEARING/BALL * 1
.20 16281-129-039-00 BEARING [ +] ! NN
.21 |6281-129-003-00 ORING ] % B
22 16281-115-016-00 [BUSHING/DRAIN x ! |
23 |6281-229-041-00NUT sl T

24 |6281-129-019-00 |CAP/RABBER * !
_____________________________________________ | {
......................................................................................................................................... }




64

FIG. 33 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6281-200-015-00 ON Fig.24,25

6281-200-015-0B

S5 |typeoFmopEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
c |FaceBO7 clL |y
1 |6281-222-002-00 PULLEY | O Yo
2.16281-229-002-00 NUT ot T T I A T
..... 3./6281-229-003-00 COLLOR o I O O O A A
4 16281-221-006-00 ROTOR ASSY M
4A [6281-221-004-00 ROTOR ASSY * | ot
6 [6281-229-004-00 [COVERBEARING » v e
6 [6281-229-005-00 BEARING . Al el L L
6A16281-229-032-00 BEARING/BALL [ * | sado | | L | L
7 16281-213-016-00 FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY | * | il
7A16281-213-013-00 [FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY | * | kb
_____ 8.6281-229:006-00 PLATE * | o]
9 (6281-229-007-00 BOLT ey
10 (6281-229-008-00 [BOLT Floagl 1
11 |6281-229-009-00 BEARING * | g
11A]6281-229-033-00 BEARING/BALL ¥ |_zato
12 16281-214-007-00 [FRAME/END/RE e
13 |6281-214-008-00 [COVER/END/REAR A
14 [6281-229-040-00 HOLDER/RECTIFIEASSY | * | Y | 1 | b
16 16281-229-011-00BUSH || e el 9 e
16 6281-217-001-00 HOLDER,BRUSH ASSY * | odu
16A|6281-217-002-00 [HOLDER/BRUSH ASSY | * | sajo.
17 |6281-215-001-00 BRUSH T O O
18 16281-216:001-00 SPRING *1..2
19 16281-229-019-00 SEALRING ~|* | odo
20 |6281-229-012-00 [BOLT 2
.21 |6281-229-013-00@BoLT xS ol
22 16281-229-014-00BOLT bl
.23 16281-229-015-00 BOLT A
.24 (6281-229-016:00 NUT s T OO A Al A IO
26 | 6281-229-017-00 [BOLT | 2




FIG. 33 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6281-200-015-00 ON Fig.24,25

66

23
6281-200-015-0B
S 'fypEoFMopeL] 1] C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T|O|R REMARKS
¢ |E4caB07 el e
26 |16281-229-018-00 NUT . * T rTvv:rtr.
27 16281-271-002-00 REGULATOR  ASSY * '@ty







ENGINE

E4CGB08-SCYE4,PCYE4 TYPE

6008-097-120-10






FIG. 1 CYLINDER HEAD

69

9
6008-101A-0100,6008-101A-0200
S |rvrEOFMODEL| I | C I G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 3 v T|o|R REMARKS
C CIL|P
1 16211-110-058-50 [CYLINDERHEAD ASSY * | s
1A[6211-110-058-60 [CYLINDERHEAD ASSY | * | .1, o 0
..... 2 /6209-610-003-00 |CUP/SEALING/60 *l2
3 16209-605-004-10 PLUG/PTI/Z N
4 16212-569-002-00 SEAL,OIL * 8
_____ 6_|V682-200-000-60 BALL | 1
_____ 6 |6209-610-004-00 [CUP/SEALING/20 .2 | O
7.16211-141-047-00 GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD | * | | ¢ L | .
8 |6209-000-005-00 BOLT NN
9 [6209-300-014-00 |STUD * | 8
............. e




70

6008-110 -0100

FIG. 2 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

S |rypEOFMODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P E4CGBOB T|O|R REMARKS
C Cl[L [P
1 16211-170-009-10 [COVER/CYLINDER/HEAD | *]| !
2 16211-179-013-10 RUBBERFLANGE *#
..... 3.16211-179-017-10 JSPRING ol
4 16211-179-018-00 SEAT/SPRING o IS O A
65 (6211-179-019-00 |[COVER/BLOWBY *» 1
_____ 6 |V195-164-008-30 [SCREW/TAPPING M
_____ 7 16211-7561-001-10 CAPOILFILLER [+ %
_____ 8.16211-173-007-20 SEAT/CYLINDERHEADC _|*| *
AAAAA 8 16209-490-002-10 NUT/CAP R 1|
10 1 6209-572-002-00 GASKET *| 8
.11.16209-360-079-20 HOSE/RUBBER . [*]
_____ BRSNS B
___________ L.




F1G. 3 INLET MANIFOLD

71

6008-120 -0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

EACGBO

8

~OonN

REMARKS

16214-110-0056-20

6214°1165-008-00
2 ¥V211-260-802-50[F

MANIFOLD/INLET ASSY

GASKET/INLETMANIFOLD

.....




T FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

6008-140 -0100D

S |tveEoFmopeEL| I | C |G
KEY FPART CODLE DESCRIPTION P EA00303 T|O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
1.]6214:141-033-30 MANIFOLD/EXHAUST __ [*[ ' | L | [ [
_____ 2 16214-145-007-00 GASKET/EXHAUST MANIF | *| ' | |
.3.V211-560-802-50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T A I DU A Y A
4 16209-030-095-00 BOLT/WS S T T O OO O
B |6209-300-007-00 STUD #| 4
6 162098-500-005-00 WASHER/08X16,6X1.6 A1 N
6A3817:401-001-00 INUT/MO08 5% S S A O
______ 7.16909-110-508-00 NUT/M8 | *| amwl o
7A|6809-110-508-00 [NUT/M8 | I T I
8 !6904-411-025-00 STUD x| 2




73

F1G. 5 CYLINDER BLOCK
3

26A

‘,\j"l\‘ T
LR

6008-201A-0100
S [rypeoFmopEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r Pyvr— T(O (R REMARKS
- C Cl|L|P
1 (6211-210-063-10 [CYLINDERBLOCK ASSY | * | .ok
1A16211-210-063-20 [CYLINDERBLOCK ASSY | * | 1. | 3
2./6209:000-006-00 BOLT ol
3 16911-129-081-00 |CAP,SEALING * | g
3A |62009-610-007-00 CUP/SEALING/16 o
_____ 4 16209-610-001-00 |CAP,SEALING X egal
.4A 16209-610-001-10 |CUP/SEALING/28 * | pabe 1
.5 [6911-219-195-00 [CAPSEALING * lmmen
.BA|6209:610-009-00 |CUP/SEALING/36 * | _sede
6 16209-610-003-00 |CUP/SEALING/50 * 4
_____ 7.]6609-605-019-10 PLUG o
_____ 8 |8209-605-004-10 PLUG/PT1/2 ) 1
______ 9 /6212:531-008-20 PINIDLEGEAR B B T
.10, |86211-268-001-00 |SEALBEARING CAP o I
11 |6211-258-002-00 SEAL,BEARING CAP/7 * 4
.12 16211-610-009-00 BEARING/CRANK SET i T
.13.16211-511-007-00 BEARING/CRANK/UPPER [ *| ° I
.14.16211-511-008-00 BEARING/CRANK/LOWER, | *[ 51 1
.16 |6211-599-004-00 BEARING/THRUST/CRANK (*! 2 | [ | 1 1 .
16 |6209-825-003-20 'OILSEAL # 1
17 16209-749-001-20 PINSTUBE | i I O T
.18 16213-129-006-00 PIN/STRAIGHT o A 1 O
.19.16209-740-006:00PIN ol S NS R S S,
.20 |V261-340-806-00 BOLI/STUD S 5 S O O
21 16904-110-822-00 |STUD * 2
.22 [6904-110-850-00 STUD ) ORI ST D N T S
23 (62984:463-002-00 DOWEL o S N S SO O
.24 16213:721-007-00 [PIPE/WATERDRAIN ol
.26 |6213-319-013-00 [CONNECTOR/OILFILTER * 3188 ]
26A16213-319-013-10 [CONNECTOR/OILFILTER * | ede 3




74

FIG. 5 CYLINDER BLOCK
3

S [TyPEoFmourL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS

C |E4cEB08 clrlp
26 |16211-291-015-10 |[COVERINJECTIONPUMP | * | waso| [ | | [ -
26A(6211-291-015-20 COVERINJECTIONPUMP | * | a0, |
27.16211-292-001-20 GASKET/COVER o W I
28 |V230-360-601-20 FLANGEBOLT | ol O IO O O O
29 [6215-549-013-00 PIN * !
.30 [6211-760:021-20 LEVELGAGE o A O O I O
31 16211-766-006-10 GUIDE/LEVELGAGECOMP | * | * | | | | {( "
32 16211-7561-002-00 |CAP/OILFILLER T PO O O O
33 |V720-103-502-50 O-RING/P26 A




F1G. 6 BEARING/UNDER SIZL (OPTION)

FiG. 13—

6008-209 -0100

7B

§ |tvPEOFMoDEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o[R REMARKS
C |E4GGBOS clole
1 |6211-530-009-00 BEARING/CRANK/UNDER | T| ' 025
2 16211-599-004-00 BEARING/THRUST/CRANK |T| 2%
3 |6211-540-009-00 BEARING/CRANK/UNDER _[T| L[ 17 |7 050
4 ]6211-599-004-00 [BEARING/THRUST/CRANK | T[ "7~
b 16212-263-009-00 BEARING/CONROD/UNDER | T ® 025
..... 6./6212-264-009-00 BEARING/CONROD/UNDER | T/ ° | 050
......................................... | Lol
S L e
.................................................................... )
0 I




76

6008-210 -0100

FIG. 7 OIL PAN

S |typEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P | cyoom08 T|o|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
1 [6211-361-049-20 OILPAN * .
_____ 2 |8805-355-002-10 IPLUG/M14X1.5 * |4t
2A/38065-3566-002-20 PLUG/M14X1.6 T 1
8.1V720-102-401-80 O-RING/P18 . | *] i D O
4 [6901-910-636-00 BOLT * 2
5 |6901-910-840-00 BOLT x 2y




K

FIG. 8 REAR PLATE

6008-220A-0100

2
<
=
=2
o
[CN- -0
Lo i
— e () lm
3
=]
=}
=]
= ; i
8[= e ob i
@8 HEeEs o
gl w8
B | i :
AR O * (ke Pk fx
z
o]
=
= 1 H
A i i
= | ;
R |mEix 2
B =
MMN"L
=i
oioicic!
<t wio!
[ =0T -]
2 |[wivicie
o OOmunu
D | i i
B iy @i
nAn DimiTiio
== 1.n..3n.0.u
i O
-
wiw il
Z [miSicim
~




7 FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE

el

4
32
6008-240A-0100,6008-240A-0200
S |TyPEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION (P; F4CG808 z (13 11} REMARKS
_____ 1 /6211-310-028-00 IGEARCASE  ASSY Lxl | O O N
_____ 2 16209-605-003-00 PLUGPTY4 | * 1
_____ 3.16209-610-004-00 CUP/SEALING/20 | * 1~
.4.16209-625-006-00 OILSEAL IO O A S I
5 |V201-260-809-00 [BOLT/M 8X90 * 2
_____ 6 [3817-401-001-00 NUT/MO8 |*| 2] 1 |
_____ 7.16909-150-508-00 WASHER M
LTAIV401-160-008-00 WASHERSPMS |\ * ggpl L | L
8 |V211-260-802-00BOLT/YS o x| S
9 |V211-260-806-00 BOLT/M8X50 * 4
.10 [V211-260-806-00 BOLT,SEMS(S) | *| ° |
11 |1660-660-016-00 CLAMP o i* e
12 |6209-046-001-00 BOLT/M8X30  |° 5% I I O I
12A16209-046-010:00 BOLT/FLANGE | *] jle|
13 [6209-500-003-00 WASHER/08X14X01 *| 1 ]
14 |8216:546-003-00 STOPPER/FULLLOAD | * | 4y
14A16215-546-003-10 STOPPER/FULLLOAD * | ands: L S S O
.15 [6209-409-001-00 NUT/M8 ol A R IO O A
.16 |V341-120-008:00 NUT,CAP/MS il
17 |6209-920-002-00 [PACKING | 2
18 |6215:542-004-20 PIN/ARM B
19 |P117-303-003:00 PIN/SNAP i I .
.20 |62156-6542-005-00PIN WY ;o0 PR T O O
20A 6215-542-005-10PIN L7 r o A B Y N A
21 [6209-600-004-00 PLUG/SCREW *01
.22 16209-500-003-00 WASHER/08X14X01 I I A T I
23 16209-740-008-00 PINNGROOVE [ *| b o
24 (6211-312-012-10 GASKET/GEARCASE | B e A
25 16213-160-004-00 [VALVE/RELIFE ASSY x _-_12173 ________________________
*

26A |6213-160-005-00 VALVE/RELIEF ASSY KA




F1G. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE

_aiA} 53A
3 Br Y
347 & 33

& 3 4
6008-240A-0100,6008-240A-0200

79

KEY FARY CODE DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL| 1

E4GGBOB

T

"oa
-

26 .16213-161-003-10 PISTON/VALVE/RELIEF

LR Sl -

27 16213-1684-001-00 |[SPRING/RELIEF VALVE

28 |V705:140:012-00 RING,SNAP/12 C

.29 16209-050-001-00 BOLT/M6

30 |6209-050-002-00 BOLT/M6

31 16905:110-406-00 NUT

33 [V723-102-002-40 RING/O

34 [6901-910-616-00 BOLT,SEMS/MeX16

34A 6208-046-086-00 BOLTVFLANGE

36 6904-110-822-00 STUD

37 16211-311-029-10 [PLATE/FRONT "

37A[6211-311-029-20 [PLATE/FRONT

32 |6219-810-003-20 [DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY |

35 [3748:172:007-00 ICLAMP.T .1

40 |6211-319-007-00 [SPACER/HYDRAULIC
41 [V723-102-006-00 [O-RING IA S50

38 |6211-312-013-10 [GASKET/PLATE |

51 |V401-160-010-00 WASHER,SP/MI1

*




80 FIG. 9 TIMING GEAR CASE

35 Q/ |
g

3 4
6008-240A-0100,6008-240A-0200

8 [TYPE OF MODEL
P
C |EACGBO8
*

KLY PART CODE DESCRIPTION REMARKS

=g =
—on

HEQ

52 |6909-110-408-00 INUT/MS
63 16909-15650-508-00 WASHER

E3A|V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8




4A

6008-290A-0100

F1G. 10 HANGER

81

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E X ol

E4CGBO8

0 -

Bon

=

REMARKS

6211- -007-

6211- -007-

HANGER, | o,
HANGER

6901-911-020-

6209-:046-044-

-019-

BOLT,SEMSM10%20

HANGER/F

. 8087
1

1
.-3068.

BtV R
1

4812 L
[}

-AN8e

BOLT/MEX20

HANGERF ]

i wi k| ] #

1
.. 3081,
2

. :3%‘7.8_ ]
BRTA:

T S S




82

6008-301 -0100

FIG. 11 VALVE

S |ryrEOFMODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T|O (R REMARKS
c |E4caBOS clile
1./6212-551-012-00 VALVE/INTAKE L I
1A 16212-561-012-10 VALVE/INTAKE W Y N
2.16212-562-008-00 VALVE/EXHAUST B N O O O
..... 3..6212:561-003-00 SPRING/VALVE IR 0
4 |6212-5638-001-00 SEAT,VALVE SPRING * ¢
,,,,, 5 6212:566:001-00 CUTTER,VALVE s
______ 6 16212:571-002-20 [TAPPET S U Y1 A A
.B6A16212-571-:002-30 TAPPET * |z 14
.7.16212-676-606-10 PUSHROD bl B - N O O O DO
7A 1 6212-576-006-30 [PUSHROD * | aBe 3
..... 8.16212:600-011-00 ROCKERSHAFT ASSY R T — ]
8A|6212-600-011-20 ROCKERSHAFT ~ASSY * | aage ]| 8|
,,,,,, 9 16212-611-004-10 ROCKERARM L I
10 16212-620-009-00 SHAFT/ROCKERARMASSY | *| ° | |
11 [6212-626-002-10 [PLUG *| 2
12 16212-628-010-00 [BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT | * | &0/
12A(6212-628-010-10 [BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT [ * | 48| o 0.
13 [6212:628-011-00 [BRACKETVROCKERSHAFT | * | oo [ ( [ f .
13A 6212:628-011-10 BRACKET/ROCKERSBAFT | ¥ sai.| . S L
14 6209-940-004-00 SPRING *| 8 B
15 [V704-140-016-00 RINGSNAPAGC [+ 21 |1 [
16 |6212-616-002-00 SCREWADJUST || & [ e
17 16209-409-003-00 NUT 1 W80
18 [6209:000-002-00 BOLT o O S A O I
19 |6901-065-855-00 [BOLT/MBX6G |
.20 |3817-401-001-00NUTmos o dxl S L L L
21 16209-500-005-00 WASHER/08X165X16 [ *] 11 1~ 1




6008-310 -0100

FIG. 12 CAM S

HATFT

33

S itypeormopiL| ¥ | C |G _
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O[R REMARKS
: C |EACGRO8 cli |y
,,,,, 1.16212-511-009-10 CAMSHAFT el
2 16212-522-004-00 GEAR/CAMSHAFT * 1 -ago O O
2A 16212-522-00 4101GEARJCAMSHAFT ...... ande: L OO O O
3.16908-:000-716-00KEY 1 Fl agalo...| ] O
3A |6209-730-005-00 KEY/07X05X09 * | pple-
..... 4 16212:535-007-00 PLATE/THRUST | *|
5./6901-910-612-00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 |- o o R
..... 6 |6212-523-006-30 GEARADLE ~ASSY |+ | A" 1"T
6A16212-523-006-50 |GEARIDLE  ASSY IR 1
.................................................................................. 2




84

FIG. 13 PISTON

84
8
L5 4é
6008-340A-0100
S |ryrEoFmMoDEL| F | C |G .
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P I 08 T|O0|R REMARKS
C C|IL|P
PISTON *loadel L L L 87
PISTON . * | 1sgr: L 5 VO OO IO
RING/PISTON _SET * | i _ 8
RING/PISTON _SET .. * ). a0l 3 SO OO
PIN/PISTON * 4
RING SNAP * 8
CONNECTINGROD ASSY |* cfy 1l
..... 6 (6212-235-002-20 BOLT/CONNECTINGROD * 8 |
7 16209-440-002-10 NUT/FLANGE * s1T 1+t
8 6212-261-009-10 BEARING/CON ROD * | Bl
8A[6212-271-009-00 BEARING/CONNECTINGR | *| bl [ I [ |




FI1G. 14 PISTON/OVER SIZE (OPTION)

86

6008-349A-0100
S |txreoFMmopEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|R REMARKS
C |F4ces08 clL|p
_____ 1 16212-115-078-20 [PISTON/OV ool adsl 187.5
1A[6212-115-078-30 PISTON/OV. T | st ol L
..... 2 |6212-124-013-20 RING/PISTON/OV SET | T -u?m.j 87.5
2A16212-124-013-30 RING/PISTON/QOV SET Tl izt 1] _
3 16212-117-078-20 [PISTON/OV T 4 88.0
BA 62_ 12-117-07 8- 30 [PISTON/OV i T | 1RBT- 1
4 |6212-126-013-20 RING/PISTON/OV SET T adal 88.0
4A |8212-126-013-30 RING/PISTON/OV SET I T | 1ai7: 5 SO S
. { .




86

FIG. 15 CRANK SHAFT

6008-3601-0100
' S |ryeeormopEL| I | € [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P v T| O |R REMARKS
C cC|L |P
1 |6212-310-022-20 CRANKSHAFT  ASSY *# 1
2 |V523-101-001-80 [PIN N
..8.16212-521-002-00 GEAR,CRANK SHAFT o e
3A16212-521-008-00 GEAR/CRANK o I
4 16209-730-002-00 [KEY/07X05X20 ¥ 1
5 16212-330-047-00 FLYWHEEL  ASSY * v
6 (6212-333-002-00 RINGGEAR W e
_____ 7.1V5238-100-802-40 PIN A 3 N
8 |6900-090-679-00 BEARING o
9 16209-046-016-00 BOLT/FLANGE | 8
10 [6212-8371-038-00 [PULLEY/CRANK * 1
11 [6212-379-006-00 WASHER e e
12 |6209-000-024-00 [BOLT v




6008-401 -0100

FIG. 16 OIL PUMP

a7

S [rvpeoFmopeL| I | C G|
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P el T|0|R REMARKS
C Cl|L]|P
_____ 1 /6213-100-004-30 OILPUMP  ASSY o .
* 1
b - R -
; S AN NN O -
b |6213-129-003-00 [PIN/STRAIGHT * 4
..... 6 16213-119-001-00 BOLT/WS i S
_____ 7. 1V220:540-602-00 [SCREW/SQCKET | *| % |
_____ 8.6213:140-016-80 STRAINER ~ ~  *| !
_____ 9 |V720:113-502-20 RING/Q | *|
9A [ V720-103-502-20 [O-RING/P22 * | pole
.10 [6901-910-816-00 BOLT,SEMS/M8X16 A -
J10A16209-046-016-00 [BOLT/FLANGE *lmmed Ll
L11.16213-240-006-10 |CARTRIDGE/QILFILTER 1t




88

FIG. 17 WATER PUMP

284 27A

& o

6008-420A-0100

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF MODEL

E4CGBOB

ton

REMARKS

[y

6213:610-009-30
6213
6213
6213

:611-004-10
-619-009-00

6213-631-004-10

-610-009-40 |

1
4384

1
4386:.

WATERPUMP __ ASSY
BODY/WATERPUMP ASSY

PIPE/WATERPUMP

BEARING/WATERPUMP

"5642-001-00

SEAT/WATERPUMPPULLEY

-613-004-00

==
Bl el ] ] el )

A

ICASKET/WATERPUMP

B

-612-007-00

PLATE/WATERPUMP

3:619-003:00
-619-012-00

-619-002-00

SCREW/WATER PUMP

PLUG/TAPERSCREW

PIPE/WATER PUMP

-721-005-00

PIPE/WATER/HOUSING.

-360-084-00

HOSE/RUBBER/230

-619-014-00

SPACER/WATERPUMP

LR AN R A S I M HE S I I S S A S el B

HH»—l—-r—Fng

-113-106-00

0-RING HS90 G50

046-011-00

~810-840-00

-401-001-00

716-009-10 |

CLIP/HOSE/18-22

“719-0056-10

BOLT/WS

GASKET/HOUSING |

910-828-00

BOLT,SEMS

-046-018-00

BOLT/FLAMGE

S S I e I I

3789-




FI1G. 17 WATER PUMP

89

6008-420A-0100
. $ |TYPEOFMODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P 1| 0|R REMARKS
¢ |E4CGBOB clile
28 |6209-080-006-00 BOLT/M8BXT5 * | aterl L]
28A16209-046-026-00 BOLT/FLAMGE * el L.
29 |6213-770-002-00 THERMOSTAT * Y e
.30 16213-711-008-00 [PIPE/WATEROUTLET * ot O A A B
31 [V728-102-006-30 RING/O * !
32 'V210-560-602-00 [BOLT/S ¥ 3
O A A
......................................................................................................................................... SR U S S F




o0 FIG. 18 COOLING FAN

6008-480C-0100
S |TyPEOFMODELI I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
c |E406B08 clLlp
1 /6218-660-019-00 FAN/COOLING W
2 '6213-641-007-00 PUL;EY_[WATERPUMP * ] . 9179

2A[6213:641-007-10 PULLEY/WATERPUMP | * | sado | |1}

.3.]6218-669-013-00 SPACER/FAN

*
4 |6209-030-048-00 BOLT/WS *
4A 16209-046-007-00 BOLT/FLANGE . *lmmr L
*
*




6008-601 -0100

FIG. 19 INJECTION NOZZLE

91

CLIP ASSY

S |rypEoFrMoDELE I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P E2GaR0B T|O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
1 [6216- INJECTIONNOZZLE ASSY | * 4 FIG 029
2 (6215~  IGASKET NOZZLE * +tr 1 10y 0L
HEATSHILD/NOZZLE * | 4 1 o o
WASHER/CORRUGATE I T Y o
GASKET * 4
PIPE/INJECTION ASSY D
JPIPE/INJECTION ASSY | * | * | b o
PIPE/INJECTION ASSY [ *| * 0 o oo
3 [PIPE/INJECTION ASSY il ;
*




92

27

FIG. 20 INJECTION PUMP (No.3763-)

29

6008-510 -0100

5-29

20~ 21

24
~

VJ/ 4;3—34
3-5

S |TYPEOFMODEL| 1| C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION (I; EAGGROB é g g REMARKS
1 16215-600-119-20 INJECTIONPUMP ASSY ey 1 |FI1G 080
2 |6219-752-023-00 ISHIM/INJECTION P/0.3 * | ania.
3.,6219:752:021-00 SHIMINJECTIONP/O.L | * [ args |
4 16219-752-022-00 SHIM/INJECTION P/0.2 M
5 |6219-752-024-00 [SHIM/INJECTION P/0.4 * | area
6 |6219-752-026-00 SHIM/INJECTION P/0.5 s el 1L L
7 1V220-540-802-00 SCREW/SOCKET * | ade
8.13817:401-001-00 NUT/MOS _ O OO S S A O
9 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 *loamel | L
10 ('V211-560-802-09 BOLT/M8X20 * | gl
11 16216:621-012-10 [CAMSHAFT/INJ PUMP R WY W I D T
11A16215-621-012-30 [CAMSHAFT/INJECTIONP | * | 4ia iy 0.
12 16212-524-012-20 GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP * | i
12A16212-524-012-30 GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP * | a0h o ol
13 16209-730-005-00 KEY/07X06X09 * | g
14 {1600-211-052-00 BEARING/BALL gl UL L1
156 |3651-832-009-00 RBB Fleds LU L
16 (6212-535-009-00 PLATE/THRUST/INJPUMP | * | b/ | ( (/"
17 |6901-910-612-00 [BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 ke |
18 [6216-520-007-10 [FLYWEIGHT  ASSY * | ke
19 16209-030-043-00 BOLT/M6X10 lade L
20 [6215-6526-001-10 PIECETHRUST o e
204/6216-6526-004-00 THRUSTPIECE o Laatsd L
21 |6216-541-001-10 ARM/FLOATING COMP gk | L L
22 |6216-543-010-00 [LINK/CONTROL * | aréa.
23 16215:642-006-00 [PIN.CONTROL O % I I O I
24 |1V710-140-004-00 RINGSNAP/4E N W 5 IS I O A I
26 (62165-549-031-10 SPRING/SETTING L[ arde
26 |6216-531-019-00 SPRING/GOVERNOR M
27 |6216-541-087-20 [LEVER/CONTROL COMP | * | glo.




6008-5610 -0100

5-29

FIG. 20 INJECTION PUMP (No.3763-)

93

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL | 1

L2 (o le-Rl

jakeNel
- B--R ]
£
=
>
=
"

-10 JARM/CONTROL

-00 NUT |

32 |V411-260-006-00 [WASHER/Me~




94

FIG. 21 INJECTION PUMP (No.1-3762)

19
6008-510B-0100
S |TYPEOFMODEL| ¥ | C [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION :«: £4CG003 '1(; g g REMARKS
______ 1./6216-600-119-10 INJECTIONPUMP ASSY | * | .afe FIG 030
_____ 2.16219:752-023-00 SHIM/INJECTION P/0.3 * |..ai62
3 |6219-762-021-00 SHIM/ANJECTION P/0.1 *l et L L
_____ 4.16219:7562-022-00 SHIM/INJECTION P/0.2 * | -aten
5 |6218-752-024-00 SHIM/INJECTION P/0.4 * | ghs
..... 6.16219-7562-026-00 SHIM/INJECTION P/0.5 ¥ |62
.1.1V220-540-802-00 SCREW/SOCKET *loadeol L L b
..8.]3817-401:001-00 [NUT/M08 o I 7 N O O )
9 |6909-150-508-00 WASHER *lpteed L L
10 |[V211-560-802-00 BOLT/M8X20 * | otk
11 (6215-621-012-10 CAMSHAFT/INS PUMP ol ) S O O O
12 16212-524-012-20 GEAR/AINJECTIONPUMP s o
.13.(6908-000-716:00KEY * | et
L14.11600-211-062-00 BEARING/BAL o AR T O I
16 |3651-832-009-00 R.B.B * | piho
16 16212:635-009-00 PLATE/THRUSTANIPUMP | * | il [ | | | .
17 |6901-910-612-00 BOLT SEMS/M6X12 | * |k
18 |16215-520-007-10 FLYWEIGHT  ASSY * | el |
19 16209-030-043-00 BOLT/M6X10 a1 ..
20 6215-526-001-10 PIECETHRUST * | .ads
.21 [6215-541-001-10 ARM/FLOATING COMP | * | gzl |
.22 16215-543-010-00 [LINK/CONTROL NI S O I O
.23 |6216-542-006-00 [PIN,CONTROL W I A I A A
24 |V710-140-004-00 RINGSNAP/4E | *] LI |
25 16215-65649-031-10 SPRING/SETTING * | aih
.26 |6215-541-036-00 ARM/TENSION . 7N ISR IS VO O O
27.16215:549-038-00 |CASE/ADAPTER | *lester o L
28 16215-549-037-00 PINNADAPTER . * et )|
29 |6215-549-032-00 SPRING/ADAPTER | *| 4
80 |6216-649-063-00 SHIM/ADAPTER/0.05 * | pfa




F1G. 21 INJECTION PUMP (No.1-3762)

6008-510B-0100

9-29

232 »-;Jif

95

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E40GBOB

#{O=wm

pd el

con
T

REMARKS

_____________ 6215-
6216
............ 6216
]82156-

549-006-00
549-009-00
6549-:010-00
549-023-00
62165-6549-024-00

SHIMADAPTER/0.1
SHIMADAPTER/0.16 .

2
=BIG2. L

2
-3762.1 . . .
2

SHIM ADAPTER/0.2
SHIM/ADAPTER/1.0

-31162..,........
-BT62.

|1V710-140-004-00
-531-019-
5-541-0387-2

-101-900-

-580-002-

ALEVER/CONTROL COMP |
IO-RING/P 8

RING,SNAP/4E

1
g'El'TlBB
3762

SPRING/GOVERNGR

1
-8582.
1

e.3262 1.

BB ]

SPRING, RETURN

_-R762

-548-007-

5-549-039-

ARM/CONTROL, . ..

WASHER/Me

WASHER,SP/MS
SPRING/STARTING

1
i — L..8762.1......
1

o862 -
1

-b37-002-

SPRING/DLE . .1




96

F1G. 22 FUEL PIPE

6008-550 -0100

3 TYPEOFMODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|(O|R REMARKS
. ¢ |E4c8B08 cli P
_____ 1 16215-412-004-00 CONNECTOR/FUEL i s
2 |6215-411-082-20 PIPE/FUEL Il I R O OO A
_____ 3.16209-360-011-00 HOSE/RUBBER B
4 (J062-076-082-00 [CLIP/HOSE/7.68.2 ol O OO Y N O O
5 |3640-5686-004-00 RESISTANCE/1.0 * !

e




K1G. 23

ADAPTER

6008-660 -0100

97

) 8 |ryreoFmMopEL| 1 | C [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
_ ¢ |E4caBOB clily
..... 1 |6216-548-061-00 [ADAPTER/236X196ASSY | * | oo | | | | ]
_____ 2 |6215-641-036-00 ARM/TENSION o
.................................................. L .
........... OSSO ROV FVSURN NN
................................................................................................................................ J[
- .
........................................................................... e }




98

FIG. 24 ELECTRIC (1)

¥
i
2
24 % '
4
%M
@
6008-801A-0100,6008-801A-0200
S |tTyrEOFMODEL| E| C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
C |E4caBos clile

1 |6281-200-016-00 GENERATOR  ASSY # | 1 FIG 032

2 |V211-560-802-00 BOLT/M8X20 | * | el

2A16209:046-017-00 BOLT/FLAMGE X | ems
.8.11873-121-001-00 WASHER/9X22X2 ol

4 |V208-361-010-00 BOLT * | e
4A |6209-046-059-00 BOLT/FLANGE lamrede o oo
_____ b |6909-110-410-00 NUT/MI10 * 1
_____ 6 |[V401-160-010-00 WASHER,SP/MI10 *adel L 1 11
_____ 7 (V411-260-010-00 WASHER/M10 * | b

8 /6281-100-010-20 STARTER ASSY ol 9 FIG 031
.8A16281:100:010-30 |STARTER __ ASSY *lgel Ll L IEIG O3L

9 [6901-931-240-00 [BOLT *




99

FIG. 25 ELECTRIC (2) (No.1-2357)

6008-820 -0100,6008-820 -0200

S |rypEoFmoDEL| T | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION R — rio ]f: REMARKS
C
1 16281-971-003-00 ISWITCH/OILPRESSURE | * |l ) ]
_____ 2 16282-450-004-00 THERMOMETER | * | .ogw
_____ 3.]6282-450-002-00 SWITCH/OVERHEAT * | zan
,,,,, 4 16281-410-010-00 [GLOWPLUG LE ] e
5 |6219-732-012-00 CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG | * | &
| 6 |6281-910-010-00 SOLENOID ekl UL
7 |6209-630-002-10 GASKET * | ode ~
8 [6901-910-612-00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 lF el Ly
9 (6281-920-001-00 RELAY,SOLENOID *oamml o
[ T O
........................... 1 O e e eamma]
R O v v N N R
________________________________________________________ -
.......................................................... .‘_.._...............__.............“.__.....‘ r—— P—
____________________________________________ i} e
e R 1 I




100

FIG. 26 ELECTRIC (2) (N0.2358-)

8A
6008-820C-0100,6008-820C-0200 :
S |ryrEOFMODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T|O (R REMARKS
c |EACGBOB clule
..... 1 6281-971-003-00 SWITCH/OILPRESSURE * | zale:
2 |6282-450-004-00 THERMOMETER * | 2ate:
_____ 3.]6213-719-007-00 PLUG/MI6X1E | *| oo 1)
.4.18281-410-010-00 GLOWPLUG % e | o e
5 |6218-732-012-00 CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG | * | 52
6.]6281-910-010-00 [SOLENOID ¥ Lamene o Lo o e
_____ 7.16209-630-002-10 [GASKET R T I L I
_____ 8.|6901-910-612-00 BOLT,SEMS/M6X12 * | ads
8A |6209-046-052-00 BOLT/FLANGE A
9 16281-920-001-00 RELAY,SOLENOID * | oals




FIG. 27 LABEL

101

BFED  £iR

INE
ISEXIHATSUT AMARFGOOL TR,

[T e

FignFauy ~JCLL v

[LLTHITH —e— Litets

Multseifnt — XH 0t ___ Tpn
TITs angin cattaras 1v _ T.5.5FA Todolatleds
Jerpi- Ttk g lnd
Thsaistacali  kbesnabatesicom ot [
AUNIHESHTIL
AvrtarnBonsr 0 B97/80A RN

|

1

6008-910A-0100
S |1yPEoFMODEL| 1| C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T| 0 |R REMARKS
c |E40GBOB clilp

.1 16285-885-132-00 |[LABELTKG46 1* | soba

..........




102 FIG. 28 REPAIR PARTS (OPTION)

gl 9
5w ]

6008-999A-0100
8 |TypEoFMODEL| 1 [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g p—— g g 11} REMARKS
1 [6287-810-030-00 REPAIR/ENGINE SET # | 1
2 |6212-569-002-00 [SEAL,OIL ¥ 8
3.6211:141-047-00 JGASKET/CYLINDERHEAD (*| ' 1 [ | [ [ .

4 [6211-173-007-20 |SEAL/CYLINDERHEADC |* | 1
5 |6209-572-002-00 [GASKET x|

______ 6 |6214-115-008-00 |[GASKET/INLETMANIFOLD [ *| '

_____ 7 16214-1456-007-00 GASKET/EXHAUSTMANIF | *| ! |
8.16211:268-001-00 SEALBEARINGCAP (¥ | % | 1l L
9.16211-268-002-00 SEALBEARINGCAP/? o PO AU A I SO
10 |6209-625-003-20 |OILSEAL ¥ 1

.11.16211-292-001-20 GASKET/COVER .. o O U O O O O

.12 |16209-625-:006-00 OILSEAL AL AU O N O
13 |6209-500-003-00 WASHER/08X14X01 I e
14 |6211-312-012-10 GASKET/GEARCASE oy
156 [6211-312-013-10 GASKET/PLATE * !

.16 1V723-102-005-00 O-RINGIASEO0 ol U I IO IO I O —
17 |V720-103-502-29 O-RING/P22 o I R O Y O
18 'V721-113-105-00 JO-RING HS90 G50 N
19 [6213-743-002-10 JGASKET/HOUSING _ IO R T N O O
20 6213-7438-004-20 GASKET/HOUSING * 1
21 |V723-102:006-30 RING/O o
22 16209-630-002-10 GASKET x| e




103

F1G. 29 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6215-300-031-00 ON Fig.19

6215-300-031-0C
S |ryrEOFMODEL| I | C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Pé FACaR08 E g ;} REMARKS
_____ 1 |6215-330-022-00 HOLDER/NOZZLE ASSY S
2 16215-345-044-00 |SHIM/0.10 s 1l
..3.16215-345-045-00 |SHIM/0.20 o IS N O
_____ 4 |6215-345-046-00 |SHIM/0.30 L R B I

B |6216-345-047-00 SHIM/O0.40 * 4
_____ 6 16216-345-048-00 |[SHIM/0.50 B e
_____ 7 16216-346-049-00 |SHIM/0.52 A
...... 8.16215-345-050-00 SHIM/O54  ~  ~~  |*] % |

9 (6216-345-061-00 [SHIM/0.66 A

10 [6215-346-052-00 [SHIM/G.58 x| 4

11 |6215-346-053-00 |SHIM/O.80 A

12 |6215-343-002-00 SPRING,NOZZLE *| 4
.13 |6215-342-002-00 SEAT,SPRING gl I Y I I O

14 (6215-339-004-00 [SPACER o4 S

15 |6215-332-006-00 NUT/NOZZLERETAINING |*| *

16 |6215-311-028-00 [NOZZLE ASSY o4 vy
17.16216-359-003-00 GASKET o Y SN I Y Y A
18 |6215-359-004-00 [NUT N .

........................................................... 1.
_____________________ ...
___________________________________________ i




104

FIG. 30 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6215-600-119-10,20 ON Fig.20,21

S—16
O—1747

N

6216-600-119-1C
S |TypEOFMODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 2 FACGEO8 g g g REMARKS
,,,,, 1 |6216-631-026-00 PLUNGER ASSY k|4
____ 2 |6216-641-002-00 [VALVE,DELIVERY _ w4
B |8215-643-005-00 SPRING/DELIVERYVALVE | * | * | | ¢ [ | .
4 (6215-649-008-00 [GASKET ] ol I e I
b |6215-644-009-00 HOLDERDELIVERYVALVE | * | *
6 |6215-649-009-00 O-RING - * | ate2
6A[62165-649-014-00 ORING * avga- _____________________________________
& 3
_____ 8 |6215-635-006-00 SLEEVEFLANGE _ e T T O OO O
9 |6215-649-010-00 ORING * | athe
_9A16215-649-013-00ORING o * el Ll
10 |6216-649-011-00 BOLT 8
11 |6215-622-003-00 TAPPET o
12 [6215-629-017-00PIN &4
13 |6215-629-057-00 SNAPRING |1
14 [6215-634-003-00 SPRING/PLUNGER T T oo O O O o
15 |6215-639-008-00 SPRINGSEAT | *| *
16 |6216-639-009-00 SPRINGSEAT Ll A Y A A I
17 16216-629-060-00 PLATE/T=2.60 | *| Y 1 | | | ...
18 [6215-629-061-00 PLATE/T=2.65 | L
19 16216-629-062-00 PLATE/M=2.70 | *| * & oo
20.16215-:629-063-00 PLATE/T=275 N * | | e
21 16215-629-064:00 PLATE/T=2.80 o S S 1S I O S
22 6215-629-065-00 PLATE/T=2.85 g
23 |62165-629-066-00 [PLATE/T=2.90 + 1
24 16215-629-067-00 PLATE/M=2.95 (*| | L e
.26 |6215-629-086:-00 PLATE/T=800  |=*| 1 b
26 16216-629-087-00 PLATE/T=306_ . |\*| =~ 1 | |
27 162165-629-038-00 PLATE/T=3.10 | *| Y @1 A\ | | oo
28 6215-629-039-00 [PLATE/T=3.15 | 1

—_— _




105

FIG. 30 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6215-600-119-10,20 ON Fig.20,21

(j__

©—16
CO—17~47
(D

11
Q
6216-600-118-1C

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

F4CGBO8
1

= =
man

G
R REMARKS
P

29 |6215-629-040-00 PLATEM=3.20
30 |6215-629-041-00 PLATE/T=3.26

31 6215:629:042-00 PLATE/T=3.30
32 16215:629-043-00 PLATE/T=3.36
33 |6215-629-044-00 [PLATE/T=3.40

©629-046-00 PLATEMT=3.46

S N N

L I I
'

T ——
PLATE/T=3.65 * 1
PLATEM=3.70 | *| !
1
1

40 |6215-629-061-00 PLATE/T=3,76 (| 111

41 [6215-629-062-00 PLATE/T=8.80 |+ ] T~ .

42 |16216-629-053-00 PLATE/T=3.86 | *

43 |6216-629-054-00 [PLATE/T=3.90 *

44 |6215-629-055-00 [PLATE/T=3.95 K
*

45 |6216-629-066-00 PLATE/T=4.00

47 [6216-629-059-00 [PLATE/T=4.10 &
48 [6216-637-005-00 |[CONTROLRACK .
49 |6215-636-005-00 [CONTROLSLEEVE | *|
*
*

b0 |6215-619-023-00 EYEBOLY ¥

bl |6115-6392-008-00 [GASKET

b2 [6215-619-024-00 BOLT

*
53 |6215-639-003-00 |GASKET R 2




106 FIG. 31 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6281-100-010-20,30 ON Fig.24

—— e

6281-100-010-31
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL| X
T

—— T REMARKS

o0
NEQ

1 .16281-111-006-00 YOKE/STARTER ASSY
2 |6281-121-007-00 ARMATURE/STARTE ASSY

6281-124-009-10 [CLUTCH/STARTER ASSY

3.
4 16281-129-062:10 HOUSING/STARTER ASSY

IS Yo le R ]

*

5 |6281-161-016-00 [SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY | *
BA16281-151-016-10 SWITCHMAGNETIC ASSY | * | 4297. 1

*

W

6 |6281-116-006-00 HOLDER/BRUSH ASSY | *| .

7./6281:115:012-00 FRAME/STARTEREND

8 |6281-123-005-00 [PINION/STARTER *

9 16281-123-008-00 PINION/STARTER
10.16681-129:099:00 RORA

11 16281-129:040:00 RETAINER

12 |6581-129-092-00 BALL

13 [6281-128-044-00 SPRINGRETURN "|%

-

*
14 .|6281-129-051-00 [SPRING/STARTER * 4
15 |6281-129-050-008CREW %] 21 1.
16 |6281-129-049-00 BOLT/THROUGH | *

17 |6281-129-068-00SCREW ¥

719 [6281-129-047-00 BEARING/BALL *
20 16281-129-039-00 BEARING S Wl Wt N
*

23 16281-229-041-00 INUT

24 |6281-129-019-00 CAP/RABBER  |™*

1
]
22.16281:115:016-00 BUSHING/DRAIN "I+ 11 1]
* 1
1




107

F1G. 32 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6281-200-015-00 ON Fig.24

23
6281-200-015-0B
S |rypEorFmopeEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P EACGR08 TIO (R REMARKS
C C|L I[P
1 16281-222-002-00 PULLEY | *| .
_____ 2 16281-229-002-00 NUT 4] 1 oL
_____ 3 16281-229-003-00COLLOR _ ~ ~~ 1*| 1|
.4.6281:221-006:00 ROTOR _ ASSY Ol O O
4A |6281-221-004-00 [ROTOR ASSY ¥ ot
_____ b_|6281-229-004-00 |COVER,BEARING N
6 16281-229-005-00 [BEARING . L I O T A I
6A|6281-229-032-00 [BEARING/BALL |- * el L] e
7 |6281°213-015-00 [FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY |+ .4, T
| 7TA16281-213-013-00 FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY * _23,}[1.
..... 8 16281-229-006-00 PLATE  0*) e
9 [6281-229-007-00 [BOLT . | | B —
229-008-00 B *{ ______ “
.............. 281-229:009-00 BEARING bl 7S I
11A|6281-229-033-00 [BREARING/BALL * | ek |
12 |16281-214-007-00 [FRAME/ENDREAR [ *| ' | | L
.13 16281-214-008-00 COVER/END/REAR Il 1] e
14 16281-229-040-00 [HOLDER/RECTIFIEASSY ' *| * | I —
.15 [6281-229-011-00 BUSH U W et SO A O
16 |6281-217-001-00 HOLDER,BRUSH ASSY * | odm
16A|6281-217-002-00 HOLDERBRUSH ASSY | * | oabo | [ | [ [ .~~~
17 16281-215-001-00 BRUSH ol I R I I
7187[6281°216-001-00 SPRING " G2 Y
19 ]6281-229-019-00 [SEALRING LAY N
20 |6281-220-012-00 BOLT * 2
*
26 |6281-229-017-00 BOLT |2




108 FIG. 32 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 6281-200-015-00 ON Fig.24
4
23
6281-200-015-0B
S |rypPEOFMODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|[R REMARKS
¢ |e4caBos cl|p
.26 |6281-229-018-00NUT b e
27.|6281-271-002-00 REGULATOR _ ASSY | *| 1 | ] |
] ﬁffﬁ]ﬁjﬁﬁ:""f_ff_'_'_f_'_'_f:f I




CHASSIS

1711-097-100-10






111

FIG. 1 FUEL HOSE SYSTEM

%
{ENGINE) ﬁ
(FRONT)
4
1704-102 -0100
S |TyrEoFMODEL| 1 | C (G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P et T|0O|R REMARKS
C C|L{P

_____ 1 13676-311-006-00 PUMP/FUEL _ ASSY . *| ‘' 1

2 |V210-360-603-50 BOLT/SP o207
_____ 3 |3560-503-302-00 WASHER,WIRE TENSION | * | *
A _11650-111-028-10 [HOSE/FUEL ol SO AR O A N

b |J062-147-169-00 CLIP/HOSE/14.7-15.9 ¥
_____ 6.1650-111-034-00 CLIP/HOSE/11-13 i
7 ]1660-111-220-00 [FILTER/FUEL _ASSY N

8 /15660-102-202-50 [LEVER oo ol | OSSO S 1OV

9 115660-102-203-50 |SEAL U .40 N A 0 Y

10 |1660-102-204-40 SCREW *!
J11.|V720-102-402-10 O-RING/P2L ol I N O I F—
.12[1560-102-206-40 JCUP I A [l

13 [1426-160-207-00 INUT,RING o N
14 |V721-108-106-50 [O-RING/G6b L I T I O
15 [16518-102-329-00 [ELEMENT *| 1
.16.11426-160-209-00 JSPRING o I R O
17 |V720-102-401-60 [O-RING/P16 AR I
(18 11513-102-332-00 PLATE/CAUTION ol R AU 0 O
19 |V201-260-808-00 jBOL/I/M8X80 * Yy

20 |V4031-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 #1

21 |V411-260-008-00 [WASHER,PL/M 8 v vy
22 16909-913-834-00 PIPE N
23 o] WIRE ... o U A I O

24 1656:111:005-00 HOSEFURL . | L | IS
26 'J062-126-134-00 |CLIP/HOSE/12.6-13.4 | 2
___________________________________________________________ OSSR VO S S et e




112 FIG. 2 MUFFLER SYSTEM

11
12
1696-103 0100
S [ryrEOFMODEL| 1 | € |G

KEY PARY CODE DESCRIPTION r T|O|R REMARKS
____ 1 [1696-103-210-00 MUFLLAR COMP * | oha ,
1A [1696-108-210-10 MUFFLER __ COMP * | o 1
..... 2 |1696:105-001-00 GASKET L
..3.)vase-700-010-00NUT M O

4 |V401-160-010-00 WASHER,SP/M10 | E

65 |1696-103-220-00 [PIPE/TAIL/UPPER COMP 11
_____ 6 [1444-101-440-00 [CLAMP COMP | 1
_____ 7 |V201-261-006-00 BOLT/M10X60 x| 1
AAAAA 8 |V401-160-010-00 WASHER,SP/M10 * !

9 |[V411-260-010-00 WASHER/M10 |2
.10.1V304-260-010-00 NUT o IS N I O O
11 [1696-103-230-00 STAYMUFFLER COMP | *] !
12 |V363-260-008-00 [NUT/WASHER #] 1
........................................................................ .

1




1711-103 -0100

FIG. 3 AIR CLEANER SYSTEM

(FRONT)

18— -
NI T
- A %
- | ﬁ//% _
16 LY
53 ® F16. 55
5

113

S |rvPEorMoODEL| I [ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P The4o T|O (R REMARKS
C C{L|FP
- CLEANER/AIR ASSY | ol I I O U O e —
_____ 2 LEMENT,OUTER ASSY [ * | 171"
_____ 3115 PACKING
_____ 4 |1524-102 JPACKING " S N U I O
6 ELEMENT/IN i
6 PACKING oA ]
L VALVE SN N I O
..... 8| INUT/WING/M10 o o ST N U S
.9 NUT ol PO S T O I
10 PACKING ASSY # A
1L BOLT/SP ol I B I
12 PIPEINLET o
13 HOSE/CLEANBRINLET | % | U777 T
14 PIPE/CLEANER/INLET | ; G A Y Y
16 CLAMP/WIRE/54-65 ] 2 ]
16 CLAMP/WIRE/G9:70 ... R -
AT ICLAMP/WIRE/6476 | o I
18 |1711-103-200-00 [BRACKET/CLEANER COMP | *| "1 | " T 1"
19 [V211-260-802-00BOLT)S %[ 8 T
...................................................................................................... I S
__________________________________________________________ I
________ S B




114 FIG. 4 RADIATOR SYSTEM

e

23

|

21:1
-
(ENGINE)

{0 (ENGINE)

Lé~11

1711-104 -0100
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

1646-104-200-00 RADIATOR ASSY

3657-330-201-00 [CAP
3 [1704-104-002-00 SHROUD

TYPE OF MODEL| |
T

TK646 C
1

REMARKS

o0
wAEQ

[

Pl

1666-102-005-00 INSULATOR

4
B |V210-360-601-20 BOLT,SEMS
6
7

1666-102-008-00 INSULATOR
1704-104-001-00 HOSE/RADIATOR/OUTLET

8 |1444-510-006-00 RUBBER B
9 [1704-104-003-00 |HOSE/RADIATORINLET
10 [J061-234-042-00 [CLAMP/WIRE/34-42
11 [1617-102-007-00 CLAMP
12[1421-603-004-00 BUSH,LEVER
13 |3760-242-008-00 WASHER,ROOT TENSION

14 1656"102-006'00 BOLT/M10X35 """""""""""

15 |1305-241-001-00 PIN,HAIR
16 |1666-102-003-00 INET _

17 |1666-102-009-00 INSULATOR

18 115660-104-010-40 CONNECTOR

19 11424-101-203-00 PLUG

20 [1424-1061-204-00 |PACKING
21 |V211-360-802-00 [BOLT/SP

22 11593-102-003-20 [HOSE/27

23 1488-102-001-00 [HOSE,DRAIN

24 [J061-210-015-00 CLAMP/WIRE/10-15

25 1376-402-003-00 BAND,WIRE/140
26 [1690-102-210-00 RESERVETANK ASSY | *
27 [1690-102-212-00 [CAP

=(-=(-=[-**ﬂ-*’(-*******E*****#*#***O'ﬁw

28 [1690-102-213-00 [PACKING

29 [1690-102-214-00 HOSE/RUBBE

30 1690-102-215-00 HOSE/RUBBER

e T S RSP RN U SN N [ B B

£ ki %] %




|
|
FIG. 4 RADIATOR SYSTEM Us iJ

23
o
' e (ENG I NE)
£ o
ozl .
7
AT
&':/ \36 17\
a/ 2 33 =

1 10 (ENGINE)

Lé»--n

1711-104 -0100

S |TyrEoFMODEL| I | € | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION i T|O | R REMARKS
c TKb46 cln | p
31 |1690-102-216-00 CLUMP * = Ao
217-00 [HOSE/RUBBER [t S
............................. 333-00 BRACKET FEN R D I I
V210-360-601-60 [BOLT(SP)M6X18 oE
-003-00 BAND WIRE/140 * L
-210-10 IBRACKET/RADIATO COMP | * 1 R R
.37 JV211:360:802-00 [BOLT/SP 50 Y o o S
.38 [1404-621:030-00 |GROMMET,SMALL i A I Il
.89 11599-104-006-00 [COLLAR/OSX12X08 | L e A O e
40 |3560-201-016-00 WASHER,BINDING SHAFT | * 2
.41.1V211-360-802-00 BOLT/SP *h e
42 |1704-104-004-00 INSULATOR N I N
................................................................................................................................ - " }
________________________________________________ I
____________________________________________________________ ) * !
........................................... T N S
.................... Jo
................... e et e e eae
..................................................................................................................... .‘ et o mmy eemam s aemrn s saaraenn]




116

FIG. 5 FUEL TANK SYSTEM (EXCEPT CY TYPE)

1711-111 -0100

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK5486

) 3=

RO

REMARKS

1.]1711-111-200:00

TANK/FUEL  COMP

1
101

1711-111-200-01

"""" COMP

1
229

TANK/FUEL
TANK/FFUEL = COMP

*:ok: k] R|DYMW R

) BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X12

CLAMP/WORM/16-26

N’!O-hihi-ﬂi-r—-r-mgu

STRAINER

) [BRACKET/LH

0 BOLT/M 8X12

COMP

INSULATOR/TANK

BRACKET/REAR TANK

CLIP/HOSE/10.4-11.1

CLIP/HOSE/11-13

# % ok| %




FIG. 6 FUEL TANK SYSTEM (CY TYPE)

L7

1704-1118-0100
5 [rverarmoner| [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKG46 1T|O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
,,,,,, 1.]1704-111-500-21 TANK/FUEL _COMP | *| .o }7F
LA 1704-111-500-31 [TANK/FUEL _ COMP_ * oot | L i I
2.]1B864-111-220-30 BRACKET/LH coMP |+ | 1 | -
______ 3 [1564-111-230-30 BRACKETRE goMp | *| 1 4 0 1 |
4 'V211-360-801-60 IBOLT.SEMS (SP) *| 8
_____ 5 |1566-111-500-10 STAY,TANK comp  [*| ' " | V.o
6 V211 360-801- 60 [BOLT,SEMS o N
BOLT/SP o x A
leaprraNK BET (VT
9 [2706-601-004-00 [GASKET * 1
.10 |1407-111-001-00 WASHER/8X12X2 | *| Sl
11 [V201-260-801-20 BOLT/MSBX12 | *| .
12 [1560-111-006-00 HOSE/380 B I
13 |J061-108-016-00 [CLAMP/WORM/08-16  (*| 2 | — | |
14 |1568-111-101-00 HOSE,FUEL ol
15 |J061-140-057-00 CLANP/WORM/4067 | *| ! |
16 1J061-160-080-00 [CLAMP/WORM/60-80 | *| "1
16A]J061-165-090-00 CLANPAWORM/Gs-00 | * | b1 — || | ]
17 ]1560-111-004-20 PIPEDELIVERY = [*] "1 | "1
18 |1560-111-005-10 PIPE AR
.19 [1561-1131-003-00HOSE/M30 | *l S O T O O A
_,_?f.Q__....1._5._6__9,.__1_.1_1__.9.9_.33.__.9.9.__HOSE“050 S ol N L . R R O
.21 11660-111-009-00 PLATE e
22 |V211-260-801-20 [BOLT, SEMS (s) Max12 i sl
23 |J061-116-025-00 |CLAMPWORM/16-26 |
24 [J062-104-111-00 CLIPHOSE/M0.4-18.1 [ *1 2 | | o
.25 |1660-111-007-00 HOSE/500 I O
26 |1704-111-200-00 HOSEFUELMB0 ASSY | * | 0 {1 | | .
.27 1J061-108-016-00 CLAMP/WORM/08:16 | o SRR MO N O M




118

FIG. 7 BATTERY BASE SYSTEM

1646-112 -0100

TYPE OF MODEL | |

S
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T
c | TKb46 C
- 1
*
®

oSN
TRQ

REMARKS

1 _[1646-112-200-00 PLATE/BATTERY COMP
2 [1704°11%2-001-00 INSULATOR/116
3

........... 1704:112-003-00 INSULATOR/355 SR W NS SUPRR S SU O S
4 1V211-360:801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) . o Y S




119

FIG. 8 ACCELERATOR SYSTEM

F1G.85

i
Pl
g

(ENGINE)

1704-116 -0100,1646-116A-0100

S |TyeeoFMopeEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T 0I/R REMARKS
1 |1560-116-250-50 [LEVBER/BAR/10 cOMP [+ 1 1 ] L
2 |1800-506-007-00 [LINING/13X60X3 P ]
_____ 3.[8610-440-018-00 WASHER _ | I _
4 |V411-260-010-00 WASHER/M10 [ %[ Lo
6 |1404-117-008-00 SPRING,PRESS/22 * !
_____ 6 |V328-261-110-00 NUT/M10X1.25_ N I T
7 IV500-162-502-00 [PIN,SPLIT/2,5X20 IR
8 |1614-117-001-00 [GRIP/THROTTLE el L
8A11646-116-051-00 GRIP/THROTTL] o BT 3% R O T O
9 [1564-116-001-30 |[GUIDE ol
10 |[V211-260-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (8) M8X16 AN
11 |V363-260-008-00 NUT/WASHER i I I o
12 |1704-116-230-10ARM  COMP |+ [ Q. [ /| | |~
12A11704-116:230-20 JARM COMP ol . 0 A 1Y O
18 |[V410-260-010-00 WASHER,PL/M10 ¥ 1
L340 V500-162-002-00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 3 I . TN S T
.16./1568-116-210-00 PEDALASSY .
16 |V120-266-001-60 SCREWSEEMS/MeX16 | */ * | | | | &+
A7 |V411-260-006-00 WASHER /M6 B
18 [1704-116-240-10 |CABLE/ACCELERATOR i
19 |1560-116-008-30 [PIN/6X16 «+ T L
20 |1V411-260-006-00 WASHER/M6 1 U RN DO O S S
21 |V500-162-002-00 [PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 * f ____
*
23 |V211-360-802-00 BOLT/SP * 3
.24 114314-312-002-00 SPRINGTENSIONG3 | *| ! N E
.25 ]1560:116-330:30 RODCOMP . I
26 |V411-260-006-00 WASHER/Mg | o A Y I IO Y A
_27 |V500-162-002-00 PINSPLIT/2X20 . I*| 2 4 e
28 |1696-116-230-10 CABLE/PEDAL ASSY J* !




120 FIG. 8 ACCELERATOR SYSTEM

FIG.85
FIG.87

32—&/@\ Lo
(ENGINE) 19_% |‘ Pl
?\P:)(L”
5 \ / 3
; 5
% 4
. t::;?—_—a
N . 7
52-1
124 52-15
1704-116 -0100,1646-116A-0100
S [TypEOFMODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T{O|R REMARKS
c | TKb46 clL|p ‘
29 |V411-260-006-00 WASHER / M6 * 1
30 |V500-162-002-00 [PIN SPLIT/2 X20 ¥ !
31 [1560-116-008-30 PIN/6X16 R O Y A Y A
s 1

32 (1696-116-005-10 [COLLAR/0TX11X16 N




F1G. 9 MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM

121

1646-121 -0100,1646-121A-0100

S |rYPEOFMODEL| 1 [ € |G T
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKB46 Tlo R REMARKS

C Cll |y
..1.]1513:121-210-00 [COVER,CLUTCH ASSY ol S U 0 IO O
.2.]1613-121-211-00 [COVER,CLUTCHSUB | e
..8.]1613-121-212-00 PLATEPRESSURE Ml U S I |
_____ 4 [1513°121°213-00 LEVERRELEASE [ | 7 e

6 |1513-121-214-00 SPRINGPRESSURE L

_____ 6 11482-120-214-00 |CUP,SPRING 8 S S ) I
7 11513-121-215-00 ISPRINGRETURN |+ B~ oy
_____ 8 11432-120-216-00 BOLT, LEVER T I
9. [1432-120-217-00 NUT,LEVER o U IO A

10 |[V500-162-002-00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 * 8 o
11 11646-121-210-00 DISK/CLUTCH/260COMP__ | * | ' | | .

12 1V211-260-802-00 BOLT/S o DN SRS R IO O
13701564-121-001-50 METALINPUT ~~— % o
(14 |V304-460-008-00 NUTYM8 %] 8

15 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 * 8
J18 |V707-140:062-00 RING/SNAP ol S O O O
17 [15564°120-003°00 [GASKET T 1
L18 [1567-121-001-10 METAL ~ — — — | T O O
.19.1V211-660-802-00 [BOLT/8X20 o A N O IO A

20 V721-103-107-00 |O-RING/GT0 o

21 [1567-120-001-00 |[SLEAVE A iJ

- *
R B e RS * ......................................................
B O Y S S ———
............................................................... S awrn
........................................................... e




122

FIG. 10 CLUTCH SHAFT,CLUTCH PEDAL,
CLUTCH ROD SYSTEM

16656-130 -0100,1646-132 -0100,1704-132 -0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o1

=on0

RO

REMARKS

15656

-130-200-

BAR SET

1660

-130-001-

PTN

i il

V763

i xl k=

1696

-310-001-

INIPPLE/GREASE

1564

-132-230-

PEDAL ASSY

1634

132-200-

PEDAL/CLUTC

1727

-132-200-

>

1664

-132-002-

1524

-122-001-

PAD

V201

-260-803-

BOLT/M 8X30

V304

-260-008-

INUT

1432

-242-001-

PIN

V4ill

-260-008-

WASHER,PL/M 8

V500

-162-502-

PIN,SPLIT/2.56X20

1444

-122-002-

TURNBUCKLE/MS

1660

-132-007-

INUT/M8

V304-260-008-

NUT

-314-001-

SPRING/HE106

-132-001-

TUBE

-135-001-

HOOK

-162-002-

PIN,SPLIT/2 X20

WASHER / M6__

ROD COMP

ROD COMP

®ioW %

= e s e e e ! et | bS] RO DD e | el RO




FIG. 11 FRONT MISSION CASE SYSTEM (S TYPE)

123

1704-201 -0100

5 |rveeoFmoOpEL| 1 € 1 G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O (R REMARKS
_____ 1 ]1704-201-001-10 |CASE/TRANSMISSION * 1 |
1A [1704-201-001-20 |CASE/TRANSMISSION * 1. 2e: 1 N O S
.2 |V251-341-203-60 BOLT N
..3.1V304-460-012-00 NUTM12 *l.2

4 |V201-8361-203-60 BOLT/MI12X35 il o
_____ 5./V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 *LD
_____ 6_11826:706-002-10 IPLUGDRAIN " 7 S N IO O
.65 1V782-160-000-2T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL T 25 S S O O
L1.1V251-260-803-5D BOLT/STUD/SEAL e O SO O T O S

8 Vb528-101-002-40 PIN * |8
.9 [V251-341-203-60BOLT ] o I N . ...
10 |V251-440-802-5D BOLT/STUD/SEAL | *| &
11 ]1560-201-008-00|COVER o A oL
12 |V211-260-801-60 BOLT,SEMS ()M8X16 1 * | 4 | L b

13 |1644-120-008-10 [PIPE,BREATHER Wl
14 (1614-120-005-00 HOSE/M00 | *) T A
16 |1425-621:004:00 [HOLDERWE/BS " ol I O 0

................................................................... | E S
.................................................. L.
............................................................ [ I
N B

................................................................ +
..................................................... NJ._J JRIOE S JR AU




124

F1G. 12 FRONT MISSION CASE SYSTEM (P TYPE)
1

7

1646-201A-0100
§ |TvEorMoDEL| 1 (| C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTICN P TKE46 T|O|R REMARKS
C ClL|®
1./1704:201:001-10 [CASE/TRANSMISSION el
1A [1704-201-001-20 [CASE/TRANSMISSION ey il 1
2. |V2b51-341-208-560BOLT TR USRS O A
_____ 3 |V304-460-012-00 NUT/MI2 Il O
4 |V201-361-203-50 [BOLT/M12X36 * 8
_____ b |V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 I
6 |V782:160-000-28 PLUG/SCREW/SEAL i
..... 7 |V251-260-802-0D BOLT/STUD/SEAL . *| *
8 |V528-101-002:40PIN e e
9 |V251-341-211-00 BOLT/STUD *#| 4
L10.1V251-341-411-00 BOLT/STUD ol VU S N W T P —
11 [V251-841-412-00 BOLT/STUD *| 2
12 |V251-440-802-5D BOLT/STUD/SEAL o8
13 [1646-201-031-10 COVER b
14 [V211-260-801-60 [BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 * 4
15 11544-120-008-10 PIPEBREATHER I 5 L P I
16 |1614-120-005-00 HOSEM00 |« 1
17 |1425:621:004-00 HOLDERJE/®:S il PN S OO O IO




FIG. 13 INPUT GEAR SYSTEM (S TYPE)

1568-207 -0100

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

¥y w

=R

11887
11727
15668

207
207
206

-001-20
-001-00

V744-135-5600-80

1668-206:001-00
V704:140:035-00

GEAR/HELICALNB .
BEARING,6207

]
SEAL,OIL/TC355008

RING,SNAP/SS G |

wim

0 RING,SNAPi30C

SEAL/OIL . |
GEAR/HERICAL/21T

SEAL,OIL/TC30458

o
=0

PLATE o
BOLT,SEMS ...




126 F1G. 14 INPUT GEAR SYSTEM (P TYPE)

1646-207A-0100,1727-207 -0100

TYPE QF MODEL

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

£ ==

on

RO
g
=
.
2

1]1667:207:001-20 IGEAR, 12T

7:001-00 |GEARMEEBLICAL/8 > e | Ll o

RO "W
—

.| ==
<1
E-Y
(=]

6:001-00 BEARING,6207 . I*i t o4 e
V704:140-035-00 RINGSNAPIBC . [*| =~ | L 1. 1.
-500- 80 SEAL OIL/TC355008 | 1
-004-10 SEAL/OIL . o
031-00 GEAR/HELICAL/18 ¥
_____________________________ 031-10 GEAR/HELICAL/18 * el
______________________________ 003-00 BEARING/BALL _ |*]| 1
-030-00 RING,SNAP/30 C *| 1
| V744:-130:450-80 SEAL OIL/TC30458 L I
-002-30 PLATE L]
*

©560:801:60 BOLT,SEMS




127

F1G. 15 CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM

1646-209 -0100

S |TyrEoFMODEL|1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKE46 T|O R REMARKS
C C|l|L|RP

1. ]1696-209-001-10 GEARHERICAL/17 ]
T2 (1596720970087 00 RING/SNAP T
_____ 3.]V600:110-630:60 BEARING RB/6305 Bl L
______ 411596-209:007-00 BEARING/RB630TNRSH2 [ * [ T [~ "1 1 T

5 [1444-314-004-10 [COLLAR(36X50X2) o f
,,,,,, 6.[V704-140:035-00 RINGSNAPIBSC _  |*1 ' | |
_____ 7.11664-216-004-10 WASHER/30X46X03 | *| !
8.[1696:209-009-00 BEARING/NEEDLE o A N N OO

..... 9 |1646-209-003-00 |GEARMELICAL/36 | *| !

10 |'V654-432-372-30 BEARING,KT/323723 * 1
L1 11560-208-009-30 BUSH/28X32X31 W I e
212 11564-208-009-00 WASHER/26X46X05 i I A Y T O
J18 11704-209-210-00 SYNCHRONIZER/28ASSY [ * | | | & | |
14 11704-216-202-08 SLEEVE I ol AR U A A A

15 |1627-205-228-00 PIN/INSERT * | 8
.16 [1704-216-208-00SPRING | *[| 2| | I
0 1711704-216-204-00 RING/SYNCHRONIZER | * | % | | | | |
18 |1646-209-004-00 GEARMHELICAL/32 | * | 1 [ |
18 |V654-432-8372-30 BEARINGKT/323723 M.

20 |1560-208-009-30 BUSH/28X32X31 w1
.21 |1664-208-002-20 WASHER .~~~ |*| ' | | S T T
22 11646-209-001-00 |GEARHELICAL/30 | *] * 1 e e e

28 |V654-482-372-30 BEARINGKT/323728 [ */| ' | 1 N

24 [1560-208-009-30 [BUSH/28X32X31 w1 N I I

25 [1674-209-220-00 SYNCHRONIZER/28 A8SY |[*| !
.26 11650-214-202-00 SLEEVE A

27 11627-205-223-00 PINJINSERT | I A O Y
28 |1650-214-203-00|SPRING " R I

20 11650-214-204-00 RING/SYNCHRONIZER g

30 |1646-209-002-00 |GEAR/HELICAL/25 e




128

FI1G. 15 CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM

iy )
‘\‘ -,
AN
o> 8-

26-1 (P TYPE)

1646-209 -0100

S [ryrEoFmMoODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|0o|n REMARKS
¢ | TK546 clil®
31 |[V654-430-352-40 BEARING,NR/KT303524 ke
32 |1425-431-008-00 |SHIMA o .
33 [1415-206-016-00 SHIMB * Yy vl




FIG. 16 COUNTER GEAR,BACK IDLE GEAR,

REVERSE COUNTER SYSTEM

1646-213 -0100,1646-214 -0100,1704-214B-0100,1646-218 -0100,1704-218 -0100

8 (P TYPE)

13 ¢ TYPE)

145 TYPE)
15 @ TYPE)

129

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TKE46

e

REMARKS

—

1646-213-001-00 |

4-140-035-00 |
-218-002-00

GEAR/MELICAL/24

BEARING,RB/6207

BEARING/BALL

RING,SNAPSS C
GEAR/HERICAL/Z7

2okl %l | mwm

-213-003-00

6-213-004-00
5-203-013-00

GEAR/HERICAL/34

GEAR/HELICAL/30

4-218-001-00 |
“110-600-40

BEARING,RB/6004

GEARMERICAL/I29 |

BEARING/BALL 6305SH2_ |

4-214-001-20
4-214-002-00
3-208-007-00

GEAR/HELICAL/30

2203°004:-00 |
-203-004-00

BEARING/BALL

~110-620-60

BEARING,RB/6206

*ioko*

GEAR/HELICAL/33-29




130 FIG. 17 REVERSE CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (S TYPE)

1704-217 -0100 ‘
‘ S [rvepEormopzL| I | C [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TRE46 T|O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P

______ 1 [1704-217-001-00 SHAFT/REVERSE | *| !

_____ 2 |V600:110-630-60 BEARING,RB/6305 S A

..... 3 _1V600-110-630-60 BEARINGRB/6306 | *| !

.4.11704-216-006-00 SHIM/64X72X0.1 o I O B I Y

5 |1704-216-007-00 SHIM/64X72X0.2 w | 2

_____ 6 [1704-216-004-00 GEAR/HELICAL/26 ¥ 1 1 L

_____ 7 |V654-436-401-70 BEARING NR.KT354017 ¥ 2

_____ 8 11560-216-008-30 WASHER/26X46%3 | *| *

9 [1652-203-006-00 [BUSI/30X35X46 L e
10 [1704-216-200-00 SYNCHRONIZER/30 ASSY | * !

J11.11704-216-202-00 SLEEVE AR N
12 [1627-205-223-00 PIN/INSERT A
13 [1704-216-203-00 SPRING Wl D D B O Y
14 |1704-216-204-00 RING/SYNCHRONIZER [ *| ¢ | | | | "
15 |1704-216-005- 10 GEAR/HELICAL/25 #) 0 1

.18 |V654-435-423-00 BEARING NR/KT364230 | * : ........

[y
-]
o
=2
o
(=]
o
ot
o
(=]
<
oS
=
L=
=
w
jors
2
S
]
o
f=]
4
=
[=v]
*




FIG. 18 REVERSE CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM (P TYPE)

131

1646-217A-0100 i}
8 |ryeeormopEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T I O[R REMARKS
¢ | TKo46 clLlp
______ 1./1646-217-300-00 |SHAFIYREVERSEPCOMP | *| I [
_____ 2 [V600-110-630-50 BEARING,RB/6305 x| E
3 |1575-261-018-00 IRING/25 il
4 11650-203-008-00 RING/3o il
b |1427-203-002-00 RING,SNAP/25 * 1
_____ 6 |1666-203-014-00 GEARMHELICAL22/s [ *] 1]
______ 7.1V654-430-352-40 BEARING NR/KT303524 N
_____ 8 11650-203-018-00 WASHER/26X46X03 B N A I I
_____ 9 11641-217-032-00 [WASHER/S6XdeX02 | *] T [ 1T
1071646-217°310-00 CLUTCH/PS  ASSY 2 1 Fi6 151
11 [1656-203-015-00 [GEARHELICAL/26/S | Lo I R Y I
12 |VB54-425-302-00 [BEARING D A e T -
13.(1650-203-011-20 WWASHER/26X48%02 | *| 2 | 1 | 0
14 |1656-203-016-00 WASHERJ25X‘_1§XO4‘_____“______,__ R ‘ r ________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________ N
....................................................................... I I I A
- .’—.._.. ......................................................
________________________ I
| PR SN S Tovmed il ]
....................................................................... 1 R B e metaam—nn
................................................................................................. l... et etrm—— e mmems hm g nnas]
................... JL Liveneens




132 FIG. 19 GEAR (PTO) SYSTEM (P TYPE-No.176-)

1727-221 -0100

) S [rypEormopEL| I | C (G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P - T|O|R REMARKS
c | K546 clt|p
1 |1727-221-001-10 GEAR/HELICAL/27 * e
2 |1664-221-002-40 SHAFT,IDLE *
3.11697:218:001-00 BEARING/BALL I W Y
..... 4.11646-221-031-00 SHAFT/PTO * Lo o).
5 [1594-218-001-00 BEARING/BALL 63055H2 |
6 |V600-110-600-50 BEARING,RB/6005 BN
7 |V600-110-620-50 BEARING,RB/6205 el
8 [1727-221-002-00 GEAR/HELICAL/26 | * | . el ..
9 |1593-307-052-10 |COLLAR/26X365X03 1.51[5.

10A|1696-209-210-10 CLUTCH/PTO _ ASSY ok 1 FIG 158

11 [1704-220-002-00 SHAFT/PTO

*
* .
10 11696-209-210-00 |CLUTCH/PTO _ ASSY ol FIiG 1568
*
*
*




FIG. 20 GEAR (PTO) SYSTEM (P TYPE-No.1-175)

133

1646-221A-0100

[ 5 [ryPeoFmopEL| L] C |G|
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T 0|R REMARKS
o | TKB46 clLly
b 1864:221:001:20 QRARBIT * 1wl
______ 2.]11564-221-002-40 * 1
..... 3.11697:218-001-00 ol 9 I
..4.11646:221-031-00 [SHAFT/PTQ TS N A A
6 |V600-110-630-50 BEARING,RB/6305 s
_____ 6./V600-110-600-50 BEARINGRB/6005 _ |*] @]
..... 7.1V600-110-620-50 BEARING,RB/6205 L]k
..... 8.1704-221-002-00 GEARMELICAL/31 [ * | gl .|
..... 9 [1593-307-062-10 ICOLLAR/26X36X03 ~ (* | b | S SO
10 |1696-209-210-00 CLUTCH/PTO  ASSY | b FIG 168
L11.[1704-220-002-00 SHAFT/PTO | * 1w o
12 ]1560-220-004-10 [COUPRING/21X36X65_ B N L fee
.................. | R NN S A SOOI
___________________________________________ I S I *[ I
T
......................... J} r
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ I O Y
.................................................................... . J_J[
- ! 1 1.
...... | IS N




134

FIG. 21 PTO DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM (S TYPE)

1704-221A-0100
S [ryreoFrmopEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T IO[|R REMARKS
C TK546 clule

1 [1664-221-001-20 GEAR,33T * .1};3 ________________
1A [1727-221-001-10 GEARHELICAL/2T LR T U O O I
_____ 2 ..1.._5._@.4._2..2..1._..9.92:,4,9..1811AFTJDLE o B O —
_____ 8 [1597-218-001-00 BEARING/BALL B B
| 4 11704-221-001-00 [SHAFT/PTO * !
6 |V600-110-630-50 BEARINGRB/6305 | *| 4.1 | | | |
B5A|1594-218-001-00 BEARING/BALL6305SH2 | * | o
..... 6 _|V600-110-600-50 BEARING,RB/6005 .

7 .1V600-110-620-50 BEARING,RB/6205 Il IR Y B

8 [1704-221-002-00 GEAR/HELICAL/31 |t
8A11727-221-002-00 GEARMELICAL/26 | *| ol | | L | o
.9 |1693-307-052-10 JCOLLAR/26X35X03 o U AR N A
10 [1696-209-210-00 |[CLUTCH/PTO __ ASSY * | FIG 158
10A[1696-209-210-10 [CLUTCH/PTO _ ASSY * |k 1 FIG 158

11 |1704-220-002-00 SHAFT/PTO * :

12 11660-220-004-10 [COUPRING/21X36X65 1OV S O 0 —




136

FIG. 22 MAIN CHANGE SYSTEM

1640-223 -0100,1704-223A-0100, 1704-223B-0100

8 |rveroFmMODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKE46 T| O|R REMARKS
C C L|P
1 [1661-223-002-50 IMETAL/MAIN I Y
_____ 2 |V201-360-806-00 [BOLT/M8X60 i I
_____ 3 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SPIM 8 i W
_____ 4 [1560-223-008-50 [SEAL Y D A I
5 |[V201-360-806-0B [BOLT/SEAL * !
8.1V401-160-008-00 WASHERSPMS [+ T oo .
7.11704-2238-001-00 STAY/SHIFT/AST ol IO ISR I Y O
...... 8 |1564:223-006-00 |STAY,SHIFT/SRD [ *| ' [
_____ 9 |V580-140-602-50 [PIN,SPRING/6 X26 W [*| 21
10 WIRE | 2
J11 11650-253-003-00 SPRING/HCO22 . . b
12 1Ves2-200-001-00BALL ] o T I I O I
13 [1664-223-003-30 [LINK W
14 11564-223-004-30 LINK | b I
16 |1560-223-016-00 BOLT/MBX16 * 4 N
.16 [1560-223-012-40 PIN ) * 1* .................................
17 |V710-140-007-00 RINGSNAP(TE | */  *+ 1 L | . I
18 [1660-223-007-40 [QUIDE | *[ T
19 |V211-560-801-60 IBOLTSEMS ) =
20 |1704-223-002-00 [FORK/SHIFI/MAIN * 1
21 |1674-223-001-00 [FORK/SHIFT/MAIN/3RD/  [*| * | (| [ [
................................ S O o S
................................................... 1
________ SN U P S D G I SO
______________________________________________________ L. |




‘136

FIG. 23 REVERSE CHANGE SYSTEM (S TYPE)

1704-226 -0100

KEY

PART CODE

TYFE OF MODEL

DESCRIPTION

TK646

ton

==

REMARKS

1704-225-002-00

METAL/SHIFT/REVERSE

® (Mo w

1

V211-260-802-50

BOLT/S

V304-260:008-00

INUT

(=S-SR

V401-160-

17064-225-

1416-121-

V411-260-

WASHER,PL/M 8

V401-160-

WASHER, SP/M 8

1704-226"

FORK/SHIFT/REVERSE/G

1660-263-

SPRING/HC022

V682-200-

BALL

1704-225-200-00

ARM/REVERSE SET

V511-100-603-60

IPTN/G6X30

SEAL,OIL/TC14257

WASHER/14X32X2

AR R SO S 2 BE RAE A AR EEE N AR R

o et ] e et B B3 BO| Rl DD B




FIG. 24 REVERSE CHANGE SYSTEM (P TYPE)

137

1646-226A-0100
‘ ) § |rypEormopEL| I | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION v T| 0 (R REMARKS
A 11646-226-031-00 PLATE * !
2. |V211-260-802-00 BOLT/S i
..... 3./V304-260-008-00 INUT i o et S N O E
4 |V401-160-008-00 [WASHER,SPM& * 2
........................................................... e et .

___________________________________________________ Lo
......................... .‘ T

S VRSSO NN NN SUSR S S SN S
___________________________________________________________ | —
................................................. d
......................... -
B S [ e
SO DRSO SN SN WU U SR SV SO
..... ... e e




138

18 P TYPE)

166 TYPE

1711-230 -0100,1711-230A-010

17 ¢ TYPE)

e

55 TYPE)

5 (5 TYPE)

| 46 TYPE) 19 (P TYPE)

0

FIG. 25 CASE (SPACER MISSION) SYSTEM

18 (P TYPE)

—®

11

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK546

O3

=00
-2 --Nn)

REMARKS

1596-230-001-00

CASETRANSMISSION

1

V201-361-208-00

BOLT/M12X80

V304-460-012-00

00

-361-204-00

BOLT/M12X40

-361-404-00

BOLT/M14X40

OO 100 100 (DO e

"""""" 00

WASHER,SP/M14

-101-002-40

PIN

-101-002-40

PIN

-260-802-0D

BOLT/STUD/SEAL

-160-000-8B

-361-210-00

~361-203-60

BOLT/M12X35

-460-014-00

INUT/M14

-460-014-00

-460-012-00

~160-012-00

WASHER,SP/M14

-361-216-

BOLT

-160-000-

PLUG/SCREW/SEAL

l!'!-********Eﬂ'!ﬁ-*i—**!—**ﬂ-#*n’ﬂm

I I B R < T =2 I - TH - TR S X [ SO T TR VI L. Y B C TSR R Y




FIG. 26 CASE (SPACER) SYSTEM (P TYPE) 180
o

1646-233 -0100

S |TyreormoDEL| 1| C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T(O|R REMARKS
c | TKb46 cli|p

...... 1.11646-233-031-00 (CASE/SPACER/PS * !

2 11846-233-032-00 |[BOLT/SM/M10X23 ¥ i I I T Y
..3.11646-238-033-00 SEAT/WASHER/10 o O RN O O
_____ 4 1V201-261-2086-50 BOLT/M12X65 B I

b |V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 * :

6_[V782-160-000-2T [PLUG/SCREW/SEAL I T U I Y I

7 |V780-140-000-2T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL I O I O A T,
.............................................................. ke
N
____________________________________________________ o

L]
_______________________________________________________________________________________________ i
................... S [
A S O O




140

1704-233 -0100

FI1G. 27 REVERSE METAL SYSTEM (S TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK546

Yo

REMARKS

[y

1704-233-

001-00

V707-140-01

2-00

METAL/REVERSE

V707-140-

-00

V720-112-

401-40

V201-261-

-00

_______

BOLT/M12X30

1V401-160-
1326-706-

i aleohe
e

002

200 WASHER,SP/M12
2002-10 PLUGDRAIN
| V782:160:000-2T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL .

N I R R R

=

EHD'v—ihAHEHHH
h H




FIG. 28 COVER HOLDER,COVER (BOTTOM) SYSTEM

1596-240A-0100,1696-240B-0100

141

8 |ryreormopEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O[R REMARKS
) C clL|r
1 [1596-240-200-00 BRACKET COMP e
2 |v211-2606-802-50@BoLTYS | ooy
3.|V211-260-802-00BOLT/S ol O O O
.4.11696-240-001-00 PLATE i I e T
5 | 1596-240-002-00 GASKET * | 1
_____ 6 |V211-261-002-50 BOLT(S)M10X25 | *| 8
........... e
________________________________________________________________________ r
SO 1 A Y
S
.......................... }r
---------------------------- ﬁ‘ amar—maa - e ad e T T L L LT LT
.................. Lo, S ceefen
............................ S — .
- e I
___________ A [




142

FIG. 29 CASE (TRANSMISSION/REAR) SYSTEM

11 (P TYPE)
1711-241 -0100,1711-241A-0100
§ |rypeorMODEL| 1| C |G
KEY FPART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|(O|R REMARKS
c | TKG46 clL|p
..... 1 |1711-241-001-00 |CASE/TRANSMISSION. * | 1ba
1A11711-241-001-10 |CASE/TRANSMISSION/RE | * | s 1
..... 2.1V251-341-403:-50 BOLT/STUD B I
_____ 3.1V251-341:404:00 BOLT/STUD o I B
4 |V251-341-203-2D BOLT/STUD/SEAL | 4
_____ 5.|V523:101:002:40 [PIN S -
_____ 6 11425-433-018-00 |CAP,BLANK/72 =y 11l
..... 7.]1444:314-009-10 |CAP,PTO SHAFT ol I
_____ 8 |V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) *# 2
9 [1427-317-004-00 [CAP,BLANK/M14 *4
.10 [1432:621-011-00 |CAP,BLANK/M16 ol e U 0 O O
11 |3640-647-004-00 PLUG/E0X6.5 W R T O
212 |1656:241-002-00 [RING/SNAP/GO ]




FIG. 30 SUB CHANGE GEAR,SUB COUNTER SYSTEM

1596-243 -0100,1697-250 -0100

143

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK646

[ Ba]

mon

wREOQ

REMARKS

ot

1564-243-

GEAR,SPUR/16T

1

=]

1564-243-

1564-243-

GEAR/SPUR/41

1664-243-

UB/30X62X19

1524-236-
V704-140-

LA A IS I S S NN

1564-243-

V600-110-

EARING, RB/6207

1664-243-

GEAR/HERICAL/24

|GEAR/HELICAL/36

BEARING, KT456017

1560-243-

USH/40X58X29

1560-243-

COLLAR/46X60X8

1660-243-

11624-236-

COUPLING,SIDIL

IGEAR 40T

V6b54-4456-

BEARING, KT455017

1660-243-

USH/40X58X29

COLLAR/46X560X8

1596:2560-
V600-110-

GEAR/32-11

1660-214-




144 FIG. 31 SUB CHANGE SYSTEM

1704-259 -0100

S |TypEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r K546 1T| O (R REMARKS
C C|L|P
1 /1564-259-001-30 [STAY,SUB SHIFT 0 011 rTrr
2 [1704-259-001-00 [FORK/SHIFT/SUB LR
3.11704-259-002-00 FORK/SHIFT/SUB _  |* 1 * | b o
4 11650-253-003-00 SPRING/HC022 | S O T O O
b (V682-200-001-00 [BALL * a
_____ 6 [1560-269-012-30 GUIDE vl
_____ 7 [V211-261-002-00 BOLT,SEMS ¥ 2
8.115660-259-001-40 [METAL S N AR PO U O A
_____ 9 [V211-660:802-50 BOLT/M8X26 ol W
10 |[V201-360-806-50 [BOLT/M8X65 7T v
.11 1V401-160-008-00 WASHERSP/MS8 | * 2 ______________
*




9 (P T%
B

1

FIG. 32 4WD GEAR SYSTEM

????%

1646-262A-0100,1646-262D-0100

25-1

14B

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

L3 [l =N

O3

h=R—»]

REMARKS

—t

1704-262-002~

V600-110-6

4.16560:209:005"
|¥704-140-0

V744-125-

IBEARING,RB/6005
BEARING/BALL
 [RING,SNAP/26 C
SEAL,OIL/TC26478

GEAR/SPUR/2B

V706-140-047-00

...............................................................




146

FIG. 33 4WD CHANGE SYSTEM

25-1

1632-265 -0100

8 |rvreormvopeL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | TK546 clolp
1 11660-265-002-10 HOUSING * |
LAA1560:265-002-20 METAL/SHIFT ¥ ok 1 O O —
_____ 2.11302-225-003-00 SPRING,SHIFTER 2l
..... 3.V682-200-001-00 BALL * ol
4 |V211-260-802-00 [BOLT/S ¥ 2
,,,, 5.]V304-260-008-00 NUT i I
..8.1V401-160:008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 o A O O U
_____ 7.1560-266-220-20 ARM_____ COMP I | R
_____ 8 V720-102-401-40 O-RING/P14 * 1
9 1632-265-200-10 ARM/PLATE  COMP . 1
.10 |V580-140-602-50 PIN,SPRING/6 X265 W _ | A

i e




FIG. 34 PTO COUNTER GEAR, 147
PTO CHANGE GEAR SYSTEM

1697-270B-0100,1597-2731B-0 100
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

11632:270-001-00 (GRARMHELICAL/18:12
41068:270" INGSNAP ..
1668-270-002-00 BEARING,BALL/6306 | *

TYPE OF MODEL | 1
T

:
5
5

G20
[=
=14
[=>}
==}
[~
-1
=
[=]
=
()
1
(=]
<

LERE I BEE 3 To RN/

: —

i =
(4]
=Y
L2
]

6 [1568-270-001-00 RING,SNAP *
6 !1668-273-001-00 BEARING/BALL 1

1696-273-002-00 IGEAR/HERICAL/S0 |+ 17 F___} o
*

8 |V664-440-462-70 [BEARING NR/KTA04627

9 |1564-273-004-20 |BUSH/35X40X29 *

10 |16564-273-008-20 WASHER/36X66X03 *
11 [1564-273-006-20 [HUB/36X62X20 *

12 11624-236-006-00 JCOUPLING,SIDE ~ " %

13 11632:273:002-00 IGEAR/HELICAL/36 R N R T
*

14 |V654-435-402-60 BEARING NR/KT364026

16 |1564-273-008-20 WASHER/356X65X03 *| 1
COLLAR/35X40X62 * !

....................




148

FIG. 35 PTO CHANGE SYSTEM

24 (P TYPE)
e
10 (5 TYPE) /
29-1+1
/ 25 P TYPE)
L
11 g o
N .
TSP RN

P
%ﬁ fE 15 S TYPE)
. 22— o
2 " ’.,= AP
. . )
& &2 N4
39-1 16
1711-275 -0100,1711-275A-0100 ,
S [TypEOFMODEL| I | C (G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
. ¢ | TK546 clLlp
_____ 1 [15696-275-001-00 [STAY/SHIFT/PTO * 1
_____ 2 |V720-102-401-00 [O-RING/P10A * 1 11
_____ 3 11560:223-016-00 BOLT/M8X16 *1l
..... 4 |1564-275-003-30 [FORK/SHIFT/PTO R B
b 11302-225-003-00 SPRING,SHIFTER * !
6 |V682-200-001-00 BALL * v
7 [1596-275-002-00 PLATE/I/16X370 W !
8 |V600-163-002-50 [PIN,SPLIT/3 X256 1
_____ 9 |VB00-162-502-00 [PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 o x
10 |1564-276-210-30 ARM ¥ 1
11 |1560-223-016-00 BOLT/M8X16 N A
12 [1711-275-001-20 PIN/256X226 * o o ..
13 [V720-102-402-10 O-RING/P21 * e L
14 |[V704-140-025-00 RING,SNAP/25C * 1 ey
16 [1711-275-210-10 ARM/PTO COMP * ! 1
16 |V580-140-602-80 PIN,SPRING/6 X28 W 1x0. Pl L]
17 |1564-275-270-30 LINKCOMP #0d
18 [3646-102-011-10 [BUSH/14X16X20 ¥ oty
19 [1560-285-008-40 SPRING A I U A B
20 1564-276-007-00 WASHER/27X40X2 * 1
20 |1564-276-007-00 WASHER/27X40X2 * 20
.21 [V201-261-006-00 BOLT/MIOX60 & bl
.22 [V411-260-010-00 WASHERM10 _ |*] 2
.23 |V305-260-010-00 NUT/MI1O T O N A I
24 11704-275-210-00 [ARM COMP * 1
.26 [1711-276-300-00 ARM/PTO COMP ol




FI1G. 36 SUB CHANGE,LEVER (SUB) SYSTEM

14 (P TYPE) —

1673-280 -0100,1704-281 -0100

,17131-281A-0100

149

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK546

€ =3 e

REMARKS

RO

__________ V201-260-801-2

i

BOLT/M 8X12

|V705-140-032-0

RING,SNAP/32 C

1560-223-008-5
1560-290-006-3
vV623-

|sPRING

%[ W
[

QLIP/MAIN

Al Do U

PIN,SPRING

LEVER/BAR/16 COMP

U

LEVER/BAR/16_COMP

BOLT,SM/M08X256 . .




150

FIG. 37 LEVER (REVERSE) SYSTEM (P TYPE)

1646-283 -0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK544

0

Con

HREO

REMARKS

1646-283

-300

<00

LEVER/REVERSE/P COMP

1614-1117

-001

-00

GRIP/THROTTLE

2144-619

007

-00

PIN/06X31

AR IR IR ek 1

=l el e

e 100 TIND e

V500-162

-602

-00

1646-283

-310

-00

PLATE/GUIDE COMP

V211-360

-802

-00

BOLT/SP

1646-283

320

-00

PLATE/CAM _ COMP

1660-263

031

-00

V682-200

=001

-00

BALL

1650-2563

-003-

SPRING/HCO022

1646-283

-330-

ARM COMP_

V580-140

-602-

PIN,SPRING(W)

WIRE

%] | %

Lo B T I T O S U




1704-283 -0100,1666-284 -0100

FIG. 38 LEVER (REVERSE),
CABLE (REVERSE) SYSTEM (S TYPE)

151

87-23 +23A

8 [ryrEOFMODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION AT T|O[R REMARKS
C C|L |P
,,,,,, 1 11704-283-200-10 [LEVER/BAR/14 COMP | *| ° Lol
______ 2 |V704-140-014-00 RING,SNAP/14 C A
..... 3.[1427-601-003-00 WASHER/15X24X2 bl I |
..... 4.]1814-117-001-00 |GRIP/THROTTLE A
B |1566-284-200-60 [CABLE/REVERSE ASSY * !
.6.1432-242-001-00 [PIN AN
_____ 7.]V411-260-008-00 WASHER,PL/M 8 *|1.2
.8.|V500-162-002-00 [PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 JxLE
9 |V211-560-801-60 BOLTSEMS il B
10 |1566-284-001-50 PLATE * t
11 1V211-660-801-60 [BOLT/M8X16 .__*f..1 _______ ]
.......................................................... e
................ T
S U SOOI | 1 ...................
B Y I
1
...................................................................................... L e m—— fnm o pan o an mmmnmmn




152 FIG. 39 LEVER (PTO) SYSTEM

& TYPR)

11
10 : P TYPE)
1711-285 -0100,1711-285A-0100
S [TyrEOFMODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|R REMARKS
c | K546 clnle
1 [1711-285-200-10 LEVER/PTO/A COMP * 1 1
2 [1711-286-210-10 [LEVER/PTQ/B COMP * 1 1
3 [1660-223-016-00 [BOLT/M8X16 * 1
4 |1694:286-004-00 GRIP/PTQ X e IR I T O I
5 |1711-285-001-10 GUIDE/PTO * 1 1
_____ 6 |V211-261-002-00 BOLT,SEMS B
_____ 7 11711-285-200-16 LEVER/PTO/A _COMP M
.8.11711-285:300-00 LEVER/PTO/PS COMP IO S B A
77777 9 [1560-223-016-00 [BOLT/M8X16 I
10 1594-285-004-00 GRIP/PTO * !
11 |1560-511-001-00 HOSE/80 ke
12 [1711-286-031-00 [GUIDE/PTO/PS * ; ______________________________________________________________
*

13 |V211-261-002-00 [BOLT,SEMS




FIG. 40 LEVER (4WD),ROD (4WD) SYSTEM

.

b

17 —8

15
® TYPE)

10
13

S
i

8 —

5 TYPR)

163

115 TYPE)
16 TYPE)

2/) }—FIG.25
7ol

\’/);%é;@;m.aa

1704-287A-0100,1711-288 -0100,1711-283A-0100

1 (5 TYPE)
16 [P TYPE)

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

[ryreorMoDEL] |
TKE46 <

REMARKS

=00
=0

(L

11560:287-230-40

RACKET _

V211-260-801-60

3621-211-003-00

V704-140-016-00

WASHER

1704-287-200-10

TLEVER/BAR/12 ASSY

[ COMP
BOLT,SEMS (5) M8X16

[RING,SNAPI6C .~

p

15660-287-002-30

1711-288-200-00

1560-695-022-.
1560-695-

USH/16X24X16

b o e T e e Ry g e em

WOINTBALLMOSLH = |

FOINT BALL MOSRE

[ROD/Mo8X500  COMP

V362-260-
1560-132-

|v3o4-260-

1660-695-

V362-260-008-00
V304-260-008-00

INUT/WASHER o]




154 FIG. 41 MAIN CHANGE (SAFETY),
LEVER (MAIN) SYSTEM

P TYPE)

24

1640-290 -0100,1646-291 -0100,1704-291 -0100 ,
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

[eXaRe
Hon
L i--N!

1640-2980-001-00 BOLT

2 |V705-140-032-00 RING,SNAP/32 C
3

(=

1560-223-008-50 [SEAL 0 A N P O A A
*

V523-100-601-80 [PIN

4
5 |1560-290-006-30 SPRING

6 ]1444-218-009-00 [BOOT,CHANGE LEVER
7 WIRE
8
9

*

*

*

WIRE .
*

*

*

16738-280-001-00 [GLIP/MAIN

10 |V580-140-602-00 [PIN,SPRING
11 ]1640-290-200-00 BRACKET __ COMP

12 |1640-290-210-10 ARM/SWITCH SET

13 115660-314-291-00 |BUSH/16X18X15

14 [V411-260-016-00 WASHER/M16

15 |V500-163-003-00 [PIN,SPLIT/3X30
16 [1640-290-230-10 BRACKET/SWITCH COMP

18 [2161-506-260-00 SENSOR  ASSY

19 ([2161-506-252-00 [PLATE/SENSOR

20 |V120-376-001-60 SCREW/SP

21 [1640-290-003-00 PLATE
.22 /1342:402-006-00 BANDWIRE/260 | *|
23 [1646-291-300-00 [LEVER/BAR/16 COMP

24 |1696-291-210-10 LEVER/BAR/1I6 COMP

*
*
*
*
*
17 |V211-360-802-00 [BOLT/SP *
*
*
*
*
*®

26 |1600-502-003-00 BOLT,SM/M08X25
26 |V304-260-008-00 INUT

27 11704-291-200-10 LEVER/BAR/16 COMP

28 [1704-291-210-10 [LEVER/BAR/16 COMP

L AN SR 3 I A R




FI1G. 42 DRIVE PINION SYSTEM

1596-302 -0100

166

T S TypEOFMODEL[ 1 | € |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
1 [1586-302-200-00 GEAR/11X47  SET * N
..... 2 |1564-301-001-30 GEARMHERICAL/28 | *| ! 1)
..... 3.]1564-301-002-10 NUT/M36X1s | * I T P O T
,,,,, 4 |11664-301-003-10 BEARING,TR/32208CR |2
b |1664-301-004-30 METAL,PINION * | ks
. 5A11727-301-002-00 METAL/PINION * e |
6 |V211-561-002-650 BOLT/M10X256 4]
_____ 7.]1564-301-005-20 |SHIM/0.2 T T T
.8 |1564-301-006-20 SHIM/Q.1 | * i N S O O P
............................................................. [ T
......................................................................................... oo
......................................... 1.....
....... A
................... - ot
....................................................................................... 1
N I A I
R I I I
___________________________________________________ [ R
...................... R S S




156

F1G. 43 DIFE,WHEEL PINION SYSTEM

1704-303 -0100,1704-306 -0100

S [ryrEorMODEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
1 |1656-304-001-00 [CASEDIFF * 1 1ttt
2 (1656-304-004-00 [CASE/DIFF * 1T 1l
3 |V401-160-010:00 WASHERSPMIO | *| °®
..... 4 |1656-304-005-00 BOLT/SM/M10X1.26X65 | * | *
b5 1635-308-005-00 NUT/SM/M10X1.256 * 8
..... 6 |1656-304-006-00 BOLT/REAMER/M10X1.25 | * | *
..... 7.11481-301-009-00 [PINION,DIFF/12T I
.8.]16566-304-002-00 WASHER/PINION I
_____ 9 [1431-301-006-00 |GEAR,DIFF-SIDE A/20T AN
10 [1564-303-003-00 GEAR/BEVEL,20 * 1
11 |16b56-304-003-00 WASHER/45X66X01 W e
12 |1488-301-005-10 SHAFT,DEFF PINION ol
13 |1488-301-006-00 METAL DEFF CASE LH 5
14 [1664-303-001-30 METALDIFFRH 0
16 |1488-301-008-00 SHIM (A) *#w| 8
.16.11488-301-009-00 SHIM®) LA
17 |V211-561-002-50 BOLT/M10X26 s N I O O
18 |V600-110-621-20 BEARING,RB/6212 I A I I O
19 |1656-308-001-00 CLUTCH MR
20 |1656-308-002-10 ARM ¥ [T
21 |1564:303-200-10 CAM ____COMP M
22 |V720-102-401-60 [O-RING/P16 e N O O O ——
23 |1488-302-003-00PIN PSR . o U Y A
24 [1656-306-001-00 PINION/HELICAL/IO/LH | * | vre— 1 .
25 |1656-306-002-00 [PINION/HELICAL/10/RH * 1
26 | V600-110-630-90 BEARING,RB/6309 1| 2 | b
27 |1618-306-003-00 |COLLARTHRUST45X68Xd ( * | % | | | | |
28 |V706-140-0456-00 RING/SNAP | *1 2| L1l




FIG. 44 HOUSING (AXLE/REAR),
WHELL SHAFT SYSTEM

157

1704-304 -0100,1727-307 -0100

KXY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK546

| pE=Ne

RO

REMARKS

|1696-306"
'306'

DD | e

TOUSING/AXLE/LH

1

HOUSING/AXLE/RH

1

BOLT/M10X40

24

BOLTMI0X60

6

BOLTISMAML0X120

3

-00

BOLT/SM/M10X130_

3

<00

WASHER,SPMM10

(=]
S

-00

RING/SNAP

-00

GAUGE/LEBEL

-10

SHAFT/WHEEL

GEARHELICALGG

COLLAR/67X66X267

SEAL/OIL/UNITIGHTS

NUT ADAPTER/AN10

(S CH Ty

EARING

WASHER,ADAPTER/AWL0 |

@ e ko el el ol owo

—
=

S




158

FI1G. 45 BRAKE SYSTEM

FiG.12
1711-310 -0100
8 |TYPE OF MODBEL Cl|G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKE46 0O |R REMARKS
C L |P
1 [1656-310-200-00 BRAKE ASSY | 2
2 |1444-327-203-00 SPRING,RETURN * 6
3 |V682-200-001-90BALL, * o
_____ 4 11564-310-261-10 DISC,BRAKE N Il B
B |1513-310-202-00 [PLATE,SEPARATE *| 4
______ 6 |1666-310-001-00 METAL/BRAKE o2
.7.11488-310-002-00 PIN,‘TORQUE L O N Y I
8.|V706:140:045-00 [RING/SNAP ol S U I T A
_____ 9 |V211-561-002-50 BOLT/MI10X25 * 16
10 [V707-140-100-00 RING/SNAP * 2
11 |1596-310-200-00 ROD/FORK * N
12 |1444-327-003-00 PIN(15X30) ol R R O O I
13 [V500-163-002-00 [PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 |
14 [1560-310-003-40 BOOT A
16 |J061-210-015-00 CLAMP/WIRE/10-15 |2
16 |1660-310-004-40 PLATE | *] 2
17 [V211-260-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 *| 8
18 [1564-310-210-30 PIN ~~ comp | *] 1
19 |1660-310-210-40 PIN COMP *# |t
20 |V211-260-802-00 BOLT/S | 4
.21 |[V763-160-000-00 NIPPLEGREASE/PTL/8 R
.22 |1564-310-220-20 ARMLH _ COMP o o I A T
.23 11564-310-230-20 ARMRH _ COMP ¥ i A S O T
.24 1V704-140-025-00 [RING,SNAP/26 C O OO O
25 |1404-312-006-00 PINYOKE A * “
.26 |V411-260:008-00 WASHER,PL/M 8 SRR o OO TR O N Y P
27 |V600-162-002-00 [PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 @




F1G. 46 LINK (PARKING) SYSTEM

1711-312 -0100

159

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYFE OF

MODEL

TKb46

o0
RO

REMARKS

300-00

DO (et

PIN,TAPER/BXB0 . ...
HOLDER __ASSY

SET

BUSH/22X26X20

BOLT/S

) ¥ O™ wm

1

e

PPLE,GREASE/PT1/8

0 [RING,SNAP/25 C

PIN

) ARM/PARKING _ COMP

COMP

IPIN/24X60

PIN

WASHER/M10

PINSPLIT/3 X206 ...

IS W




160

FIG. 47 ROD (BRAKE) SYSTEM

4h-14
n.")
E 7 6
2 ¢ TYPE) @ £
10 TYPE) 7 T s 67
T
9{ TYPD
45-22
1711-312B-0100,1596-312C-0100
S [ryrEoFmMoDEL| 1 [ C |G |
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P s T|o|R REMARKS
C C|L |P
1 [1711-312-300-00 ROD/FORK/LH _COMP * Y
_____ 2 [1711-312-310-00 ROD/FORK/RH COMP b
3 |1596-312-008-00 BUCKLE/TURN/M08 #0010
_____ 4 V304-260-008-00 NUT o
b |1560-132-007-30 NUT/MS * “
_____ 6 11694-312-003-20 BUCKLE/TURN/MO08 * !
_____ 7.11694-812-004-00 NUT/M14 * !
_____ 8 |V304-260-014-00 NUT/MI14 w1 e
9 |1596-310-220-00 [ROD/FORK * vty
10 |1596-310-210-00 [ROD/FORK * 1




TFIG. 48 PEDAL (BRAKE) SYSTEM 161

1711-314 0100
KEY PART CODE ' PESCRIPTION
1 |1566-314-240-20 PEDAIL/LH  SET

L 1A[1666-314-240-30 |PEDAL/BRAKE/LH SET |
2./V511-100-805-00 [PINTAPER/SX60 . | * |
_____ 3 |1673-314-220-10 LOCKPLATE ~CoMp |+ 111"
3660-203-004-00 [SPRING,CONE w1

*

4
b |P120:605-031-00 |U-NUT
6

TYPE OF MODEL | 1
TK546 )

REMARKS

=20
=E&

%% #|Amwm

1564-314-240-20 [PEDAL/RH ASSY | %[ L

6A|1564-314-240-30 [PEDAL/BRAKERH ASSY | * | L1 77

......................................................... . 4 “ 182

7T 1A101-261-008-00 } BUSH/20X23X20 | *] 2 . |

8 [1524-122-001-00 [PAD * ‘ o
_____ 9 |V704:140-020-00 RINGSNAP20C . f*{ 1}
.10.11560-314-260-30 [ROD COMP SO Tl
| 11 [1482-242°001°00PIN . A S I I
.12 1V411-260-008-00 WASHER,PL/M 8 ol I U N O
| 13 |V500-162-502-00 [PIN,SPLIT/2.5X20 * |4
L14.11673:314:001°00 ISPRING/HRL08 . L* L b b L L i

16 11560-182:001-10 TUBE I W
* 1

16 [1711-314-200-00 FRAME ASSY

' 17.]3670-703-008-00 BUSH/20X23X20 || Z | 7T

18 [V211-260-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16
19 |1V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (8P) B e

*5 %
|




162 FIG. 49 PARKING BRAKE SYSTEM

(P TYPE)

1711-314B-0100,15696-314C-0100
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL | I
TK546 '(13‘
1442-313-200-10 BRAKE,PARKING ASSY 0y 11t qdqlLy

mon

RO
8
2
>
5

loww

1442-313-2¢2-00 [ROD
1444-328-273-00 SPRING

1444-328-272-00 BUTTON

b [1442-313-203-00 GRIP

6 |1696-314-300-00 BRACKET COMP
7

8

IO D

V211-261-002-00 BOLT,SEMS
_____________ V211-260-802-00 BOLT/S

9 [1711-314-031-00 [ROD/L/140/R
10 11711-314-002-00 ROD/L/BO/L

11 [1444-122-002-00 [TURNBUCKLE/MS

12 [V304-260-008-00 INUT
13 |1560-132-007-30 NUT/MS8

14 |[V411-260-008-00 WASHER,PI/M 8
15 |[V500-162-002-00 PIN,SPLIT/2 X20
16 |1594-314-001-00 ROD/90 RH

17 |1594-314-002-00 ROD/90 LH

lbi-*ii-!t-!!(-*****#i-_ﬁ-#‘lﬁ
Lot B B - TR o e L TR - T T B O S L




S TYPB)

FIG. 50 DIFF-LOCK SYSTEM

(P TYPE)

163

1565-316 -0100,1646-316D-0100,1646-316A-0100,1646-316B-0100

S [ryreormopen| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION | THEA6 TIO[R REMARKS
C ClL|P
1. |1566-316-200-40 PEDAL, COMP I O O O S
2 |1560-316-210-00 [PEDAL COMP M |
3 |V211-261-002-50 BOLT(S) M10X26 G L [
4 |1564-316-002-00 |SPRING/HT034 | *| 1 | S ——————
b |1694-625-002-00 INSULATOR | pd
6 [1646-316-300-10 |ARM comp o« r 4 Yy i
_____ 7.11599-316-200-00 PEDAL,DIFFLOCK * 1
_____ 8 |V211:661-002-50 BOLTTIED) .. ]
_____ 9 |1564-316-002-00 SPRING/HT034 * 1
10 |[1694-6265-002-00 [INSULATOR * 1 oy
.................. | E— o]
___________________________________________________________ 1. -




164

532

FI1G. 51 WHEEL (STEERING),
SHAET (STEERING) SYSTEM

1704-401 -0100,1711-401 -0100,1646-402 -0100

S |tyreoFrmMoDEL| [ | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P K646 T|(O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
.1 11656-401-229-00 | WHEEL/STEERING ASSY | *| '
2 00 [CAP T I
3 00 INUTM1ox1.2s o E Lt L]
4 -00 [PIN,SPLIT/Z X20 o I S o T
5 WASHER/M10 * !
6 ) [COVER/ICOLUMN/FRONT _ | * | 4o | |
6A 73:401-001-10 COVER/COLUMN/FRONT L o 3 N DO WO
7 73:401-002-00 COVER/COLUMN/REAR | o T IR N A Y
LTA COVER/COLUMNREAR | * | 5l | Lo
78 ICOVER/COLUMNREAR | * | ..
_____ 8.]V120-368-002-00 BOLI/M8X20 :
*

SHAFT/STEERINGF

10 SHAFT/STEERING/R | *| 1| | |

.11 11646-402-0 ) [SHAFT/STEERING il I 1 N

12 RING,SNAP/17 C *| !

.18 [1696-401-003-00 BOLT/SM/M08X26 ozl

14 |1V4031-160-008 WASHERSPM®E o *| 2 | L L [
.16.115660-402-210 0 HOLDER COMP A O U T O A
16 HOLDER COMP ol A IO Y I O O —
17 BALL/STEERING ASSY * ;

0 BOLTIS




F1G. 52 TILT HANDLE SYSTEM

G TYPR 1

(P TYPE) 1B

166

12
13
1646-404A-0100,1646-404B-0100
S5 |TyPEOFMODEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
1.11646-404-230-00 |COLUMN CoMP o I I I I
_____ 2 13646-102-011-10 BUSH/14X16X20 KA
3 [1429-406-205-00 BUSH _ R
4 |V600-130-600-30 [BEARING,RB/6003Z * Yt rtr
5 |1560-404-210-10 [PIN/16X23 COMP * 2
______ 6 |V211-260-802-00 BOLT/S .
..... 7.]1560-404-001-00 PLATE ¥
_____ 8.1518-406-008-00 PLATE GUIDE RN % o P L O O A
.9 |V211-560-802-50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T 0 IR R A T T
10 |[V201-360-804-00 BOLT/M8X40 * :
11 1V304-260-008-00 NUT o IR PN W I I
12 [1560-404-220-40 CAMCOMP 1 S —
13 |1618-406-006-00 COVER,PEDAL I
.14 11560-404:002-30 SPRING ‘ ¥
15 [1646-404-300-00 COLUMN/PS  COMP *| 1
.................................................................. —
................................................................................. IS S O




166 FIG. 53 STEERING (POWER) SYSTEM (S TYPE)(1/2)
1704-407 -0100
S |rypEormobeL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|[R REMARKS
1 [1656-407-200-00 [CONTROLER/STEERING | * | .h. | [ FIG 166
1A 11646-407-670-00 [CONTROLLER/STEERING | * | .4 FIG 1686
2 |1560-406-001-00 JOINT .. ¥
3 |1¥211-560-802-50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X257T. *lapoo
A [1696-401-003-00 [BOLT/SM/M08X26 A
4 [V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M8 el T L
5 |K167-001-000-20 CYLINDER ASSY |+ | Y 1 | | | o
6 |K167-001-200-00 ROD/PISTON COMP * 1
7 |K167-001-001-00 PACKING/PISTON * 1+ 0y
8 |[K167-001-300-00 [COVER/ROD  SET 2
9 |K187-001-303-00 PACKING/ROD [ *| 2 | @ 1 |
10 [K167-001-304-00 SEAL/DUST ke
11 [K167-001-305-00 RING |k
12 | V720-113-504-40 [O-RING(1B)P044 | o2
13 |V723-102-005-30 0-RING | %
14 |V203-361-204-50 BOLT N 1 . O O O
16 |V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SPM12 4
16 [1656-407-001-00 SHAFT *# | 1
17 [1656-407-220-00 [HOUSING coMp |+ Y[ ]|
18 |V704-140-020-00 [RING SNAP/20C * ‘
19 |V706-140-042-00 [RING,SNAP/42 C #] 1
20 |V744-120-400-70 SEAL/OIL o Ao N N N O
.21 |V600-150-600-40 BEARING,RB/6004SS S PO IO A A e T
22 |V211-261-002-00 BOLT,SEMS oA
23 |V211-560-802-00 BOLT/MSX20 w4
24 |1704-407-220-00 HOSE/245  ASSY Al
25 |18768-185-014-10 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT * |8
25A|8676-352-001-00 ADAPTOR/STRAIGHT S
26 [1656-407-240-20 HOSE/400  ASSY R
27 |1656-509-290-00 ADAPTER/PF3/8 ASSY s




167

F1G. 53 STEERING (POWER) SYSTEM (S TYPE)(2/2)

28 - PLEASE SEE PRECEDING PAGE

73-47
1704-407 -0100
S lryproFmMoDEL| 1 | C [ G )
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T(O|R REMARKS
c | %546 cloly
.28 |V720-112-401-40 O-RING/P14 A
29 |1704-407-001-00 PIPE/SUC/SUB S ror L
.80 [V720-112-402-00 O-RING/P20 o o DO N O O
31 |V200-360-606-00 [BOLT 2 L
32 |[V401-160-006-00 WASHER,SP/M 6 R
33 |[K135-018-000-00 [PUMP GEAR  ASSY oy
.84 |[K135-018-100-00 |GEAR/PUMP __ SET MR
36 |K185-015-002-00 COVERPUMP o A AR O O O O
.36 |V744-114-280-708BALOIL 1 *] 1 _ oo eeeeeeeeeseereeeeeeeeeereeeeee
87 |V721-113-106-00 O-RING HS90 G50 * 1
.38 |V720-112-402-20 O-RING/P22 ol I AR A A
.39 |V720-111-900-60 O-RINGP6HS90 | *{ * |
40 |[K135-002-009-00 BOLT/M8X28 11T _ s e
41 [V401-170-008-00 |SW i IO A T I P,
42 11404-503-006-00 PACKING,OIL PUMP * !
43 |V304-260-008-00 NUT oo ol e PR T I T —
.44 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 S I TR O I T
45 [1704-407-200-10 PIPE/STEERING COMP e
46 |V720-112-402-00 JO-RING/P20 O
47 |V210-560-603-00 [BOLT/S * 8
48 11650-509-310-00 ADAPTER/L/PF3/8 ASSY O 1 e
49 1V720-112-401-40 O-RING/P14 CF o 1 __________________________
50 11326:706:002-10 PLUGDRAIN o N S O O O O
BOA [ V782-160-000-2T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL T '
61 [1704-407-210-00 PIPE/RETURN COMP |1 |
52 |1650:509-300-00 ADAPTER/PFY/8 ASSY  |*| * | | | | .
B3 |V720-112-401-40 O-RINGP14 I G I N I
64 |1650-509-300-00 ADAPTER/PF3/8 ASSY | *| o -
56 |V720-112-401-40 JO-RINGR14 (x| L1 71 I




168 FIG. 54 STEERING (POWER) SYSTEM (P TYPE)(1/2)
1646-407A-0100
S |TypEOorMopeEL| L | C (G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T(O|R REMARKS
c | TKb46 clo e
1 [1656-407-200-00 [CONTROLER/STEERING * L |Fig 1586
1A|1646-407-670-00 [CONTROLLER/STEERING | * | i FIG 165
2 11560-406-001-00 DOINT _ ol R O O
3.[V211-560:802-50 BOLT,SEMS/M8X25 7T I I O
4 |K167-001-000-20 [CYLINDER  ASSY |l
5 |K167-001-200-00 ROD/PISTON COMP ]+ 1
______ 6./K167:001:001-00 [PACKING/PISTON ol
7./K167:001-300-00 COVER/ROD _ SET Bl N
_____ 8 K167-001-303-00 [PACKING/ROD I 11
9 K167-001-304-00 SEAL/DUST * ‘
10 |[K167-001-306-00RINGg |« 24 L.l l.l.
11 |V720-113-504-40 O-RING(1B)P044 B M i T A
12 /V723:102-:005-30 ORING x| 2
13 V203-361-204-50 BOLT ol
14 |V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 * 4
16 |1656:407-001-00 SHAFT L
16 [1656-407-220-00 HOUSING  COMP | L A Y O I O
17 |V704-140-020-00 RINGSNAP/20C | *| 2 | o ]
18 [V705-140-042-00 RING,SNAP/M42C ol N AN I O A A
19 |V744-120-400-70 SEAL/OIL * 1
.20 |V600-160-600-40 [BEARING,RB/6004SS |
21 [V211-261-002-00 BOLTSEMS N OO I
22 1V211-660-802-00 BOLT/M8X20 TR I
23 1704-407-220-00 HOSE/2d6  ASSY L A O O I
24 |3676-362-001-00 ADAPTOR/STRAIGHT * b
26 |1656-407-240-20 HOSE/400  ASSY | *| Y 1 o
26 1656:509-290-00 ADAPTER/PFS/8 ASSY [+ 27T """
27 |V720-112-401-40 0-RING/P14 M R AR I S O
28 11696-509-001-00 PIPE/SUC/SUB W R I O I
29 |[V720-112-402-00 O-RING/P20 * !




FIG. 54 STEERING (POWER) SYSTEM (P TYPE)(2/2)

169

74-16
444
1646-407A-0100
S |TypeEoFmopeL| 1| C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P K546 T|(O|R REMARKS
C ClLI|P
.80 ]v200-360-606-00BOLT A« 21 1.l
81.1V401-160:006-00 WASHER,SP/M 6 I . I
.32 |K136-018:000-00 PUMPGEAR _ ASSY | O S dod
.33 |K135:018-100-00 GEAR/PUMP _ SET r«| ' [ [~ T Y I

34 |[K135-016-002-00 |COVER,PUMP * !
| 86 [V744-114-280-70 BEALOIL "I L I o
.36 |V721-113-106-00 O-RINGHS90GE0 A
.37.]V720-112-402-20 O-RING/P22 il e
.38 [V720-111-900-60 O-RING P6 HS90 o OO U I I O

39 K136-002-009-00 BOLT/M8X28 11T *#] 8
.40.1V401:170-008:008.W o U S O S O O ——
.41./1404:603-006:00 PACKINGOILPUMP e o

42 |V304-260:008-00NUT o I A A B

48 1V401-160-008-00 [WASHER,SP/M 8 I I | e
| 44 |1646-407-300-00 [PIPE/STEERING COMP il B

44A11646-407:500-00 PIPE/STEERING comp |1 g | 1 [ D I
45 1650-609-310-00 ADAPTER/AL/PFa/BASSY |~ 1 | 1 [ 1 1
46 |V720-112-401-40 O-RING/P14 | *| "] 1

.47 [1650:509-310-00 ADAPTER/I/PF/8ASSY | * | S

48 |V720-112-401-40 0-RING/P14 ¥ 1

49 11646:407:310:00 IPIPERETURN _COMP_ [*| ‘L [ L 1.

50 11650:509-300-00 ADAPTER/PF3/8 ASSY | * | ‘1 b
JBL1V720:112:401-40 O-RING/PL4 ol e
.52 /1650-509-300-00 ADAPTER/PF3/8 ASSY S T O O I O

53 |V720-112-401-40 O-RING/P14 * | 1

b4 |K256-001-000-00 REDUCEVALVE Agsy [*| *' | [ | T | FIG 160 . ..
.55 11650-508-002-00 FILTER/LINE/1gx18X15 [ * ] 3 | "] |
56 |V200-360:604-50 BOLT L EL [l
.B7./V401-160-006-00 WASHERSP/MSG | ol U O o

58 |1646-407-001-00 HOSE/OIL « |




170 FIG. 54 STEERING (POWER) SYSTEM (P TYPE)(2/2)
74-16
444
1646-407A-0100
8 [TyreoFMODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
c | K546 clily
59 |[1650-501-006-00 PIPE/30 v
60 [V723-111-500-80 RING/O L e
8l [1673-782-016-00 [CLIP/HOSE/L7-20 ] =




FIG. 55 BRACKET (AXLE),FRONT HITCH SYSTEM 1

1646-410 -0100,1646-410A-0100

S |rvrE oF MoDEL] |

& [TKs4e :
1 |11646-410-200-30 BRACKET/AXLE COMP *

*

*

*

*

*

=

oon

wRQ
2
>
~
A
w

KEY PART CODE DESCRIFTION

1A|1646-410-200-50 BRACKET/AXLE COMP

6
7 |1704-410-240-00 BRACKET/RH COMP oy
8 |V211-360-802-00 BOLT/SP I S S O A
9 [1421-603-004-09 [BUSHLEVER ¥ 2
10 11646-410-220-10 BRACKET/BUMPER ]
11 |V201-361-403-60 BOLT 1.8
12 |V401-160-014-00 WASHER,SP/M14 ol U A O O I
.................................................... 1.
Y O O A




172

FIG. 56 SHAFT (4WD DRIVE) SYSTEM
////

. . @‘3@%
| L@@ F1G.32

32-5

1704-431 -0100

PN

>

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TK546

TYPE OF MODEL

-

Con

TEOQ

REMARKS

1704-431-002-

SHAFT

V704-140-0256-

1650-218-014-

0 RING,SNAP/25 C

TUBE ...COMP

i *|mw

-431-200-

TUBE COMP

-103-603-

OO0 =TI | ULk (L0 N |

1-260-803-5
~260-008-

O-RING /P41

O-RING/P38 ... ]

BOLTMS8X36 |

WASHER,PL/M 8

2-260-008-0

*| ¥

INUT/WASHER




173

FIG. 57 CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM

1656-432 -0100

i 8 lrypEoFMODEL| L | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKE46 T|O | R REMARKS
C Cl|L | P
_____ 1 |1656-432-200-10 GEAR/8-35 SET =~ [*| |
.1A]1656:432:200-20 |GEAR/8-35 _ SET U . e S S O
LAB|1656:432-200-30 |GEAR/8-35 _SET e 3
..... 2.)1602:432:002-00 SUPPORT,SHAFT |\ *| % |
3 11488-411-009-00 NUT (30) * !
_____ 4 |V744-126-400-70 SEALOIL/TC26407 > | * | | | &
,,,,, 5 11488-411-011-00 [COLLAR 55X60X16 U I W A
..... 6.11426:431-008-00HIMA T 1] ]
..7.11415-205-016-00 [SHIM,B ol 7 S I A
8 1426-431-009-00 COLLAR,B * | b
.BA|1727-432-001-00 |COLLAR/GTX62X4 S T R O N
_____ 9 11666-432-001-00 /CASE/BEVEL I *| el L ] [
_9A11656:432-001-10 [CASEBEVEL I+ A 1 sl T 1
10 11488-411-002-00 COLLARTHRUST | ot L S I T O
11 |V720-103-504-00 |O-RING/P40 o
12 11488°412:006-00 X-RING o N S D I
.13 |V707-140:062-00 [RING/SNAP o
J1411656:432-004-00 METAL/DIFF o SO N O IO
16 |1488-411-004-00 SHIM (A) * ) B8
16 (1488-411-005-00 [SHIM (B) o
.17.]V201-460-802-00 BOLT/MBX20 e
(18 |V251-340:802:00 BOLT/STUD . o D e e
L19.1V304-460-008-00 NUTM8 o A ROUET O O O —
.20 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 ol U O A R O A —
21 (1656-432-007-00 |CASE/DIFF * !
22 [1426-481-016-00 IPINIONDIFF/LIT _ i I O
23 [1427-301-006-00 |COLLARPINION THRUST | * 1 # [ |1 |1~ " """
24 |1425-431-016-00 GEARBEVEL/20T | ol U IO Y A
.25 |1656-432-002-00 |GEAR/BEVEL/20 ol AU IR A OO A O
26 [1421-301-012-00 [COLLAR/43X58X1 *| 1




174

FIG. 57 CASE (BEVEL) SYSTEM

\&ﬁ 56-4

1856-432 -0100

S |TyreoFrMmoDEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T(O|R REMARKS

c | TKB46 clole
27 [1488-411-006-00 |SHAFT,DIFF.PINION(A) o LT
.28 |1488-411-007-00 SHAFT,DIFF.PINION(B) il O AU O Y O
.29 1656:432-003-00 [HOLDER/SHAFT/DIFF o et IO O S O
.30 |Vb523-100-802-40fPIN o
31 [1656-432-005-00 BOLT/STUD/M10X47 * | 4
.82 |16385:303-006-00 NUT/SM/M10X1.25 ol N SR O O A
33 |V600-110-601-10 BEARING,RB/6011 ooz
84 11666:432-:006-00 SWM10 o PO N I O A




FIG. 58 HOUSING (AXLE) SYSTEM

175

1711-433 0100

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

REMARKS

1.11696-433-001-10 HOUSING/AXLE
2 |V5622-101-002-20 [PIN

4 11518-306-203-00

3 |1518-306-200-00 [CAPOILASSY

PACKING

| 5 |1697-501-001-10 [COLLAR/24X38K44

= F: R (CIT@

V211-661-002-50 BOLT/M10X26
6-433-002-00,
B |1711-433-200-00 I\

9 11564:433-212-10

1427-201-016-00

SUSH 55X60X50

TAL/PIVOTFRONT

CAPBLANK/Mi2 —

V211-260-801-60

|V761-160-000-00
-361-204-00 BOLT/M12X40

V401-160-012-00

V742-166-700-60
J15613-402-001-00 |
V304-260-020-00
:433-210-00
1564-433-222-10

1427-201-016-00

INIPPLE/GREASE

COVER
BOLT

T - [ T it S,




178

FIG. 59 CASE (GEAR/FRONT),TIE ROD SYSTEM(1/2)

29+ 30—PLEASE SEE KEXT PAGE

1711-434 -0100,1696-436 -0100

334

14—g |
\

B

S [rypEormonEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|[O|R REMARKS
c | TKE46 clilp
_____ 1.11696:434-001-00 [CASEFINAL/LH Y N L O
AAAAA 2 [1896:434:002-10 |CASE/FINAL/RH VR 5 O SO N It I
..3.]1656:434:001-00 GEARBEVEL/13 ol
_____ 4.11488-413:024-00 [BEARING,RB/6208 B
5 |V707-140-080-00 RING/SNAP |2
_____ 6 |V623-101-002:40FPIN S T MO O I O
L7.1V201-461-203:50 BOLT/M12X36 ol I IO W O I
_____ 8 11696-434-008-00BOLT o l*| % o
9 |V401-160-014-00 WASHER,SP/M14 o P IO O O O
10 |V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 v
L11./1656-434-002-00 GEARBEVEL/17 ol NS T I O A
12 _|V600-110-601-30 BEARING,RB/6013 ol D00 TR O OO 0 S
13 [1425-438-008-10 [COVERBEARING * =
.14 |V211-560-802:00 BOLT/MSBX20 I L
15 |1696-434-220-10 CASE/FINAL/LH ASSY * L 1
16 [1564-434-202-10 BUSH/saXe0x30  |*] * | L L L.l .
17 [1696-4834-230-10 [CASE/FINAL/RH ASSY  [*| 1 1
18 |1564-434-202-10 BUSH/BX60X30 1% | 44
.19 |V610-115-110-70 BEARINGTBAB1107 | * ] 2 1 L
20 |1564-434-004-10 SEAL OIL *| e |
.21 ]1664:434-006-20 SHAFT S T O O O —
.22 [1664:434-006-10 GEAR BEVEL/16T Aol A ISR N
.23 /V600-110-630-60 BEARING RB/6306 o 0 D O OO O
.24 [V704-140-030:00 RING,SNAP/30C B2 DA S S D O
| 26 [V704-140-035-00 RING,SNAP/35 C *| 2
.26 |V707-140:072-00 RING/SNAP . . .| P e
.27.]1660:434:016-00 PLUG/SEAL/72X08 . | ol O N O T
.28 |V782-160:000-6B PLUG/SCREW/SEAL o] I U R S N D,
29 [1711-434-200-00 WRWEKNUCLELH ASSY [*| ' | I | "\
30 |1564-434-222-10 BUSH/36X39X26 * !




177

FIG. 59 CASE (GEAR/FRONT),TIE ROD SYSTEM(2/2)

1711-434 -0100,1696-436 -0100

. S |ryrEormMoOpEL| 1 | € | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIFTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | TK646 clulre
81 [1711-434-210-00 ARM/KNUCLE/RH ASSY 1 *| Y | o |\ Lo
32 11564-434-222-10 BUSH/36X39X26 *11[ vt
: o T AP O O S A
_gtﬂ:. ...................................
34 |V761-150-000-00 [NIPPLE/GREASE il
85 |V523-101-002-40PIN Aot
36 |V401-160-010-00 WASHERSP/M10 * * ______ L
.37 |V251-341-003-0D BOLT/STUDSEAL | *| * | o U
38 |V304-460-010-00 NUTM10 x| A
39 |[V211-561-003-00 [BOLT/M10X30 * 1
.40 |V211-561-002-50 BOLT/M10X25 A vy
41 |1564-484-007-20 [SHAFT,WHEEL R R I I
.42 [1564-434-008-20 JGEAR,BEVEL/9T 0 e O O O O
43 1664-434-015-00 RING ] 4
44 |1564-434-009-10 WASHER/60X64X03 * 2
45 |1564-434-013-10 SEALOIL *l.2 Lo
.46 |V600-110-620-80 BEARING,RB/6208 O W A R T T I
47 |V600-110-621-00 BEARINGRB/G210 | * | = | | [ ||
.48 |1564-434-011-40 [COVER R LEY S
49 |V523-101-002-40 [PIN * 4
|50 |V211-661-002-50 BOLTYM10X26 [ *| #
5l |1602-433-012-23 RING/HUB/70 ~|*| T "] 6G| | .
B2 |V201-361-60¢ BOLT . I S N O O T
.53 |V401-160-016-00 WASHER,SP/M16 e PO O TN I
54 |[V251-341-604-00 BOLT/STUD * 4
.56 |V304-460-016-00 NUTM16 | s S R N O A
56 11696-436-210-00 ROD/TIE  COMP |\ *| 2 | A | |
57.]1666-436-220-00 JOINT/TIEROD I Y O I I
b8 |V335-260-020-00 INUT N O DR N SO OO S
59 IV327-262-214-00 INUTM14X1.5 * ¢




178

1711-434 -0100,1696-436 -0100

FIG. 59 CASE (GEAR/FRONT),TIE ROD SYSTEM(2/2)

8 [rypeoFmoDEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
60 [V500-163-002-50 [PIN,SPLIT/3 X265 * | @




FIG. 60 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
(SCY TYPE-No.1-/S TYPE EXCEPT CY-No.1-204)

1646-501 -0100

179

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK546

[al=Ne]

REMARKS

1646-501-200-00

caips i
HE

CASE/CYLINDER ASS

1
cipe
1

197

13664-310-

JO0G62-164-

HOSE/08X13X420

1660-111-

CLIP/HOSE/15-16.8

CriPHOSEsA 167

B A e | D

22

IVT7B82-160-

J0G2-154-
V781-160-000-40 |

V781-160-000-60 |

V780-140-000-60

CLIP/HOSE/15.4-16.7
INIPPLE/PT3/8

PLUG/SCREW

PLUG/SCREW . .

IPLUG/SCREW

|v201-361

V251-341:002:8D )
V201-361-009-0B
2009:00

V211:561:003-00 |
V201-361-007-0B

BOLT/SEAL

BOLT/M10X30

BOLT/STUD/SEAL .|

BOLT/SEAL

e L L
]
=

n-;]m:'.—:\

V401-160-010-00

V720-112-401-40

1618-432-250-00 |
1518-306-203-00 |

1564-507-

O-RING/PIA o
CAPOILASSY . ..
PACKING ol
CYLINDER

1564-507-002-10

V721-113-109-50
1650-501-

RING .

V720-116-

O-RING
PIBSTON

O-RINGUBPTS

*io*

—




180

FIG. 60 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
(SCY TYPE-No.1-/S TYPE EXCEPT CY-No.1-204)

1646-501 -0100

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF MODEL

TK546

-
~on

MO

REMARKS

1564-507-007-00

1

|V580-140-806-00

% MO W

K211-009-000-10

V720-112-401-40

O-RING/P14

-~ I N

V211-260-804-00

BOLT,SEMS

1660-608-002-00

FILTER/LINE/12X 18X 15

V720-112-402-00

0-RING/P20

1564-607-0056-80

SPRING,HE157

V201-260-803-00

BOLT/M 8X30

V304-260-008-00

1564-507-008-00

V721-113-108-00

C-RING

V201-361-203-50

BOLT/M12X35

V201-361-206-00

BOLT

V401-160-012-00

'WASHER,SP/M 12

V782-160-000-4T

PLUG/SCREW/SEAL

V782-160-000-2T

PLUG/SCREW/SEAL

VALVE/FRONT ASSY

V720-112-401-00

0-RING/P10

V730-101-401-00

RING,BACK UP

COLLAR/11X21X3

RING,SNAP/21 C

K231-004-007-00

V720-112-402-20

0O-RING/P22

V720-112-401-60

0-RING/P16

11560-507-007-00

V111-166-004-00

SCREW/M6X40

V401-160-066-00

WASHER,SP/M 6

7 et

V304-260-010-00

INUT

LA SR

i-ll




1646-501 -0100

FIG. 60 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
(SCY TYPE-No.1-/S TYPE EXCEPT CY-No.1-204)

181

S [TYPEOFMODEL| kL | € |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P . T|O (R REMARKS

c | TKb46 cloule
B8 |1444-503-006-00 PLUG/M22 i od e
89 |V720:112:402-00 [ORING/P20. o S Y S O




182 FIG. 61 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
(PCY TYPE-No.1-/P TYPE EXCEPT CY-No.1-219)

1704-501 -0100
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

1 |1646-501-200-00 |CASE/CYLINDER_ASSY

1-200-10 |CASE/CYLINDER ASSY

TYPE OF MODEL| 1

[mll=Ne]
-2--2]

REMARKS

—
-3
[
o

S

o
o
=]
(=)

®! k! [y
—
=
&
Y
=
9]

*

4 |V744-155-720-90 SEAL,OIL/TC56729 *
"5 | V742-116-240-40 SEAL,QIL/VC16244 *
6 |1644-120-008-10 [PIPE,BREATHER *
7 |3664-310-005-10 HOSE/08X13X420 *
*

8 *
*

8A |1650-111-032-00 [CLIP/HOSE/15-16.8
8B |[J062-154-167-00 [CLIP/HOSE/15.4-16.7

10 |V780-140-000-60 [PLUG/SCREW

11 |V2p1-841-002-8D [BOLT/STUD/SEAL, |

12 |[V201-361-009-0B BOLT/SEAL
18 |V201-361-009-00 BOLT/M10X80

*
*
*
*
*
14 |V211-561-003-00 [BOLT/M10X30 *
&%
k
*
*

.20 |1564:507-001-10 CYLINDER _____ _ [¥|

21 |1564-:5607-002-10 RING SNAP

w
*
22 |V721-113-109-560 O-RING TR
*
*
*®

23 |1660-601-007-00 PISTON

24 |1564-507-004-10 RING
25 [V720-116-707-50 O-RINGAB)P76 | * | |
26 |1564-607-007-00 ROD M
27 |[V580-140-806-00 PIN,SP 8.0X60

H

i
*
e




FIG. 61 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
(PCY TYPE-No.1-/P TYPE EXCEPT CY-No.1-219)

1704-501 -01.00

183

S |ryrEormopEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | TK546 cli e
28 {WIRE IR % T DO A N .
29 1K211-009-000-10 VALVE/CONTROL _ASSY |>| ' | FIG 149
.80 |V720-112-401-40 O-RINGP14 -~ |*| 2 [ | | O
81 [V211-260-804-00 [BOLTSEMS " “x [ ® 1 Il
32 [1650-508-002-00 [FILTER/LINE/12X18X15 * 1
83 |V720-112-402-00 (O-RING/P20 i R R e
.84 [1564-5607-005-30 SPRINGHE1s7 | *| * | 0 o
.36 |V201-260-803-00 BOLT/M 8X30 B0 T I
36 |V304-260-008-00 INUT T NN
37 |1564-507-008-00 HEAD * 1
.38 |v721:113:108-00 ORING | I e
39 |V201-361-203-50 BOLT/M12X35 W R e
.40 1V201-361-206-00 BOLT . ol A RO T Y
.41 |V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 |
42 |V782-160-000-4T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL * !
43 |V782-160-000-2T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL |- W R e Y
| 44 |K231-004-000-20 VALVE/FRONT ASSY et
.45 1V720-112-401-00 O-RING/P1O | 8 I T I O T
.46 |V730-101-401-00 RINGBACKUP 1 *| b | oo
47 |K231-004-006-00 [COLLAR/11X21X3 * 1
48 [V705-140-021-00 [RING,SNAP/21 C e
.49 |K2381-004-007-00 SEALDUST o A I R
B0 [V720-112-402-20 O-RING/P22 ol I T 5 T O PO
61 |V720-112-401-60 O-RING/P1E | W Ao
62 |16560-507-007-00 [KNOB * ! 1
B3 |V111-166-004-00 SCREWM6X40 | * | * & ]
B4 |V401-160-006-00 WASHER,SP/M 6 0 O I I
b6 ]V304-260-010-00NUT o A* ot
56 [1673-516-002-00 COVER « e
67 [V211-261-003-00 BOLT(S) M10X30 * !




184

1704-501 -0100

FIG. 61 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
(PCY TYPE-No.1-/P TYPE EXCEPT CY-No.1-219)

V720-112-402-00

S |tvypEoFMoODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
58 _|V211-261-002:60 BOLT(S) M10X26 e L
b9 |V720-112-402-00 O-RING/P20 * G O T I Y
.60 |1444-508-006-00 PLUG/M22 * o I o N
&« 1

....................




FIG. 62 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
(S TYPE EXCEPT CY-No.205-)

1646-5601A-0100

185

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

|ala¥e]

REMARKS

CASE/CYLINDER ASSY

ISEAL,OIL/VC16244

21 %l k(O

PIPE, BREATHER,

HOSE/08X13X420

INIPPLE/PT3/8

CLIP/HOSE/15-16.8 . .|
PLUG/SCREW

PLUG/SCREW

OLT/M10X90

JBOLTYSEAL

OLT/SEAL

WASHER.SPMI0

CAP,OIL ASSY

 BOLTMI0X30 o

RING SNAP

PIN,SP 8.0X60

*i %

WIRE




186

1646-501A-0100

FIG. 62 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
(S TYPE EXCEPT CY-No.205-)
9

8 |TyrEOFMODEL| I | C |G |.
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKE46 T|(O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
81 [K211-009-000-10 VALVE/CONTROL ASSY * el FIG 149
.82 |V720-112-401-40 ORING/P14 * | s ]
893 |V211-260-804-00 [BOLT,SEMS A
84 [1650-508-002-00 FILTER/LINE/12X18X16 | * oSl
35 |V720-112-402-00 O-RING/P20 ok
36 |1664-507-005-30 SPRINGHE1s7 | e 1Tt
87 |V201-260-803-00 BOLT/M 8X30 * ekl
38 |'V304-260-008-00 NUT *l ekl
39 1564-507-008-00 HEAD * ok
40 |V721-118-108-00 JO-RING * | ods
41 |V201-361-203-50 [BOLT/M12X35 i
42 |vVv201-361-206-00BOLT | * .
43 |V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 * o
44 |V782-160-000-4T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL el L
46 |V782-160-000-2T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL s
46 |K231-004-000-20 VALVE/FRONT _ASSY 0 25 SR SO OO O ST
47 |V720-112-401-00 O-RING/P10 e
48 |V730-101-401-00 RINGBACK UP * ok
49 |K231-004-006-00 |COLLAR/11X21X3 e
50 |[V705-140-021-00 RING,SNAP/21C * | ok
51 |[K231-004-007-00 SEALDUST * ok
62 |V720-112-402-20 O-RING/P22 O O N I D
.53 |V720:112:401-60 O-RING/P16 Y I O
54 |1660-507-007-00 KNOB | * ok
65 |[V111-166-004-00 SCREW/M6X40 * | o
B8 |V401-160-006-00 WASHER,SP/M 6 W
.B7./V304-260-010-00 INUT ol 55 Y O O
58 |1444-503-006-00 PLUG/M22 el
59 |V720-112-402-00 10-RING/P20 ke




FIG. 63 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
(P TYPE EXCEPT CY-N0.220-)

1646-501B-0100

-43

187

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYTE OF MODEL

TKb46

A g -

|y o]

R

REMARKS

—

6:601:200-10
©501-202:-20

1-601-203-10

-116-240-490

CASE/CYLINDER ASSY

&0
2

BUSH/60X66X60

BUSH/GBX60X60

SEAL,QIL/TCE6729
SEAL,OIL/VC16244

4-120-008-10
4-310:005-10

-160-000-60

-140-000-60

0:111:032-00 )

PIPE,BREATHER =

HOSE/08X13X420

PLUG/SCREW
PLUG/SCREW

CIIP/HOSE/16-16.8

'341-002-8D
1:861-009-0

13:561:008-00
-361-007-0B

BOLT/STUD/SEAL

BOLT/SEAL .

|BOLTYMIoX80 T
BOLT/MIOX30

BOLT/SEAL

| oskd o ok B ok % A %! ¥l %Yo

-160-010-00

0-112-401-40

O-RING/P14

-432-260-00

CAP,OIL ASSY

-306-203-00

PACKING

-6507-001-10

CYLINDER

_59-7.

C02-10

"5017007-00

0-RING

4-507-004-10

RING SNAP e,

-1156-707-50

4-607-007-00 |
30-140-806-00

11-009-000-10

~112-401-40

O-RING/P14

2! ol %




188 F1G. 63 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
(P TYPE EXCEPT CY-No.220-)

1646-5601B-0100
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL 1{
TK546 C

)

22 1 ! S S B NS
1

b33 1 S

81 |V211-260-804-00 [BOLT,SEMS
32 1650-508-002-00 [FILTER/LINE/12X18X16

33 |V720-112-402-00 |0-RING/P20

384 1564-507-006-30 SPRING HEL57

36 |V201-260-8063-00 [BOLT/M 8X30
36 [V304-260-008-00 INUT_

37 [1564:507-008-00 HEAD ]
38 |V721-113-108-00 O-RING

39 [V201-361-203-50 BOLT/MI12X35
40 |'V201-361-206-00 BOLT * i
41 |V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 | *| &

42 |V782-160-000-4T [PLUG/SCREW/SEAL |+ 0"
437 |V782-160-000-2T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL [+ |1,
44 |K231-004-000-20 VALVE/FRONT _ ASSY
46 |V720-112-401-00 O-RING/P1D
46 |V730-101-401-00 RINGBACKUP |+
47 |K231-004-006-00 [COLLAR/IIX21X3 %"

*
*
*
48 |V705-140-021-00 RING SNAP/21C ey
W
*
*

kil ] ai el % |l

...............................

49 |K231-004-007-00SEALDUST = |*|

50 [V720-112-402-20 |0-RING/P22
.51 1V720-112-401-60 O-RINGP16
.62 |115660-5607-007-00 KNOB o |Fl.
63 |V111-166-004-00 SCREW/M6EX40 o O DO O O A

54 |V401-160-006-00 WASHER,SP/M 6

¥
66 | V304-260-010-00 NUT Y| o
66 11673:8156:002:00 COVER U Wl B~ % B O

67.]v211-261-003-00 BOLT(S) M10X30

B8 |V211-261-002-50 BOLT(S) M10X25

69 |V720-112-402-00 O-RING/P20

%l owiw
Pt

60 |1444-603-006-00 PLUG/M22 A

[




189

FIG. 63 CYLINDER CASE SYSTEM
(P TYPE EXCEPT CY-No.220-)

R 430 B A pn
] Rl 0
53 b4 % ‘&///’} @ . @ “d@
‘ /?,21@[:"3? ~ . .

1646-5018-0100

8 |TYPEOFMODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O(R REMARKS

c | K546 clile
.61 |V720:112:402:00 JO-RING/P20 SR W 5 N 1 N I
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ | el
_________________________________________________________ PO USRN HO r .
........................................................... 1 RSSOV S }

G O
................................... et e

.......................................................... Ot U M O O




190
FIG, 64 SAFETY VALVE SYSTEM
1564-601C-0100
S |rvrEorMopeEL| 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
c | TKs46 clile
1 |K250-016-000-00 VALVE,RELIEF ASSY * 1
2 1V720-112-401-20 O-RING/P12 x| L
3 |V720-112-401-80 O-RING/P18 T L
|




191

F1G. 65 CASE COVER SYSTEM (P TYPE)

1704-502 -0100

8 |TYPEOFMODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE PESCRIPTION P 10 |R REMARKS
¢ | TK546 clile
..... 1 /1488-501-006-00 |COVER _ e
_____ 2 |V211-261-001-60 BOLT(S) M10X16 B T T T
..... 3.11564-502-001-00 |COLLAR,09X14X10 ¥ ‘.
4 |V401-160-010-00 WASHER,SP/M10 o A N T N A
B |[V304-260-010-00 [NUT * 2
6 |V201-261-202-00 BOLT/M12X20 * Yl
..... 7.115688:501-007-00 |CAPBLANK | *]| 1[
___________ 1 R B R N e
__________ I
I R




192

FIG. 66 LIFT ARM SYSTEM

1568-505A-0100
S |typeoFMoODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PARYT CODY DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | TKE46 cllp
1 |1564-506-001-40BAR L e
_____ 2 |1564-505-002-40 CRANK LIFT B I
_____ 8 |1403-209-006-00 BOLT A
B 2 WIRE B
b |1660-506-004-00 [PIN/12X45 * !
_____ 6 |V401-160-008-00 WASHERSPMS [ *| 1~
7.11599-506-001-40 ARM/LIFT | o T O T O I I
8 (1434-611-002-10 [CAPM8) ol U R A N
_____ 9 |[V706-140-055-00 RING/SNAP .
10 [1432-620-002-10 [PIN/22X85 »| 2
11 |V500-164-003-00 JPIN,SPLIT/4 X830 o e




FIG. 67 SLOW RETURN SHAFT SYSTEM

4 (PCY TYPE)

BOTM é

193

6254 {5 TYPE)
63-52 2 TYPE)
jf 3 (PCY TYPE)
1699-607A-,1646-507 -0100,1711-507 -0100
S [ryrEOFMODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T|O|R REMARKS
) c | TK646 clLlpe
1. [1617-5601-061-10 SHAFT/SLOWRETURN [ *| T | o
_____ 2 11599-507:003-00 SHAFT,SLOERETURN | *| "1 B
_____ 3 /1656-508-270-10 ICOVER/SHAFT COMP | *| 4o S
L4 ]V201-260-801-60 BOLTMSEX16 I« Ll B o
....................................................... B R T —
L
..................................................... *. cemrrrrans
B S O I
............................................................................ l......
S oSN FUOOOoUUuoUOU NP RUUOYUIUN MUTUR VSV NUURUUAUN DUV WA NUR NS
I 1
........... I




194

s
13

FIG. 68 LINK (POSITION),
LINK (DRAFT/S TYPE) SYSTEM

60-1
B1-1

33EXCEPT P TYPR)
34 EXCEPT P TYPE)

23

22
14
1664-609A-0100,1564-510A-0100
S |ryrcoFmopgEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|R REMARKS
c | TRE46 clolp
1 |1564-5098-240-00ARM  COMP 1T
_____ 2 [1421-507-007-00 STOPPER w1
_____ 3 |[V211-260-801-60 BOLT.SEMS () M8X16 | *| !
_____ 4 [1564-509-250-00 ARM COMP Al N
5 |[V710-140-008-00 [RING,SNAP/S8E * !
6 |1564-509-210-30 ROD comp  |* Y0 oL
7.1V411-260-008-00 WASHERPLMS | *1 2 | o o
_____ 8 |V500-162-002-00 [PINSPLIT/2 X20 )
9 |V580-140-301-60 [PIN,SPRING/3 X16 W AR
10 WIRE * !
11 11660-509-340:00 ARM o O A N I O P ——
12 |1660-509-006-40PIN * 0+ 1l
13 [V411-260-006-00 WASHER/Ms A
14 |V500-162-002-00 [PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 s
15 [V580-140-402-00 PIN/SPRING ¥ )
.16 11560-508-240-40 ARMCOMP | o W e T
17 [1560-509-004-50 RING | LA
18 |V500-162-002-00 PIN,SPLIT/2Z X20 AN
19 11560-609-005-30 SPRING W
20 [V411-260-008-00 WASHER,PL/M 8 * | 1
21 |16560-509-350-00ARM *» 1
.22 |1678-509-001-00 ROD/PUSH 1 o
.23 |V304-260-008-00NUT o * o t ]
24 |V710-140-008-00 RINGSNAP/SE | *| >4 4l b
26 [1560-509-012-00 |ARM #| 1
26 11560:509-008-408PRING o (* t e
27 |1560-509-002-00 [PIN/6X49 |+ 1|
28 [1660-509-009-00 WASHER/7X22X3 5 o O O O IO IO
29 [V301-260-006-00 NUT/M6 I O A
30 'V710-140-008-00 RING,SNAP/AE * 1




FIG. 68 LINK (POSITION), 195
LINK (DRAFT/S TYPE) SYSTEM

33EXCEPT P TYPE)

15— 34 (EXCEPT P TYPE)

428
< | ?\l\l6 ;.21
:
1244 f“
13
14
1564-509A-0100, 1564-510A-0100
S |ryrEormonEL| 1| C (G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|0|R REMARKS
c | K546 el le
.81 |11560-509-820-10 [BRACKET COMP_ | *| Y 1 ..
32 |V211-260-801-60 [BOLT,SEMS (§) M8X16 REEN|
33 [1568-610-001-20 |[SPRING R - o
34 |1568-510-003-00 WASHERaXsexor [ *1 T 1
...................................................... 4* Y SV
______________________________________________________________________________ f___ { o
........... l -
ST Y
_______________________ o




196

1664-510B-0100

FIG. 69 LINK (DRAFT) SYSTEM (s TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

|mi=gel

RO

REMARKS

115664-510-
V710-140-
l1564-510-
11564:610:-00
V304-260-

001-20
008-00
002-20
003-20
008-00

ARM

RINGSNAPISE
PINOSX108 ...
SPRING/HCO78 ...

LA (o -N74

INUT

00 =310 |OF b [0 [0 e

l1564-610-
11664-510-
V580-140-
1421-507-

240-10

210-20
402-00

V211-260-

ARM

PIN/SPRING
STOPPER

BOLT, SEMS‘A(S)-MSXIG'“‘”““---'

1426:574"

V304-260-0C

1564-510-21
15664-510-2

1664-510-

OO RODD

] e

i
:

0 [LINK €O,
LINK

o

1488-5065"

11564-510-00

1664-510-

V401-160-01

1564-610-

) BOLTMI2Xs7T T
WASHER,SPMI12

) HOLDER,SPRING = 4

WASHERJ23X56X06

CASE

. V4D 1- 1 60__'________ -
V304-460-010-00

1664-510-01
J061-132-

V211-561-003-00 |

BOLT/M0X30 =
WASHER SPM10

NUTMI0 oo

BOOT

CLAMP/WORM/32-50

J061-170-

CLAMP/WORM/70-90

[SR /< NS WA T )
w3

A |J061-166-0

CLANP/WORM/65-90

...248: ]




FIG. 70 LEVER (POSITION) SYSTEM (P TYPE)

13 (#1~299)
18 (#8230~

1599-5611 -0100,1646-511B-0100,1711-511 -0100

197

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

Co0

=RQ

-

-511-230-60

BRACKET ASSY

* | T T

1-260-817-00

1-260-817-50

-160-008-00

6511-260-00

SPRING

©611-014-00

JOINT/BALI/MO6/LH

1-160-006-00

1-260:006-00
-5056-007-00 |
1-116-008-00
-260-010-00

-511-012-00

LINING/19X60X3 ...
SPRING,PRESSURE

PLATE

WASHERMIO .l

-260-010-00 |
)-611-001-00

INUT/MIO. e
HOSE/S0

SPRING,PRESS/2Z

-511-300-10

LEVER/PLATE/POSITION

-612-003-10

LEVER

:260:801-20 |

-505-007-00

GRIP/OSXATXST o

511-101-00

PROTECTER

ARM

BOLT,SEMS (8) M8X12 |

511-210-00




198

F1G. 71 LEVER (POSITION) SYSTEM (S TYPE)

9

22

1704-511 -0100,1566-511A-0100

60-1
62-1

5 |rypEOrMODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|0O|R REMARKS
¢ | TKB46 clilp
1 /15664-5611-280-6560 BRACKET  ASSY T
.2 |1b660-511-015-06 BUSH/12X14X20 o T T O I
3.1660:511:001-00 HOSE/80 o O R o
..... 4.Y¥201-260-817-00 BOLT.S M8X170 o A A A O O
b |V201-260-817-50 BOLT.S M8X176 * 1
,,,,, 6 |[V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 *] 8 ]
7 ]1564-511-2650-00 JARM COMP N e I
..8.|V580-140-402-00 PIN/SPRING W
.9 |1660-511-006-50 SPRING v
310 |1660-511-014-00 JOINT/BALL/MO6/LH ¥ !
11 |1560-511-013-00 JOINT/BALI/MO/RH [+ | ! |
12 1V401-160-006-00 WASHER,SP/M 6 MEN
213 |V301-260-006-00 NUT/M6 R £

14 ]1600-506-007-00 LINING/L8X60X3 | * | = { | | | | oo

16 [1404-117-008-00 [SPRING,PRESS/22 * 1

16 |V411-260-010-00 WASHER/M10 e

17 |1660-611-012-00 PLATE |

18 [1673-512-002-00 NUT S 0 I A O O

19 |1614-505-007-00 GRIP/03X17X97 s e

20 [1560-511-101-00 PROTECTER * !

21 [1564-511-270-10 LEVER,POSITION IR N e
.22 |1564:512-003-10 LEVER ol U O O O
.23 |V211-260-801-20 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X12 A

24 11665:511-220-10 ARM _COMP ol A




FIG. 72 LEVER (DEPTH/S TYPE),ROD (POSITION),

199

ROD (DRAFT/S TYPE) SYSTEM

-

—

@711

16

Ty
P TYPE

1704512 -0100, 1566-513 -0100,1599-513 -0100,1565-514 -0100

8 ‘TYPE ormopeL| I C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r K646 T|(O|R REMARKS

C CIL|P
____ 1.1564-512-230-10 LEVERPLATE ASSY _ [*| * |
_____ 2 |1564-512-001-00 BUSH/10X12X10 _ ~~  [*|

3 |V710-140-009-00 RINGSNAP/OE I+ | | o0
_____ 4 11564-512-008-10 LEVER SRR .28 OSSO A O e

5 |[V211-260-801-20 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X12 * !

6 |16560-511-101-00 PROTECTER MR
.7.11612-531-008-00GRIP | L DR AU A O O
..8.1V201-261:005-50 BOLT/MIOX65 . ol S A O I IO T
_____ 9 11696-512-002-00 [LINING/11X30X03 il

10 {1444-116-007-00 WASHER(11X30X2) *#] 8
L11./1104-240-003-00 SPRING/HCe19 .

12 [1673-612-002-00 NUT ) 2
13 |15664-612-002-00 INSULATOR * o
14 |1564-513-220-00 ROD comp |+ 1

156 |[V301-260-006-00 INUT/M 6 * 1
.16 |1560-513-001-30 NUT™Me .l t 4 DLl
17 |1565-5613-200-20 J[HOLDER ~ COMP < vl
18 |V211-260-801-60 BOLT.SEMS (5) M8X16 oy ey

19 [1599-513-200-00 [HOLDER |- .

20 |1599-513-001-00 [TUBE/140 *| 1
21 [1599-513-210-00 [PLATE Ly
22 1V411-260-008-00 WASHERPL/MS ol IO AN N T Y
.23 |V500:168:002:00 [PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 ol
24 |1565-514-201-40 80D~ ol AL S T A O
25 |[V411-260-008-00 WASHER,PL/M 8 ¥ | 1
.26 |7957-501-004-00 PINHAIR I A I O
.27 |V500-163-002-00 PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 _ ol DO T T A P
.......................................................... | S




200 FIG. 73 PIPING (SUC) SYSTEM (S TYPE)

Fi6.60 ;"
FIG.62

~

1646-515A-0100
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

1596-515-200-20 FILTER ASSY

TYFE OF MODEL

TK546
1

€3 »d =
=y e!
-

[y

2 |1664-515-341-00 [CARTRIDGE

LA B D eRa-2l

3.1V721:108-104-50 O-RING/G45

4.1V211:361:002°60 BOLT/SP
b |1646-515-200-00 |PIPE/SUCTION/REAR
8 |V721-103-103-50 |0-RING/G3b

*
*
*
7.1V721-103-104-50 JO-RING/G45 F
*
*
W
%

.8 1V211-261-002-00 BOLT,SEMS
9 |V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP)

10 |1696-508-003-00 |HOSE/33X42X110
11 |J061-286-044-00 CLAMP/WIRE/36-44

12 |1704-515-230-00 PIPE/SUC/FRONT COMP | * |

13 [V720-112-402-00 |0-RING/P20 ¥
14 |V720-113-503-00 O-RING/P30__

%

15 |1660-508-007-10 [BOLT/M06X95 *
16 | V401-160-006-00 WASHER,SP/M 6 *
*

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
i
¥
1

17 |1564-6156-300-00 SUCTION FILTER ASSY

18 |V211-361-003-00 BOLT/M10X30

19 [V201-261-005-00 BOLT/MLOX60

20 |V401-160-010-00 'WASHER,SP/M10
21 |V411-260-010-00 [WASHER/M10

*
*
*
*
22 |V720-112-402-00 O-RING/P20 *
W
*
*
%*

23 |K135:024-000-00 GEARPUMP _ ASSY

24 |K135-024-100:00 [PUMP SBT

24A|K135-024-100-10 PUMP SET
26 (K135-015-002-00 |COVER,PUMP

25A|K136-017-006-00 [COVER,PUMP
26 |V744-114-280-70 SEAL OIL

27 |V721-113-1056-00 10-RING HS90 G50

28 |V720-112-402-20 O-RING/P22

LB A R
P




FIG. 73 PIPING (SUC) SYSTEM (S TYPE)

1646-515A-0100

201

KLY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL,

el

pli=Ne]

REMARKS

V720-111-900-

0-RING P6 HS90

*: * Oy w

K135-002-009-

BOLT/M8X28 11T

V401-170-008-

S.W

V705-140-028-

1488-510-002-

PACKING,PUMP

V304-260-010-

NUT

V401-160-010-

WASHER,SP/M10

IWASHER/M10

0-RING/P20

BOLT/S

PLUG/SORTEW/SEAL

E AN AR SN ]

VALVE, RELIEF




202

]
{ENGINE)

FIG. 74 PIPING (MAIN) SYSTEM (P TYPE)(1/2)

1646-515C-0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

L gl -R]

mon

RO

REMARKS

—

1646-516:360-00 ]
V721-103:104-560 |

-113-503-40

~508-250-00

PIPE/SUC/REAR COMP

RING/O .

O-RING/G4B .

BOLT,SEMS

FILTER/SUCTION/30

-B16-203-00

-516-211-00 |

PACKING

CARTRIDGE/30 .

-261-003-00

BOLT(S) M10X30

BRACKET/FILTER

-360-801-20

BOLT,SEMS

"516-360-00

-508-003-00

PIPE/SUC/MID COMP

RING/O

-360-801-60 BOLT SEMS (SP)

-236-044-00

CLAMP/WIRE/36-44

4-515:-230:00 |
V720-112-402-00

PIPE/SUC/FRONT COMP
O-RING/P20

0-RING/P30

V720-113-503-00
-608-007-10 |
~160-006-00

BOLT/MO6X95

WASHER,SP/M 6

LK 136-024:000:00

-024-100-00
K136-:024-100:10

GEARPUMP _ASSY

K136-0156-002-0

COVER,PUMP

-017-006-00

COVER,PUMP

V744-114-280-70

SEAL,OIL

O-RING HS90 G&0

O-RING/P22

O-RING P6 HS90

K135-002-009-00

1

BOLT/M8X28 11T

® ol wi el %) %




203

FIG. 74 PIPING (MAIN) SYSTEM (P TYPE)(2/2)
KEY3{~34-1/2 PLEASE SEE PRECEDING PAGE i

1646-515C-0100
5 |TYPEOFMODEL| I | C | G i
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P eets o |r REMARKS
C C|L|P
29 [V401-170-008-00 [SW & 00
30 |V705-140-028-00 IRING,SNAP/28 C L
31 |1488-510-002-00 PACKING,PUMP i T T I
.32 1V304-260-010-00 INUT eeeeeemseee e se oo 0 o A Y O O A,
33 'V401-160-010-00 WASHER,SP/M10 ¥ €
34 (V411-260-010-00 WASHER/M10 x» s v v
35 [1696-508-220-00 PIPE/SUC/FRONT COMP # | 01 ]
36_1V720-112-402-00 O-RING/P20 L O 1 O
.87 | V210-5660-603-50 BOLT/S . . e
38 |[V782-160-000-2T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL *| 1
.39 |K250-009-000-00 VALVE RELIEE . ok AU U O T
40 [1646-516-310-00 [PIPE/DERIVERY/M COMP | * | !
41 [1560-515-001-40 FLANGE #] 1
| 42 1V720-112-402-00 |O-RING/P20 Sl O A 0 DO
43 'V200-360-611-00 BOLT i
44 |V401-160-006:00 WASHERSP/MS6 W
46 11646-515:320-00 PIPE/DELIVERY/REAR ol I
46 |V782-160-000-8B PLUG/SCREW/SEAL Ay
47 |V720-112-401-40 O-RING/P14 ¥ 1
48 |[V211-261-003-00 BOLT(S) M10X30 *# | 2
.49 |1564:515-001-20 PLATE T N T O Y
| 60 |V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) ot SO AN I S O
Bl 11560°517-001-40 FRANGE 0 N SO O 00 O
B2 |V720-112-402-00 [O-RING/P20 *#1
63 |V211-360-803-50 BOLT/SP * 8
.54 1V782-160-000-4B PLUG/SCREW/SEAL IR U O O




204

1704-615C-0100,1564-518 -

?‘mh—-——,

FIG. 75 PIPING (DEL),STACK SYSTEM (S TYPE)
7

FIG.60
FIG.BZM

KEY PART CODE

REMARKS

11704-5615-220-10
|V210-26D-603-
|V200-360-608"-
|V401-160-006-

1564-5156-390-

 [BOLT/M6X35

 [PIPE, DELIVERY/REAR

BOLT/M&Xa0

o |oie i itoie

___________ V782-160-000-

PLUG/SCREW/SEAL

v720-112-401-

-515-290-

“518-201-¢

-706-002-

-160-000-

PLUG/SCREW/SEAL

-618-230-

VALVE/PRESSURE CONTR

4-518-200"

VALVE PTO ASSY

O-RING/PS

-260-808-

-160-008-0

21 [1444-408-006:¢
1661-518-001-10
15660-515-001-40
V720-112-402-

| [CONNECTOR ...
JCANNECTOR e

0-RING/P20

L AN 2




206

F1G. 76 PIPING (SUB) SYSTEM (P TYPE)

1646:-516B-0100
8 TypEoFMoODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | K546 clLlp
_____ 1 |1696-509-230-00 [PIPE/CONTROL/G COMP | * [ *
2 11650-509-280-00 ADAPTER/PF1/4 ASSY Ly r .
_____ 83 V720-112-401-10RING/O i I
_____ 4 | 1666:609-002-00 ADAPTER/T/M16 i
5 |1650-509-016-00 [HOLDER/18 *#01
..5.11650:509-017-00 GROMMET/10X18X20 o T R T T
7 |V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) e
..... 8 1646:516-300-00 [PIPE/PTQ  COMP o IR T L O !
9 |1650-509-003-10 HOLDER/10 N e e
10 |[V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) *# 1
L1 |K275-001-000-00 SOLINOID VALVE AsSY | *| ! |FIG 161
12 11666-509-310-10 ADAPTER/L/PFY4ASSY | * | % | o o
18 |V720-112-401-1CRING/O L I R O T O
14 |K275-001-003-00 PLUGPFY4) |+ 11
16 1V720-102-401-10 |O-RING/P11 * 1
16 ]1650-509-004-00 [GASKET/AWD/PTO | *| ' |
17 |V201-260-804-50 BOLT/MS8X4s ~(*| & | (| |4
18 |V401-160-008-00 IWASHER,SP/M8 i DO A B
18 |1696-509-280-00 [PIPE/CONTROL/G COMP | * | % | 1 |
20 |16560-509-011-00 ADAPTER/M16-M16 * 1
21 |1646-516-310-00 [PIPE/S coMp « v+ 1.
22 |11650-609-003-10 HOLDER/10 1| 2 | e
.23 |V211-360-801-20 BOLT,SEMS ~~  ~~  *i| 2 | .
24 |K200-073-000-10 VALVE/REVERSE ASSY | *| ' | ﬂ FIG 148
25 |1656-509-310-10 ADAPTER/L/PF1/4 ASSY * 1 ]
26 |V720-112-401-10RING/O e e
.2711650-5098:005-00 GASKET/REVERSE ol DS
27A11690-502-001-00 |GASKET/REVERSE W T R I T
28 [V211:260-803750 BOLS) M8Xsh 2L I S T Y
29 [V211-260-807-00 [BOLT SEMS * 1




206

FIG. 77 STACK SYSTEM

S TYPE

601
5 62-1
P TYPE 7 (@f
- 8 . TR
NS

\)

1646-519 -0100,1704-519A-0100

TYPE OF MODEL .{,
TK546 c

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

mon
RO

1704-519-001-00 COVER

V201-261- jBoLTM10K40 T

 BOLT/SMMI0Xig
WASHER,SP/M10_
0-RING/P14

1646-519-

$
P
C
* 1
*
#
#*
*
*

@ O LoD D i
<
1=
o=
-

Al & o B W

<
&
Z
@
)
—
-
*
[




FIG. 78 COVER (SHIELD),REAR HITCH,
3P LINK,LOWER LINK SYSTEM

KEY8~11, 40~-EXCEPT &

TYPE

207

/B;TQB

£ 92-14
e 9122
lr 94-14
1596-520A-0100,1704-521 -0100,1646-522 -0100,1711-525 -0100,1646-526A-0100,1564-5254-0100
5 |TyrEoFmopEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|0|R REMARKS
¢ | TKS4G clule
.21 ]15696-520-220-00 |COVER/SHIELD COMP  j* | 1 | | &
_____ 2 |V211-360-801-60 [BOLT,SEMS (8P) #4
3,]1564-521-200-60 BRACKET  COMP i I do b4
..... 4 |V201-361-603-50 [BOLT M16X3b | I 1 N O O O
5 |[V401-160-016-00 WASHER,SP/M16 * 5 |
6 |1664-525-001-00 [PIN/19X122 1*1 Yoo -
.8 |1564-525-001-00 PIN/39X122 | *]| S | I [
7. 11444-514-006-10 PINHAIRCQ9) [ *| 1 | | B e
7 ,1444-514-005-10 PINHAIR(®) lE |
8 [1664-622-200-70 BRACKET COMP ¥ !
.9 |1564-522-210-70 JUINK ~ comp |*) | Lol o1l
.10 |1664-522-001-10 [PIN/19X86 *{‘ .......................................................................
11 11444-514-005-10 PINHAIRQ19) oL AR ST O O O
12 |1664-525-200-20 BRACKETLH COMP | *| | 0 Ll [
12A11564-525-200-30 BRACKET/LH COMP vl b 1
13 [1564-525-210-20 BRACKET,RH COMP ket } ______________________________________________________
13A[1564-526-210-30 [BRACKET/RH COMP x| el 1
14 |1646-526-002-00 [BOLT/M12X170/9T | (A I
15 |1640-626-001-00 [NUT sy
16 [V401-160-012-00 [WASHER,SP/M12 *| B
17 |1668-525-840-10 [PINLOWERLINK/LCOMP | *| L.} | | [ {
17411568:525-340-20 [PINNLOWERLINK/T, COMP _ | * | 1. P 5 (OO ) DO
18 |1568-525-360-10 [PINLOWERLINKRCOMP | * | b | [ | | [ .
1BA|1568:525-350-20 PINLOWERLINK/R COMP | * | 4. |. Il
19 |V201-361-404-00 [BOLT/M14X40 x| 8
.20 [V401-160-014-00 WASHERSP/M14 *1.8] e e
21 [1673-525-002-20 JLINKPIN ol B I
.22 |1560-525-003-00 [BANDA4TO ol R PO N Y A
23 |1656-514-210-00 [CHAINNCHECK/FRONT | * [ % | | I | I
24 [1650-514-001-00 [BACKLE/TURN/M16 * | .Ea




208 FIG. 78 COVER (SHIELD),REAR HITCH,
3P LINK,LOWER LINK SYSTEM

KEY8~11.40-EXCEPT S TYPE

e
1596-520A-0100,1704-521 -0100,1646-522 -0100,1711-525 -0100,1646-525A-0100, 1564-525A-0100
S |TyrEoFMoODEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|R REMARKS
c | TKe46 el e

24A|1650-514-001-10 BACKLE/TURN/M16 A 1

25 |1560-525-240-40 [CHAIN/CHECK/REA COMP | * 2

26 |1404-511-801-10 SCREW W N e -

27 |7963-611-0038-00 PIN/12X48 * A

28 |V500-163-002-00 [PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 * 4

29 |V304-260-016-00 NUT/M16 *1

30 |V401-160-016-00 WASHER,SP/M16 * 4 . S
.81 |V411-260-016-00 WASHER/M16 S S O T T
32 |1306-931-003-00 [PIN,HAIR ¥ 2

33 |1668-525-290-10 LINR/TOP/LH COMP * !

34 |1568-5256-300-10 [LINK/TOP/RH COMP * L

36 |1660-514-290-00 MTURNBUCLE COMP ¥ :

36 [1402-511-600-00 NUTTOP LINK LOCK * !

37 |1566-525-101-00 HOOK,TOP LINK * oty
38 |1620-514-005-00 [PIN/19X94 * 1
39 11673-5256-002-20 LINKPIN #01 1 |
| 39 [1673-525-002-20 [LINKPIN #|2 il [l

40 |1646-525-001-00 PIN/19X102 * Y et

41 |1564-525-220-70 LINK/LOWER/LH COMP * ol
41A | 1564-525-220-80 [LINK/LOWER/LH COMP * | o 1

42 |1564-526-230-70 LINK/LOWER/RH COMP {*| L. |

A42A11664-5256-230-80 [LINK/LOWERRH COMP | * | ada| R R O




FIG. 79 LIFT ROD SYSTEM

209

1664-526 -0100,1596-527 -0100

8 |TyreoFmonEr| 11 C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|R REMARKS
¢ | K546 clLly
1 |1564-526-200-30 ROD,FORK COMP oL
2 11560-526-001-40 IPIN/16X51 w1y
..... 3 11305-931-003-00 [PIN,HAIR il
4 11564:527-300-30 ICASE/BEVEL * : FIG 162 ..
b [1564-527-200-10 ROD/FORK COMP * 1
______ 6 |1444-514-003-00 PIN (19X72) *# )1
7 |16560-526-001-40 PIN/16X61 ¥ 1
_____ 8..1305-931-003-00 [PIN,HAIR L
_____ 9 |[V500-164-003-00 [PIN,SPLIT/4 X30 * Yl
10 [15696-527-002-00 ARM * 1
11 |V411-260-022-00 IWABHER,PL/M22 o T O O O O
|




210

-

16

&

FIG. 80 BONNET SYSTEM

T

1704-601 -0100,1564-601D-0100

271 EXCEPT

CY TYPE)
d 3

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TKE46

REMARKS

-
HEQ

1704-601-200-00

HOOD COMP

1
18

1704-601-200-02

IHOOD COMP

182-

EBlroo

V21t~

BOLT/SP

360-802-00

1560-602-001-40

Rl R|CYRW

1690-601-003-00

TRIM/70

1690-601-004-00

TRIM/70

1660-650-017-00

TUBE/120

1660-601-

COVER

4G

1650-601-

COVER

4L

V290-106-001-20

RIVET/6 X12

V350-160-

NUT,SPEED/P6

WASHER/6X14X2

SPRING

RIVET,BLIND

1650-601-

HANDLE

1650-601-

WASHER/12X25X02

2149-806-

SPRING/HIE046

1650-601-

PLATE/HOOK

3610-440-

WASHER

V411-260-008-00

WASHER,PL/M 8

V304-260-008-00

1 ¥210-360"

| |CABLE/GRILL, _ASSY

BOLT(SP)/M6X16

1650-601-

CAP1O




1704-601A-0100

FIG. 81 GRILLE SYSTEM

e—17

{ 15

211

S |TyreorMopeL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T|Oo|R REMARKS
_____ 1 ]1704:601-001-10 GRILLE/AUPPER | *| g I T
.1A[1704-601-001-20 GRILLE/UPPER | *| g0 | O A
_____ 2 [1704-601-006-00 FRIM/A8s  [* [ 2 e
..... 3 [1646-601-003-00 NET/UPPER | *{ ‘1 |
4 [1704-601-003-00 NET/LOWER [ VL
_____ 5.1444-601-015-00 WASHER/6X14X3 |« 18 1 [ | L |
_____ 6_|V360-160-006-00 NUTSPEEDPs 1+ | o
_____ 7 3689:902-019-00 ORNAMENT/ASEKI | *| '
_____ 8 |1444-601-016-00 WASHER/6X14X38 | *| ¢
9 V350-160-005-00 NUT,SPEED ] @
10 11704:601-220-00 HOLDERLAMP _COMP [ * | 1 1 L b L d s
BOLT(SP)/M6X16 I O L N N O OO
BOLTISP FURY I 20 I 1 1
13 |1704-601-230-00 PLATE/GRILLE COMP | * ] 11 ________________________
14 [V210-360-601-60 [BOLT(SP)/M6X16 * 4
.15 11675-602-220-00 HOOK ~ COMP. (1 *| * [ 1 b Ll
16 |V363-260-008-00 NUTYWASHER ol S I N O O
17 11650-602-223-00PAD/20 ] o U R T O 0 A —
18 [1704-601-004-10 COVER/FRONT  1* | 2 0
19 [1704-601-008-00 NET/LOWER * d 8F
.20 [1444-601-015-00 WASHER/6X14X38 | *[ B L 1 | | o
21 |V850-160-006-00 NUTSPEED/PG  — [*| B[ " | | |
22 |1704-601-240-10 |STAY/PLATE _COMP [ * ] = | | L
23 |V211-360-802-00BOLT/SP % 2 e
24 [1704-601-250-30 GRILLE/LOWER/LH COMP * ! BR
.25 11704-601-260-30 (GRILLE/LOWERRHCOMP [*[ ' | I [eF| [
.26 |V211-360-802-00 BOLT/SP o xl ot
27 11704-601-005-00 [TRIM/116 I R R T O T
.28 |1704-601-007-00 [PRIM/TO_ L I A O




212

FIG. 82 TRAME,DASH BOARD SYSTEM
(EXCEPT CY TYPE)

1704-602 -0100,1564-603A-0100

S I|C|G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ;1%16“ o g g ;} REMARKS
1 [1704-602-200-10 [FRAME/HOOD  COMP Al e
1A[1704-602-200-20 FRAME/HOOD COMP | L3 1
______ 2.|V211-360-802-50 BOLT/SP b
3 11704-602-230-00 STAY/HOOD/LH COMP x )
4 [1704-602-240-10 STAY/HOOD/RH COMP # 1
b |V211-660-802-00 BOLT/8X20 4 e
_____ 6 |P113-201-007-00 [TRIM/70 * o
7 11664-602-001-00 [PLATEL480X22 | * | % |
8.115696:630-003-00 INSULATOR/LH o I
9 [1596-630-004-00 INSULATOR/RH w| 1
10 |1564:630-004-20 INSULATOR I
11 |1527-604-002-00 |CLIP(B) AN
11A[1527-604-002-00 |CLIP(B) =
12 [1432-616-002-00 RUBBER,GUSHION e 1Ty
13 |V211-660-801-60 [BOLT/M8X16 *| 1
14 11564-603-002-30 COVERDASH [ *| 4
14A1564:603-002-40 |COVER/DASH * s 18
15 11560-603-003-00 NUT/M6 kg
16 |V120-368-002-00 [BOLT/M8X20 o

T




FIG. 83 FRAME,COVER (DASH) SYSTEM (CY TYPE)

1704-602B-0100,1704-603K-0100

213

S [rypEo¥mopeL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r ——|T|0|R REMARKS
_____ 1 |1704-602-510-00 [FRAME/HOOD/CY COMP | * | . b
L1A11704:602:510-10 FRAME/HOOD/CY COMP | * | s 1]
.2.|V211-360:802-60 BOLT/SP o I S I I A
_____ 3.[1704-602-280-00 STAYHOOD/LH COMP | * | * | | | e
4 |1704-602-240-10 STAY/HOOD/RH COMP #| 1
_____ 5.|V211:660-802-00 BOLT/8X20 ol N |
_____ 6 |P113-201-007-00 TRIM/7Q B
7 11664-602-001-00 [PLATEL,430X22 | i e
,,,,,, 8 11704-602-500-00 [NSULATOR/FOOD/CY ol A
9 11627-604-002-00 |CLIP(B) * | ob
. DAl15627-604:002:00CLIP®) o * L el |
10 11432-616-002-00 RUBBER,CUSHION ol T Y Y O O O —
11 ]1696°601-220-00 [COVER . Comp. 2 O
.12 |V211:260-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 ol I IO O O
13 |1704-608-051-00 [COVER/DASH/CY S ]
14 (1560:603-003-00 NUT/M6 N
16 |V120-368-002-00 BOLT/M8BX20 | * 7 ________________
16 |1704-603-062-00 COVERMOTOR = |7 ¥ ‘ _______________________
i7 |1704-705-003-00 RIVET * “ ______________
________________________________________________ 1.
____________________________________________ S —
........................................................................ Y T VU




214 FIG. 84 FAN COVER SYSTEM

W
(ENGINE)
L 1
(ENGINE)

1704-604 -0100
S |ryPEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g TKB46 (T: g i)l REMARKS
_____ 1 |1697-604-210-10 COVER/SIDE/LH COMP * | 4G
1A |1597-604-210-12 [COVER/SIDE/LH COMP A 4L
..... 2./1564:604-003-01 INET/LH I 8E
...... 3.1480:604-204-00 WASHER %] °°
4 'W296-134-007-00 RIVET,BLIND * | 10
b |1597-604-230-10 COVER/SIDE/RH COMP * b
bA|1597-604-230-12 [COVER/SIDE/RH COMP ey aL| [
..6.11664-604-005-01 NET/RH * ] 201 I I
_____ 7 |1480-604-204-00 WASHER | 10
8 |[W296-134-007-00 RIVET,BLIND | 0
_____ 9 [1704-604-002-00 INSULATOR I Al L .
10 [1704-604-003-00 [INSULATOR/SIDE * YL
11 |1704-604-250-00 STAY/PLATE COMP | *| % | |
12 |1564-604-011-20 [STAY/PLATE/LH * e N
13 |1564-604-012-20 STAY/PLATE/R !
14 |V211-360-801-60 BOLTSEMS (8P) | *| ® 1 [ 1 1 |
156 |1704-604-240-00 [COVER/UNDER/LH COMP | *| 1 HNE N
16 (1704-604-230-00 [COVER/UNDERRH COMP | *] ! | 8F
17 1V362-260-008-00 NUT/WASHER x|
18 |1704-604-260-10 STAY/REAR/RH COMP * | 2
19 11704-604-210-00 STAY/FRONT/LH COMP * !
.20 1704-604-220-00 STAY/FRONT/RH COMP | * | * | |
21 |V211-260-802-00 [BOLT/S B
22 '1560-604-022-70 [SPRING g vl
23 |V201-260-801-60 [BOLT/M 8X16 w| 8
24 (V411-260-008-00 WASHERPL/MS *| 8
.25 |V362-260-008-00 NUT/WASHER ol A A I I O
26 1560-604-380-30 LEVER COMP L2
27 11560-604-017-40 PLATE 2
28 |1560-604-018-40 WASHER/13X25X02 W 2




1704-6

04 -0100

F1G. 84 FAN COVER SYSTEM

215

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK546

mon

2N

REMARKS

V362-260-

008-00 N

UT/WASHER

2

SPRING

PLATE/UNDER

INSULATOR

AN R BRE REE SRR N SRR SRS SR A N el -N ]
S0 e e 2D BT B e RO




216 FIG. 85 FENDER,BRACKET (SEAT) SYSTEM

21

(RXCEPT CY TYPE)

e s
25
A
24 QM
1711-606 -0100,1711-606A-0100,1711-611 -0100
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION IS' TKE46 T g R REMARKS
C C|L|P
1 [1704-606-210-10 FENDER/LH  COMP * | L al
1A|1704-606-210-11 FENDER/LH COMP b 4L
2 |1704-606-260-00 BRACKET COMP S ettt AU O S O OO
3 |1704-606-220-10 FENDER/RH  COMP N 4G
3A(1704-606-220-11 FENDER/RH COMP ¥k 4L
4 (1704-606-260-00 BRACKET COMP * | 1
65 |V211-660-802-00 [BOLT/8X20 * | =
_____ 6 /1612:608-003-00 GRIP/ASSIST ol I
7 |V211-260-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 R
8 (4101-102-038-00 WASHER/24X9X3.2 * | 4
9 [1564-606-260-10 STEP COMP e e |
10 (V211-260-802-50 BOLT/S x4
11 [1704-606-230-10 [FENDER/SUB/LH COMP | *| b q |
11A11704-606-230-11 FENDER/SUB/LH COMP | *| &b | | 41,
12 [1704-606-240-10 [FENDER/SUB/RH COMP | *| .} 4G
12A(1704-606-240-11 FENDER/SUB/RE COMP [ *| L | 4Ll
13 |V201-461-003-00 [BOLT/M10X30 oA
14 |V411-260-010-00 WASHER/M10 s Tty
15 [1646-703-001-00 NUT ol DO
16 |[V201-461-003-00 BOLT/M10X30 *# | 12
17 [1427-201-016-00 |[CAP,BLANK/M12 ] NN
18 |1704-606-280-00 BRACKET/REAR ASSY # L. I P
184/1704-606-280-01 BRACKET/REAR ASSY gl AL |
19 1704-720-400-00 BRACKET/REAR COMP ae 4G
19A 1704-720-400-01 BRACKET/REAR COMP * | 18a 4L
.20 11427-111-229-00 |CUSHION,RUBBER A 2 AU N I Y A
21 |V211-660-802:50 BOLT/M8X25 o el IS I N O I
22 [1711-606-051-10 COVER/LH o ] 11
23 |V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) B O
24 |1704-606-051-00 [COVER/RH 1




FIG. 85 FENDER,BRACKET (SEAT) SYSTEM 217
21

(RICEPT CY TYPE)

(ALL TYPR)
(€Y TYPR)
1

25
2K

24 (RH
1711-606 -0100,1711-606A-0100,1711-611 -0100
S |ryerormoneL| I | C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
25 [V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (Sp) | « s i rL o
.26 |1711-611-200-10 BRACKET/SEAT COMP | *| ! | I T
.27 1V211-360-802-00 BOLT/SP ol DU T O A A
28 |[V211-361-002-50 BOLT/SP * t o el
_________________________________________ i -
..................................................................................................... | RN (SN SN SO N SRR
N ! A Lt I
_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ T T O




218

-
N

\_\\;
=~

{EXCEPT CY TYPB)

1704-608 -0100,1704-608K-0100,15694-609 -0100

7

FIG. 86 LEVER GUIDE,LEVER STOPPER SYSTEM

€Y TYPE)

-

- ¢
.
i
>

z
//ZF[G.HU

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK546

o=

TREOQ

REMARKS

-608-260-10

GUIDE/LEVER/LH COMP

1

-608-220-30

BOOT

-608-210-00

GUIDE/LEVER/RH COMP

EXEE A S ol R

W 0D TN [

~360-801-60

*601-008-00

INSULATOR

608-200-10

GUIDE/LEVER/LH COMP

-608-220-30

-608-210-00

BOLT,SEMS (SP)

-609-200-00

PLATE COMP

-609-001-00

BOLT/M6X22

"507-014-00

WASHER/6X24X2

ook F| X K %%

-161-601-50

PIN,SPLIT/1.6X16

HE U CHEEE B G S (s B [ B JPOR S




IF1G. 87 BACK MIRROR (EXCEPT CY TYPE),
FLOOR (S TYPE EXCEPT CY) SYSTEM

85-3 28
86-3A

1674-619 -0100,1711-630 -0100

234

(KEY

219

4~35 FOR S TYPE)

5 |TyPEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g TK546 '(l; g II:- REMARKS
_____ 1.]1600-619-001-10 STAY,MIRROR i
2 |V211-260-802-00 BOLT/S * 4
3 [1674-619-300-10 MIRROR  ASSY R e T
.4.11704-630-210-10 IPANEL/DASH  COMP 1x L I8} |
5 |V210-360-601-20 [BOLTSEMS |
6 |1560-630-029-00 |[CAP/30 W R
..... 7.11560-630-029-00 |CAP/30 * Lk
8 |V211-360-802-00 BOLT/SP 8
.9 |1560-630-020-50 INSULATOR W
10 |1560-630-021-50 INSULATOR R
.11 11660-630-003-00 INSULATOR il o I O T T
12 11711-680-210-00 FRAMELH _ COMP BT T ac| |
12A11711-630-210-01 FRAME/LH _ COMP *logm 37| O
.18 11711-630-220-00 FRAME/RH __ COMP LE 4G o
13A/1711-630-220-01 FRAME/RH  COMP o 4L
14 |V211-360-801-60 [BOLT,SEMS (3P) s ooy
15 |1404-621-030-00 GROMMET,SMALL, [ *]| % | |
.18 11564-6890-012-00 INSULATOR o O N I 1SN O
17 [1704-630-001-10 INSULATOR * | 2 _
18 [1533-604-002-00 RUBBER,CUSHION | 8
19 11527-604-002-00 [CLIP(B) ) e q e
.20 11704-630-230-10 IPANEL/SEAT _ COMP o D 11 I
.21 |V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) Lt | S O
.22 |V211-360-805-00 BOLT,SEMS (8P) |- ol I N I Y I
23 [1711-630-200-00 PANEL/FLOOR COMP * | L 3
23A11711-630-200-10 [PANEL/FLOOR _COMP * | id ilsr] |
24 11711-680-001-11 GUIDE/PTO/PARKING ol J1]8l
.26 1V120-876-001-60 SCREW/SP . | I O
26 |1704-630-260-10 [COVERTANK COMP M 4G|
26A[1704-680-260-11 [COVER/TANK COMP * L 41,




220 FIG. 87 BACK MIRROR (EXCEPT CY TYPE),
FLOOR (S TYPE EXCEPT CY) SYSTEM

85-3 28
85-3A

: 23 KEY 4~35 FOR S TYPE)
1674-619 -0100,1711-630 ~0100
) S |[rypEormMoODEL| 1| € |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r TKE46 T|IO|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
27 [V211-360-801-60 [BOLT,SEMS (SP) A
.28 11434-611-002-10 [CAP(MS) o D R T I A
29 |1564-630-013-10 MAT o
.80 |1564-630-007-40 INSULATOR e
31 |1564-630-008-10 [INSULATOR * 1
32 [1421-602-005-10 [CUSHION,B/ RUBBER |2
33 [1432-616-002-00 RUBBER,CUSHION *| 8
84 |V304-260-008-00 NUT * f _____
*

35 |1560-630-029-00 |CAP/30 - 1+ N




FIG. 88 FRONT MOUNT,REAR MOUNT SYSTEM
(SCY TYPE)

1704-625 -0100,1711-626A-0100

221

S lryrEOrMoODEL| I ( C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g K546 '(r: g i’l REMARKS
1 |1704:625-200-00 BRACKET/LH COMP [ *[ * | | |
: .
4 * 8
1432-621- CAP BLANK/M16 s 1Ty
1696-625- INSULATORMOUNT/CY  [*/ * | N
BOLTMIgX20  —[x A
WASHER/3X75X06 | * | 2 | o L
WASHER,SP/M12 s o
V201-361- OLT/M12X70 * 2
11 11650-625-001-00 INSULATOR A 1 O S
12 |V304-460-012-00 NUT/M12 »=
13 |1711-626" BRACKET/LH COMP | W I R
14 [1711-626- RACKET/RH __COMP « N
16 |1600-622- REFLECTOR *| %
16A11674-664- REFLECTOR  ASSY N e
.16 | V361-260- NUT e e
16A/V411-260- WASHERPLM4 | gl L1
17.11674-6564- TAPE/10X20 R U VO % R I O T
18 |1696-625- NSULATOR/MOUNT/CY * z
19 [V201-461- OLT/M12X20 )+
20 [V201-461- 0 BOLT/M12X76 ol SR I PO A T
.21 |V401-160-012-01 WASHER,SPM12 | *| ° | }._..J;
22 |1650-6825- -00 WASHER/13X76X06 R LE
23 11640-626-001-00 NUT * 2
.24 11650-625:001-00 INSULATOR e O




222

FIG. 89 FRONT MOUNT,REAR MOUNT SYSTEM
(PCY TYPE)

1711-625 -0100,1711-626C-0100

110-4

§ [ryreormopEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P et T|o|R REMARKS
C C{LIP

1 |1704-626-200-00 BRACKET/LH COMP Attt

2 11704-625-210-00 BRACKET/RH COMP oy e
..... 38.1Y¥201-461-603-50 BOLT/MI6X35 S I A
..... 4 |V401-160-016-00 WASHERSPM16 | *| % |

5 11696-625-051-00 INSULATOR/MOUNT/CY x| ®
.8.1V201-461-202-00 BOLT/MI2X20 A A I
7. 11650-6256-005-00 WASHER/13X75X06 e
..... 8.|V401:160-012-00 WASHERSP/MI12 ol
‘‘‘‘‘ 9 |V201-461-207-50 BOLT/M12X75 o2

10 1650-625-001-00 INSULATOR # 2

11 |1640-626-001-00 NUT | 2

12 [1711-626-600-00 BRACKET/LH/PS/ICCOMP [ *| Y 1| [ |

13 |1711-626-610-00 BRACKET/RH/PS/ICCOMP [ *| Y | | | | (
14 [1600-622-321-00 REFLECTOR ¥ 2

14A|1674-654-400-00 REFLECTOR __ ASSY | E

15 |V361-260-006-00NUT MY
16A|V411-260-004-00 WASHER,PL/M 4 s L

16 |1674-654-004-00 [TAPE/10X20 - L
17 |1696-825-051-00 INSULATOR/MOUNT/CY | k| w0

18 |V201-461-202-50 BOLT/M12X25 » 4
19 |V201-461-207-50 BOLTMI12X76 *) 2
.20 |V401-160-012:-00 WASHER,SP/M12 O S O SO O
21 |1650-626-0065-00 WASHER/13X76X06 D N
22 |1640-626-001-00 NUT MR

23 [1650-6256-001-00 INSULATOR s




223

FI1G. 90 FRONT MOUNT (S TYPE EXCEPT CY),
REAR MOUNT (P TYPE EXCEPT CY) SYSTEM

24
26

(KEY 1~13 FOR S TYPE)
(KEY 14~3C FOR P TYPE)
1704-626A-0100,1711-6268-0100

S |TyerormoneL| I C |G ’
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P (1eede T|0|R|- REMARKS
C ClL{p
_____ 1 |1704-625-200-00 BRACKET/LH _CO o
_____ 2./1704-625-210-00 BRACKET/RH  COMP e ool
_____ 3./Y201-361-:608-60 BOLT M16X35 ol J}
..... 4./V401-1690-016-00 WASHER,SP/M16 *lt
5 [1432-621-011-00 |CAP,BLANK/M16 | 8
____ 6 |1596-625-001-00 [NSULATOR Lk
_____ 7. 1V201-361-202-00 BOLT/M12X20 4
..8.]1704-626-001-00 WASHER o 00 Y O OO OO A
_____ 9 1V401-160-012-00 WASHERSPM12 _  |*]| ° [
10 |V201-461-207-650 BOLT/M12X75 i
W11 11704-626-220-00 PLATE/LH  COMP b | S
12 |1704-625-230-00 [PLATE/RH __ CoMP [ *| 1 T e
13 |V211-661-002-00 BOLT/M10X20 *l:
14 |1704-626-200-10 BRACKET/LH  COMP * ] 1 O
156 [1711-626-220-00 BRACKET/RH COMP * 1 N
16 | 1711-626:300-00 BRACKET/LH/PS COMP S O R e O
16A11711-626-300-10 *[BRACKETILHIPSCOMP ol T 0 -
L17.11711-626-310-00 BRACKET/RH/PS COMP * |k S SO O S
17A/1711-626-310-10 BRACKETRH/PS COMP bl DY A & 1 Lo
18 |1600-622-321-00 REFLECTOR g
18A11674-654-400-00 REFLECTOR _ ASSY [ *l gy | |
J19.1V361-260-006-00 NUT 1% - 1
19A|V411-260-004:00 WASHERPLM4 I % el L
.20 |1674-664-004-00 TAPE/I0X20 (%0 bl
21 [1596-626-001-00 INSULATOR | ®
22 |V201-461-202-00 [BOLT/M12X20 < A e
A S S S A A
6
oy e
26 |1640-626-001-00 NUT *| 2




224

(KEY 1~13 FOR S TYPR)
(KEY 14~30 FOR P TYPE)

1704-626A-0100,1711-626B-0100

FIG. 90 FRONT MOUNT (S TYPE EXCEPT CY),
REAR MOUNT (P TYPE EXCEPT CY) SYSTEM

$ |tveeormoDEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T| O|R REMARKS
| 27 |V201-461-206-50 BOLT/M12X66 W A
.28 |V411-260-012-00 WASHER /M12 ol
.28 11704:626-001-00 INSULATOR 0 W T N N N I
30 [1640-626-001-00 NUT ol




225

F1G. 91 FRONT MOUNT (P TYPE EXCEPT CY),
REAR MOUNT (S TYPE EXCEPT CY) SYSTEM

23
@— 24

.
i

—_ b N i]
T ™ &—— 2
’\ML ’PO% 441
JL‘ __ KEY 1~12 FOR P TYPE)
(KEY 13~26 FOR S TYPE)
1711-625A-0100,1704-626 -0100
S |rypzormopEL| I | C | G '
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P e T|0|R REMARKS
C C{L (P
1 [1704-625-200-00 [BRACKET/LH COMP v e
2 [1704-625-210-00 BRACKET/RH  COMP * v v
8 |V201-461-603-50 BOLT/M16X3b s e
4 |V401-160-016-00 WASHER,SP/M16 L T O I
5 |1596-625-001-00 INSULATOR ol
6 |V201-461-202-00 [BOLT/M12X20 x A
7 11704-625-001-00 WASHER W N
_____ 8 |V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 N el B
_____ 9.1V201-461-207-50 BOLT/M12X76 ol R
10 |1704-625-220-00 PLATE/LH  COMP =01
LA1.11704-626-230-00 PLATE/RH  COMP ol U U O O I I
12 |V201-461-002-00 [BOLT/M10X20 .t oy
.13 11704-626:200-10 BRACKET/LH COMP | ol I T ...
14 [1704-626-210-10 BRACKET/RH _ COMP *» | 1 N
15 11704-626-270-00 BRACKET/LH COMP | * !
.16 (1704-6286-280-00 BRACKET/RH  COMP ol VR S U U Y
J17.11696-625-001-00 INSULATOR f* | 2 | e
18 |V201-8361-202-00 [BOLT/M12X20 N N N
19 [V201-461-207-50 [BOLT/M12X76 o2
20 |[V401-160-012-00 WASHER,SP/M12 ol
21 -[1704-625-001-00 WASHER oz T
22 1V304-460-012-00 NUT/MI2 * 2l
.23 |v201-361-206-50BOLT o i*|.E i O
24 |V411-260:012:00 WASHER M1z “| O -
25 11704-626-001-00 INSULATOR *| 2
.26 |V304-460-012-00 NUT/M12 O U ) O O O
..................................................................... o DR SR
___________________________ [




226

FIG. 92 FLOOR SYSTEM (SCY TYPE)

1711-630A-0100

KEY PART CODE

‘ DESCRIPTION

=on

SR

1711
1711

*630-001-10

GUIDE/PTO/PARKING

-3
=

bk e (7Y et

SCREW/SP

1630:020°50 |
-630-021-50

INSULATOR .

INSULATOR

O[Ol i 100 B0

-630-029-00

630-540-00 STEP/SUB/CY/LH COMP

CAP/30

630-560-00 |

STEP/SUB/CY/RH _COMP

-660-801-60 BOLT/M8X16
-660-802-00

BOLT/8X20

-630-230-10

"360-801-60

PANEL/SEAT _ COMP

-360-601-20

BOLT,SEMS

-630-520-10

-360-601-60

BOLT,SEMS (SP)

51

PANEI/BACK/CY COMP

T8I

-360-801-60

4-630-008-10

INSULATOR

-602-005-10

CUSHION,B/ RUBBER

RUBBER,CUSHION ..

4-260-008-00 [NUT
-630-006-00

-630-029-00

2:661-021-00 [CAP, RUBBER (20)

CAP/30

-360-601-20

-630-029-49

CAP/30




227

FIG. 93 FLOOR SYSTEM (P TYPE EXCEPT CY)

1711-630B-0100
S
KEY FPART CODE DESCRIPTION P T
c | TK646
-630-210-10 [PANEL/DASH COMP *

c|cG
0R REMARKS
L|P

ey
=
-1
o
-

..2.11560-680-029-00 CAP/BO . [*]
3 |1560-630-029-00 CAP/30. %

4 |V211-360-802-00 BOLT/SP " |#

*

5 |1560-630-020-560 INSULATOR *
6 |1560-630-021-60 INSULATOR *
*

*

7.11560-630-003-00 INSULATOR 3
.8 |1711-630-210-00 FRAME/LH _ coMp  |*] "1~ | e
9 [1711-6390-220-00 FRAMEIRH COMP

10 [V211-360-801-60 |BOLT,SEMS (SP)
11 [1404-621-030-00 [GROMMET,SMALL

14 116533:604-002-00 RUBBER,CUSHION

*

16 |1527-604-002-00 |CLIP(B) *
16 |1704-630-230-10 [PANEL/SEAT COMP | *
¥

17 1V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) .

*
* -
19A1711-630-200-10 PANEL/FLOOR COMP M 1ls1| | T
* 1
*
*

20 11711-630-001-11 [GUIDE/PTO/PARKING

21 |V120-376-001-60 SCREW/SP

22 (1704-630-260-10 COVER/TANK  COMP

22A11704:630-260-11 COVERMTANK ~ GOMP |1 [" " | " Jar| | =77

*
23 |V211-360-801-60 BOLT SEMS (SP) * 7
24 [1484-611-002-10 [CAP(MS) *

2
1

726 [1564-630-007-40 INSULATOR " """ 1 * | 1 T ) L)
X e
2

27 [1664-630-008-10 INSULATOR

98 1421-602-005-10 CUSHION.B/RUBBER

wi e




228

FIG. 93 FLOOR SYSTEM (P TYPE EXCEPT CY)

1711-630B-0100
S |TyrEormopEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|R REMARKS
20 11432-816-002-00 RUBBER,CUSHION * st Ll 1Ll
80 |V304-260-008-00 NUT * 2
31 |15660-630-028-00 |CAP/30 #




229

FIG. 94 FLOOR SYSTEM (PCY TYPE)

110-4
110-44
1711-630D-0100
S |TyreOFMODEL| 1 [ C (G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r K626 T|O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
1 [1711-630-001-10 [GUIDE/PTO/PARKING NEE wr
_____ 2 |1711-630:002-20 INSULATOR/GUIDE ol TR
3 |V120-376-001-60[SCREW/SP_ x| 4 0 0V o
4. ]1560:680:020-50 INSULATOR ol IO N U B A
6 | 1560-630-021-50 INSULATOR |
_____ 6.11560-630:029-00 [CAP/30 O A I O
_____ 7.11704-630:540-00 |STEP/SUB/CY/LH COMP | */ '
...... 8 11704-630:560-00 STER/SUB/CY/RH COMP o I B
_____ 9 |V211-660-801-60 BOLT/MSX18 |*[ *_
10 [V211-660- OLT/8X20 x| d
1704:630: PANEL/SEAT COMP | *| 1 SO
V211-360-801-60 [BOLT,SEMS (SP) o e N O O A
____________ V210-360:601-20 BOLT,SEMS ol
14 [1704:630-520-10 PANEL/BACK/ICY COMP | *| * C1 8 I
16 |V210-360- BOLT(SP)/M6X16 *i 2 |
16 |V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (8P) .....|*] 2. N
.17 ]1704:630:051-00 | MATYCY 15 I O
18 11704-630-056-00 INSULATOR/DASH/CY *‘{ ISR N S
19 [1564-630-008-10 INSULATOR R N L ol
20 [1421-602-005-10 CUSHION,B/ RUBBER | 2
.21 .11482-616:002-00 RUBBER CUSHION bl AU N A A D
22 1V304-260-008-00NOT W L N
.23 |1704-630-005-00 TAPE/ALUMINIUM/350 0 OO U
.24 [1432-651-021-00 [CAP,RUBBER (20) 3 N
| 26 [1560-630-029-00 |CAP/30 * 1
.26 11660-601-012-00CAP/20 o e
27.|V210-360-601-20 BOLTSEMS r* e
.28 1V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) ol U AN O O ) O —
29 |1560-630-029-00 |[CAP/30 L T I




230 FIG. 95 BATTERY SYSTEM

(ENGINE) 18
. ‘”yw
\‘g/ ‘ a;l,ﬁ— 7-1 /%
1646-650 -0100
S [typeormopEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | TK546 clLlp
1 [1594-660-200-10 BATTERY/96D31R-MF [ *] 1
2 [1518-621-442-00 [CAP,BATTERY *| 8
..... 8.11422-687-001-60 PLATE,BATTERY SET L A | I
_____ 4 11444-621-002-10 BOLT BATTERY SET W T
5 |[V301-260-006-00 NUT/M8$ x| 4
8 |V411-260-006-00 WASHER /M6 A ot
1 CABLE/BATTERY ASSY L r1lL..
7A CABLE/BATTERY ASSY * el I O O O
COVER/BATTERY N
9 1560-666-006-00 INUT * t
.10 11560-666:006-00 [BOLT o I S S O O
11 |1696-660-243-00 [HARNESS ASSY * T 11 l4l
.12 |1650-650-295-00 NUT * o Y A I
.13.11650-660-296-00 INSULATOR * o I T I O
14 [1650-650-297-00 TERMINAL/BATTERY/+ * !
15 [1650-660-293-00 [COVER/BATTERY/STARTO | *| *{ | | (|
16 [V304-260-008-00NOT L
17 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M8 1
18 [1560-666-004-00 BAND ol Ao SR O N I A
19 [1376-402-003-00 BAND,WIRE/140 |1
20 |8768-171-0038-00 STRAP,GROUND | 1
21 |1568-650-004-10 BOLT/MO8X32 | * | oo
22 |1568-660-005-10 NUT/Mog * !
23 |V211-360-801-60 BOLTSEMS (SP) #1




FI1G. 96 HEAD LIGHT SYSTEM

1674-65% -0100

231

8 |TvpROFMODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|0 |R REMARKS
¢ | TK546 clulp
..... 1.11674-662-200-00 LAMP/HEAD  ASSY T T R O T I
..... 2 11674-652-202-00 BULB/12V/46/40W *J24 b e
3.1V111-166-003-00 SCREW/MéX30 | U0 T O U Y A
4 [1560°601-01540 [SBAL TR I A
5 [1674-6562-210-00 HOLDER/LAMP COMP * 2
6 1V120-266-001-60 [SCREW SEEMS/M6X16 )y Ty
......................................... S ———
..................................................................... N IO PSS
................................. r JUS:
* .....................................................................................
........... Lo .
______________ ol
............................................... ...
............................................................... 1...
................................................... ...




o

110-4
190-44

2 & L,/Eh

1674-664 -0100,1674-664A-0100

FIG. 97 LAMP SYSTEM

Y TYre

(EXCEFT CY TYFE)

26

28

KEY

PART CODE

. DESCRIPTION

TYFE OF MODEL

TK546

o0

REMARKS

=

"260-801-60

) BULB/12V2IW

|[BRACKET/LAMP/FRONT

LAMP/FRONT _ SET

BULB/12V6W

BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16

1674-654-240-00

664

"6h4-
-664

: 2211°00
1674:654°212-00

211700

ILAMP/COMBUREAR/LH

BULB/12V21W
BULB/12V6W

BULB/12V21W

LAMP/COMBI/REAR/RH |

SIS R CH W RV TR T

}1674:606:002-00

4:6b4

4-606-001-00

-212-00 |

BULB/12VEW | .

BRACKET/LH

4-606-220-30
-606-330-10

BRACKET/RH

STAY/LAMP/REAR/LH

1166:002-50

SCREW/MBX26

1v360-260-006-00
-261-10 |

“261-11

©166-001-00

SCREW/MbGX10

=TI - - N L

BRACKET/LANP/NUMBER

.
e Tt
=

4:270:00

0 [BOLT/M 8X16

_.
xe}
ks

WASHER,PL/M 8§

INUT/WASHER

NUT

~260-004-00

WASHERPLAM 4~

roigesl bl bo
=]

%%l o*

[N
=
=

-1

L1
RErelara




1674-664 -0100,1674-654A-0100

FI1G. 97 LAMP SYSTEM

@€Y TYPE)

EXCEPT CY TYPE)

87-12

233

S [ryprormopEL| 1| C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|R REMARKS
c | Tk646 clnlp
28 |1674-654-004-00 {TABE.{;@..X@Q _________ Xk
________________________________ R — e
SN VSOV UV O SRPYR FUR NOMREOUN RSSOV SO ST PR ETO
............................................................ } R IS I S
............. 1 e
............. S SO U USROS UV USSR SUUUSTR S T
........... }..._..-_-. . J R U
............................................... | N N R S e eeee
............................................................................................ e
e O O OO




234

FIG. 98 PANEL SYSTEM

(ENGINE)
€
4
1711-GB8 -0100
S |TYPE OF MODEL| I ClG
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | TK646 clLle
1 [1711-668-300-00 [PANEL/AINSTRUMEN SET |[*] ! FIG 160
2 11674-658-001-10 LABEIL/CONTROL/SWITCH | *| '
______ 3 |V120-366-001-60 SCREW _ |*| *
4 |1673-658-400-10 [CABLE/METER _ ASSY *| T




F1G. 99 SWITCH SYSTEM (S TYPE EXCEPT CY)

236

1711-664 -0100

- S |tyrEoFrnmoODEL| T | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|0|R REMARKS
c | TKb46 clL|p
_____ 1 |1560-664-230-10 GAUGE ASSY 1
2 [1416-621- 031___9_9__ PACKING/RUBBER R Yoo
..... 3 |V200-260-501-0B BOLT/SEAL ~ vl r
.4.]1600:624:001-00 [HOLDER/FUSE " "} 177 ] T
b |V211-260-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 * %
.6 _|3676-274-001-00 COLLAR/O7X11X20 il DR T I T Y
T BOLT/SP ol A S O I
8  RELAY/4P  ASSY sl
FLASHER _ ASSY I* 4DMO-033-600-01
BOLT, SEMS (S) * 1
00 HORN ASSY |
) [BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 v
BWITCH,S STOP S S N O O O A
________________________________________________ NUTLOCK s E T [
I 1
............................................................................... S S A
____________________ R Y S
................................. 1
_________________________________________________ r S (I
___________ o I —
.............................................................................. L O O O
____________________________________________________________________________________________________ [ N




236 FIG.100 SWITCH SYSTEM (SCY TYPE)

1711-664A-0100
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL| I

TK546 s
1

con
TR

REMARKS

—t

15660-664-230-10 GAUGE ASSY
2 11416-621-037-00 PACKING/RUBBER
V200 260-501- OB BOLT/SEAL

1600-624-001-00 HOLDER/FUSE

2
3
6 | V211-260-801-60 BOLT.SEMS (3) M8X16
6
7
8

3676-274-001-00 [COLLAR/O7X11X20

e B e B S S e A - T

7 |V210-360-603-00 BOLT/SP

1690-668-370-00 RELAY/4P  ASSY

9 |1600-623-002-00 FLASHER __ ASSY

10 |V210-260-601-60 BOLT,SEMS (S)
11 11674-664-200-00 HORN ABSY

12 |V211-260-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16

LN R AN S FEE N AR IR I I A (el -]

13 |1518-621-320-00 SWITCH,STOP

14 14327621-006-10 NUT LOCK o

16 |1696-650-280-10 BRACKET/RELAY/C COMP | * !
16 |V211-260-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (S) MBX16 * z




237

FIG.101 SOCKET (7P) SYSTEM .

(EXCEPT CY TYPE) (CY TYPE)
s 3
R S/
|
"/\l/
e
~. 1 ; 1
Rt e
§ —2 / 2 2
: \ / ’ \
7 Al
<
‘\\\//f
110-4
110-44
1711-664B-0100
) S |TyrrormopEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P Tlo|R REMARKS
c | TK546 clile
1.)1600-624-201-00 PLUGTP * !
..... 2 |1682-690-380-00 [HARNESS/SOCKET ASSY | * L
3 1V120-2656-003-00 BOLT/M5X30 | % 8
................ -
............................................... 1. N SO S .
............................................................................................ S T R A
I . U Y A D T
....................................................................................... e e e
........................................................... Lo . | R S S
‘ ___________________________ I ——— - ..............
.......................................................... et e ISR FSSUUSUNNEN JUUOH UOUU UOTUN HEOP O
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 1
- S I | A
.................................................... N




238

F1G.102 SWITCH SYSTEM (P TYPE EXCEPT CY)

1711-664C-0100
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ls’ "{" g I(i REMARKS

1 [1560-664-230-10 GAUGE ASSY 1x| B

2 [1416-621-037-00 [PACKING/RUBBER | 1

3 |V206-260-601-0B BOLT/SEAL | o5

4 11600-624-001-00 HOLDER/FUSE L WO A N I O

5 |V211-260-801-60 [BOLT SEMS (8) M8X16 * !
_____ 6 [3676-274-001-00 [COLLAR/07X11X20 W1

7 |V210-360-603-00 BOLT/SP * L]

8 1690-658-370-00 RELAY/4P  ASSY | | A
______ 9 |V120-366:001-20 SCREW o

10 |1600-623-002-00 FLASHER ASSY *| 1 4DMO-033-600-01
11 ]V210-260-601-60 BOLT,SEMS (S) A

12 |1674-664-200-00 HORN ASSY * oL

13 |[V211-260-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (S) M8X16 | ¥ 1ty
14 [1518-621-320-00 SWITCHSTOP | *#1

15 [1432-621-006-10 NUT LOCK *|

16 |1646:664-031-00 PLATE/SWITCH/L o R I I O
17 |1646-664-032-00 [PLATE/SWITCH/RH * | 1

18 (1690-652-200-00 SWITCH ASSY 2

19 [1614-261-301-00 LEVER/SWITCH M

20 [1614-129-003-00 [SCREW/M03X20 *| 4
.21 12144-815-002-00 BOLT/M6X16 * L
22 |V411-260-006-00 IWASHER/Me o PO A IO N O
.23 |1662-6562-260-00 [CONTROLLER/G ASSY ol PO AU O N O
24 (V210-360-602-00 BOLT/SP x4

25 |1690-658-370-00 RELAY/4P  ASSY | 2

26 [3676-274-001-00 COLLAR/O7X11X20 Y e
|27 {V210-360-603-00 BOLTYSP | ol A A Y O O




FIG.103 SWITCH SYSTEM (PCY TYPE)

239

1711-664D-0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

TK546

T1560

664

230-10

GAUGE ASSY

* (¢ s

1

1416

‘621

037-00

ACKING/RUBBER

V2090

-260

501-0B

BOLT/SEAL

1600

624~

HOLDER/FUSE

V211l

-260-

3676

-274-

COLLAR/07X11X20

V210

-360-

603-00

BOLT/SP

Q0 (= {0 | O Db (0O DD 1

658

-370-00

RELAY/AP  ASSY

SCREW

!
e e T T T ™ SO B\ [P S R R

BOLT,SEMS (8) M8X16

SWITCH,STOP

INUT,LOCK

BRACKET/RELAY/C COMP

BOLT,SEMS (8) M8X16

PLATE/SWITCH/LH

PLATE/SWITCH/RH

SWITCH ASSY

WASHER / Mé

CONTROLLER/G ASSY

BOLT/SP

COLLAR/07X11X20

0 [BOLT/SP

HE




240

FIG.104 HARNESS SYSTEM (S TYPE EXCEPT CY)

17
174

@—3 o i
m— 48 " FARHESS/MAIN
z 24&
?
‘i 0
19 Do 10
{_I—
(|| 13 N 1NE)
REY SToP RELY 33 F—S 44 ]
M FUSE DX ”\g 16 %
25 w3l | 2
35
B T (ENG;«'E)28 @ 3% 14 %
) EARTH. 39 42 e
26‘ f 234 - 4'3 . é 15
1711-666 -0100
S |rypeormopeL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ]é TK546 z 2 I; REMARKS
1 [1711-666-200-00 HARNESS/ENG/E4F ASSY | *| .1,
1A [1711-666-200-10 HARNESS/ENG/E4F ASSY | *| & [l L1
_____ 2 |1660-650-222-00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW | ! Lo
3 |1660-650-223-10 LABEL/SLOWBLOWMAIN |*| ! | [ [ ¢
4 11596-664-213-00 [COVER/FUSE/4 > !
b |15660-664-264-00 FUSEBLADE F “
6 [1376-:402-003-00 [BAND WIRE/140 |
_____ 7.1V210-260-601-20 BOLTSEMS |+ | 1|
.8 11646-666-300-10 HARNESS/ENGINE/LH F el
8A|1646-666-300-20 [HARNESS/ENGINE/LH * | A 3
.9.11650:650:243-00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW [* [ % 4 @ & e
10 |16650-662-262-10 [LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ALTE | *| *
11 [1660-102-219-00 [PLATE ]
A2 |1560-608-003-00WNutMe ol UL L
13 |V210-360-602-00 [BOLT/SP * !
.14 11660-650-016-00 CLAMP | e ]
.15 1650-650-017-00[TUBE/120 . f+f > 1 L L.
.16 11876-402-008-00 BAND,WIRE/140 |+ | ' | |
17 11696-650-222-00 HARNESS/JOINT/THERMO | * | ks
17A11696-650-222-10 [HARNESS/JOINT/THERMO | * | L. 1
18 [1711-666-210-10 HARNESS/MAIN/E4ASSY | */ 4 (
18A[1711-666-210-30 HARNESS/MAIN/E4ASSY [+ | b1 T 3]
19 |11560-666-212-00DIODE B I
.20 |1650-650-246-00 ICOVER/FUSE oot IOt VR N O O
21 |1675-623-010-00 [FUSE/32VI0A * 5
.22 [1575-623:011-00 FUSE/16A % 8
.23 11600-624-271-00FUSE oL e
24 [1674:866:212-00 [LABEL/FUSE/MAIN/B4 [+ "V 4 ][ ]
.26 |1600-624-004-00 HARNESS,OILPRESSURE | * | 1 | | | | b
26 |1568-668-203-00 HARNESS,GLOW * !

N




241

FIG.104 HARNESS SYSTEM (S TYPE EXCEPT CY)

17
17

40
1
7 &e\ﬁm 13 (RGxNE)lz
iﬁe U f 0 11 L}
l— KEY STOP RELY 33 6 44

Q []
FUSE %%q;f ]ﬁ /
3:5~¢" f
(ENGINE) (@) 3% 14

®, 28 EARTH 3D 42 2P
rzfg% " i 15

1711-666 -0100

8 |TtvpEOFMODEL|{ 1| C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T |0 |R REMARKS
c | TK546 clile

27 11650-652-254-00 |[HAR: NESS/ENGINE/EARTH |*| '+ | | [

58 |V201-260-801-20 BOLTM 8X12 | *| 1 e
29 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/MS * Yo
30 |V211-360-801-60 [BOLT,SEMS (SP) o I I O O IO
31 [V210-360-602-00 [BOLT/SP * [

.82 |V210-260-601-20 BOLTSEMS |- oM | ]

.38 |V210-360-603-60 BOLTYSP o *l Lo e

34 (1342-402-006-00 [BAND,WIRE/260 * [ 1
36 [1376-402-003-00 IBAND WIRE/140 e
36 1376-402-003-00 BAND WIRE/140 * #

.87 11444-101-016-10 CLAMPRADIATORHOSE | *| * | [ | [ | .
38 |V211-360-801-60 [BOLTSEMS (SP) ) * 2___+ _______________________________________________________________________
390 |1614-690-001-00 [HIARNESS/EARTH AR T
40 |1711-666-220-20 HARNESS/MAIN/E4ASSY [ *| ' | | | I T o
41 [1560-666-010-00 GROMMET/30 * !

.42 11376:402-003-00 BAND,WIRE/140 W - }

.48 |1342-402-006-00 BANDWIRE/260  f* [ & |

44 [1560-666-004-00[BAND " ol PR A A A I
45 |3737-172-009-00 CLAMPMAINHARNESS | * | * | | | | | oo .
46 |1640-666-220-00 HARNESS/PTO ASSY !

47 |1560-666-010-00 GROMMET/30 | * | b | b
.48 ]1560-666:212-00DIODE__ x|t
........................................................... Y 0 )

...... J{




242

FIG.105 HARNESS SYSTEM (SCY TYPE)

o}

11-12

s

18
[

N

57ﬁ,V’
B——..,

(ENGINE)

14 GARTH 22\ s 19
o (ENGINE)
f 18 -
KEY STOP RELY 13
iﬁ i FUSE g Q&] 23 3
. 38| | 41
2 | i 7
43 21
EARTH 30 y
%P 3 16 59 "5 | & »
254 L3
1711-666A-0100
, S |TypEoFMoDEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
C TK546 cliL |p
1 [1711-666-300-10 HARNESS/ENG/E4/CY  [*| Y bbb
2 11660-660-246-00[COVER/FUSE |+« + | |} | "
3.f1711-666-311-00 WABELFUSE/CY L* | % L e
4 11660-664-264-00 [FUSEBLADE _  |* 8 @ e,
5 |1575-628-011-00 FUSE/15A v "k
6 |1593-623-203-00 FUSE/32V20A | *| 81 |} 44+
7.11650-650-243-00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW | *| %
8 |1650-662-262-10 [LABEL/SLOWBLOW/ALTE |*| ¢ | [ | || " """
9 (1650-660-222-00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW [ *] o T O O O
10 |1650-650-223-10 [LABEL/SLOWBLOW/MAIN | * !
11 ]1596:664-213-00 COVER/FUSE/4 o e D O S U
12 |1560-664-264-00 FUSEBLADE AN -
13 |1376-402-003-00 BAND,WIRE/140 w1
14 |V210-260-601-20 BOLT.SEMS * 1 !
15 |1646-666-300-10 [HARNESS/ENGINE/LH W
1BA|1646-666:300-20 HARNESS/ENGINELH | * | g0 3 N O ST
16 |1650-660-243-00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW ol ey
17 11650-652-262-10 LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ALTE | * .
18 11660-102-219-00 [PLATE o VAR NN O O
19 [1560-603-003-00 NUT/M6 * 1
.20 |V210-360-602-00 BOLT/SP ot Y A S o
.21/1660:6560:016-00 CLAMP ol W U O O
.22 [1650:650-017-00 TUBE/120 *lo
.23 |1376-402-003-00 BANDWIRE/140 ol DO A A 0 A
24 |1696-650-222-00 [HARNESS/JOINTYTHERMO | * | o
24A]1696-650-222-10 HARNESSIJOINT/THERMO | * [ g | | [ SO I O
26 [1711-666-210-10 [HARNESS/MAIN/E4ASSY | * | .41
26A]1711-666-210-30 HARNESS/MAIN/E4ASSY | * | o] . 13
26 |1560-666-212-00 [DIODE ol
27 |1650-650-246-00 [COVER/FUSE # 1




FIG.105 HARNESS SYSTEM (SCY TYPE)
11+12

1

243

(ENG INE) @
®,—3%
I“?{_._35

-
14 EpnTH Tk ™ 19
e ZOTTE NG INE)
18 QL
KEY STOP RELY 13
FUSE 80X Q:f 73 ;ly
W38 | 41
7 &
4 21
EARTH 30 =
% % 33 16 59 9 e 5
254 L31
1711-666A-0100
S |fypgormopEL! 1 | C (G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKEAG T|(O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
28 [1576-623-010-00 [FUSE/32V10A e
128 |1575-623-011-00 [FUSE/16A ol PR R N0 O I
80 :1600-624-271-00FUSE A7
.81 11674-666-212-00 [LABEL/FUSE/MAIN/E4 o DU IO O A A
32 (1600-624-004-00 NESS,OIL PRESSURE | * 1
83 |1568-668-203-00 [HARNESS,GLOW i * oy
84 |1650-652-254-00 [HARNESS/ENGINE/EARTH | * 1
36 |V201-260-801-20 [BOLT/M 8X12 R
.86 /V401-160-008-00 IWASHERSP/MS o 1
37 |V211-360-801-60 BOLT.SEMS (SP) *01
38 |V210-360-602-00 |BOLT/SP A :r e
39 |V210-260-601-20 BOLT,SEMS 1 N
40 |V210-360-603-50 [BOLT/SP * vy oy
.41 11342-402-006-00 [BAND, WIRE/250 L I O A I I
42 |1376-402-003-00 [BAND,WIRE/140 * 1
43 |1376-402-003-00 BAND,WIRE/140 2 1l
44 |1444-101-016-10 CLAMP,RADIATORHOSE [*| 2 [ | -
45 1V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) W N
46 (1614-690-00 1-0_(_)__»I_~IARNESSIEARTH R
47 [1711-666-220-20 [HARNESS/MAIN/E4 ASSY * ! 1
48 |1560-666-010-00 |GROMMET/30 9 1 1 4l
.49 11376-402-003-00 BANDWIRE/140 o N SR N FE
B0 11342-402-006-00 BAND WIRE/250 o O O P
61 [1560-666-004-00 BAND g% ) Lol
52 |8737-172-009-00 |[CLAMP,MAIN HARNESS * t
b3 |1640-666-220-00 HARNESS/PTO ASSY A
B4 |1560-666-010-00 GROMMET/30 o N S A O A A
B5 11560-666-212-00 DIODE W R T
.56 [1704-666-062-00 HARNESS/LAMP/CY | *| 2 | | & | ]
57 |1704-666-900-00 |[JARNESS/ROOF/CY ASSY | * 1




244

[ | DVEZ ?557;;
€y i LUyt R
R L

FIG.105 HARNESS SYSTEM (SCY TYPE)

(ENGINE)

@

&35

Qf"

T\ - 19
14ngﬂTH DOl (ENG1NE)
18 -
KEY STOP RELY 13
FUSE BOX Qi) 23 _ 2L
- 18’ 4]
9 2
. 52
EARTH 3 4§ 2 :
) || 9 e
; ! 50 22
254 L3] —
1711-666A-0100
S |rypEoFmMoDEL| I ( C |G i
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKE46 T|(O|R REMARKS
_ C clL|»
68 11704-666-920-00 [HARNESS/FLOOR/C ASSY * 1 4t
59 |1673-666-970-00 [HARNESS/WIPER ASSY #1




FIG.106 ELC.SYSTEM (CY TYPE)(1/3)
110-4

1711-66GB-0100

245

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

REMARKS

-

1873

OTOR/WIPER _ ASSY

3:666-520-10
-666-521-00

-

COVER/HEAD

*) % O =wm

-666-530-10

BLADE/WIPER/400 ASSY

-666-065-00

HOSE/1600

*658-340-00

“621-540-00

-623-530-00

-366-001-60

~360-601-60

-658-200-00

TANK/WASHER __ ASSY

-668-200-10

-658-3531-00 MOTOR

[TANK/WASHER/ZM ASSY

“666-051-00

V120-366-002-00

SCREW,SEMS

-6658-310-00

-658-311-00

MOTOR/WIPER ASSY

HOLDER

658-312-00

-668-313-00

-260-006-00

WASHER

PACKING ..

-6568-3p0-10

BLADE/WIPER/400 ASSY

-658-320-00

BRACKET/MOTOR COMP |

-668-002-00

INSULATOR

*i %




246 FIG.106 ELC.SYSTEM (CY TYPE)(2/3)
2O 1125

P 113-5

30~ 3A—PLEASE SEE PRECEDING PAGE
54 ~ BO~PLEASE SEE NEXT PACE

120-3

8 |TYPE OF MODEL
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P

c | TKb46

*

*

L3

*

0= -
=oa
=R
g
=
>
5

30 |1690-742-003-00 NUT/MO06 2

31 [1690-742-004-00 [GROMMET/10X18X0L

82 [V120-365-001-20 SCREW/SP

33 |V362-260-008-00 INUT/WASHER

34 |1696-6568-003-00 COVER/MOTOR ¥
36 |1660-706-006-00 RIVET *

36 |1660-668-840-00 NOZZLE/WASHER ASSY |

LTI N R ST S

38 |1693-623-530-00 RELAY,PP  ASSY | ¥
39 |V120-366-001-60 SCREW *
40 [1518-621-540-00 [SWITCH WIPER ASSY *
*
*

41 11704-666-056-00 [PLATE
42 |1704-666-058-00 [FHOSE/4000

43 11690-658-011-00 IGROMMET

*
44 [1656-658-007-00 |LABEL/WASHER/REAR *
45 11656-658-400-00 LAMP/WORKING/CY ASSY | *

46.]1521-621-600-00 [REAR DIFF SWITCH

47 |16521-621-601-00 [DIFF LOSTING MARK
48 [1711-666-052-00 LABEL/LAMP/F/E4

FI1G 157

51 |V362-260-008-00 NUT/WASHER

52 [1376-402-003-00 BAND,WIRE/140

53 | 1704-666-053-00 ISTAY/LAMP

b4 |1673-666-540-00 LAMP/ROOM  ASSY
66 |1518-621-562-00 BULB/12V 8W

66 |1518-621-5663-00 [LENS

57 |[V120-365-002-00 SCREW,SEMS
58 |1426-621-038-00 |CLAMP,HARNESS

69 |1711-666-051-00 PLATE

E IR T I IS IS IO PR R S RS S RS
=N

T




FIG.106 ELC.SYSTEM (CY TYPE)(3/3)

103-16

247

1711-666B-0100
S |tyrporMoOneEL| 1 | C |G )
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | TK546 clL e
60 |1694-658-052-00 [RING/EXTERNAL/CS12 * .
61 [1673-666-621-00 |COVER/SPEAKER COMP 1 *| “+ | | | | .~~~
62 |V111-164-002-00 SCREW M4 X 20 | 8 Sl L.
63 11690-658-360-10 RELAY/4P-2  ASSY * “ 1
64 |1690-658-370-00 RELAYMP ASSY * 1
65 [V120-366-001-60 SCREW * “
_____ e
...................... PO SN A e m i omm————————— P
.............................. i
........ .
________ d
O Y
____________________________________________________________________ N O
]




248 FIG.107 HARNESS SYSTEM (P TYPE EXCEPT CY)

12
7£HTH 13 (ENGINE)
1 -
T
— o ‘ 5 j
KEY S0P RELY 33 1 6
- ) FUSE Bex p% 34 /
- " A 4
X @3] . a5
42
21 39 (ENG INE) @ 2 é”é:
o | @_J ™. 28 EARTH 3 ; 15
| 0 @ —= fg L) 49
26 29 50
1711-666C-0100
S |tveeormopeL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g TKG46 T g ;} REMARKS
1 |1711-666-200-10 [TARNESS/ENG/E4F ASSY | *| 1 |
_____ 2 11660-650-222-00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW || 1
_____ 3 11650-650-228-10 LABEL/SLOWBLOW/MAIN |*| '
4 11596-664-213-00 |COVER/FUSE/4 PO IO O A A
B |1560-664-264-00 [FUSE,BLADE *| 4
_____ 6 |1876-402-008-00 BANDWIRE/140 | *[ 1
7 |V210-260-601-20 BOLT,SEMS =~ W D B
B |1646-666-300-20 HARNESS/ENGINE/LH [ * | !
9 11650-650-243-00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW L
10 [1650-652-252-10 LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ALTE !
11 11650-102-219-00PLATE :
1

*

*

&

12 |1560-603-003-00 NUT/M6 *
13 |V210-360-602-00 BOLTYSP % 1]
14 |1650-650-015-00 CLAMP = | * 1
*
*
*
*
*

16 [1650-650-017-00 TUBE/N20 [=[ 17"
16 11376:402-008-00 BAND,WIRE/140 __

17 |1696-660-222-10 HARNESS/JOINT/THERMO |

18 11711-666-210-30 HARNESS/MAIN/E4 ABSY
19 |1560°666-212-00 DIODE

20 |16560-660-246-00 COVER/FUSE
21 |1676-623-010-00 FUSE/32VI0A

22 |1575:623-011-00 [FUSE/15A

.23.11600:624-271-00 FUSE )
"24 |1674-666-212-00 [LABEL/FUSE/MAIN/E4
25 |1600-624-004-00 HARNESS,OIL PRESSURE

26 {1568:668-203-00 HARNESS,GLOW

27 |1650-652-254-00 HARNESS/ENGINE/EARTH

28 |1V201-260-801-20 BOLT/M 8X12

29 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8

30 ('V211-360-801-60 BOLT SEMS (8P)

Hed X o ok o) okl okl ol owl x| #
bt e el el il ol e

T




FIG.107 HARNESS SYSTEM (P TYPE EXCEPT CY)

V7

249

{ %E l_ 7 EARTH 13
i} Dot- ) (ENG T Jg )‘L
/ 47 —=— 1
} ) - KEY TP FELY 33 ‘54/
Q—I—H’ 7 FUSE 80X % . @
2 wy || P’ &
. 14
27 (ENG [NE) @ é,/‘:-‘p
| » EARTH 3 15
- o2 114 -
26 2 o -
1711-666C-01.00
S |TyrEOrmoODEL| 1 | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g TKG46 1|0 REMARKS
C| L
81 |V210-360-802-00 BOLT/SP *El ool
82 |V210-260-601-20 BOLT,SEMS [ /[y
.33 [V210-360-6038-B0BOLTEP it L.
34 ]1342-402-006-00 BANDWIRE/260 [ * 17" S R I
35 1376 402-003-00 BAND, WIRE/140 ! a
.36 11376-402:003-00 BANDWIRE/140 _  [* 2
737 |1444°101-016- 10 |CLAMP,RADIATOR HOSE | ¥ E
.38 |V211-360-801-60 BOLTSEMS (SP) S I
39 1614-690-001-00 [HARNESS/EARTH o IS S S 5
40 [1711-666-220-20 HARNESS/MAINIEtiASSY 1
.A1115660-666-010-00 GROMMET/30 .~ I*| T { L.l
.42]1376:402-003-00 BANDWIRE/14g___~~T* :
.43 11342:402-006-00 BANDWIRE/250 | o N 1 N ) S,
44 /1660-666:004-00BAND i o A 1S O
45 |8737-172-009-00 |[CLAMP,MAIN HARNESS !
.46 |1646:666:400-20 HARNESS/PS/PTO ASSY st S L O O
47]1652-654:212-00 [DIOD ISR N T S
48 11575-6238:010-00 [FUSE/32V10A o O O
49 11842:402-006-00 BANDWIRE/250 :
B0 |1342-402-006-00 [BAND,WIRE/260 2
51.]1650-102-219-00 PLATE %] o
......................................................................................... IS S —
........................... + B A
L




260

F1G.108 HARNESS SYSTEM (PCY TYPE)

11-12

e
N

U

&0 ——P
RO

7

=

5

(ENGINE)

»
g

®

43
— K }% U1,
14 EAATH T\ o 19
&9@ D|enar NE)
> G 18 ™
59
g KEY SYOP RELY 13
55 w0 | 23 o1
FUSE BOX % 4-1 /
% god 62 ™33 £2
rLﬁm\ 43 52
3}/( ~ EL = HTH 39 ;ﬁ 2
" K
25 - 61 5 22
1711-666D-0100
S |TYPEOFMODEL| I | C |G
KEY PARYI CODE DESCRIPTION r TKE6 T{O|R REMARKS
C CIL|P
1 [1711-666-300-10 HARNESS/ENG/E4/CY_ w1
2 116560-650-246-00 COVERFUSE * 1
3 /1711-666:811-00 LABEL/FUSE/CY o VO VST S A OO
_____ 4 1560-664-264-00 [FUSE BLADE ol
6 |1575-623-011-00 FUSE/15A * 5
6 |1593-623-208-00 [FUSE/32V20A [ *] &8 1 |
_____ 7.11650-650-243-00 [FUSE/SLOWBLOW |+ % | | | .
8 |1650-662-252-10 LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ALTE {*| * | | [ |
_____ 9 [1660-650-222-00 [FUSE/SLOWBLOW 0
10 |1650-650-223-10 LABEL/SLOWBLOW/MAIN |*| !
11 11596-664-213-00 [COVER/FUSE/4 2
12 |1560-664-264-00 [FUSE BLADE A L
13 [1376-402-003-00 BANDWIRE/ 140~ |*|
14 |V210-260-601-20 BOLT,SEMS B TV O O
156 |1646-666-300-20 HARNESS/ENGINE/LH *| 1
.16 |1650-660-243:00 FUSE/SLOWBLOW | *| !
17.11650-662-262-10 LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ALTE | *| ! |
18 [1660-102-218-00 PLATE et o
19 11560-603-003-00 NUT/M6 ol I DO O O O
20 |V210-360-602-00 BOLT/SP * !
.21 |1650-650-015-00 ICLAMP e
22 |1650-650-017-00 TUBE/120 Yl
.23 |1876:402-003-00 BAND WIRE/140 o DU R OO O
.24 |1696:650-222-10 HARNESSJOINT/THERMO [ *; % [ | | | | i,
26 |1711-666-210-30 HARNESS/MAIN/E4 ASSY * 1
.26 |1560-666-212-00DIODE W e
27 11650-650-246-00 COVER/FUSE * Tty
28 |1575-623-010-00 [FUSE/32V10A * S
20 |1575-623-011-00 FUSE/15A *| 9
30 |1600-624-271-00 [FUSE *| 4




251

FI1G.108 HARNESS SYSTEM (PCY TYPE)
) , (ENGINE) @

60 ~— .3
6
U IsEy

Bl [

1] 11-12

g
=2

D & - L
.  —] 9 G L______A_7 L 18
5% —
: XEY STOP RELY40 ‘I? 51
o rise s 0D i’;‘ &

§2 238 42

b’ Z

49

; O
16 EARTH .
}A/ 0 39 gy 2
\b 2 e BT o2 D@B 5:8 é” »
31

3 ¥ ® 6t o

1711-666D-0100
KEY PART CODE T DESCRIPTION

TYFPE OF MODEL

1(C
T|O|R REMARKS
C|L

* Iy wm

31 |1674:666:212-00 LABEL/FUSEMAIN/E4 | * | o A I —

32 |1600-624-004-00 [HARNESS,0OIL PRESSURE

*®
33 |1568:668:203-00 [HARNESS,GLOW 0t N Y
*

34 |1650-662-264-00 [HARNESS/ENGINE/EARTH |

| 356 |V201-260-801-20 BOLT/M 8X12 *
*

*
(38712107860 602 00 [BOLTSp ST

42 |1376:402-003-00 [BAND,WIRE/140

A3 |1876-:402-063-00 [BAND WIRE/140

*
*
w*
*
+*
47 |1711-666-220-20 HARNESSMAIN/E4ASSY | *| 1 B B ,
*
&
*
*
*

48 |1660-666-010-00 GROMMET/30

49 |1376-402-003-00 [BAND,WIRE/140
60 11342-402-006-00 BAND WIRE/2560

55 | 1676-623-010-00 [FUSE/32V10A 7%
66 |1842-402-006-00 BAND WIRE/260 | *

.58 |1650-102-219-00 PLATE s Tl o
59 [1704-666-052-00 NESS/LAMP/CY | e
1

ANDWIRE/Z50 % j T

60 |1704-666-900-00 NESS/ROOF/CY ASS

®




262 FIG.108 HARNESS SYSTEM (PCY TYPE)

s wed, | e
N JfﬂW?D

7 N |
%9 w=—10 y%—rzh
15

14 EMTH ;;rg 1
L] : ézncng.)
o< L
59
ﬁ KEY STOP BEL‘HO r ‘i;i 51
| - 41
26 g 62 33| | 42 ?
s 43 52
EARTH 49 7n
g ' 3 || 50
" 56 é"dzig
61 57
1711-666D-0100
S |TYPEOFMODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | TK546 clile
.61.|1704-668-920-00 HARNESS/FLOOR/CASSY | *|
62 [1673-666-970-00 HARNESS/WIPER ASSY | *| * | | | | |




F1G.109 SWITCH (PTO) SYSTEM

253

3
7
| T
/L ; ' !
e ! — 1A
52.“1_('6/\ i e WPE),/ B
52-1A \/\\ /
AN\
~> %‘ 10
e é
11 (EXCEPT S TYPE)
1640-674A-0100,1641-674C-0100
§ |tyreoFmMoODEL[ 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O R REMARKS
c | TK546 cli e
_____ 1.]1640:674-200-00 SWITCH/PTO _ ASSY * L]
JA[1640-664-300-00 SWITCH/PTO  ASSY o ST A o D S
AB|1640-664:320-00 SWITCH/PTO ASSY | * | o | . L |l .l ..
..... 2.11640:674-202-00INUT ¥l
3 |1640-674-203-00 [KNOB *
______ 4 11640-674-204-00WASHER I« ] g1 | | 1
_____ 5.[1640-674-206-00 WASHER 1%/ iy |
6.11640-674-206-00 INUT ... o U T O N I IO
7 11640-674-001-00 BOOT/SWITCH | e
8 1376-402-003-00 BAND,WIRE/140 | !
..9.]1444:621-008-00 CLAMP I R
10 11650-652-013-00 [CLAMP R * bt L
11 |1342-402-006-00 [BAND,WIRE/250 o I e vy |




254

1711-682 -0100,1711-720 -0100

FI1G.110 MIRROR,FRAME SYSTEM (CY TYPE)

S |TveEoFMODEL| I | € |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g TK546 E g ;{ REMARKS
1 |1674-619-300-168 MIRROR ASSY * : ! 1914
2 |1674-619-310-00 ARM/MIRROR  ASSY * 4
3 |V210-360-601-60 BOLT(SP)/M6X16 * a1
_____ 4 [1711-720-200-00 FRAME/CABIN/E4COMP * e A
4A | 1711-720-200-30 [FRAME/CABIN/E4 COMP ¥k 1|7F
_____ 6 |V120-376-001-60 SCREW/SP #2
_____ 6 | V120-378-001-60 SCREW/SP * ¢
7.13801-232-229-00 POPNUT/M06 M.
_____ 8 [1704-720-002-00 INSULATOR/ROOF | *| 2
9 [1704-720-001-00 INSULATOR/TANK * !
10 |1650-720-007-00 INSULATOR (xS
11 /1704-720-006-00 CAP M
12 |1560-630-029-00 [CAP/3S0 * | d
13 [1404-621-030-00 GROMMET,SMALL [ * | 2 1 |
14 | 4334-908-003-00 LABEL/SEAL * | 16
16 13670-231-004-00 |CAP/40 I
16 |1614-702-006-00 [CAP/20 >
17 ]1432-651-028-00 GROMMET/9X13X2 (* | 4 | o
.18 |1560-630-028-00 |CAP/30 R I B N O
19 |1432-661-028-00 GROMMET/9X13%X2 * !
20 |1704-720-003-00 [INSULATOR/FLOOR *l e
.21 11704-720:004-00 INSULATOR/FLOOR/LH * o R O I T
22 [1704-720-005-00 [INSULATOR/FLOOR/RH ey
23 [1704-720-007-00 INSULATOR/40X80 o 0 P I




FIG.111 ROPS (OECD) SYSTEM (EXCEPT CY TYPE) 266

1711-702 -0100

S [ryrEormoneL| I | C [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r W T|(O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
_____ 1.[1711-702-200-00 [FRAMEREAR _COMP___ [*[ > [ L ATFl | o
_____ 2 |1660-625-006-10 BOLT/SMMI4x9e x| 2 [ L
T3 |VA117260°016-00 WASHER/MI6 . . | %[ ET 0 O A
_____ 4 |V411-260-014-00 WASHERPL/MI4 |+ 2 1 L L
B |[V401-160-014-00 WASI—IERSPIM14 *| 2
..6.]V304-260:014-00 NUT/ML4 . . 0 (I I .
_____ 7.11876-702-210-20PIN _ COMP | *| 2 +
_____ 8 18666:585-001-00 SPRING/HC043 ol I
9 |V411-260-016-00 [WASHER/M16_ [ *| * | “-_4 ______________________________________________________
10 [V710-140-015-00 RING,SNAP/ELS | f |
11 |3669-206-002-00 |GRIP/04X12X60 N i IO I N O W
12 ]1676-702-006-00 INSULATOR ~  |*| % I N
13 [1704-702-210-20 [HOLDER/FRAME/ALHCOMP | *| * | (| ||
14 1704-702-220-2@_* OLDER/FRAME/RH COMP | *| * | | e
16 |1560-702-102-10 STUD/MI2 2
16A[1660-702-102-20 BOLT/STUD/M12X40 * | U]
16 |V401-160-012-00 WASHERSEM12 [ *[ ¥~ e i
17 ]V411-260-012-00 WASHER/M12 Sl I TR O A A
| 18 |V304-460-012-00 NUT/M1I2 M N
19 |1704-702-001-00 [PLATE/1/26X86 *| 2
........... N N i
........... e v r e e e cer e crevm e ).. [T QPN ....,I_ ——
___________ - .
I
....... J S —
"""""" 58 Y
| |




FIG.112 ROOF SYSTEM (SCY TYPE)

1704-706 -0100

S |tyPEoFMODEL| I [ € | G
KEY . PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | TK646 clole

1 [(1704-705-001-00 ROOF * rty ottt
_____ 2 |[P113-602-009-00 SCREW/M06X12 w2
.2418801-248-017-00 SCREWMSeX12 | ol O % R T O O O

3 .11673-706-008-10 WASHERAG6X16X0L | * | 2 | e

4 [1673-705-008-00 WASHER/07X18%01 =
4A[3740-162-005-00 WASHER el ]
..... 5 [1704-705-002-00 ROOFINNER I B
.5 |1704-7056-003-00 RIVET et W O OO O O
_____ 7 11704-705-004-00 INSULATOR/4450 .

8 |1704-705-006-00 INSULATOR/ROOF * !
.9 11673-706-006-00 PANEI/ROOF Ll o I I T Y
10 [1678-706-006-00 PANEL/DEFF * Pl
11 /1673:705-007-00 [NSULATOR o SO N O O O
12 11650-705-004-00 SCREW ) ol T O A I T

13 |16566-782-274-00 |[SPRING/HOLDER *] Z
14 11678:705-220-00 STAY/RADIO/LH COMP o I Y I
16 1678:705-210-00 STAYRADIO/RH CoMp | * | =~ | [ [ 1l [
.16 |V210-360-601-60 [BOLT(SPY/M6X16 L A I




257

F1G.113 ROOF SYSTEM (PCY TYPE)

1711-705 -0100
KEY PART CODE F DESCRIPTION

S C|G

P r|o|R EMARK
o [ Tke46 el REMARKS
*

*

*

1704-705-0601-00 ROOF

3801-248-017-00 ISCREW/M6X12

................................................ e A el eeeees

_____________ 1673-705-008-10 WASHER/O6X16X01 [* | B | = 0 | 1
..... 4 18740:162:005-00 WASHER A O O IO
B |1704-705-002-00 ROOF/INNER * !
6 RIVET o I*l e
7 11704-705-004-00 INSULATOR/450 [ *] T [ O D O A
8 ]1704-705-006-00 INSULATOR/ROOF _ *

9

©I b0

1673-705-005-00 [PANEL/ROOF

*

10 ]1673-705-006-00 [PANEL/DEFF *|

11 [1673-705-007-00 INSULATOR _ |2 e
*
x

12 [1650-705-004-00 SCREW

13 [1656-782-274-00 SPRING/HOLDER

......................................................................................................................




268

i

FIG.114 GLASS (FRONT) SYSTEM (SCY TYPE)

110-4
1704-721 -0100
S |ryPEOFMODEL| I | C |G
KEY PARY CODE DESCRIPTION r K546 T|IO|R REMARKS
. [ C|L|P
1 [1704-721-001-10 GLASS/FRONT .
2 11704-721-002-10 GLASS/F/UNDERAH [ *| ..
3 |1704-721-008-10 GLASS/F/UNDER/RE L
4.11704-721-004-00 INSULATOR/UPPER ol T O O O O A —
5 [1704-721-006-00 INSULATOR/LOWER *| 4
6.]1704-721-006-00 INSULATOR/CENTER o
7.11704-721-009-00 INSULATOR/FRONT il
_____ 8 |1704-721-007-00 INSULATOR/SIDE/LH * | he
BA 11704-721-007-10 INSULATOR/SIDE * |1 2 NN SO
9 [1704-721-008-00 INSULATOR/SIDE/RH * s
| 10 41704-721-011-00 INSULATOR/LOWER/LH A
11 [1704-721-012-00 INSULATOR/LOWER/RH *| 1
12 11704-721-014-00 INSULATOR/UPPER ol O P OO I I
12A11704-721-014-10 INSULATOR/UPPER R 3 I T
............................................................ e b e
..................................................................................................................... | S IO S




FIG.115 GLASS (FRONT) SYSTEM (PCY TYPE)

269

8 o ‘ 4 N
;"\ N
f';;" 13 ; '
| qar
Il 13 / f
) \’i} / S =
11 \ _ |
7 ‘0 TR
| :/"
110-4
1711-721 -0100
S [ryreormopEL| I | € | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g T E o|R REMARKS
L, P
1 ]1704-721-001-10 |GLASS/FRONT * 1
2 11704-721-002-10 [GLASS/F/UNDER/LH | B |
.8 ,1704-721-008-10 GLASS/F/UNDER/RH | ol SR AR T OO O
4 |1704-721-004-00 INSULATOR/UPPER *] L
B |1704-721-0056-00 INSULATOR/LOWER x| 2
6. [1704-721-006-00 INSULATOR/CENTER * !
_____ 7 |1704-721-009-00 INSULATOR/FRONT * 1 _
8.11704-721-007-10 INSULATOR/SIDE B I 3]
9 1704-721-011-00 INSULATOR/LOWERLLH | >y
10 [1704-721-012-00 INSULATOR/LOWER/RH * 1
11 [1704-721-014-10 INSULATOR/UPPER | *] ! |8
12 11711-721-001-00 INSULATOR/CENTER ¥ 2
13 [1704-721-015-00 INSULATOR/10X460 [ *| 2 |
.......................................................... .




260 FIG.116 SEAL SYSTEM (CY TYPE)

3 (EXCEPT P TYPE) ™

1711-722 -,1704-722 -0100
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION
1673-722-003-00 INSULATOR

1
2 [1673-722-002-00 INSULATOR

TYFPE OF MODEL| I
T
TK546 c

REMARKS

|l
=]

1560-630-021-50 [INSULATOR

4
b |1560-630-028-00 |CAP/30
8
7

1704-722-001-00 SEAL/GUIDE/RH

LEEE TEE SEE AL SAE IR 3 fe WL -1 ]

1673-722-006-00 |[SEAL/ACCELERATOR




F1G.117 DOOR SYSTEM (CY TYPE)

NN

A
-

4

1704-730 -0100

261

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

11704

-730-200-00
1704
1704

1704-730-002-20

-730-220-00 |
. :730:-001-20 |
11704:730:001-30 |

bx

FRAME/DOOR/LH COMP

GLASS/DOOR/RH

LI S N ol -N"]

1704

-730-004-00.
-730-003-00

1704

:730-002-30
11704-730-003-00 |

GLASS/DOOR/RH

INSULATOR/DOOR

PIN/08X116

BOLT

SW

ASHER/09X22X02

~730-250-00

~1706-0068-00

GROMMET
CAPM®)
COVER/DOOR/LH

COVER/DOORRH .




262

1690-733 -0100

FIG.118 LOCK (DOOR) SYSTEM (CY TYPE)

: § |TyeEormoDEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKE46 T|O|R REMARKS
C C|L]|P
_____ 1 11690-733-200-10 HANDOLE/QUTER/L ASSY |*| ! |
2 11690-733-008-00 KEY ) ol 1
.8.11680-733-210-10 HANDLE/QUTER/RHASSY |[*| * [ ) TR N
4 11690-733-008-00 KEY O 5 o IO O
b |1680-738-220-00 LOCK/DOOR/LH ASSY * L
_____ 6 /1690-733-230-00 LOCK/DOOR/RH_ASsY | *| ' |
7.18801-236-002-00 BOLT/MO6X20 |*| *
8 |1690-738-012-00 BOLT/PLUS/MO06X25 1*] 2
_____ 9 |1690-733-051-20 CAM/HANDLE | *| B | 1o
9A |1690-733-051-30 CAM/HANDLE * |2 1
_9B|1690-788-051-40 CAM/HANDLE | *| & A ]
10 [2171-121-001-00 O-RING | =z ]
11 [1690-733-011-00 [COLLER/08X10X10 &
12 [1680-733-001-10 [INSULATOR/HANDLE | w2y
13 [1690-733-0038-00 [BOLT/M05X25 * | 4
14 |V360-260-005-00 INUT/Mb M
15 |1690-733-009-00 SCREW/M05X25 ¥ 4
.16 11690-733-002-10 INSULATOR/DOOR S
17 /1680-733-260-00 STRIKER __COMP ol I A T I A
18 |1680-733-007 BOLT/MO08X25 * 4
.19 (1614-733-003-00 LOCKWASHER/IC o WU T O I e ——
.20 [1690-733-004-00 SIWSTRIKER U A O O o A
.21 |V304-460-008-00 NUT/M8 o ISl PO Y A
.22 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 ol PO AR O O
23 |V411-260-008 WASHER,PL/M 8 | 1




263

FIG.119 GLASS (SIDE) SYSTEM (CY TYPE)

117-3

el .
T
U N

1704-740 -0100

S |TvpEorMopEL| I | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P K546 T|O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
1.11704-740-001-20 (GLASS/SIDE M
_____ 2 11704-740-002-10 INSULATOR/SIDE * |
28 11704-740-002-29 [INSULATOR/SIDE AR5 B 3 OO O O,
3 [1704-740-200- 10 HINGE/SIDE _ COMP AL [
4 [1581-740-113-00 GROMMET * 4
5 |1581-740-114-00 WASHER 07X36X02 4
_____ 6 |V340-120-006-00 NUT CAP/M6 * |4
7 |V401-160-006-00 [WASHERSP/M6 A 1
_____ 8 [2150-420-008-00 BUSH/08X15X11 * o [
9 V411-260-006-00 WASHER /M6 ¥ 4
.10 11704-740-011-10 HOLDER I T T T T I
LA1.[1690-742-003-00 WUT/MOS ol IO IR A I I
12 [1690-742-004-00 [JROMMET/10X18X01 N
13 [V120-365-001-20 [SCREW/SP « ] f‘___j{ _____________
14 [1704-740-004-00 INSULATOR ¥ 2
.Ab 1704-740-005-00 HANDLE L N I O
16 |1704-740:006:00 HANDLE/BASEANNER ‘> * | | | |~
17 |1704-740-012-00 GROMMET/17X21X06 8y
18 [1704-740-007-00 [FANDLE/BASE/OUTER M.
18 ([V120-376-002-00 [SCREW/SP * 4
.20 /1704-740-008-10 GROMMET/13X17X06 |’ A B O T I
.21 ]1704-740-009-00 WASHER/13X17X03 *1..8 I
22 [V704-140-012-00 RING,SNAP/12 C o2
2313610:440-018-00 WASHER ol O O I O
24 |1704-740-013-00 GUIDELOCK | 2
24A11704-740-013-10 GUIDEALOCK S O O I T T
24B|1704-740-0138-20 [GUIDELOCK 1 TS I Y O
26 |V120-375-001-60 SCREW/SP AT
BSOS SO OO RS U RO N N SO S




264

FIG.120 GLASS (REAR) SYSTEM (CY TYPE)

1704-742 -0100

S |tyreormoneL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIFTION P T|0|R REMARKS
c | TKa46 clulp
1 [1704-742-001-10 GTASS/REAR | *| L, tvortr.
L JA[1704-742-001-20 GLASS/REAR "~ "I« A T ] N O
2./1704:742-002-00 INSULATOR/REAR o WO IR A S
3 11690-742-200-00 HINGE/REAR COMP | *| * |
4 |1581-740-113-00 [GROMMET * 8
65 [1650-742-005-00 PLATE/IR/38X78 oo
6 |V841-120-008-00 NUT,CAPM8 | -
_____ 7.]V401:160-008-00 WASHERSPMS |* %
8 [1690-742-008-00 WASHER/18X36X01 = * Tttt aa
9 1518-601-002-00 [PINSET /51 B
10 [2130-601-018-00 [PIN,SNAP/6 e 2ol
11 [1704-742-210-00 DUMPER/REAR ASSY | *| 2 |
12 [V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 *4 ]
13 [1690-742-003-00 [NUT/MO05 ¥ 01
14 |1690-742-004-00 GROMMET/10X18X01 *| 8
15 [1704-742-200-00 PLATE  COMP | * R L
16 1V120-265-001-00 SCREW SEMS/MBX10 L
17 11566:743:620:00 STAY,LOCK  COMP ol S S A SO A
18 |V120-376-001-60 |SCREW/SP__ ol I
19 |1518-745-552-00 PLATE, ARM/A « 1
20 [1581-742-590-00 [HANDLE WINDOWLOCK | * | .s| .
20A 1581-742-590-10 HANDLELOCK/WINDOW _ | * | 1. | 1],
.21 1581-742-582-00 INSULATOR Y o A SO I
.22 1681-740-118-00 GROMMET 1% %4 e
23 [1581-742-102-00 [NUT,GLASS R
.24 |V120-376-002:008CREW/SP _ i*l E Ll ]
.25 |1656:742-200-00 STAY/WINDOW _COMP [ *| !
.26 | 1581-740-114-00 WASHER 07X36X02 ol O T S N O
27 1581-740-113-00 GROMMET | *| 4
28 |V120-376-002-00 SCREW/SP #




¥1G.121 INTERIOR SYS

12

TEM (CY TYPE)

265

1704-760 -0100
5 |typrormopEL| 1| C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKB46 g|R REMARKS
C C|LI|P
_____ 1 |1704-760-001-10 COVER/REAR/LH i I Y I T .
..... 2.11704-760-002-10 COVER/REARRH | *| * | | | | |
..... 3.]1704-705-003-00 RIVET il
..... 4 /1704-760-003-00 LEATHER/FENDER/LH Tl T T I O T A
B |1704-760-004-00 [LEATHER/FENDER/RH * | —
_____ 6 |1704-760-006-00 LEATHER/REAR W e e
7.11704-760-006-00 INSULATOR/SIDE Wl T T T I
..... 8 11704-760-008-00 PANEL/REAR *1E S S e S ———
9 |1704-7056-003-00 |RIVET ) 1 [ R
10 |1518-722-107-00 [CAP,RUBBER (40) ¥ 1
11 [1704-760-200-00 ASHTRAY  ASSY oy e
.12 |V112-165:001-00 SCREW/M5X10 ol I
13 [1704-760-210-00 STAYASHTRAY COoMP |\ *| * | | | | [ oo
.14.1V120-266-002-00 SCREWSEMS S E LT
16 (3801-232-229-00 POPNUT/MO06 * 2
.16 11690-760-006-00 GRIP o 0*| Gl N T S
16A[1690-760-006-10 GRIP R la ot
17 |V120-376-002-00 SCREW/SP "+ 4 " I
.18 /8801-232-229-00 [POPNUT/MO8 I Y O Y
19 [1690-760-007-00 [POCKET ASSY | 1 N
20 |V120-374-002-00 SCREW/ESP ol ARG AU ) I T
21 |11690-760-008-00 PLATE x| Yol ol
.22 1V120-376-001-60 SCREW/SP ol U AU O O O S
| —




266

FIG.122 AIR CONDITIONER (ENGINE) SYSTEM(1/3)
(CY TYPE)

1704-780A-0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

*|O = wm

TKb46

[oReRal

oM

wREO

REMARKS

1690-780-540-

COMPRESSOR ASSY

oy
g

1690-780-540-

.
el

562°0

562"

-007-

BUSH/09X18X17

-bbo-

CONDENSER  ASSY

510~

RECSIVERDRYER ASSY

O R N HE:—-&?H‘J
i

“5T2-

-573-

SWITCH/PRESSURE

-620-

-531-

)-244-

560~

-b11-

-293-

HOSE/COOLER/D ASSY

LB e I | I U L L T S - LY

=

LT ]

INSULATOR

[INSULATOR

-
=

o

INSULATOR

—
Ny
0

LABEL/GAS

BOLT/SP

BOLT/SP

BOLT/M8X20

COLLAR/S2

ERICR IS SIS (VS P S

LB e T R T =




F1G.122 AIR CONDITIONER (ENGINE) SYSTEM(2/3)

KEYBD-PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE

(CY TYPE)

KEY 43, 44, 46, B0, 51, 53, 54-PLEASE SEE PRECED PAGE

267

59
D 48
123f72 9
52
1704-780A-0100
S |tryrEorMODEL| R [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P K546 T(O (R REMARKS
C CIL|P
.28 |1599-782-532-00 WASHER/W 1L
.29 |1699-782-533-00 COVER/GL | *2 L
.30 |1599-782-634-00 [COVERIG2 o S NS I D S,
31.1699-782-63-00NUT ] 1
32 |1599-782-540-00 [PULLEY ASSY * !
.33 [1660-780-231-00 [SHAFT I N D T .
34 |1660-780-0038-10 BOLT/MoeX130 %" Tl
.36 |1704-780-230-10 BRACKETITENSIONIZ 2K ¢ 1 _______________________
36 |V211-660-802-00 [BOLT/8X20 " | Tl ) —
37 |1599-782-540-00 [PULLEY “ABSY * 1
.38 [V304-460:010-00 NUTM10__ " T 2 I I
.39 |V411-260-010-00 WASHERMI0 | o A I I
40 |V401-160-010-00 WASHER,SPMi0 | o )
41 1599 782 533700 [COVERIGL O N B A
42 11696-780-001-00 BELT/V/54 il R -
.43 v210-360-602:-50Bormyse Tl F L
44 |V211-366-802-50 BOLTISP ) ol I B I
45 |V211-360-8038-00 BOLTYSE T R R O I
46 |V211-360-801-60 BOLT.SEMS (SP) _ Sl O A I D O
47 |1650-780-004-00 TICY * !
48 11690-780-002-00 |CLiPazog o Il bl e
.49 /1690-780-001-00 |CLIP/08-09 | b PO A O O
50 |1704-780-210-00 [STAY/HOSE/COOLERD ol I N
51 |V210-360-601-60 BOLTESPYMeX1G || T /||
52 |1690-780-002-00 |CLIP/12:09 | ]
53 [V211-360-801-60BOLT,SEMS (8p) [« T "1 |
B4 [VB60-260-008-00 NUTIM6_ [
65| 1704-780-001-00 HOSE/MHEATER || 1 | " L —
56 _|1660-780-011-00 |CLIP/HOSE/18-22 *+ :4 ___________________________________________________
*

1704-780-002-00

OSEMBATER




268 FIG.122 AIR CONDITIONER (ENGINE) SYSTEM(3/3)
(CY TYPE)
73
68
\%—72
85
=N
76
1704-780A-0100
S [TypEOFMODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DBESCRIPTION P T|O|R REMARKS
o | k546 oLy

68 ]1660-780-011-00 |CLIP/HOSE/18-22 1 *| ' | |

59 [1342-402-006-00 BAND WIRE/250 1 1 1

60 |1656-780-320C-00 BRACKET/RECEIVECOMP [* | T [ |
6l |V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS (SP) OB

62 |V210-360-602-50 BOLT/SP * :

63 |1696-780-220-20 BRACKET/COMPRESSOR | * | | | | | | .

63A|1696-780-220-30 BRACKET/COMPRESSOR - 1

64 |V211-560-802-00 BOLIYM8BX20 | 2

65 |V211-560-802-00 BOLT/MSX20 L

66 |V211-660-802-50 BOLT/M8X26 *»
.67.11696-780-004-00 SHIM/O.5 L T

68 |1650-780-420-00 MOTOR  ASSY * T4ttt

69 [1650-780-430-00 [FAN _ASSY * 1
70 ]V120-364-001-00 SCREW/SP _ B A PO O N

71 |1650-780-340-20 COVER/FAN COMP * !
72 /V211-360-802-00 BOLT/SP #1..0

73 |V120:365-001-20 [SCREW/SP o
74 11704-780-003-00 STAYHOSE/LH I bt R O O I
75 [1704-780-004-10 [STAY/HOSERH ol P A N

76 | V211-360-801-60 [BOLT,SEMS (SP) ol Y )

76AV211-260-801-60 BOLTSEMS(®MeX1e | *| !l | | | 1~ .
) N I




FIG.123 AIR CONDITIONER (CABIN) SYSTEM(1/3) 269

(CY TYPE)

KEY28~30-PLEASE SEE NEXT PAGE

1704-782 -0100

‘ S |rvrcormoneL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P K546 1 0O R REMARXS
C Cl|L |P
.1.11704-782-610-00 AIRCONDITIONER ASSY | * | .tho F1G 169
L JA|1704-782-510-10 |AIRCONDITIONER ASSY | * | ado | .. 1] FIG 159
______ 2 .11673-782-210-00 PANEL/CONTROL, ASSY |* !
.83.11673-782-211-00 PANEL/CONTROL _ ol IO AR O S I
4 11673-782-270-00 SWITCH/A/C ASSY ¥ 1
..... 5.|V120-364-001-00 SCREW/SP | *) 1
_____ 6 |1673-782-280-00 SWITCHFAN ASSY | * | T | & &
L.7.11873:782-212-00 [KNOB R I P .
_____ 8 |1673-782-213-00 [GRIP . o O N A
9 |1673-782-214-00 CABLE/TEMP ASSY * : *
.10 ]1673-782-215-00 [CABLEANTAKE Assy _ [*[ U1 [ [ [ [ "~
11 |1518-780-102-00 |CLIP CABLE (B) i e T
12 |[V111-165-000-80 SCREW/Mb5X0,8X8 A
(13 [1678:782:001-00 HOSE/DRAIN I * | 2 | e
14 [1673-782-002-00 HOSE/DRAIN * 2 ]
.16 |1673-782-003-00 [HOSEMRAIN . A% 2 0 oo
.16 1673:782-004-00 [PIPE/CONNECTOR * I
J17.116738:-782-290-00 VALVE/WATER ASSY | *| % | | |
18 |V111-164-000-80 |SCREW/M4X0.7X8 S e o O O O
19 [1704-782-550-00 [PIPE/COOLER/S ASSY * 1
20 |1690-780-511-00 ORING e
.21 |1704-782-560-10 |PIPE/COOLER/S ASSY It I O O O
.22 11690-780-511-00 IORING Sl PO R A O A
23 [1704-782-561-00 [NUT/M24 o Sl A O O A
24 [1704-782-562-00 WASHER * 4
| 26 |1704-782-570-20 [PIPE/COOLER/S ASSY #1001
.26 11704-782-561-00 INUT/M24 I IR S A S O
27 [1704-782-562-00 WASHER o I I T I O
28 |1704-782-520-00 PIPE/COOLER/D ASSY ol DO A O I I
29 [1690-780-521-00 |[ORING * 2




270

KEY59, 60~-PLFASE SEE NEXT PAGE

1704-782 -0100

122-174 «

(CY TYPE)

KEY38.39, 43,50, 51-PLEASE SEE PRECEDING PAGE

'S

FIG.123 AIR CONDITIONER (CABIN) SYSTEM(2/3)

32

33

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK546

o=

all=Ne!

-630-

PIPE/COOLER/D ASSY

-521-

ORING

PIPE/COOLER/D ASSY

INUT

WASHER,

ORING

CLIP CABLE (B

CLAMP

INSULATOR

—

BOLT/SP

BOLT/SP

omﬁ%NHHHNI—II—-MHwH
T

CLIP/HOSE/16.5-18.5

GRILLE SET

i

BASE/GRILLE _ ASSY

HOLDER/GRILLE

PACKING

SPRING/HOLDER

GRILLE/ATR/OUTLET

SCREW/SP

SHUTTER

IPIN,SNATP/6

WASHER

PIN,SPLIT/1.6X15

INSULATOR

INSULATOR,

*i el el ox

e el RO




271

F1G.123 AIR CONDITIONER (CABIN) SYSTEM(3/3)

(CY TYPE)

KEY62,63, 65-PLEASE SEE PRECEDING PAGE (1/3)
KEY64, 66, 67-PLEASE SEE PRECEDING PAGE (2/3)

~>r— 110-4

; ///\@

73 Q) /6
122-57-75" >

-~ ®
17 81
92-7 78
94-7
N
1704-782 -0100
S IryrEoFMoODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O (R REMARKS
c | TK546 clilp
60 |1673-782-015-10 INSULATOR/16X16X370 *1F 1
.61 11673-782-012-00 INSULATOR ol
62 |V120-365-001-20 {S_CREWISP * 't
63 |V120-364-001-00 [SCREW/SP T
64 [3656-212-011-10 [CLAMP b
64A18656-212-011-20 HOLDER/2X09 * |18 1
65 |1440-105-006-00 |CLAMP/23 | LA |
.66 |V211-360-801-60 [BOLT,SEMS (SP)_ o A ST S A I
67 |V362-260-008-00 NUTYWASHER M N
68 [1704-782-200-00 PLATE/[LH  COMP |1
.69.1V210:360-601-60 BOLT(SPYM6X16 ol I I I O Y
70 |1704-782-210-10 PLATE/RH  COMP W
71 |14338-628-004-00 [CLAMP/19 ¥ NN
72 /V361-260-006-00INDT ol O T O TR A D
73 |1704-782-001-00 [PIPE/CONNECTOR * 2
.74 11704-780-006-00 HOSE/HEATER ol U U O O O O ——
75 |1673-780-008-00 F{_I'PEIHEATER __________ * ey
76 |1673-780-009-00 [CLAMP *LoE2
77 |1673-780-006-00 HOSE/HEATER W e
78 [1673-780-003-00 HOSE/HEATER * 1
79 11704-780-005-00 HOSEMHEATER * 1 9 ...
.80 11673-782-016-0 f?i@lal.l?.@@.ﬁﬂf.l’f'% o I T O O A
81 1J061-220-024-00 CLAMP/WIRE/20-24 M
82 [1650-780-008-00 [CLAMP _ ) x ]z .
83 [16560-650-015-00 [CLAMP * 2
.84 [1660-6560-017-00 TUBE/120 ol I T A T A O




272

F1G.124 ORNAMENT

==l

6 ICY TYPE}

5 TYPR)

| T(CY TYPE) 8 CY TYPE)
v L
ISERK =
1711-901 -0100,1646-901B-0100,1711-901B-0100
S |typEOFMODEL| I | C | G
KEY PARY CODE DESCRIPTION P TKG46 T|O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
L1 |1711-901-001-00 ORNAMENT/546/LH * e
1A 11711-901-001-10 ORNAMENT/646/Li1 * s 3
2 11711-961-002-00 ORNAMENT/546/RH e lasalo ]
L2A11711-901-002-10 ORNAMENT/646/RH gl 3|
3 [1118-801-006-00 ORNAMENT/ISEKI * :
_____ 4 |1696-901-006-00 ORNAMENT/STEERING * !
_____ 5 [1646-901-051-00 ORNAMENT/POWER SHUTT| * | 2
_____ 6 18301-901-008-00 ORNAMENT/ISEKI/197 * s
AAAAA 7.}1650:901-006-00 MOLDING/FENDER/LH bl TS
8 |16560-901-007-00 MOLDING/FENDER/RH * !




FIG.125 LABEL (CONTROL),LABEL (CE)

1 1A
X ®
A . fm
] re
7

o)

g oM

0 &

L=l
ﬁ <

[—>larm i

273

12 13 €Y TYPE) 14 €Y TYPE) 1|5
= (G
1711-902 -0100,171.1-902A-0100,1620-905 -0100
5 [TyrEO¥MODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T|O|R REMARKS
¢ | TK546 clo |y
.1.]11640-902-001-10 EL/CONTROL/PTO * ol 1L
1A[1640-902-001-20 [LABEL/CONTROL/PTO o 1
1B [1640-962:009-00 LABEI/LINEAR *ate|
2 |1560-903-004-80 [LABEL/CONTROL/THROTT | * | ., O
2A|1640-902-011-00 [LABEL/THROTTLE * oL
3 [1711-902-001-00 EL/CONTROL/AWD | *[ ' |
4 (1560-904-023-00 K] ¥
..... 5 11640-902-004-00 [ABEL/CONTROL/SUB R
_____ 6.11683-902-002-00 [LABEL/CONTROL/PTO * o e
7 [1646-902-001-00 [LABEL/SPEED * 1
_____ 8.[1674-902-005-00 LABEL/FUSE/MAIN/E4 | *] 1
9 |1640-902-005-00 LABEL/KNOB/OPEN oy
10 [1640-902-006-00 LABEL/KNOB/OPEN W
11 [1683-902-004-00 [LABEL/DIFF o e
12 [1632-904-002-00 [LABEL,CAUTION/GREASE | * 2
13 [1711-666:312-00 [LABEL/FUSE/MAIN/E4 o SO ISV OO O
14 [1673-903-053-00 [LABEL/DEFF eyl e
15 |2500-901-027-00 TABEL/CE % 1
S RO ADURRTRO| SUY N VU A
.................. e




274

I'1G.126 LABEL (ENGLISH) (No.1-191)

i 3
ACAITION | === i-—v——‘“‘“‘“ LCAUTION
ETTRcer— oy A Sl mgiy WAy
BT == =
= — et
7 8
AWRRNING |
vl iy s PP
Wy sy e
iy Wy, el pht- el jpuy
# gty wats, Sl
sl dopupua W A )
Jo kel gl Rt Al
ﬂ pfomimriev—
il -l W |

-

@"“‘?ﬁ‘i

12 13 14 15
‘ |
gy At TR s, v
1711-904 -0100
S |TyepEormMODEL| X | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TK546 T|O | R REMARKS
C C|L | P
_____ 1 11640-904-022-10 [LABEL/C/DRIVE/G e
_____ 2 11640-904-006-10 LABEL/W/FAN T| &l |1
_____ 3.11640-904-007-20 [LABEL/C/BATTERY T| i A e
4./1640-904-008-10 LABEL/W/SHIELD T| bl 1 5 N OO SR
6 |1640-904-009-20 [LABEL/W/MUFFLER T .4 1
6 [1640-904-011-10 LABEL/W/ETHER T .11 A,
7 11640-904:013-10 [LABEL/W/RADIATOR T | . L Y O SO S
_____ 8,.11640-904-012-10 LABEL/W/SHIELD/PTO T _am 1
9 |1640-904-019-10 [LABEL/D/STARTER T b 1
10 [1640-904-016-10 [LABEL/D/BATTERY T 1
L1111427-941-016-00 MAR K,FUEL o D N O I
12 [1594-904-025-00 MARK FUSE/4 TGl ey
.13 11640-904-003-00 LABEL/FILTER S O O I
14 [1640-904-005-10 LABEL/START/U ~~|T| 4
16 [1711-904-004-00 LABEL/CONTROL/POSITI |[T| .1y




FIG.127 LABEL (FRENCH) (No.1-191) 275

...........................................................

2 5
A\ ARECAUT ovs pirovioh T{ON
D -\2 ezt
7 8 9 12
A Tﬁ% ATTE | 2N| ] AT
ﬂ E"‘LE;'E: e t f? ﬁ:m Wininte b P nmu-c-‘
1711-904A-0100
S |ryrEOFMODEL| I | C [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKE46 T|(O|R REMARKS
C ClL|P
_____ 1 11640-904-023-10 [LABEL/CDRIVE/F T | 4
_____ 2 11640-903-006-10 LABEL/W/FAN/F T}
_____ 3.]1640-503-007-00 LABEL/C/BATTERY | 7T| b
_____ 4 (1640-908-008-10 LABEL/W/SHIELD/F T b
5 [1640-903-009-10 EL/WMUFFLER/F T 4
,,,,, 6 |1640-903-011-10 [LABEL/W/ETHER/F I
7.11640-903-012-10 LABEL/C/SHIELD/PTO/F 0 S0 IO I A A P
8 11640-903-013-10 [LABEL/W/RADIATOR/F 0 - I T I Y
9 |1640-903-016-20 [LABEL/D/STARTER/F Im Gl
10 [1640-903-016-10 [LABEL/D/BATTERY/F i
11 [1427-934-013-00 MARKFUEL/FR _~  |T]| ]
1

T
T..

12 11640-903-019-20 [LABEL/C/SHIFT/F Tl L
T
T

15 |1640-903-0065-20 LABEL/START/F T
186 (1640-903-046-00 LABEL/W/ROPS/ES0 [T | .|
T




276

F1G.128 LABEL (GERMAN) (No.1-191)

AACHUNG| BT =T | BEE
== = Bt
@ = == | EEn=
= o =
= | = | |=
7 8
AALHTUNG (& icimw ]

3

4 5 8
[a = [@& AcHTUNG | [Ta ACHTUNG

_ -

2 R
= — =
[ s e
U

12
- é YOS IEHT
fp—

1711-904B-0100
' S [rvpEormoDEL| E | C |G
KEY PARYT CODE DESCRIPTION P T({O|R REMARKS
¢ | TK546 clrle
1 11840-904-024-00 LABEL/C/DRIVE'D [ T ol ot
2. 11640-903-026-00 LABEI/W/FAN | 00 D YN A R I
8 |1640-903-027-00 LABEL/C/BATTERY | T ol
..4.11640-903-028-00 LABEL/W/SHIELD ol SN O I O
5 |1640-903-029-00 LABEL/'W/MUFFLER T
6 [1640-903-032-00 [LABEL/W/SHIELD/PTO NN
7 11640-903-031-00 LABEL/W/ETHER | S N
8.1640:°903-033-00 [LABEL/W/RADIATOR _ IT| oo | [ | | |l
9 [1640-903-0365-00 [LABEL/D/STARTER AT s L
10 [1600-902-023-00 LABEL FUEL/D T| b
11 [1640-903-036-00 LABEL/D/BATTERY T| b
12 [1640-903-039-00 LABEL/C/SHIFT T bl
13 [1594-904-025-00 MARK,FUSE/4 T ol
14 [1640-903-023-00 [LABEL/FILTER T bl
16 [1640-903-025-10 [LABEL/START/D T|
16 |1640-903-047-00 [LABEL/W/ROPS/E20 S > 0 T I e O
17 [1711-904-003-00 [LABEL/CONTROL/POSITL [T | b




F1G.129 LABEL (PORTUGUESE) (No.1-191) 277

1 2 3 4

N == AWg A Ve Aarish

R e = = 2 T k¢
e e = =T o)
= Py

iy - ——
[OE—

7

g

i" s
i
i

17

|
==

1711-904C-0100
S |tyreormobeL| 1| C |G )
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION (I:' K546 g’ g ;} REMARKS
_____ 1 [1640-904-025-00 [LABEL/C/DRIVE/P ] b
1640-903- T _____ ._1‘31“ _______________________________
B O Y T O A
LABEL/W/SHIELD | | ]
b LABEL/WMUFFLER T .1]1
_____ 6 11640-903-062-00 LABEL/W/SHIELD/PTO [T . [ .
7 11640-903-061-00 LABEL/W/ETHER  |T| b || """ . o
8.11640-903-063-00 JLABEL/WRADIATOR  |T| & |11
9 1640°9037065-00 [LABEL/DISTARTER . 1
10 [1640-903-067-00 EL/FUEL/P T b
11 [1640-903-066-00 LABEL/D/BATTERY .’ Tl b
12 [1640-903-069-00 LABEL/C/SHIFT T| .l
13 11640-903-052-00 LABEL/FUSE/4 ) LT k|
14 [1640-903-053-00 LABEL/FILTER, | o0 T S O Y I
16 |1640-903-066-10 [LABEL/START/P ] T bl L& 1]
16 ]1640-903-048-00 LABEL/W/ROPS/E40P C I
17 [1711-904-001-00 LABEL/CONTROL/POSITI  |T4 WI| U | | | . .~~~
................................................... ol
________________________________________________ | U A I
................................................................ S SSOSRON ST EO
.................................................................................. *
............................................................................. |
......................................................... S S O




278 F1G.130 LABEL (No.192-)

1 2 3 4 §
| 0
Nalnalale]l B aE ek (At
I e
7 8 9 10 11

13 14

.66\ m—— ﬁul(mrmwlzlm:w:lmr:l
¢ )

)
4

12

BLE%& @

1711-904D-0100
S |ryrEoFMoODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|r REMARKS
1 [1674-904-001-00 [LABEL/DRIVE gz L
2 11705-902-006-00 LABEL/W/FAN A
3 .11686-901-022-80 LABEL/CAUTION/BATTER | * | o | | L 0 1 .
4 11674-904-008-00 LABEL/WARNING/BELT s L
b5 8695-901-007-00 LABEL/WARNING/HOT ¥ g
..... 6 11674-904-002-10 LABEL/KTHER * g
ot |1874-904-003-00 [LABEL/RADIATOR *loage 4
. 8.11674-904-004-00 LABEL/TRAILER . | *| i

10 |1705-902-007-00 LABEL/W/STARTER

11 11706-204:002-00 LABEL/BATTERY

12 |1705-904-001-00 LABEL/FUEL

14 11674:904-006-00 LABEL/ROPS

156 |1674-904-006-00 [LABEL/FUSE/LIGHT

*
o<
*
[
13 [1874-904-007-10 [LABEL/SHIFT * A
w
*
L]

16 11711-904-004-00 [LABEL/CONTROL/POSITI 190




{(KEY1~8 FOR SE TYPE)

FI1G.131 TOOILS

BT P

" (KEY13~19 FOR EXCEPT SE TYPE)

1637-910 -0100,1509-911 -0100

bbb

i

a\

279

S |typEoFMODEL| 1| C [ G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|lo|R REMARKS
C | TKe46 clLlp
_____ 1 11421-906-001-00 [SPANNERBOX/22 |
2 |1401-906-005-00 WRENCH,SOCKET/17X19 | * | * ¢y 1 | (. . ]
_____ 3.1V936-160-015-00 PLIERS/GI60 il e
4 ]2130-981-210-00 SCREWDRIVER ASSY ROy
5 |V920-560-801-00 SPANNER/8X10 * !

_____ 6,1V920-551-201-40 SPANNER/12X14 o
_____ 7./V920-551-801-70 [SPANNER/18X17 i
..... 8.1V920-551-902-20 SPANNER/19X22 o
.9 12130-931-200-00 FUNNEL,PL ASSY e

10 |1421-906-001-00 SPANNER,BOX/22 ¥ 01

11 [1401-906-006-00 WRENCH,SOCKET/17X19 [ *| 1

12 1V9386-1560-015-00 PLIERS/GIS0 SRS Wl VUL N A
13 [2130-931-210-00 SCREWDRIVER ASSY o

14 |V920-550-801-00 [SPANNER/ 8X10 o

16 | V920-551-201-40 SPANNER/12X14 i D
16 |V920-551-301-70 [SPANNER/13X17 | o N I Y A

17 |V920-551-902-20 SPANNER/19X22 AR N
(18 |V920-552-402-70 SPANNER/24X27 ol I

19 |[P103-931-004-00 BAG/TOOL sty
............................... I
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ }w




280

F1G.132 MID PTO SET (OPTION)

29-1-1A

20

1596-272 -0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TKb44

Oy =
Hon

Rl ]

REMARKS

=

-272-200-00

RING/SNAP

PTO/MID __ SET

s 0ee

1

CASE/PTO/MID

BOLT(S) M10X30

|- T

[PLUG/SCREW/SEAL

00 [SHAFT/PTO/MID

) IGEAR/HELICAL/30

Lo o N -~ O L T

{O-RING

SEAL ASSY

fa

GEAR/HELICAL/33

BEARING,RB/6306NR

COLLAR/25X46X3

BOLT,SEMS

BOLT,SEMS (SP)




FI1G.133 REAR WHEEL SYSTEM (OPTION)

>

3

L \_!"“>“"#/:T.' 7

&

FIG.29

1646-320 -0100

v

281

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

==o

REMARKS

[

1635-320-250-160

[TTRE/13.6-28-6/RH

V304-460-016-00

V302-460-016-00

15606-318-211-00

7 |V401-160-016-00
8

10 ([ V989-200-003-00

......................................... 1

9 |1506-317-212-00 {TUBE/13.6-28

CAP,TIRE VALVE

11 |1635-320-240-10

12 11606-317-220-22

TIRE/13.6-28-6/LH
WHEEL/W11-28 COMDP

13 [1489-318-211-12

DISC,REAR WHEEL

14 |V240-461-608-50

15 |V304-460-016-00

IBOLT/M16X86

16 ([V302-460-016-00

18 |1506-818-211-00 lTIREIl3.6"28"6PR

UBE/13.6-28




282

1646-321 -0100

FIG.134 REAR WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (1) (OPTION)

S |rvrEoFmopeL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P e T|o|R REMARKS
e C|L|P
1 |1646-321-200-00 [TIRE/475/66D20/LH T 1 6G
2 11646-321-210-00 RIMDISK/'WHEEL COMP_ [T 1 6G
..... 3 11599-323-201-00 TIRE/47665D20 T
_____ 4 11599-321-202-00 TUBE/476X656D20 T,
6 |V999-200-003-00 |CAP,TIRE VALVE T !
6 |1646-321-220-00 [TIRE/476/66D20/RH | Tl 6¢{ | .
_____ 7 |1646-321-210-00 RIM/DISK/WHEEL COMP T 1 eG 1
____ 8 |1599-321-201-00 [TIRE/M47665D20 [T | 1
_____ 9 1599-321-202-00 [TUBE/475X65D20 T 1
10 |[V999-200-003-00 [CAP,TIRE VALVE T| !}




FIG.135 REAR WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (2) (OPTION) 283

1711-321A-0100
T 8 [TYPE OF MODEL G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION \ R REMARKS
C 14
1 [1610-331-310-00 [IRERTURF LHASSY _ | T|

4.11610:381-312-00 "

V999-200-003-00

WHEEL/20XW11 COMP

“““ 3 [1510°331-311-00 [NRERTURFLITASSY || V|7

CAP TIRE VALVE

9 1510-331-312-001TUBE

1510-331-330-00 [TIRERTURF RHASSY _

WHEEL/20XW11 COMP
TIRE,R.TURF LH ASSY

AP, TIRE VAIVE




284

F1G.136 FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM (OPTION)

1646-437A-0100
8 |TyPEOFMODEL| 1| C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T(O|R REMARKS
c | TK546 clnle
1 |1646-437-210-00 I'TRE/LH ASSY A 16G
2 (1646-437-230-00 WHEEL/16XW8 COMP |T| ! 6G
3 |1646-437-211-00MIRE T 1 I
..... 4 11648-487-212-00 TUBE T .
. b |V999-200-003-00 |[CAP,TIRE VALVE T !
6 11646-437-220-00 [TIRE/RH ASSY T| ! 6G
7 1646-437-230-00 WHEEL/16XW8 COMP T ! 6G
_____ 8 11646-437-211-00 TIRE T !
9 (1646-437-212-00 [TUBE A A
10 | V999-200-003-00 [CAP,TIRE VALVE T !




280

FIG.137 FRONT WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (1)
(OPTION)

1711-438 -0100

! f S |TypeOorMODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T/ 0|R| . REMARXS
c | TK546 clLlp
.1.]1711:438-200-10 TIRETURF/LH ASSY | Tl I € N
2 ]1711-438-220-00 WHEEL/16X10L.B COMP _|T| ' | | | 6G| | .
3.]1711-438-201-00 \TIRE/20X12.00:16 | R I I
,,,,, 4 11711-438:202-00VALVE T} 1!
5 |V899-200-003-00 CAPTIRE VALVE T 1
_____ 6 11711-438-210-10 TIRE/TURF/RH ASSY T{... .. lulecl [
_____ 7.11711-438-220-00 WHEEL/IGX10LB COMP __['T| T 1" "1 "6G
..... 8 [1711-438-201-00 [TIRE/29X12.00-15 T| !
9 [1711-488-202-00 [VALVE T 1 1 A ———
10 |V998-200-003-00 |CAP,TIRE VALVE T| !
SRR dol
.......................................................... | e S UV
_______ -
O A e B - R
|
......................... e
s Y A S




286

FIG.138 FRONT WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM (2)

(OPTION)
2
h
5
7
i 16
10
1711-438A-0100
S [TypEoFMODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P e T|o|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
1 [1711-438-300-00 [TIRE/TURF/LH ASSY Tt 6G
_____ 2 11658-437-210-03 WHEEL/7JA/16 COMP T| ! 6G
..... 3.|1711-438-801-00 TIRE/27X8,60-15 Tt
4 |1711-438-302-00 TUBE/TIRE T !
5 | V999-200-003-00 [CAPTIRE VALVE T
6 (1711-438-310-00 TIRE/TURF/RH ASSY T 1 ¢ [
7 11658-437-210-03 WHEEL/7TJA/15 COMP T| ! 6G| |
_____ 8 |1711-438-301-00 [TIRE/27X8.50-15 Tl ! L
9 [1711-438-302-00 TUBE/TIRE T| !
10 [V999-200-003-00 CAP,TIRE VALVE T| 1




FIG.139 TRAILER HITCH (FIX) SYSTEM (OPTION)

287

1596-520 -0100

S [ryrEoFmMopEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION (l; TKBA46 é g i,{ REMARKS
_____ 1 ]1596-520-210-10 BRACKET _ COMP T L
.2.1V201-361-405-50 |BOLT/M14XB6 I A I .
...... 3. ]Ve2bi-341-603-50BOLT T * |
.4.|V401-160-014-00 WASHER,SP/M14 g OO O OO I
5 V201-361-603-50 BOLT M16X36 T 2
_____ 6. |V304-460-016-00 NUT/M16 T| 2
..... 7.]V401-160-016-00 WASHER,SP/M16 o I O I
_____ 8 [1518-247-001-10 ILINKDRAWBER [T 1] 1
..... 9 |1513-247-002-10 [LINKHITCH Tt
10 |V201-261-606-50 [BOLT/M16X66 T %
.11 [1518-924-001-00 NUT,UMI16 T2 o
12 |V401-160-016-00 WASHERSPMIE T2 *
13 |1506-247-004-00 PINTRAILER | | I
14 [1506-247-005-00 [PINDRAWBER T 1 [
15 |1525-247-001-00 [CUSHION,RUBBER T 1
.18 [1673-626-002-20 JLINKPIN | T2 L)oo
17.|V201-461-003-00 BOLT/M10X30 | T L .
18 |V304-460-010-00 NUT M0 I ][ ______________________________________________________
............................................................... .1 -+
............................................ — -




288

FIG.140 TRATLER (SWING DRAW BAR) SYSTEM
(OPTION)

1646-520 -0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TK546

|pl=Ne]

wRO

1646-5620-200-00

HITCH COMP

1

1646-520-210-00

DRAWBAR/SWING SET

1646-520-200-00

V201-361-405-50

V251-341-603-560

V304-460-016-00

e Hor Ml Hor e M N R g

V401-160-016-00

V411-260-016-00

[ SRRV [ CHE G R S

""""" 3-50 |

V201-361-603-
00

WASHER,SP/M14

V401-160-014-
00

DRAWBAR

1646:520:001:
00

PIN/TT

1432-924-004-
00

1432-924-009-
v 20
V401-160-008-00

WASHER,SP/M 8

.18631-362-001"
]1305-981-003-00 |
|V201-361-003-00 |
| V304-480-010-00

V201-260-801-
10

00
00
00

PIN,HAIR

BOLTMIOX30
NUIMI0

[PIN,SUSPENSION PISTO




289

F1G.141 TRAILER HYTCH SYSTEM (OPTION)

1666-620 -0100

S |typeormODEL| I | € [G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P TKB46 — T| O (R REMARKS

C Ci{L!P
.1.]11664-620-200-10 BRACKET COMP Gy R D T T
..2.1V201-361-603-50 BOLT M16X36 5 I I O O
_____ 3 |V401-160-016-00 WASHER,SP/M16 T : T O
4 11427-317-004-00 |CAP BLANK/M14 I Y

b |1488-247-260-00 [PIN ASSY T, !
_____ 6./1673-526-002-20 [LINKPIN oo R T Y O
..................................................................................... ..
............................................................................................... r
1




290 FIG.142 CREVICE (DRAW BAR) SYSTEM (OPTION)
5
1640-6207Z-0100
S [(rypEOFMoODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r TK546 T|O|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
1 [1640-520-002-00 [LINK/DRAWBER ~ 1ttt
2 |V201-261-607-50 BOLT/MI16X75 | L
_____ 3 /1518-924-001-00 INUT,U/M16 3 I
______ 4 |V401-160-016-00 WASHER,SP/M16 T =1 1
B 1640-520-003-00 PIN/26X136 T 1
_____ 6 [1640-520-004-00 INSULATOR T !
_____ 7 |1673-525-002-20 |LINKPIN T 1 1




FIG.143 REAR HITCH (DRAFT) SYSTEM (S TYPE)
(OPTION)

291

1596-522A-0100
S |TyrEorMODEL| T | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|R REMARKS
1 [1596-522-200-10 [PLATE COMP I
_____ 2 [V201-361-608-50 BOLTMI16X36 T 4
..... 3.1V401-160-016-00 WASHER,SP/M16 Tl 20
_____ 411506-522-001-00 BRACKET " T 17
b |V201-361-603-50 BOLTM16X35b T| *
.6 |V401-160-016-00 WASHERSPMI16 | T * 1.
7 11596-522-210-10 |LINK COMP R
8.|1514-248-002-00 IPIN/19X172 T[.2 .
9 11564-522-001-10 [PIN/19X86 N
10 |1444-514-0056-10 PINHAIR (19) T Z
11 |1444-514-005-10 [PIN,HAIR (19) T, 4+ 1 1r
SO VPRST ARSI SRS SR S
.......... ..
____________________________________________________________________ - - S
____________________________ 1.1
......... 1




292 FIG.144 VALVE (REMOTE/D) SET (OPTION)
2 J§
o—28 8 1 39
9
7
63-1
1704-530Y-0100
Cc|G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION IS’ ';&{(P;;;m MOPEL ’}‘ 0O|R REMARKS
C Cl|L|P
1 [1704-530-910-00 [VALVE/REMOTE/D SE! oo e+ t
.2 |K200-009-000-00 [VALVE ASsY ] 1 N A N I I
..3.]Y780:140-000-2T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL T| :
_____ 4.|V720:112-401-40 O-RING/P14 T 2]
5 | K200-009-100-00 SOLENOIDVALVE/DASSY |T| !
6 |[K200-009-002-00 [O-RING 41  1trt1tlL
7 |V220-540-506-00 SCREW/SOCKET o O T B
8 |V720-112-401-20 ORING/P12 T e L e e
9 |V201-261-013-00 BOLT/M10X130 T 1
10 |[V401-160-010-00 WASHER,SP/M10 T| 3
J11.11564-530-001-00FLANGE _  IT|] !
12 |V720-112-401-40 ORING/PI4 . (7| S L L L L1 .
13 |1564-630-390-00 PIPE/IST/A _ COMP 0 T N N O O
14 |15664-5380-400-00 PIPEASTYB comMP [T | ‘| 11 | [ o
16 | V211-260-802-50 BOLT/S T| ¢
16 |V211-360-801-60 BOLT,SEMS SP) RN T T T
17 |v304-260-008-00 NUT T L
18 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SPPM8 [T | * | | | | |
19 |1564-530-230-10 BRACKETBACK |t *1 11l """
20 |1564-530-004-00 [COLLAR,17X27X13 T| !
.21 |1564-502-001-00 |COLLAR,09X14X10 T O O O I
.22 1V211-261-003-00 BOLT(S) M10X30 1 R Y N DO O S
.23 |V201-361-605:00 BOLT I ) U S O O A
24 |V781-160-000-68T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL _ [T| * | | | | |
26 |1564-530-430-00 BRACKET COMP T !}
.26 |V120-366-001-20 SCREW o S N A O I
.27.1V360-260-006-00 NUT/M6 0 5 o e S O S
28 |3645-383-001-00 [CAP 5 O o
.29 |1660:580-250-00 SWITCHTOGGLE (T | Y & & |
30 |1660-530-200-10 HARNESS,0UTLET/1 | 1




F1G.144 VALVE (REMOTE/D) SET (OPTION)

293

2
i §
39
i? 22
2 4
¢ |& %
1077— 23
»
30 @
//]/ @
_ 35 36
~ 80.1 &
61-1 | 5’?
63-1
1704-530Y-0100
8 [ryreormoDEL| 1| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION | K546 T|O|[R REMARKS
C C|L|P
31 {1660-5630-210-00 HARNESS,OUTLET/2 T 2 i
.82 11704-530-921-00 [HARNESS/QUTLET/3A | TR AR A O O
.83 |1660-530:002-00 [LABEL,CONTROL, || v & o o
B4 |1432-651-028-00 GROMMET/9X13X2 0 e I I O Y A
36 |1518-903-006-00 K/PORT/A T L
.36 |1518-903-007-00 MAR KPORTB | T o
87.|1426-621-038-00 CLAMP HARNESS A R
.38 11564-905-002:20 LABEL/CAUTION/DRAFT _ T © | o L | L.
39 [1668-904-001-10 LABEL/CAUTION/DRIVE T 1 N L T O
............. .
__________________________________________________________________ SN S ST MRS
A T Y
N [ N O R e
.......................................................... ] teemREEpmmmctEm ey m——— ]
_______________________________________________ e Y ————




294

F1G.145 VALVE (REMOTE/DD) SET (OPTION)

1704-5630Z-0100

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

o

~on

—

-630-920-00

VALVE/REMOTE/DD SET

6-140:060-2T

*112-401-490

VALVE ASSY

O-RING/P14

PLUG/SCREW/SEAL ..

K200-009-100-00

SOLENOIDVALVE/D ASSY

K200-009-002-00

O0-RING

-6540-505-00

SCREW/SOCKET

-112-

401-20

0-RING/P12

-311-

001-00

BOLT/M10X180

-160-010-00

WASHER,SP/M10

siaiaianiainiaialove

.5“30-

=112~

-630-

PIPE/1ST/A  COMP .

-b30-

PIPE/1ST/B _ COMP

-630-

PIPE/2ZNDIA ~ COMP

0 [BOLT/S.

PIPE/2ND/B ~ COMP

BOLT,SEMS_(SP)

0 WASHER,SP/M 8

) |COLLAR,17X27X13
|COLLAR,09X14X10

JBRACKET,BACK

BOLT(S) M10X30

BOLT

PLUG/SCREW/SEAL

) BRACKET

COMP

i3




296

FIG.145 VALVE (REMOTE/DD) SET (OPTION)

A©
61-1 U
62-1 1 33

63-1
1704-630%Z-0100
S |ryerormoneL] T C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 3 TK646 T!0|[R REMARKS
C C L |[P
81 11660-530-2560-00 SWITCHTOGGLE ol 2
32 |1560-530-200-10 HARNESSOUTLET/L | S S O A I A
.33 [1560:530-220-00 [HARNESS,OUTLET3 | o U A O
34 11704-530-921-00 HARNESS/OUTLET/3A | O N AU A T O A
36 {1560-530-002-00 LABEL,CONTROL T !
36 [1518-903-006-00 MARK/PORTIA | D A O I
37 [1518-903-007-00 MARK/PORT/B N N I IO I
38 [1426:621-038-00 CLAMP HARNESS Tl
.39 1564-9056-002-20 LABEL/CAUTIONDRAFT [T * | | 1 1.
40 |1668-904-001-10 LABEL/CAUTION/DRIVE T !
.41.]V201-261-004-00 BOLT/MI0X40 | o I IS O I e
42 11564-530-011-00 SPRING/HCO14 Tt iv
O v U AU AUUSUm S S A o —
S AR J[ ______
o O O
................... ) }
_____________________________ O O S




296

(FRONT)

FIG.146 SUB STEP SYSTEM (EXCEPT CY TYPE)
(OPTION)

1564-6067Z-0100

S |TypEOFMODEL| I | € |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|o|R REMARKS

c | TK546 el le
_____ 1 |1564-606-260-10 STEP COMP T| 1!
_____ 2 |V211-260-802-00 BOLT/S iy 4
..... 3.1V304-260-008-00 NUT 1
................................................................. ]




FIG.147 SWITCH (PTO) SYSTEM (OPTION)

207

1640-6647-0100
8 |rypEoFMoDEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIFPTION r T|O|R REMARKS
1 |1640-664-300-00 SWITCH/PTO _ ASSY T odp
2 11640-902-009-00 EL/LINEAR T] 41
.3 |1640-902-011-00 EL/THROTTLE T ol |
........ e -
__________ -
S SRS ISP O ISV OO
................................................................................................................... I
_______________________ 1.
VUSRS USON MU USSR FOSON (O SO O R —
.................................... [ B
S JT .........................................
_________________________________________________________________________ N S




208

FIG.148 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR K200-073-000-10 ON Fig.76

K200-073-000-1F
S |TvpEOFMODEL| I | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION g TKE46 ’é‘ g 1}3 REMARKS

1 [K200-036-003-00 BLOT/Mb5X19 *# | 1
2 |K270-001-003-10 SPRING/HC012 o
3 |K270-001-004-00 PLATE/SPRING * | e

3A1K270-001-004-10 BASE/SPRING | * |2 Tl T

4 [K275-001-200-00 SOLENOID  SET e

4A [K276-001-300-00 SOLENOID(PA/GB50)SET * el L.

5 |K200-016-200-00 SOLENOID SET * 1 oma

6A |K200-016-300-00 SOLENOID(PA/BL350)SE e VL
_____ 6 |V723-112-002-90 RING/Q e

7 |K211-008-010-00 SPRING/HC19 * | 1
8 |K211-001-008-00PLUG 2T
_____ 9 |V720-112-401-20 O-RING/P12 |
10 [K200-073-004-00 ORIFICE SCREW/1.1/2 <

11 [V780-140-000-2T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL oyl e

12 |V780-140-000-1T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL # 8

13 |K200-073-100-10 VALVERELIEF SET . *loasl L1
13A|K200-073-100-20 VALUE/RELIEF SET * 1

14 |V580-140-601-60 PINSPLITW 6.0X16, )01




299

F1G.149 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR K211-009-000-10 ON Fig.60-63

K211-009-000-11
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

{K211-009-100-00 VALVE ABSY
HEAD,SPOOL

TYPEOFMODEL| 1 | C

G
R REMARKS
P

LR (o RL-N
—
=
o
P
o
M=
~o

CO D
el
5]
—
[y
=
(=]
==
=
L]
-
L=
(=
o

4 W
5 K211-013-006-00 PLUGMI16 * ]
6 |K211-008-010-00 [SPRING/HC19 A O 0 O
7

7.]X211-008-011-00 PLUG

8 |K211-008:012-00PLUG .

...............................................................

9 |K211-001-008-00 [PLUG

*

E

* 1
10 [V780-140-000-4T PLUG/SCREW/SEAL i

+* E]

+*

*

11 |[V720-112-401-40 O-RING/P14

12 1V720-:112-401-20 O-RING/P12

13 |[K211-008-200-00 |[CHECK,PIROT SET

1
14 V723’-"'1'11-501-40JO-RING M

15 |V723-111-501-20 [O-RING *
16 [K211-008-010-00 |SPRING/HC19 * e
*

17 |K211-013-007-00 PLUGMIS "

18 [K211:008-016-00 |ROD B 5 Y 1
*

19 |K211-008-017-00 (Rt I R |

90 |V720-112-401-40 JO-RING/P14 R




300

i£256-001-000-0G

F1G.150 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR K256-001-000-00 ON Fig.54

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIFTION

TYPE OF MODEL

QM-
mon

RO

REMARKS

ot

K256-001-100-00
K2656-001-004-

VALVE SET
SPRING(HC054)

K211-008-011-

Y

V720-112-401-

40

0o

K266:001-006:

00

V720-112-401-

00

2
3
4
6 |[K256-001-005-
6
7
8

K2650-008-005-

9 [V780-140-000-

10 |[V720-112-402-

o IR -~ L T P P (S U\ TR LI S

s

PLUG(PF1/4)

0O-RING/P11

LA R R SR R S A A S IR IR A e B

o ad g




F1G.151 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR K275-001-000-00 ON FKig.76

301

6
BA
K275-001-000-0B
i S |rypEormopEL| 1| € |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P s T|o|R REMARKS
C C|L|P
_____ 1 |K275-001-001-00 BODY/EDWS *# 1
2 |[K275-001-100-00 [SPOOL SET o
_____ 8 |K270-001-003-10 SPRING/HC012 |2
_____ 4 |K270-001-004-00 PLATE/SPRING A
4A |[K270-001-004-10 BASE/SPRING * | a2 1
_____ 5 |K276-001-200-00 [SOLENOID SET * L
BA|K275-001-300-00 [SOLENOID(PA/G350)SET okl
6 |K200-016-200-00 SOLENOID  SET ol LA
6A [K200-016-300-00 SOLENOID(PA/BL350)SE *loae L LV
7 |V723-112-002-90 RING/O Y
8 |K275-001-002-00 PLUG(M12) * t
9 |V720-101-901-000-RING * o Y
10 [K110-001-106-00 SPRING L Ty
11 |V780-140-000-1T [PLUG/SCREW/SEAL I
12 [V682-200-001-00 [BALL * | 1
.13 |V580-140-601-60 PIN SPLIT W 6.0X16 W
14 |K275-001-003-00 [PLUG(PF1/4) 1 |
16 |V720-102-401-10 O-RINGP11 ol L I
......... ] 1
________________ — L
A




302

FI1G.152 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 1564-527-300-30 ON Fig.79

1664-527-300-3E
S typEoFMODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|{O|R REMARKS
c | K546 clelp
.1 .]11564-527-220-10 IGEAR,BEVEL.RH COMP N
2.11664:527-004-00 [CASEBEVEL _ ol PO S T T O O
.3.]1445-514-002-00 COLLAR(20X30X10) L D I A I O
_____ 4 |V5680-140-503-20 PIN,SPRING/6 X32 W SO I A
b |V610-115-110-40 BEARING,TB/51104 ¥ !
..6.]1560:527-002:00 [CAP/SEAL/38 o I NN I —
_____ 7 |V762-1560-000-00 INIPPLE,GREASE/B-M6F w2
.8.11445-5614-004-00 SPRINGLOCK | * | T 1 k|
9 ) WIRE * 1t T
710 |1560-627-220-00 [LEVER COMP # 1
11 |1302-726-602-00GRIP_ *# ] 1
12 |V411-260-006-00 IWASHER/Me | *] 1
13 |1696-615-001-00 [GEARBEVEL/I0 *# 1
14 |V580-140-502-00 [PIN,SPRING/ X20 W N
16 |V600-110-600-40 BEARING,RB/6004 * T
16 [V704-140-020-00 RING,SNAP/20C | o VR U N O
17 |V705-140-040-00 RINGSNAPi0C |+ 1] 1"
18 |V744-120-420-80 SEAL,OIL/TC20428 * !




FI1G.153 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 1594-518-200-00 ON Fig.75

303

1594-518-200-0A
S [TYPEOFmODEL| 1 [ € IG |
KLY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P K546 J‘ 0 Rr REMARKS
C C{L |P
______ 1 |V720-112-401-60 O-RING/P16 T
______ 2 [1446-511-223-00 PLUG R N A B T T ——
_____ 3.V720-112-401-20 |0-RING/P12 AL
4 |1446-511-224-00 [SPRING e A
b 1446-511-2256-00 SPRING * 1 ]
6 |1446-511-226-008PRING |+ Y0
_____ 7.11446-:511-227-0018HIM o |*f 1 {
B |1446-511-228-00 PLUG A |
.85 1446-511-229-00 SOLENOID A
............................................... ...
........................................... -
........................................................... ...
...................................................................................................................... }
FTSIN USSR B SN
................................................................................................................ R




304

F1G.154 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 1646-217-310-00 ON Fig.18

9
10
1646-217-310-0A
8 |rvPEOFMODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|O|R " REMARKS
C | K646 clrlp
1 [1690-218-211-00 [PISTON x| 2
2 |1650-203-213-00 RING/8 * 4
..8.1650-208-214-00 [RING/M0 Il N A O I Y
_____ 4 /1650-203-215-00 SPRING/HC I I 1o
b |1650-205-216-00 WASHER |z
6 |1650-203-217-00 RING/SNAP/CS40 | *| 2
7.11641-217-312:00 PLATE/FRICTION | il
8./1696-209-212-00 PLATE/SEPARATER 1 * | 5 1 1 | ]
9 11650-203-221-00 PLATE/BACK x| 2
10 |1650-203-222-00 RING/SNAP/CH10 * 2
L11(1690-218-212-00 SBPRING/WAVE [ *| 2 & o e
SO N SV S S S
| L




FIG.155 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 1646-407-670-00 ON Fig.53,54

305

13 14,15

|
7 [P
1
1%
,@ 16
[ 17
,@@ 13
* \@ 14
11
§2
e
22
1646-407-670-0C
S [ryreormopEL| 1| C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P s T|{o|r REMARKS
C CILIP
1 [1656-407-251-00 SCREW * sl L
2 (1656-407-2562-00 SCREW/RETTANER ASSY |*| 4
_____ 3.1666:407-263-00 IBALL * |
411656-407-254-00 [CAPIEND ~ "~ W
5 |1666-407-256-00 |GEROTOR * | A
6 [16566-407-256-00 IPLATE/SPACER s
7.11656-:407-2567-00 DRIVE * g
______ 8 |1656-407-258-00 |PIN Flogelo bl
9 |1666-407-259-00 |SPRING/CENTERING *T A |
10 |1656-407-261-00 [SPRING/FLAT * | g |
11 11656:407-262-00 BEARING/RACE * 121
12 [1666-407-263-00 INEEDLE/THRUST A Y
13 |1656-407-264-00 [ORING A
14 [1646-407-671-00 [SEAL/OIL * & L .
16 |1656-407-266-00 |SEAL/DUST | :
16 |1656-407-267-00 [RING/RETAINING | T T
17.11646:407-672-00 BUSSING/SEALGRAND [ * | o[ | [ 14
18 [1666-407-269-00 ORING Al
19 |1656-407-273:00 RING/O . .. * Lo SRS SOOI AT
20 |1656-407-271-00 PLUG * ik
21 |1656-407-272-00 [ORING A v
22 [1646:407-710-00 [KIT/BEARING/NEEDLE  {* | ofp | | L L N .
23 |1646-407-720-00 KIT/SEAL _ SET * et d [
................................... ]
.................................................................................................................... U N O O




306 FIG.156 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 1656-407-200-00 ON Fig.53,54
7
5
2 /\
20
¢ P
4 910
9 /\
] it |
[ 0 ¥ )
6
‘fy. < ig
1
_o8Y 9
)@@ 15
) 16
<M
13
‘\@ 14
11
12
11
1656-407-200-0B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ?’ TYRE OF MODRL ':“ g g REMARKS
C | THS46 clile
1 |1656-407-251-00 [SCREW RN
_____ 2 |1656-407-262-00 SCREW/RETTANER ASSY | * |
3.11656-407-253-00 BALL o Y A A I
4 11656-407-264-00 [CAP/END = o L I I
5 |1656-407-2565-00 GEROTOR | ok
6 |1666-407-256-00 PLATE/SPACER aiEA.
7 116566-407-257-00 [DRIVE AN
_____ 8 11666-407-258-00 PIN .
9 |1666-407-259-00 SPRING/CENTERING Al ol e
10 [1656-407-261-00 SPRING/FLAT ¥| A
11 11656-407-262-00 BEARING/RACE S 7 e I I
12 [1656-407-263-00 NEEDLE/THRUST o e
13 [1656-407-264-00 ORING o ey
14 |1656-407-265-00 [SEAL/OIL ol L
15 |1656-407-266-00 [SEAL/DUST © | gy
.16 [1856-407-267-00 RINGRETAINING . il -
17 |1656-407-268-00 BUSSING/SEALGRAND * |k
18 |1656-407-269-00 ORING o * A
19 |1656-407-273-00 RING/O *am
20 |1666-407-271-00 PLUG *
21 11666:407-272-00 ORING * |
_______________________________________ 1. Jod




FIG.157 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 1656-658-400-00 ON Fig.106

307

1666-658-400-0B
S |tryreoFmMoDEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P -1 T|O|[R REMARKS
_____ 1.]1650-658-401-00 [LENS L T I
..... 2 |8676-291-212-00 RIM LE ...‘i..-{
..... 3 13676-291-214-00 GASKET/LAMP *| 2 ) OSSO O
.4.11650-658-403-00 BULB/12V3sW o I RS N B O
5 |[V210-360-601-60 BOLT(SPYM6EX16 * 8
6 |1656-658-402-00 NUT/Mo6 |+ 8 } _________________
7 |V195-164-020-40 BOLT A |
_________________________ ] N R
........................................ - .
]
O Y N I T T O
____________________________________________________________________ ) (OO T U T
___________________________________ [
......................................................................... i N S 0 ) S U




308

FI1G.158 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 1696-209-210-00,10 ON Fig.19,20

9 8
«5 @
15
1696-209-210-1C
S |TypEoFMoODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION r T(O|R REMARKS
1 ]1692-209-202-00 [PISTON 1
2 [1561-221-503-00 SEALRING e
_____ 3 |1561-221-504-00 SEALRING A
_____ 4 |1561-221-505-00 SPRING I B
5 |1650-208-214-00 [RING/40 T
_____ 6 11696-209-212-00 [PLATE/SEPARATER 1 *x1 T
_____ 7 11650-203-218-00 PLATE/FRICTION LT
..8.1561-221-511-00 PLATE/BACK o I S I S
9 |1650-208-222-00 RING/SNAP/CH100 * e
9A |1719-209-202-00 RING/SNAP/CH102 Lk
.10 11561-221-509-00 WASH . ol
11 [1650-203-217-00 RING/SNAP/CS40 *# 01
12 [1561-221-506-00 BRAKE/DISK | ¥ | 2
13 |1561-221-507-00 BRAKE/PRESSURE *] 2
14 |1561-221-508-00 RING/SNAP/CS106 o
15 11692-209-203-00 SPRING/WAVE O TS N O I




309

F1G.159 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 1704-782-510-00,10 ON Fig.123

1704-782-610-1D
. 8 |TYPE OF MODEL| HC |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P T|IO0 R REMARKS
c | TKb46 clu|p
_____ 1./1873-782:201-00 [CASE ol S e
2.[1673-782:202-00 CASE . I
3 [1704-782:5680-00 [EVAPORATOR _ASSY  [*| 1 [ | L vy o
_____ 4.1673:782-352-00 VALVE/EXP o
5 1704-782-613-00 [PIPE *» 1
6_|1650-780-243-00 ORING o R P I I
_____ 7./1678-782-354-00 [CLIP *l
8.11678-782:355-00 INSULATOR L IO R I I O
.9 ]1673:782:356-00 INSULATOR ~—~ o
10 [1673-782-357-00 [INSULATOR *» | 1
11 11596-780-502-00 SCREW/TAPPING/MO5 | A
12 [1675-782-203-00 [CORE/HEATER ASSY W N
13 |1673-782-204-00 MOTORFAN ~~~~ |* *,____7_‘1”4 _____________ R
14 [1673-782-206-00 HOSE/AIR 7 v .
16 |1673-782-206-00 RESISTOR » 1]
J18 11673-782-207-00 THERMOSTAT I*| 1 | . | T T
17.11673-782-208-00 FILTER o A S A A I
18 |1673-782-209-00 [FILTER M N
.19 11673-782-361-00 [CLIP A T SO O O O
20 (1673-782-362-00 INSULATOR 1
.21 11678-782-863-00 LINING [ e
.22 |16738-782:364-00 SCREW/TAPPING . *| 2 1 L e
.23 [1673-782:866-00 INSULATOR | ok U
............................................... |
_____________________________________________________________________ e




310

FIG.160 COMPONENT PARTS
FOR 1711-658-300-00 ON Fig.98

FTT T
3023222425

3940434142

%@%

36

1711-658-300-0E

4 T@@a

32 33 34 35

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL| 1
T
TKG46 C

Hon

G
R REMARKS
P

1711:668:311-00

METER/TACHO _ASSY

1

1640°658:322-00

RING/E

L=CR

5152500

WASHER

ETA/FUEL  ASSY

GLASS

PACKING (A)

ESCUTCHEON ASSY

ey SP [RU (U  J B E I P

'
bt
bl

OUSINGIGEARB OX ASSY

IPIN 3/3X08

SCREW/S

) SCREW

CASE,GLASS

COVER

el 02
GﬁMmHme

BOLT/Md4X12

=
<

SWITCH SET

i

WASHER PL/M 4

!!-=(-*3(-3(-1(-!!‘:**!-***t—ﬁi**ﬁlﬁ**#ﬂ'ﬁ"ﬁm

e

SCREW,PLUS/M4X8

[=r}

WASHER

i Wi ¥ F

e -

KEY ASSY




F1G.160 COMPONENT PARTS

311

FOR 1711-658-300-00 ON Fig.98

21
T TTT |I [N ]
3023222425 2827 26 24
8
45
2160, 38
\ 3940434142
L
r CM//\
&
g
L %6,
36 37 . 32 33 3435
II L 1]
34
1711-668-300-0K
S |TvreormoOPEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P e T|o|R REMARKS
C C|L]|P
80 |1560-668-203-50 HARNESS ~ ASSY e
31 |1544-623-001-00 [SWITCH ASSY L N
.82 |1544-623-232-00 NUT/M22 il I el )
33 |1544-623-283-00 LEVER _ A
34 |15644-623-234-00 [KNOB * 1
36 |1544-623-235-00 BOOT/HORN [ 1 1] }
36 (1600-623-200-00 SWITCH g, by
37.11600-623-210-00 SWITCH LAMP ASSY ol R OO PO O O
38 |1594-658-240-00 SWITCH T ( * _____________________
39 |1694-6658-242-00 WASHER *!
40 |1594-658:243-00 WE ASHER/12X30X01 ol LI NN U W A
41 |1594-658-244-00 m2 |1
42 |1594-6568-245-00 [CAP i R
43 11594-658-247-00 WASHER/13X30X01 =ty
44 |1711-658-301-00 LABEL/CONTROL/VISOR *01
4b 16281-420-006-00 g@EZS.I_S_’I‘OR b W .....................................
........................................................... -
L S U U Y S S
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ e




812 WIRING DIAGRAM (ROPS) (1)

D W [ ET I
Enxins step salenald Glov]o
| ot
cs'-!gg“ Key switch o o
Glar o<t ot

Lesend] Descilption @ @
R Blac A
L} White i
Y Yoblow f f
A Red ‘
G Green |
L Blue i z ;
Br Bronm !
Le Light zresa

o | ,

Lamp 3.4W | Lo s e e }_.

1
1]

E f gl i
Lkl g ,_J
L -

Torn | W )
Hort |OH

f

Stop I11ght swiltch
.-{:‘p :?;LJ-MI»——.

Weler temp, sensor

e — A

i .
S 14TE] |
.7"[;:-" E,ebll? Retny F w‘:’l i F
prrisoH | ::;11."- uy J_. =1
— 2841 6a0ccn ®'| = - 3:1 N
| £ aciead e ] A
T | ‘
Hasdoh! ehs 20 3 T 14
(éé ES Fuu:uhl }
] TS SN S N ks
Horn
- bbb Ao _J Preyrvrryrapmtputy B 1 1 I OO
it " FUSE SOURIUSTIE
Hatgo)'ehe iw iﬂg?ﬂ ; ELT;;I ﬂ:;:z;::::l‘:
- EE Ik M
IdIEthsM H;::::DJ:(H:




313

WIRING DIAGRAM (ROPS) (2)

PTCQ swltch”

Q
=4
*
-
M
-
o
o
I
1 Te
Eier 7
o 4
= I3
=
=

S
a
a
2
w -

=
v o
Y
EY
[
o
M

-EsfLh

Dloot [3A)

nelde progy (3A

N 0 T -
P y . ) '

ar supplYy

-
St

Loswlnch

Ceb power sudDiy



314

WIRING DIAGRAM (CABIN) (1)

Ate tonanilekes 0A1001 pabrl

Alr gongilEannt vall

14

Fuye bar
Crthiderpas oA AL M W
Browpr water L 1.4 E?n‘
. . B 0
TTTSCITT EEPRETR R oy o P
gLt ?”: g:'l\'“ ':“-l;-'a'”” '-::gi‘ Lol e Leat 2 LR ]
TELL,  GEEL (il i HHAR wedeh PO KM vy v I Y L.
Ty e
T E ]l
1] ey n eyl
& { % ‘
L T
3 > e
El N I
B33 A er2cea ] ! E I E
r@%ﬁ"“ : - = =
. I
L4 = =
- Ly
HEod 11ab 1o e
45740 | 20§ 3% Kk
2r1oam
el
ﬂe.}sawww s e 1
) [Dassa e
Horn
J . v
uh mne s o




WIRING DIAGRAM (CABIN) (2)

LOTITUTY

m

¢.0 NT—
oM g —C
E-X ]

eas/Main

_d PapgesesFoneesey
—] [———
=} JE
- {3
{ TR
#80

@:‘ﬁgnvmrm

T3-BEC-810}

Wiring colaor)

(E}seﬂd

LDescriplion

Vibhlle]Bracek| Ped |[farrow Gresn| Blue
W 8 R A G L

Brown

%EL’}. Drangd Grey | Piny |Purpt g E”e

BR

Aced Lamw

\G.{ O GY P v 58 |

i ———_ - L‘"{”K”‘:E‘SS"jj »

b AP @R et

s TR,

Ay,
3

Qluredenysrianisgr assy

=k =
GEIES e
Fil

K§§¢955/F|oora’c‘r’
(1704-G66-920

HETE ba Ran /Gy AESY

gulnu/hyluﬁv E i+ i

(=3

s
2

3156




316

WIRING DIAGRAM (PS) (1)

Enging stod zolenold

Leeng] Dusceipiion ]
B fisck

White
Yellaw

Red

Green

Biug

Brgwm

CIghL Ereen
Qraage

l:>:n-<§‘

4
o |

9n sure
.L Es;‘cm'

TR 8 gw blugs

nflna

Cﬁ‘iﬁﬁuﬁ

19]30]

0w/ O

Qe

(-

[BlalLlr]TIH
Lishi[Z
1, oo
Tura A P
Hern JON! +0

Stap [1aht switeh

Water tomp,

" Cpe-

l;-'lléx D\Jmn[

ELLIEY-2

e

ol ot o B

| P
n {
- [_ ]
LLIE |‘ | - :11:::
B ' F =
i ——
TR =
iy (S B |
_--“'| 5*6'” H‘I”-_,_Jl—:. i Cab o0 |
Bgﬁitﬁ/szzcca @ /] - I ﬂ:l_
8 wolor Lﬁi j_ . i
waggren [|| - @er— e | R
g T
" e ?ult 363 737191 | 3 .ggg

Ol

YT
SN AL,

Hern
A gy LTV R LW PRSR

frioeesny

ng‘ﬂo\i{”“ (LH} 7
R

>

SICHERABFUS | BLE
Elnke avche

Rechlepitolte

Linke Druche ]
flech lsProils




317

WIRING DIAGRAM (PS) (2)

M -
: a
; L]
a =
e o SS—— ar
s £2 D
: i jocs
o -
ﬂ ) nHL_ i 332 H c U a
§ - Q= ~ Qe B H === ¢ (o] cus
El | res ] 0= = Eow o —m - —'_
> = - =
-M o g L= -t. e }. > ..."
1 e i} g2 - - w H
! ¢ o z ”.
: o I P P < 1

EREE
4444
“Shutlte

IEEE
LELL
q44
Pawar
telsy

Ty

R
2= il R
=
3 mmm_. I | . : )
: _f ﬁ_ = :

.\ 7 .<Y ,Mu pm. umrua"._i&_“ ) WMW_ M m _“ _1 - I.l.n 54
BRI e L-Mmﬁf 3 = : %
- S (1 T == e
2 Ao il mmmmwm Mmmu fli ':m .

P SR AanlE = il i
SEEr s T e
g 7 e e HI _" 3

S el e

S Tt e === L] o 8




318

Numerical Index

6008-097-110-10

Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig. Key
1373-121-001-00 | 24 3| 6209-050-002-00 9 30| 6209-920-002-00 9 17
25 6209-300-007-00 4 5| 6209-940-004-00 11 14
1600-211-062-00 | 20 14 | 6209-300-014-00 1 9| 6211-110-068-50 1 1
21 14| 6209-360-011-00 | 22 3| 6211-110-058-60 1 1
1660-650-0156-00 9 11| 6209-360-079-20 2 11| 6211-141-047-00 1 7
1650-780-011-00 | 17 21| 6209-360-084-00 | 17 14 29 3
3640-586-004-00 | 22 5| 6209-409-001-00 9 15| 6211-170-009-10 2 1
3651-832-009-00 | 20 16 | 6209-409-003-00 11 17| 6211-173-007-20 2 8
21 15| 6209-440-002-10 13 29 4
3748-172-007-00 9 36| 6209-490-002-10 2 9| 6211-179-013-10 2 2
3805-355-002-10 7 2 | 6209-500-003-60 18 | 6211-179-017-10 2 3
3805-355-002-20 7 2 22| 6211-179-018-00 2 4
3817-401-001-00 4 6 20 13| 6211-179-019-00 2 5
9 6 | 6209-500-006-00 4 6| 6211-210-063-10 5 1
11 20 11 21| 6211-210-063-20 5 1
17 19| 6209-572-002-00 2 10| 6211-258-001-00 5 10
20 8| 29 5 29 8
21 8 | 6209-580-002-10 | 20 29| 6211-258-002-00 5 11
6115-639-008-00 | 31 51 21 40 29 9
6209-000-002-00 | 11 18 | 6209-600-004-00 9 21| 6211-291-015-10 5 26
6209-000-006-00 1 8 | 6209-605-003-00 9 2| 6211-291-015-20 5 26
6209-000-006-00 5 2| 6209-605-004-10 1 3| 6211-292-001-20 5 27
6209-000-024-00 15 12 6 8 29 11
6209-030-006-00 17 28| 6209-610-001-00 5 4| 6211-310-028-00 9 1
6209-030-043-00 | 20 19 | 6209-610-001-10 5 4| 6211-311-029-10 9 37
21 19| 6209-610-003-00 L 2 | 6211-311-029-20 37
6209-030-048-00 | 18 4 B 6 | 6211-312-012-10 9 24
6209-030-095-00 4 4| 6209-610-004-00 1 6 29 14
$209-030-096-00 8 3 9 3| 6211-312-013-10 9 38
6209-030-097-00 | 17 25 | 6209-610-007-00 5 3 29 16
6209-046-001-00 9 12| 6209-610-009-00 5 5| 6211-319-007-00 9 40
6209-046-007-00 | 18 4| 6209-625-003-20 5 16 | 6211-341-040-40 8 1
6209-046-010-00 9 12 29 10 | 6211-341-040-60 8 1
6209-046-011-00 | 17 17 | 6209-626-006-00 9 4| 6211-361-049-20 7 1
6209-046-015-00 | 15 9| 29 12| 6211-510-009-00 5 12
6209-046-016-00 | 16 10 | 6209-630-002-10 | 26 7| 6211-6511-007-00 5 13
6209-046-017-00 | 10 4 27 7| 6211-511-008-00 5 14
24 2 29 22| 6211-530-009-00 6 1
6209-046-018-00 | 17 27 | 6209-730-002-00 15 4 | 6211-540-009-00 6 3
6209-046-025-00 | 17 28 | 6209-730-005-00 | 12 3| 6211-699-004-00 65 15
6209-046-035-00 9 34 20 13 6 2
6209-046-044-00 | 10 2 | 6209-740-005-00 5 18 6 4
6209-046-0652-00 | 27 8 | 6209-740-006-00 9 23| 6211:751-001-10 2
6209-046-059-00 | 25 5 | 6209-749-001-20 5 17| 6211-751-002-00 5 32
6209-050-001-00 9 29 9 42 | 6211-760-021-20 5 30




Numerical Index

6008-097-110-10

6212-317-078-20

G212-117-078-30
6212-121-013-20

6212-121-013-30

6212-124-013-20
6212-124-013-30

6212-126-013-20
6212-126-013-30
6212-211-002-00
6212-230-010-00
6212-2356-002-20

6212-261-009-10
6212-263-009-00
6212-264-009-00
6212-271-009-00
£6212-273-009-00

6212-571-002-20

6212-571-002-30
6212-575-005-10
6212-575-005-30

6212-600-011-00

6212-600-011-20
6212-611-004-10
6212-616-002-00
6212-620-009-00
6212-626-002-10

Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Xey
6211-766-006-10 - 5 31 6212-535-009-00 20 16 | 6213-619-062-00 17 12
6211-777-007-20 10 1 21 16 | 6213-619-003-00 17 i0
6211-777-007-30 10 1| 6212-551-012-00 11 1| 6213-619-009-00 17 3
6211-777-019-10 10 3 6212-5651-012-10 11 1 6213-619-012-00 17 11
6211-777-019-20 10 3| 6212-552-008-00 11 2| 6213-619-014-00 17 16
6212-111-078-20 13 6212-561-003-00 11 3| 6213-621-004-00 17
6212-111-078-30 13 6212-663-001-00 11 4| 6213-622-002-10 17
6212-115-078-20 14 6212-5656-001-00 11 6| 6213-631-004-10 17
6212-115-078-30 14 6212-669-002-00 1 4| 6213-641-008-00 18

2

6212-628-010-00
6212-628-010-10
6212-628-011-00
6212-628-011-10

6212-274-009-00
6212-310-022-20
6212-330-047-00
6212-333-002-00
6212-371-036-00

6212-379-006-00
6212-511-009-10
6212-521-002-00
6212-521-008-00
6212-522-004-00

6213-111-002-20
6213-119-001-00
6213-120-002-30
6213-125-002-10
6213-129-003-00

6213-129-006-00
6213-140-016-30
6213-160-004-00
£213-160-0056-00

6212-522-004-10
6212-523-008-30
6212-523-006-50
6212-624-012-20

6213-164-001-00
6213-240-005-10
$6213-319-013-60
6213-319-013-10

6212-524-012-30

6212-5630-008-00
6212-530-008-10
6212-531-008-20
6212-535-007-00

15 11
12 1
16 3
15 3
12 2
12 2
12 6
12 6
20 12
21 12
20 12

9 46

9 46

5 9
12 4

6213-610-002-40
6213-611-004-10
6213-612-007-00
6213-613-003-00
6213-613-004-00

6213-610-009-30

29 6213-641-008-10
11 6| 6213-642:001-00 | 17
11 6 | 6213-660-019-00 | 18
11 7| 6213-669-013-00 | 18
11 71 6213-671-018-00 | 18
11 8| 6213-671-082-00 | 18
11 8| 6213674025600 | 25 2
11 9| 6213-711-008-00 | 17 30
11 16| 6213-716:009-10 | 17 22
11 10| 6213-719-005-10 | 17 23
11 11| 6213-719-007-00 | 27 3
11 12| 6213-721-005-00 | 17 13
11 12| 6213-721-:007-00 5 24
11 13| 6218-729-011:00 | 17 33
11 13| 6213-729-016-40 | 17 20
16 1| 6213-743-002-10 | 17 26
16 2 29 19
16 6| 6213-743-004-20 | 17 24
16 3 29 20
16 4| 6213-770-002-00 | 17 29
16 5| 6214-110-005-20 3 1
5 18 | 6214-115-008-00 3 2
%6 8 29 6
9 25| 6214-141-033-30 4 1
9 25| 6214-145-007-00 4 2
26 29 i
9 27| 6215-300-031-00 | 19 1
16 11| 6215-311-028-00 | 30 16
5 25| 6216-315-002:00 | 19 9
5 25| 6215-316-005-00 | 19 4
17 1| 6216-315-006-00 | 19 3
17 1| 6215-315-007-00 | 19 5
17 2| 6215-330-022:00 | 30 1
17 9| 6215-332-006-00 | 30 15
17 8| 6215-339-004-00 | 30 14
17 8 | 6215-342-002-00 | 30 13

319




320

Numerical Index

G008-097-110-10

Part Code TFig.Key Part Code Fig Key Part Code ¥ig.Key
62156-343-002-00 30 12 | 6215-549-006-00 21 31 | 6215-629-066-00 31 45
6215-345-044-00 30 2| 6215-549-007-10 20 30 | 6216-6295-057-00 31 13
6216-345-045-00 30 3 21 41 | 6215-629-058-00 31 46
6215-345-046-00 30 4 | 6215-549-009-00 21 32 | 6215-629-059-00 31 47
6216-345-047-00 30 5 6215-549-010-00 21 33 | 6215-629-060-00 31 17
6215-345-048-00 30 6| 6215-6492-013-00 b 29 | 6215-628-061-00 31 18
6216-345-049-00 30 7| 6216-549-023-00 21 34 | 6215-629-062-00 31 19
6215-345-060-00 30 8 | 6215-549-024-00 21 35 | 6215-629-063-00 31 20
6215-3456-061-00 30 9| 6215-549-031-10 20 25 | 6215-629-064-00 31 21
6215-345-052-00 30 10 21 26 | 6215-629-065-00 31 22
6215-345-053-00 30 11 | 6215-549-032-00 21 20 | 6215-629-066-00 31 23
6216-369-003-00 30 17 | 6215-549-037-00 21 28 | 6215-629-067-00 31 24
6215-359-004-00 30 18 6215-549-038-00 21 27 | 6216-631-026-00 31 1
6215-411-082-20 22 2 6215-549-039-00 20 34 | 6215-634-003-00 31 14
6215-411-091-30 19 6 21 46 | 6215-636-004-00 31 7
6215-411-092-30 19 7| 6215-5649-063-00 21 30 | 6215-636-0056-00 31 49
6215-411-093-30 19 8 6215-600-119-10 21 1 6215-635-006-00 31 8
6215-411-094-30 19 9 6215-600-119-20 20 1 6215-637-005-00 31 48
6216-412-004-00 22 1| 6215-619-023-00 31 60 | 6215-639-003-00 31 b3
6216-520-007-10 20 18 | 6215-619-024-00 31 52 | 6216-639-008-00 31 16

21 18| 6215-621-012:10 | 20 11| 6215-639-009-00 | 31 16
6216-526-001-10 | 20 20 21 11| 6215-641-002-00 | 81 2
21 20 | 6215621-012-3¢ | 20 11| 6216-643-005-00 | 31 3
6215-526:004-00 | 20 20 | 6215-622-003-00 | 31 Il | 6215-644-009-00 | 31 5
6215-531-019-00 | 20 26 | 6216-620-017-00 | 31 12| 6215-649-008-00 | 31 4
21 37 | 6216-629-036-00 31 25 6215-649-009-00 31 6
6215-537-002-10 21 46 | 6216-629-037-00 31 26 | 6216-649-010-00 31 9
6215-537-003-00 20 36 | 6215-629-038-00 a1l 27 | 62156-649-011-00 31 10
21 46 | 6216-629-039-04 Jl 28 | 621b-649-013-00 31 9
6215-641-001-10 20 21 | 6215-626-040-00 31 29 | 6215-649-014-00 31 6
21 21| 6215-620-041-00 | 31 30 | 6219-310-003-20 9 32
6215-541-036-00 | 21 26 | 6215-629-042:00 | 31 31| 6219-732:012-00 | 26 5
23 2| 6215-629-043-00 | 31 32 27 b
6216-641-037-20 | 20 27 | 6216-629-044-00 | 31 33 | 6219-752-021-00 | 20 3
21 38| 6215-629-046-00 | 31 34 21 3
6215-542-004-20 9 18 | 6215-629-046-00 31 35 | 6219-752-022-00 20 4
6215-542-0056-00 9 20 | 6215-629-047-00 41 36 21 4
62165-642-006-10 9 20 | 6215-629-048-00 31 37| 6219-752-023-00 20 2
6215-642-006-00 20 23 | - 6215-629-049-00 31 38 21 2
21 23 | 6215-629-050-00 31 39 | 6219-752-024-00 20 b
6215-543-010-00 20 22 | 6215-629-051-00 31 40 21 b
21 22 | 6216-629-062-00 31 41 | 6219-762-025-00 20 6
6215-546-003-00 14 | 6215-629-063-00 31 42 21 G
6215-546-003-10 ] 14 | 6216-629-054-00 31 43 | (281-100-010-20 24 §
62156-548-061-00 | - 23 1| 6215-629-056-00 31 44 | $281-100-010-30 26 7




Numerical Index

6008-097-110-10

Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key
6281-111-006-00 32 1 6281-229-014-00 33 22 G901-931-240-00 25 8
6281-115-012-00 32 7 6281-229-015-00 33 23 6902-050-816-00 9 39
6281-115-016-00 32 22 6281-229-016-00 33 24 (G904-110-822-00 b 21
6281-116-005-00 32 6| 6G281-229-017-00 33 25 ) 9 36
6281-121-007-00 32 2 6281-229-018-00 33 26 G904-110-850-0 5 22
6281-123-006-00 32 8| 6281-229-019-00 33 19 6904'411-025'00 4 8
6281-123-006-00 32 9 | 6281-229-032-00 33 6 6908-000-716-00 12 3
6281-124-009-10 32 3| 6281-222-033-00 33 11 21 13
G281-129-003-00 32 21 | 6281-229-040-00 33 14 | 6909-110-406-00 9 31
6281-129-019-00 32 24 | 6281-229-041-00 32 23 20 31
6281-129-039-00 32 20 6281-271-002-00 33 27 21l 42
6281-129-040-00 32 11 6281-410-010-00 26 4 6909-110-408-00 9 48
6281-129-044-00 32 13 27 4 9 b2
6281-129-047-00 32 19 6281-910-010-00 26 G 6909-110-410-00 24 5
6281-129-049-00 32 16 27 6 25 6
6281-129-050-00 32 15 6281-920-001-00 26 9| 6909-110-508-00 4 7
6281-129-051-00 32 14 27 9 4 7
6281-129-052-10 32 4 | 6281-971-003-00 26 1 6909-111-508-00 32 18
6281-129-063-00 32 v 27 1 6909-150-506-00 21 44
6281-151-016-00 32 B 6282-450-002-00 26 3 6909-150-508-00 9 7
6281-161-016-10 32 b 6282-460-004-00 26 2 9 49
6281-200-015-00 24 1 27 2 9 63

2b 1 6285-886-132-00 28 1 21 9
6281-213-013-00 33 7 6287-810-030-00 29 1 6909-960-115-00 13 4
6281-213-016-00 33 7 6294-463-002-00 b 23 6911-129-081-0¢ 6 3
6281-214-007-00 33 12 6609-605-019-10 b 7 6911-218-195-00 b 5
6281-214-008-00 33 13 6581-129-092-00 32 12 6915-419-072-00 19 10
6281-216-001-00 33 17 6581-129-099-00 32 10 J061-220-024-00 17 34
6281-216-001-00 33 18 6900-090-679-00 15 8 J062-076-082-00 22 4
6281-217-001-04 33 16 6201-065-855-00 11 19 P117-303-003-00 g9 19
6281-217-002-00 33 16 | 6901-910-612-00 12 6| VI195-164-008-30 2 6
6281-221-004-00 33 4 20 17 | V201-260-809-00 9 ]
6281-221-006-00 33 4 21 17 | V203-361-010-00 24 4
6281-222-002-00 33 1 26 8 | V210-560-602-00 17 32
6281-229-002-00 33 2 27 8| V211-260-802-00 9 8
6281-229-003-00 33 3 6901-910-616-00 9 34 | V211-260-802-50 3 3
6281-229-004-00 33 b 6901-910-635-00 7 4 | V211-260-806-00 9 9
6281-229-005-00 33 6 | 6901-910-816-00 16 10 | V211-260-806-00 9 10
6281-229-006-00 33 8 6901-910-828-00 17 27 | V211-560-802-00 10 4
6281-229-007-00 33 9 6901-910-835-00 9 44 20 10
6281-229-008-00 33 10 6901-910-840-00 7 5 21 10
6281-229-009-00 33 11 17 18 24 2
6281-229-011-00 33 15 | 6901-910-845-00 9 45 | V211-560-802-50 4 3
6281-229-012-00 33 20 6901-911-020-00 10 2 | V220-540-602-00 16 7
6281-229-013-00 33 21 6901-931-240-00 24 9 | V220-540-802-00 20 7

321




322

Numerical Index

6008-097-110-10

Part Code

Part Code

Fig Key

Part Code

Fig.Key

V220-540-802-00
V230-360-601-20
V231-360-802-00
V251-340-806-00
V262-261-002-50

V304-260-010-00
V341-120-008-00
V401-160-006-00
V401-160-008-00

V401-160-010-00

V411-260-006-00

V411-260-010-00
V523-100-802-40
V523-101-001-80

V600-110-600-50

V682-200-000-60
V704-140-016-00
V705-140-012-00
V710-140-004-00

V720-101-900-80

V720-102-401-80

V720-103-502-20

V720-103-502-60
V720-113-502-20
V721-113-105-00

V723-102-002-40
V723-102-005-00

V723-102-006-30

17 31

Fig Key
21 7
5 28
25 3
5 20
43
9 50
9 16
20 33
9 7
9 49
9 53
20 9
9 51
24 6
20 32
21 43
24 7
15 7
8 3
15 2
47
1 5
11 15
9 28
20 24
21 24
21 36
20 28
21 39
7 3
16 9
29 17
b 33
16 9
17 16
29 18
9 33
9 41
29 16

29 21




Numerical Index

G008-097-120-10

Part Code Fig.Xey Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig Key
1373-121-001-00 24 d 6209-300-007-00 4 b 6209-940-004-00 11 14
1600-211-062-00 20 14 | 6209-300-014-00 1 9| 6211-110-068-60 1 1

21 14 | 6209-360-011-00 22 3| 6211-110-068-60 1 1
1650-6560-015-00 9 11 6209-360-079-20 2 11 6211-141-047-00 1 7
1650-780-011-00 17 21 6209-360-084-00 17 14 28 3
3640-586-004-00 22 b | 6209-409-001-00 9 16 6211-170-009-10 2 1
3651-832-009-00 20 15 6209-409-003-00 11 17 6211-173-007-20 2 8
21 15 6209-440-002-10 13 7 28 4
3748-172-007-00 9 35 | 6209-490-002-10 2 9 6211-179-013-10 2 2
38056-355-002-10 7 21 6209-500-003-00 9 13 6211-179-017-10 2 3
3805-355-002-20 7 2 9 22 [ 6211-179-018-00 2 4
3817-401-001-00 4 6 28 13! 6211-179-019-00 2 b
9 6 6209-600-005-00 4 6 6211-210-063-10 B 1
11 20 11 21| 6211-210-063-20 5 1
17 19 6209-572-002-00 2 10 6211-258-001-00 b 10
20 8 28 51 28 8
21 8 6209-580-002-10 20 29 6211-2568-002-00 5] 11
6116-639-008-00 30 51 21 40 28 9
6209-000-002-00 11 18 | 6209-600-004-00 9 21| 6211-291-0156-10 5 26
6209-000-005-00 1 3] 6209-606-003-00 9 2 6211-291-015-20 b 26
6209-000-006-00 b 2 6209-605-004-10 1 3 6211-292-001-20 b 27
6209-000-024-00 15 12 5 & 28 11
6209-030-006-00 17 28 G209-610-001-00 5 4| 6211-310-028-00 5 1
6209-030-643-00 20 19 6209-610-001-10 b 4 6211-311-029-10 9 37
21 19 6209-610-003-00 1 2| 6211-311-029-20 9 37
6209-030-045-00 18 4 . 5 6 6211-312-012-10 9 24
6209-030-096-00 4 4 [ 6209-610-004-00 1 6 28 14
6209-030-096-00 8 3 9 3 6211-312-013-10 9 38
6209-030-097-00 17 2b 6209-610-007-00 b 3 28 16
6209-046-001-00 9 12 | 6209-610-009-00 5 5 6211-319-007-00 9 40
6209-046-007-00 18 4 | 6209-625-003-20 5 16 6211-341-040-40 8
6209-046-010-00 9 12 28 10 | 6211-341-040-50 8
6209-046-011-00 17 17 | 6209-625-006-00 9 4| 6211-361-049-20 7
6209-046-015-00 15 9 28 12 | 6211-510-009-00 5 12
6209-046-016-00 16 10 | 6209-630-002-10 25 71 6211-511-007-00 3] 13
6209-046-017-00 10 4 26 7 6211-611-008-00 5 14
24 2 28 22 6211-630-009-00 G 1
6209-046-018-00 17 27 | 6209-730-002-00 16 4 | 6211-540-009-00 ] 3
6209-046-025-00 17 28 | 6209-730-006-00 12 3 6211-599-004-00 5 15
6209-046-035-00 9 34 20 13 6 2
6209-046-044-00 10 2| 6209-740-006-00 b 19 6 4
6209-046-052-00 26 8 6200-740-006-00 9 23 6211-751-001-10 2 7
6209-046-069-00 24 4 | 6209-749-001-20 b 17 | 6211-7561-002-00 b 32
6209-050-001-00 9 29 9 42 6211-760-021-20 b 30
6209-050-002-00 9 30 | 6209-920-002-00 9 17 6211-766-006-10 5 31

323




324

Numerical Index

6008-097-120-10

Part Code Fig.Key Part Cade Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key
6211-777-00%-20 10 1 6212-551-012-10 11 1| 6213-619-012-00 17 11
6211-777-007-30 10 i 6212-5562-008-00 11 2| $£213-619-014-00 17 15
6211-777-019-10 10 3| 6212-661-003-00 11 3| 6213-621-004-00 17 T
6211-777-019-20 10 3 6212-563-001-00 11 4 6213-622-002-10 17 6
6212-111-078-20 13 1| 6212-5665-001-00 11 b 6213-631-004-10 17 4
6212-111-078-30 13 1| 6212-569-002-00 1 4| 6213-641-007-00 18 2
6212-116-078-20 14 1 28 2| 6213:641-007-10 18 2
6212-115-078-30 14 1 6212-571-002-20 11 6| 6213-642-001-00 17 )
6212-117-078-20 14 3 6212-5671-002-30 11 6 6213-660-019-00 18 1
6212-117-078-30 14 3 6212-676-006-10 11 7| 6213-669-013-00 18 3
6212-121-013-20 13 2| 6212-5756-006-30 11 7| 6213-671-019-00 18 B
6212-121-013-30 13 2 6212-600-011-00 11 8 6213-671-033-00 18 b
6212-124-013-20 14 2 6212-600-011-20 11 8 §213-711-008-00 17 30
6212-124-013-30 14 2 6212-611-004-10 11 9 6213-716-009-10 17 22
6212-126-013-20 14 4 6212-616-002-00 11 16 6213-719-005-10 17 23
6212-126-013-30 14 4 6212-620-009-00 11 10 6213-719-007-00 26 3
6212-211-002-00 13 3 6212-626-002-10 11 11 6213-721-006-00 17 13
6212-230-010-00 13 ] 6212-628-010-00 11 12 6213-721-007-00 5 24
6212-236-002-20 13 6 6212-628-010-10 11 12 | 6213-729-015-40 17 20
6212-261-009-10 13 8 6212-628-011-00 11 13 6213-743-002-10 17 26
6212-263-009-00 6 b 6212-628-011-10 11 13 28 19
6212-264-002-00 6 6 6213-100-004-30 16 1 6213-743-004-20 17 24
6212-271-009-00 13 a 6213-111-002-20 16 2 28 20
6212-310-022-20 15 1 6213-119-001-00 16 6 6213-776-002-00 17 29
6212-330-047-00 15 5 6213-120-002-30 16 3 6214-110-005-20 3 1
6212-333-002-00 15 6 6213-125-002-10 16 4 6214-115-008-00 3 2
6212-371-038-00 15 10 6213-129-003-00 16 b 28 6
6212-379-006-00 16 11 6213-129-006-00 b 18 6214-141-033-30 4 1
6212-511-009-10 12 1 6213-140-016-30 16 8 6214-145-007-00 4 2
6212-521-002-00 i5 3 6213-160-004-00 9 25 28 7
6212-621-008-00 156 3 6213-160-006-00 9 25 | 6215-300-031-00 19 1
6212-522-004-00 12 2| 6213-161-003-10 9 26 6215-311-028-00 29 16
6212-522-004-10 12 2 6213-164-001-00 9 27 6216-316-002-00 19 2
6212-623-006-30 12 6 6213-240-005-10 16 11 6216-316-006-00 19 4
6212-623-006-60 12 G 6213-319-013-00C 5 25 62156-316-006-00 19 3
6212-524-012-20 20 12 | 6213-319-013-10 5 25 6215-315-007-00 19 b

21 12 6213-610-009-30 17 1 6215-330-022-00 29 1
6212-5624-012-30 20 12 6213-610-009-4C 17 1 6215-332-006-00 29 16
6212-530-008-00 9 46 | 6213-611-004-10 17 2| 6215-339-004-00 29 14
6212-530-008-1 9 46 | 6213-612-007-00 17 9 | 6215-342-002-00 29 13
6212-531-008-20 | 6 9| 6213-613-003-00 | 17 8| 621534300200 | 29 12
6212-535-007-00 | 12 4| 6213-613-004-00 | 17 8| 6216-346-044-00 | 29 2
6212-536-009-00 20 16 | 6213-619-002-00 17 12 | 62156-345-045-00 29 3

21 16 | 6213-619-003-00 | 17 10| 6216-346-046-00 | 29 4
6212-561-012-00 | 11 1| 6213-619-009-00 & 17 3 | 6216-346°047-00 & 290 6




Numerical Index

$008-097-120-10

Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Rey Part Code Tig. Key
6216-345-048-00 29 6| 6215-549-013-00 5 29 6216-629-061-00 30 18
$215-345-049-00 29 7| 6215-649-023-00 21 34 | 6215-629-062-00 30 19

- 6215-34b5-050-00 29 8| 6215-549-024-00 21 36 6215-629-063-00 30 20
6215-345-0561-00 29 9 6215-549-031-10 20 25 62156-629-064-00 30 21
6215-345-052-00 29 10 21 25 6215-629-065-00 30 22
6218-346-053-00 29 11 | 6215-549-032-00 21 29 | 6215-629-066-00 30 23
6215-369-003-00 29 17| 6215-549-037-00 21 28 | 6215-629-067-00 30 24
6216-359-004-00 29 18 6215-549-038-00 21 27 6215-631-026-00 30 1
6216-411-082-20 22 2| 6215-549-039-00 20 34 6215'634'0{)3'00 30 14
6216<411-091-30 19 6 21 45 6216-635-004-00 30 7
6215-411-092-30 19 7 621b6-549-063-00 21 30 6216-635-006-00 30 49
6216-411-093-3¢ 19 8| 6215-600-119-10 21 1 62156-635-006-00 30 8
6215-411-094-30 19 9 6216-600-119-20 20 6216-637-006-00 30 48
6216-412-004-00 22 1| 6215-619-023-00 30 50 | 6215-639-003-00 30 53
6215-520-007-10 20 18 6215-619-024-00 30 62 6216-639-008-00 30 15

21 18 6216-621-012-10 20 11 6215-639-009-00 30 16

6215-526-001-10 20 20 21 11 6215-641-002-00 3¢ 2
21 20 6215-621-012-30 20 11 6215-643-005-00 30 3

6215-526-004-00 20 20 6215-622-003-00 30 11 6G215-644-009-00 30 b
6215-5631-019-00 20 26 6215-629-017-00 30 12 6215-649-008-00 30 4
21 37 6216-629-036-00 30 25 6215-649-009-00 30 6

6215-537-002-10 21 46 6215-629-037-00 30 26 | 6216-649-010-00 | .30 9
6215-5637-003-00 20 35 6215-629-038-00 30 27 6215-649-011-00 30 10
21 46 6215-629-039-00 30 2B $2156-649-013-00 30 9

62156-541-001-10 20 21 6215-629-040-00 30 29 | 6216-649-014-00 30 6
21 21 6216-625-041-00 30 30 $215-310-003-20 9 32

6215-541-036-00 21 26 6215-629-042-D0 30 31 6219-732-012-00 25 b
23 2 6216-629-043-00 30 32 26 b

6215-541-037-20 20 27 6215-629-044-00 30 33 6219-752-021-00 20 3
21 38 6215-629-045-00 30 34 21 a

6216-542-004-20 9 18 6216-629-046-00 a0 356 | 6219-752-022-00 20 4
6215-542-005-00 9 20 | 6215-629-047-00 3¢ a6 21 4
6216-542-005-10 9 20 6216-629-048-00 30 a7 6219-762-023-00 20 2
6216-542-006-00 20 23 6216-629-049-00 30 38 21 2
. 21 23 | 6215-629-060-00 30 39 | 6219-752-024-00 20 )
6215-543-010-00 | 20 22 | 6215-629-051-00 | 30 40 21 b
91 22| 621662006200 | 30 41| 6219-762-025-00 [ 20 6

6215-546-003-00 | 9 14 6215-629-063-00 | 30 42 21 6
6216-546-003-10 | 9 14 | 6215-620-054-00 | 30 43 | 6281-100-010-20 | 24 8
6215-548-051-00 | 23 1| 6216:629-056-00 | 30 44 | 6281-100:010-30 | 24 8
6215-549-006-00 21 31 | 6215-629-056-00 30 46 | 6281-111-006-00 31 1
6216-649-007-10 20 -30 6216-629-057-00 30 13 6281-115-012-00 31 7
21 41 | 6215-629-068-00 30 46| 6281-115-016-00 31 22

6215-549-009-00 21 32 | 621b-629-069-00 30 47 | 6281-116-006-00 31 6
6215-549-010-00 21 33 6215-629-060-00 a0 17 6281-121-007-00 31 2

326



326

Numerical Index

6008-097-120-10

Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig Key
6281-123-005-00 31 8 6281-229-032-00 32 6 6908-000-716-00 21 13
6281-123-006-00 31 9 6281-229-033-00 32 11 6909-110-406-00 9 31
6281-124-009-10 31 3 6281-229-040-00 32 14 20 31
6281-129-003-00 31 21 6281-229-041-00 31 23 21 42
6281-129-019-00 31 24 6281-271-002-00 32 27| 6909-110-408-00 9 48
6281-129-039-00 31 20 6281-410-010-00 25 4 9 62
6281-129-040-00 31 11 26 4| 6909-110-410-00 24 5
6281-129-044-00 31 13 6281-910-010-00 25 6 6909-110-508-00 4 7
6281-129-047-00 31 19 26 6 4 7
6281-129-049-00 31 16 6281-920-001-00 26 9 69G9-111-508-0 31 18
6281-129-050-00 31 15 26 9 6909-150-50G-00 21 44
6281-129-061-00 31 14 6281-971-003-00 25 1 6909-150-508-00 9 7
6281-122-062-10 31 4 26 1 9 49
6281-129-063-00 31 17 6282-450-002-00 25 3 9 53
6281-151-016-00 31 b G282-450-004-00 25 2 21 9
6281-161-016-10 31 b 26 2 6909-950-115-00 13 4
6281-200-016-00 24 1 6285-885-132-00 27 1 6911-129-081-00 b 3
6281-213-013-00 32 7 6287-810-030-00 28 1| 6911-219-195-00 5 5
6281-213-015-00 32 7 6294-453-002-00 5 23 6915-419-072-00 19 10
6281-214-007-00 32 12 6509-605-019-10 b 7 J062-076-082-00 22 4
6281-214-008-00 32 13 6581-129-092-00 31 12 P11'7-3063-003-00 9 19
6281-215-001-00 32 17 | 6581-128-099-00 31 10 | V185-164-008-30 2 6
6281-216-001-00 32 18 6900-090-679-00 16 8 V201-260-809-00 9 b
6281-217-001-00 32 16 6901-065-855-00 11 19 V203-361-010-00 24 4
6281-217-002-00 32 16 6901-910-612-00 12 5 V210-660-602-00 17 32
6281-221-004-00 32- 4 20 17 | V211-260-802-00 9 8
6281-221-006-00 32 4 21 17| V211-260-802-50 3 3
6281-222-002-00 32 1 25 8 V211-260-805-00 9 9
6281-229-002-00 32 2 26 8 V211-2606-806-00 9 10
6281-229-003-00 32 3 6901-910-616-00 9 34 | V211-560-802-00 10 4
6281-229-004-00 32 5 6901-910-635-00 7 4 20 10
6281-229-005-00 32 6 6901-910-816-00 16 10 21 10
6281-229-006-00 32 8 6901-910-828-00 17 27 24 2
6281-229-007-00 32 9 6901-910-836-00 9 44 | V211-560-802-560 4 3
6281-229-008-00 32 10 6901-910-840-00 T 5 | V220-540-602-00 16 i
6281-229-009-00 32 11 17 18 V220-540-802-00 20 7
6281-229-011-00 32 16 6901-910-845-00 9 45 21 7
6281-229-012-00 32 20 6901-911-020-00 10 2| V230-360-601-20 5 - 28
6281-229-013-00 32 21 6901-931-240-00 24 9 | V251-340-806-00 6 20
6281-229-014-00 32 22 6902-050-816-00 9 39 | V252-261-002-50 9 43
6281-229-015-0¢ 32 23 6904-110-822-00 b 21 | V304-260-010-00 9 50
6281-229-016-00 32 24 9 36 | V341-120-008-00 9 16
6281-229-017-00 .32 25 6904-110-850-00 5 22 | V401-160-006-00 20 33
6281-229-018-00 32 26 6904-411-025-00 4 8| V401-160-008-00 9 i
6281-229-019-00 32 19 6908-000-716-00 12 3 9 49




Numerical Index

6008-097-120-10
Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key
V401-160-008-00 - 9 53
20 9
V401-160-010-00 9 5l
24 6
V411-260-006-00 20 32
21 43
V411-260-010-00 24 T
V523-100-802-40 15 7
V523-101-001-80 8 2
15 2
V600-110-600-50 9 47
V682-200-000-60 1 5
V704-140-016-00 11 ib
V705-140-012-00 9 28
V710-140-004-00 20 24
21 24
21 36
V720-101-900-80 20 28
21 39
V4120-102-401-80 7 3
V720-103-502-20 16 a
28 17
VT720-103-502-50 b 33
V720-113-502-20 16 g
V721-113-105-00 17. 16
28 18
V723-102-002-40 @ 33
V723-162-0056-00 9 41
28 16
V723-102-006-30 17 31
28 21

327




328

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key
1104-240-003-00 72 11 1376-402-003-¢0 | 106 62 | 1421-602-005-10 93 28
1118-901-006-00 | 124 3 107 6 94 20
1121-311-001-00 146 9 107 16 1421-603-004-00 4 12
1302-225-003-00 33 2 107 35 b5 9

35 ] 107 36 1421-906-001-00 | 131 1
1302-726-602-00 | 152 11 107 42 131 10
1305-241-001-00 4 15 108 13 1422-687-001-00 95 3
1305-931-003-00 78 32 108 23 1424-101-203-00 4 19
79 3 108 42 1424-101-204-00 4 20
79 8 108 43 1425-431-008-00 15 32
140 16 108 49 67 6
1326-706-0602-10 11 6 109 8 1425-431-009-00 57 8
27 7 1401-206-006-00 131 2 1425-431-015-00 67 22
63 60 131 11 1425-431-016-00 67 24
78 13 1402-511-600-00 78 36 1425-433-008-10 69 13
1342-402-006-00 41 22 1403-209-006-00 66 3 1425-433-018-00 29 6
104 34 | 1404-117-008-00 8 5 1425-433-031-00 59 33
104 43 70 18 69 33
105 41 71 15 1426-621-004-00 11 15
105 60 1404-312-006-00 45 25 | 12 17
107 34 1404-503-006-00 63 42 1426-160-207-00 1 13
107 43 54 41 1426-160-209-00 1 16
107 49 1404-511-801-10 78 26 1426-258-200-10 132 12
107 50 1404-621-030-00 4 38 1426-674-014-00 69 11
108 41 87 15 1426-621-038-00 | 106 58 |
108 50 93 11 144 37
108 56 110 13 145 38
108 57 | 1407-111-001-0¢ ] 17 1427-111-229-00 85 20
109 11 6 10 1427-201-016-00 b8 10
122 59 1414-312-002-00 8 24 68 21
1366-701-202-00 23 15 1415-120-004-00 9 22 8b 17
1376-402-003-00 4 25 1415-121-009-00 23 6 1427-203-002-00 18 b
4 35 1415-205-016-00 16 33 1427-301-005-00 BT 23
96 19 67 7 1427-317-004-00 29 9
104 6 1415-307-002-00 44 14 55 5
104 16 1416-621-037-00 99 2 141 4
104 35 100 2 1427-601-003-00 38 3
104 36 102 2 1427-934-013-00 | 127 11
104 42 . 103 2 1427-941-016-00 | 126 11
105 13 1421-301-012-00 57 26 1429-406-205-00 62 3
106 23 1421-607-007-00 68 2 1431-301-006-00 43 9
106 42 69 9 1431-301-009-00 43 i
106 43 1421-5607-014-00 86 12 1432-120-004-00 9 23
106 49 1421-602-005-10 87 32 1432-120-214-00 9 6
106 13 92 20 | 1432-120-216-00 9 8




Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key
1432-120-217-00 9 9 1444-122-002-00 49 11 1488-301-008-00 43 15
1432-242-001-00 10 11 1444-218-G09-00 41 3] 1488-301-009-00 43 16

38 6 1444-314-004-10 156 b 1488-302-003-00 43 23

48 11 1444-314-009-10 29 7 1488'310'002'06 45 70
1432-620-002-10 66 10 132 19 1488-410-003-00 56 8
1432-616-002-00 82 12 1444-327-003-00 45 12 1488-411-002-00 b7 10
83 10 1444-327-203-00 45 2 1488-411-004-00 67 15
| 87 33 1444-328-272-00 49 4 1488-411-005-00 67 16
92 21 1444-328-273-00 49 3 1488-411-006-00 57 27
93 29 1444-408-006-00 76 21 1488-411-007-00 57 28
94 21 1444-503-006-00 G0 b8 1488-411-009-00 57 3
1432-621-006-10 99 14 61 60 1488-411-011-00 b7 5
100 14 62 58 1488-412-006-00 67 12
102 15 63 60 1488-413-024-00 69 4
163 16 1444-510-006-00 4 8 1488-6501-006-00 65 1
1432-621-011-00 29 10 1444-514-003-00 79 6 1488-605-009-00 69 16
88 5 1444-514-005-10 78 7 1488-510-002-00 73 33
90 5 78 7 74 31
1432-6561-021-00 92 24 78 11 1489-318-211-12 133 3
94 24 143 10 ' 133 13
1432-661-028-00 110 17 143 11 1602-432-002-00 67 2
110 19 1444-601-015-00 81 b 165602-433-012-23 59 51
144 34 81 8 1606-247-004-00 139 13
1432-924-004-00 140 11 81 20 1506-247-005-00 139 14
1432-924-009-00 140 12 1444-621-002-10 15 4 1506-317-212-00 133 9
1433-629-004-00 123 71 1444-621-008-00 109 9 133 19
1433-629-007-00 123 40 1444-621-311-00 160 26 1606-317-220-22 133 2
1434-611-002-10 66 8 1444-621-312-00 160 27 133 i2
87 28 1444-621-313-00 160 28 1506-318-211-00 133 8
93 24 1444-621-320-00 160 29 133 18
117 17 1445-514-002-00 152 .3 15610-331-310-00 136 1
1435-203-001-00 132 16 1446-614-004-00 162 8 1510-331-311-00 135 3
1440-105-006-00 123 65 1446-511-223-00 153 2 136 8
1442-101-239-00 3 9 1446-511-224-00 153 4 1510-331-312-00 1356 4
1442-313-200-10 49 1 1446-5611-226-00 153 5 135 9
1442-313-202-00 49 1446-511-226-00 153 G 1610-331-320-02 | 1356 2
1442-313-203-00 49 5 1446-611-227-00 163 7 135 7
1444-101-016-10 104 37 1446-511-228-00 153 8 1610-331-330-00 135 6
106 44 1446-511-229-00 163 9 1513-102-329-00 1 1b
107 37 1480-604-204-00 84 3 1513-102-332-00 1 18
108 44 84 7| 1513-111-00900 | 5 13
1444-101-44000 | 2 6| 1488-102-001-00 | 4 23| 1513-121-21000 9 1
1444-116-007-00 - | 72 10 | 1488-247-250-00 | 141 5| 1513121:212:00 | 9 2
1444-116-008-00 | 70 13 | 1488-301-005-10 | 43 12| 1513-121:21200 = 9 3
1444-122-002-00 | 10 14 | 1488-301-006-00 | 43 13| 1513-121-218-00 =9 4

329




330

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key
1518-121-214-00 9 5| 1524-102-222-00 3 3| 1560-111-008-00 5 6
1518-121-215-00 9 7| 16524-102-232-00 3 4 6 20
1515-247-001-10 | 139 8 | 1524-102-242-00 3 6| 1560-111-009-00 5 7
1513-247-002-10 | 189 9| 1524-102-252-10 3 7 6 21
1513-306-003-00 | 43 27 | 1524-122-001-00 | 10 8 | 1560-116-008-30 8 19
16513-310-202-00 | 45 5 48 8 8 31
1513-402-001-00 | 58 17 | 1524-236-005-00 | 30 7| 1660-116-250-50 8 1
1614-248-002-00 | 143 8 30 18| 1560-116-330-30 8 25
1518-306-200-00 | 58 3 34 12| 1560-116-340-10 8 22
1518-306-203-00 | 58 4| 1524-244-006-00 | 132 11| 1560-130-001-00 | 10 2

60 21| 1525-247-001-00 | 139 15| 1560-132-001-10 | 10 18
61 19| 1627-604-002-00 | 82 11 48 16
g2 21 82 11| 1560-132-007-30 | 10 15
63 19 83 9 40 12
1518-406-006-00 | 52 13 83 9 47 5
16518-406-008-00 | 52 8 87 19 49 13
1518-432-250-00 | 60 20 93 15 | 1560-201-008-00 | 11 11
61 18 | 1533-604-002-00 | 87 18| 1560-206-002-30 | 13 10
62 20 93 14 14 10
63 18| 1544-120-008-10 | 11 13 | 1560-206-003-00 | 13 7

1518-601-002-00 | 120 9 12 16 14
1518-621-208-00 | 160 9 60 6 16 3
1518-621-209-00 | 160 10 61 6| 1560-208-009-30 | 16 11
1518-621-211-00 | 160 18 62 6 15 20
1518-621-320-00 | 99 13 63 6 15 24
100 13 | 1544-623-001-00 | 160 31 | 1560-214-003-00 | 30 25
102 14 | 1544-623-232-00 | 160 382 | 1660-216-008-30 | 17 8
103 14 | 1544-623-233-00 | 160 33 | 1560-220-004-10 | 19 12
1518-621-442-00 | 95 2| 1544-623-234-00 | 160 34 20 12
1518-621-540-00 | 106 9 | 1544-623-235-00 | 160 35 21 12
106 40 | 1550-514-290-00 | 78 35 | 1560-223-007-40 | 22 18
1518-621-552-00 | 106 55 | 1554-101-222-10 3 9 | 1560-223-008-50 | 22 4
1518-621-563-00 | 106 56 | 1654-101-223-00 3 5 36 3
1518-722-107-00 | 121 10 | 1560-102-202-50 1 8 41 3
1518-745-562-00 | 120 18 | 1560-102-203-50 1 9| 1560-223-012-40 | 22 16
1518-780-102-00 | 128 11 | 1560-102-204-40 1 10| 1660-223-016-00 | 22 1B
123 38 | 1560-102-205-40 1 12 35 3
1518-903-006-00 | 144 35 | 1560-104-010-40 4 18 36 11
145 86 | 1560-111-004-20 5 3 39 3
1518-903-007-00 | 144 36 6 17 39 9
146 37 | 1560-111-005-10 5 4| 1560-243-013-40 | 30 16
1518-924-001-00 | 139 11 6 18 30 21
142 3 | 1560-111-006-00 6 12! 15660-243-015-40 | 30 16
1521-621-600-00 | 106 46 | 1560-111-607-00 5 21 30 22
1521-621-601-00 -| 106 47 6 25| 1560-243-017-30 | 30 17




Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code g Key
1660-269-001-40 31 8 15660-511-001-00 71 3 1560-608-220-30 86 2
1560-259-012-30 31 6 1560-511-006-50 70 8 86 7
1560-265-002-10 33 1 71 9 1660-625-005-10 111 2
1560-265-002-20 33 1 1660-511-012-00 70 16 1560-630-003-0¢ 87 11
1560-265-220-20 33 7 71 17 93 T
1560-273-003-00 132 10 1660-511-013-00 71 11 1560-630-020-60 87 9
1560-280-004-40 36 6 1560-511-014-00 70 9 92 4
1560-285-008-40 36 19 71 10 93 ]
1560-287-002-30 40 6 1660-5611-015-00 70 2 94 4
1560-287-230-40 40 1 71 2 1660-630-021-50 87 10
1560-290-006-30 36 4 16560-511-101-00 70 23 92 b

41 b 71 20 93 6
1660-310-003-40 46 14 2 6 94 it
1560-310-004-40 45 16 1560-513-001-30 72 16 116 4
1560-310-210-40 45 19 1660-515-001-40 T4 41 1560-630-028-00 110 18
1560-314-250-30 48 10 75 23 i16 5
1560-314-291-00 41 13 1660-617-001-40 74 51 1560-630-029-00 87 6
1560-316-210-00 50 2 1660-525-003-00 78 22 87 T
1660-320-001-00 44 22 1660-525-240-40 78 26 87 3b
1560-402-210-30 61 16 1660-526-001-40 79 2 92 6
1660-402-220-30 51 16 79 7 02 26
1660-404-001-00 62 7 1660-627-002-00 152 G 92 28
1660-404-002-30 62 14 1560-527-220-00 162 10 93 2
1560-404-210-10 52 b 1560-530-002-00 144 33 93 3
1660-404-220-40 b2 12 145 36 33' 31
1660-406-001-00 53 2 1560-5630-200-10 144 30 04 6

b4 2 14b 32 94 25
1660-505-004-00 66 6 1560-530-210-00 144 31 94 29
1560-507-007-00 60 b4 1560-530-220-00 1456 33 110 12

61 b2 1560-530-250-00 144 29 1560-658-202-00 160 17

62 54 145 31 1560-658-203-60 160 a0

63 52 1560-601-0156-40 96 4 1560-658-240-70 160 12
1560-509-002-00 68 27 1660-601-017-00 8¢ 9 1560-658-240-80 160 12
1560-609-004-50 68 17 1660-602-001-40 80 3 1560-658-242-00 160 13
1660-509-005-30 68 19 1560-603-003-00 82 15 1560-668-310-30 160 21
1560-609-006-40 68 12 83 14 1560-664-230-10 99 1
1560-509-008-40 G8 26 104 12 100 1
1560-509-009-00 68 28 106 19 102 1
1560-609-012-00 68 26 107 12 103 1
1660-509-240-40 68 16 108 19 1560-664-264-00 | 104 B
1560-509-320-10 | 68 31 | 1560-604-017-40 | 84 27 106 4
1660-509-340-00 | 68 11 | 1560-604-018-40 | 84 - 28 106 12
1560-509-350-00 | 68 21 | 1560-604-022-70 | 84 22 107 b
1560-511-001-00 | 39 11| 1560-604-36250 & 84 32 108 4

70 17 | 1560-604-380-30 | 84 26 108 12

331




332

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig Xey Part Code Fig.Key
1660-666-004-00 95 18 1664-111-230-30 6 3 1664-307-003-20 44 12
104 44 1564-116-001-30 8 9 1564-307-200-20 44 13
1056 bl 1564-120-003-00 a 17 1664-310-210-30 46 18
107 44 1564-121-001-60 9 13 1664-310-220-20 46 22
108 51 1564-132-002-00 10 7 1564-310-230-20 45 23
1560-666-0056-00 96 10 1564-132-230-00 10 6 1564-310-261-10 45 4
1660-666-006-00 96 9 15664-208-002-20 16 21 1664-314-240-20 48 6
1560-666-010-00 | 104 41 1564-208-009-00 15 12 | 1564-314-240-30 48 G
104 47 1564-214-001-20 16 11 1564-316-002-00 50 4
105 48 1564-216-004-10 156 7 50 9
105 54 1564-221-001-20 20 1 15664-431-200-30 56 5
107 41 21 1 1564-433-001-00 58 23
108 48 1564-221-002-40 19 2 1664-433-212-10 b8 9
1660-666-212-00 | 104 19 20 2 1664-433-222-10 58 20
104 48 21 2 1564-434-004-10 b9 20
105 26 1664-223-003-30 22 13 156G4-434-005-20 5H 21
106 556 1564-223-004-30 22 14 1564-434-006-10 69 22
107 19 1564-223-006-00 22 8 1664-434-007-20 b5 41
108 26 1564-243-001-30 30 i 1664-434-008-20 69 42
1660-696-021-00 40 10 1564-243-002-10 30 3 1564-434-009-10 59 44
40 15 1564-243-003-20 30 4 1564-434-011-40 59 48
1560-695-022-00 40 9 1664-243-004-30 30 5 1564-434-013-10 59 46
15660-702-102-10 111 15 1564-243-005-30 30 9 1564-434-015-00 69 43
1560-702-102-20 111 15 1564-243-006-30 30 11 1564-434-202-10 69 16
1560-903-004-80 | 126 2 1564-243-008-20 30 19 59 18
1660-904-023-00 | 125 4 1564-243-011-00 30 6 1564-434-222-10 59 30
1661-111-003-00 b 5 1564-259-001-30 31 1 59 32
6 19 15664-273-004-20 34 9 1564-501-202-20 60 2
1561-207-004-10 13 b 1564-273-005-20 34 11 61 2
14 b 1564-273-008-20 34 10 62 2
1561-221-503-00 | 158 2 34 15 63 2
1661-221-504-00 158 3 1564-275-003-30 36 4 1564-501-203-10 60 3
1661-221-506-00 168 4 1564-275-007-00 36 20 61 3
15661-221-506-00 168 12 35 20 62 3
15661-221-507-00 158 13 1564-275-210-30 35 10 63 3
1561-221-508-00 158 14 1664-276-270-30 3b 17 1564-502-001-00 6b 3
1561-221-509-00 | 158 10 1564-301-001-30 42 2 144 21
1661-221-511-00 | 158 8 1564-301-002-10 42 3 146 23
1561-223-002-50 22 i 1564-301-003-10 42 4 1564-505-001-40 66 1
1561-518-001-10 75 22 1564-301-004-30 42 5 1664-505-002-40 66 2
15661-5618-201-60 75 12 1664-301-005-20 42 7 15664-507-001-10 60 22
1661-5618-230-10 75 14 1564-301-006-20 42 B 61 20
1564-111-220-30 5 15 | '+ 1564-303-001-30 43 14 62 22
6 2 1564-303-003-00 43 10 63 20
1564-111-230-30 5 16 | 1564-303-200-10 43 21 | 1564-507-002-10 60 23




Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Iig. Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key
15664-607-002-10 61 21 1564-513-220-00 72 14 1564-603-002-30 82 14
62 23| 1564-515-001-20 74 49 | 1564-603-002-40 B2 14
63 21 75 9| 1564-604-003-01 84 2
1564-507-004-10 60 26 1564-515-290-30 75 11 1564-604-005-01 84 6
61 24 1564-515-300-00 73 17 1564-604-011-20 84 12
62 26 1564-615-341-00 73 2 1564-604-012-20 84 13
63 24 1564-515-380-00 76 5 1564-606-260-10 35 9
1664-507-0056-30 60 36 15664-520-200-10 141 1 146 1
61 34 1564-521-200-60 8 3 1564-630-004-20 82 10
62 36 1664-622-001-10 78 10 | 1564-630-007-40 87 30
83 34 143 9 93 26
1664-507-007-00 60 28 1564-522-200-70 78 8 1564-630-008-10 87 31
61 26 1564-522-210-70 78 9 92 19
62 28 1564-6256-001-00 78 6 93 27
63 26 18 6 94 19
1564-507-008-00 60 .39 1564-525-200-20 8 12 | 15664-630-012-00 87 16
61 37 1664-525-200-30 78 12 93 12
62 39 1564-525-210-20 T8 13 | 1564-630-013-10 87 29
63 37 1564-525-210-30 78 13 93 25
1564-509-210-30 68 6 1564-525-220-70 78 41 1664-658-202-20 160 19
1664-509-240-00 68 1 1564-5256-220-80 78 41 1564-905-002-20 144 38
1564-609-260-00 68 4 1564-625-230-70 78 42 146 39
1564-610-001-20 69 1 1564-525-230-80 78 42 | 1565-130-200-30 10 1
1564-510-002-20 69 3 1664-526-200-30 79 1 1565-316-200-40 50 1
1564-510-003-20 69 4 1564-527-004-00 152 2 16656-511-220-10 71 24
1564-510-004-30 69 15 1564-627-200-10 79 5 1566-6513-200-20 72 17
1564-510-0056-10 69 17 1564-627-220-10 162 1 1665-614-201-40 72 24
1664-510-006-20 69 18 1564-527-300-30 79 4 | 1566-111-5600-10 6 b
1564-510-007-30 69 20 1564-530-001-00 144 11 1566-284-001-50 38 10
1564-510-008-10 69 24 145 11 1666-284-200-60 38 5
1564-5610-210-20 69 7 1564-530-004-00 144 20 1666-314-240-20 48 i
1664-610-230-20 69 14 146 22 | 1566-314-240-30 48 1
1664-510-240-10 69 6 1564-530-011-00 145 42 1566-431-200-00 56 4
15664-610-250-00 69 13 1564-630-230-10 144 19 | 1566-525-101-00 78 37
1664-511-230-60 70 1 148 21 16566-731-107-00 117 11
71 1 1664-530-390-00 144 13 1666-743-520-00 120 17
1564-5611-260-00 70 6 145 13 1667-120-0401-00 9 21
71 7 1664-530-400-00 144 14 1567-121-001-10 9 18
1564-511-270-10 71 21 145 14 1567-207-001-20 13 1
1564-512-001-00 T2 2 | 1564-530-410-00 145 15 14
1564-512-002-00 72 13 1564-530-420-00 146 i6 1568-111-101-00 6 14
1564-612-003-10 70 20 1664-530-430-00 144 25 1668-116-210-00 8 15
71 22 146 27| 1568-206-001-00 13 2
72 4 1564-602-001-00 82 7 14 2
16564-512-230-10 72 1 83 71 1668-270-001-00 34 2

333




334

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code TFig.Key
1568-270-001-00 34 & 1588-501-007-00. 656 7 1596-2095-008-00 16 2
1568-270-002-00 34 3 1593-102-003-20 4 22 1556-205-009-00 16 8
1568-273-001-00 34 6 1593-307-052-10 19 9 1596-213-002-00 16 5
1568-510-001-20 68 33 20 9 1596-213-003-00 16 6
1568-510-003-00 G8 34 21 9 1596-213-004-00 16 7
1568-625-290-1C 78 33 1593-623-203-00 106 6 1596-230-001-00 25 1
1568-525-300-10 78 34 108 6 1596-240-001-00 28 4
1568-525-340-10 78 17 1593-623-530-00 106 10 1596-240-002-00 28 5
1568-525-340-20 78 17 106 38 1596-240-200-00 28 1
1568-525-350-10 78 i8 1594-218-001-00 16 9 1596-243-001-10 30 13
1568-525-350-20 78 18 19 b 1696-250-001-10 30 23
1568-604-361-30 84 30 . 21 5 1596-272-001-00 132 2
1568-650-004-10 96 21 1694-272-006-00 132 17 1696-272-002-00 132 13
1568-660-0056-10 a6 22 1694-285-004-00 39 4 1596-272-003-00 132 14
1668-668-203-00 104 26 39 10 1596-272-004-00 132 8

106 33 1694-312-001-10 46 13 1596-272-0056-00 152
107 26 1694-312-003-20 47 6 1696-272-200-00 132 1
108 33 1594-312-004-00 47 ki 1596-273-002-00 34
1669-262-006-00 32 6 1594-314-001-00 49 16 1596-273-003-00 34 16
1669-262-007-00 32 7 15694-314-002-00 49 17 1596-2756-001-00 35 1
1676-261-018-00 18 3 1694-518-200-00 Fi:) 16 15696-275-002-00 35 7
1575-623-010-00 104 21 1594-609-001-00 86 11 1696-291-210-10 41 24
106 28 1694-609-200-00 86 10 1596-302-200-00 42 1
107 21 1694-625-002-00 b0 5 1596-310-200-00 45 11
107 48 60 10 1596-310-210-00 47 10
108 28 1694-650-200-10 95 1 1596-310-220-00 47 9
108 b5 1694-654-001-20 97 4 1596-312-003-00 47 3
1576-623-011-00 104 22 1594-654-261-10 97 19 15696-312-270-00 46 12
106 b 1594-654-261-11 97 19 1596-312-300-00 46 1
1056 29 1594-858-240-00 160 38 1596-312-330-10 46 K)
107 22 1594-658-242-00 160 39 1696-312-350-00 46 7
108 5 1694-658-243-00 160 40 1596-312-360-00 46 11
108 29 1594-658-244-00 160 41 1696-314-300-00 49 G
1681-603-C04-00 117 10 1694-658-245-00 160 42 1596-512-002-00 72 9
1581-740-113-00 117 16 1594-658-247-00 160 43 1596-515-200-20 73 1
119 4 1594-904-025-00 126 12 1596-615-211-00 74 6
120 4 127 13 1596-520-210-10 139 1
120 22 128 13 | 1696-520-220-00 78 1
120 27 1596-103-230-00 3 1 1596-522-001-00 143 4
1581-740-114-00 119 5 1596-103-232-00 3 8 1696-522-200-1 143 1
120 26 1696-103-233-00 3 10 1596-522-210-10 143 i
1581-742-102-00 120 23 1596-105-001-00 2 2 1596-527-002-60 79 10
1581-742-582-00 | 120 21 | 1596-111-600-10 ) 19 | 1596-625-001-00 90 6
1681-742-690-00 120 20 1696-209-001-10 16 1 90 21
1681-742-690-10 120 20 1696-209-007-00 15 4 g1 b




Numerical Index

1711-087-100-10

Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig Key
1596-625-001-00 al 17 | 1600-622-321-00 90 18 | 1620-514-005-00 78 38
1596-630-003-00 82 8 97 26 | 1627-205-223-00 15 15
1596-630-004-00 82 9| 1600-623-002-00 99 9 15 27
1596-664-213-00 | 104 4 100 9 17 12

106 il 102 10 | 1632-265-200-10 33 9
107 4 103 10 | 1632-270-001-00 34 1

108 11 | 1600-623-200-00 | 160 36 | 1632-273-001-00 34
1596-780-502-00 159 11 1600-623-210-00 160 37 16832-273-002-00 34 13
1697-218-001-00 19 3 1600-624-001-00 99 4 1632-273-200-00 34 17
20 3 100 1632-904-002-00 | 125 12
21 3 102 4 1634-132-200-00 10 6
1697-501-001-10 68 5 103 4| 1635-303-005-00 43 5
1597-604-210-10 84 1 1600-624-004-00 104 25 b7 32
1597-604-210-12 84 1 105 32 1636-307-001-10 44 10
1597-604-230-10 84 5 107 25 1635-320-240-10 133 11
1597-604-230-12 84 3] 108 32 163b6-320-260-10 133 i
1599-104-0056-00 4 39 | 1800-624-201-00 | 101 1| 1636-901-022-00 | 130 3
1599-207-002-10 13 6| 1600-624-271-00 | 104 23 | 1640-111-001-00 b 14
1699-316-200-00 50 7 105 30 | 1640-111-200-00 5 11
1599-321-201-00 134 3 107 23 1640-111-202-00 5 12
134 2] 108 30 1640-290-001-00 41 1
1699-321-202-00 134 4 1600-902-023-00 128 10 1640-290-003-00 41 21
134 9 1612-631-003-00 72 7 1640-290-200-00 | 41 11
1599-505-001-40 66 7 1612-608-003-00 86 6 1640-290-210-10 41 12
1599-507-003-00 67 2| 1814-117-001-00 8 8 | 1640-290-230-10 41 16
1599-511-210-00 70 24 37 2 1640-520-002-00 142 1
1699-513-001-00 72 20 38 4| 1640-520-003-00 | 142 )
1599-513-200-00 72 19 1614-120-005-00 11 14 1640-620-004-00 142 G
1599-513-210-00 72 21 12 16 1640-626-001-00 78 15
1599-782-531-00 122 27 1614-129-003-00 102 20 88 23
1599-782-532-00 | 122 28 103 22 89 11
1599-782-533-00 122 29 1614-261-301-00 102 19 89 22
122 41 103 21 90 26
16599-782-534-00 | 122 30 | 1614-505-007-00 70 22 90 30
1599-782-535-00 | 122 31 71 19 | 1640-658-322-00 | 160 2
1699-782-540-00 | 122 32 | 1614-601-008-00 86 5| 1640-658-324-00 | 160 4
122 37 | 1614-690-001-00 | 104 39 | 1640-668-326-00 | 160 &
1600-502-003-00 | 36 12 106 46 | 1640-664-300-00 | 109 1
41 25 107 39 147 1
1600-505-007-00 8 2 108 46 | 1640-664-320-00 | 109 1
70 12 | 1614-702-006-0 110 16 | 1640-666-220-00 | 104 46
71 14 | 1614-730-003-00 | 117 7 105 53
1600-619-001-10 87 1| 1614-733-003-00 | 118 19 | 1640-674-001-00 | 109 7
1600-622-321-00 88 15 | 1617-102-007-00 4 11 | 1640-674-200-00 | 109 1
89 14 | 1617-501-051-10 67 1| 1640-674-202-00 | 109 2

335




336

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig Key
1640-674-203-00 100 3 1640-903-053-0¢ 129 4 1646-221-031-00 20 4
1640-674-204-00 109 4 1640-903-069-00 129 b 1646-226-031-00 24 1
1640-674-206-00 109 b 1640-903-061-0¢ 129 7 1646-233-031-00 26 1
1640-674-206-00 [ 109 6 1640-903-062-00 129 6 1646-233-032-00 26 2
1640-902-001-10 | 126 1 1640-903-063-0 129 8 1646-233-033-00 26 3
1640-902-001-20 126 1 1640-903-065-00 129 9 1646-262-031-00 32 9
1640-902-004-00 126 b 1640-903-066-00 129 11 1646-283-300-00 37 1
1640-902-005-00 126 9 1640-903-067-00 129 10 1646-283-310-00 37 b
1640-902-006-00 125 10 1640-903-062-00 129 12 1646-283-320-00 37 7
1640-902-009-00 125 1 1640'904'003.'00 126 13 1646-283-330-00 37 11

147 2 1640-904-0605-10 126 14 | 1646-291-300-00 41 23
1640-902-011-00 1256 2 1640-804-006-10 126 2 1646-316-300-10 b0 6

147 1640-904-007-20 126 3 1646-321-200-00 134 1
1640-903-003-00 127 14 1640-904-008-10 126 4 164G-321-210-00 134 2
1640-9203-005-2 127 15 1640-904-009-20 126 b 134 T
1640-903-006-10 | 127 2 1640-904-011-10 126 6 1646-321-220-00 134 6
1640-903-007-00 127 3 1640-904-012-10 126 2] 1646-402-001-20 61 11
1640-903-008-10 127 4 1640-904-013-10 126 7 1646-404-230-00 62 1
1640-903-009-10 127 5 1640-904-016-10 126 10 1646-404-300-00 52 15
1640-903-011-10 127 G 1640-904-019-10 126 9 1646-407-001-00 54 58
1640-903-012-10 127 (i 1640-904-022-10 126 . 1 1646-407-300-00 54 44
1640-903-013-10 129 8 1640-904-023-10 127 1 1646-407-310-00 b4 49
1640-903-016-20 127 9 1640-904-024-00 128 1 1646-407-600-00 54 44
1640-903-016-10 127 14 1640-904-025-00 129 1 1646-407-670-00 63 1
1640-503-019-20 127 12 1641-217-032-00 18 9 b4 1
1640-503-023-00 128 14 1641-217-312-00 154 7 1646-407-671-00 155 14
1640-903-025-10 | 128 15 1643-515-203-00 74 7 1646-407-672-00 166 17
1640-903-026-00 128 2 1646-103-002-00 3 13 1646-407-710-00 155 22
1640-903-027-00 | 128 3 1646-103-003-00 3 14 | 1646-407-720-00 166 23
1640-903-028-00 128 4 1646-104-200-00 4 1 1646-410-200-30 b5 1
1640-903-029-00 128 ] 1646-112-200-00 7 1 1646G-410-200-50 55 1
1640-903-031-00 128 7 1646-116-051-00 8 B 1646-410-220-10 5b 10
1640-903-032-00 128 6 1646-121-031-00 % 24 1646-437-210-00 136 1
1640-903-033-00 128 8 1646-121-210-00 9 11 1646-437-211-00 136 3
1640-903-035-00 128 9 1646-201-031-10 12 13 136 8
1640-903-036-00 128 11 1646-207-031-00 14 {] 1646G-437-212-00 136 4
1640-903-039-00 128 12 1646-207-031-10 14 6 136 9
1640-903-046-00 | 127 16 1646-209-001-00 15 22 1646-437-220-00 136 6
1640-903-047-60 | 128 16 | 1646-209-002-00 15 30 | 1646-437-230-00 | 136 2
1640-903-048-00 129 16 1646-209-003-00 15 9 136 7
1640-903-062-00 | 129 13 | 1646-209-004-00 | 16 18 | 1646-501-200-00 | 60 1
1640-903-053-00 | 129 14 | 1646-213-001-00 | 16 1 61 1
1640-903-055-10 | 129 15 | 1646-217-300-00 18 1| 1646-501-200-10 60 1
1640-903-056:00 | 129 2| 1646-217-310-00 | 18 10 61 1
1640-903-067-00 129 3 1646-221-031-00 19 4 62 1




Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig.Key
1646G-5601-200-10 63 1| 1650-111-220-00 1 7 1650-509-280-00 76 2
1646-516-032-00 T4 8 | 1660-203-008-00 18 1650-509-300-00 53 52
1646-515-200-00 73 5| 1660-203-011-20 18 13 53 54
1646-615-310-00 T4 40 | 1650-203-013-00 18 8 54 50
1646-515-320-00 T4 45 1650-203-213-00 | 154 2 b4 52
1646-515-350-00 74 1 1650-203-214-00 154 3 1650-509-310-00 53 48
1646-515-360-00 74 11 168 5 b4 45
1646-516-300-00 76 8 1660-203-215-00 | 1b4 4 54 47
1646-516-310-00 76 21 1650-203-216-00 154 b 16560-514-001-00 78 24
1646-519-031-00 i) 3 1650-203-217-00 164 6 1650-514-001-10 78 24
1646-520-001-00 | 140 10 168 11 1650-601-001-00 80 12
1646-520-200-00 | 140 1| 1650-203-218-00 | 1568 7 1650-601-003-00 80 16

140 1650-203-221-00 154 9 16560-601-007-00 80 13

1646-5620-210-00 140 1 16560-203-222-00 164 10 1650-601-008-20 80 19
1646-525-001-00 78 40 1b8 9 1650-601-012-00 80 21
1646-525-002-00 78 14 1650-209-0056-00 32 3 94 26
1646-601-003-00 81 3 1650-214-202-00 15 26 1660-601-015-00 80 10
1646-664-031-00 | 102 16 | 1650-214-203-00 16 28 1660-601-016-00 80 G
103 18 1660-214-204-00 15 29 1650-601-016-01 80 6

1646-664-032-00 | 102 17 | 1650-218-014-00 56 3 1660-602-223-00 81 17
103 19 1650-253-003-00 22 11 1660-625-001-00 88 11

1646-666-300-10 164 3 23 10 88 24
106 16 31 4 89 10

1646-666-300-20 104 8 37 10 89 23
106 15 1660-263-031-00 37 8 1650-625-005-00 38 8

107 8 1650-434-015-00 69 27 88 22

108 16 1650-501-006-00 b4 59 89 T

1846-666-400-20 107 46 1650-501-007-00 60 2b 89 21
108 b3 61 23 1650-650-015-00 84 38

1646-703-001-00 86 16 62 2b 104 14
1646-901-061-00 124 b 63 23 105 21
1646-902-001-00 125 7 1660-5608-002-00 b4 56 107 14
1650-102-219-00 | 104 11 60 34 108 21
105 18 61 32 123 83

107 11 62 34 | 1650-6560-017-00 80 b

107 o1 63 32 84 39

108 18 1650-508-007-10 73 16 104 1B

108 58 . 74 19 105 22

1650-111-028-10 1 4 | 1650-509-003-10 76 9 107 15
1660-111-032-0 60 8 76 22 108 22
61 8| 1650-509-004-00 | 76 16 123 84

62 8| 1660-609-006-00 76 27 1650-650-222-00 | 104 2

63 8 | 1650-509-011-00 76 20 105 9

1650-111-034-00 1 6 1660-509-016-00 76 5 107 2
b 24 | 1650-509-017-00 76 108 9

337




338

Numerical Index

1711-087-100-10

Fig. Key ‘

Part Code Part Code Fig Key _ Part Code Fig Key
1650-650-223-10 104 3 1650-720-007-00 110 10 1656-306-007-00 44 G
106 10 1650-742-005-00 120 5 1656-308-001-00 43 19
107 3 1650-780-003-10 122 34 16566-308-002-10 43 20
108 10 1650-780-004-00 122 47 16566-310-001-00 46 G
1650-650-243-00 104 9 1660-780-008-00 123 82 16566G-316-200-00 45 1
106 7 1660-780-011-00 122 bo 16566-401-220-00 51 1
105 16 122 58 16566-401-222-00 51 2
107 9 1660-780-231-00 122 33 1656-407-001-00 53 16
108 7 1650-780-243-00 169 6 54 15
108 16 1650“780'244.'00 122 10 1666-407-200-00 53 1
1660-660-246-00 104 20 1650-780-293-00 122 13 54 1
106 2 1660-780-340-20 122 71 1656-407-220-00 53 17
105 27 1650-780-420-00 122 68 b4 16
107 20 1650-780-430-00 122 69 16566-407-240-20 63 26
108 2 1650-901-006-00 124 7 b4 25
108 27 1650-901-007-00 124 8 1656-407-251-00 156 1
1660-650-293-00 95 16 16562-203-005-00 17 9 156 1
1660-6560-295-00 25 12 1652-652-260-00 102 28 1656-407-252-00 156 2
1650-6560-296-00 95 13 103 25 156 2
16560-6560-297-00 95 14 1652-654-212-00 107 47 1656-407-253-00 16b6 3
1650-652-013-00 109 10 108 54 166 3
1650-662-212-00 160 6 16566-102-003-00 4 16 1656-407-254-00 155 4
1650-652-218-00 160 14 1656-102-005-00 4 4 156 4
1660-662-262-10 104 10 1656-102-006-00 4 14 1656-407-265-00 155 5
106 8 1656-102-008-00 4 6 156 5
105 17 1656-102-009-00 4 17 16566-407-256-00 166 6
107 10 1656-111-005-00 1 24 156 6
108 8 1656-203-007-00 16 13 1666-407-257-00 155 7
108 17 1656-203-013-00 16 8 156 7
1650-652-254-00 104 27 1666-203-014-00 18 6 1656-407-258-00 1656 8
106 34 1656-203-016-0 18 11 156 8
107 27 1656-203-016-00 18 14 1666-407-259-00 166 9
108 34 1666-214-006-00 17 17 156 9
1650-6562-561-00 160 7 1666-241-002-00 29 12 1656-407-261-00 156 10
1650-662-715-00 160 11 1656-304-001-00 43 1 156 10
1650-658-300-10 | 106 26 | 16566-304-002-00 | 43 8 | 1656:407-26200 | 165 11
1650-658-331-00 | 106 16 | 1656:304-003-00 | 43 11 156 11
1650-658-333-00 | 4 33 | 1656-304-004-00 | 43 2| 1666-407-263-00 | 156 12
1650-668-340-00 | 106 8 | 1656-304-005-00 | 43 4 166 12
106 36 | 1656-304-006-00 | 43 6| 1656-407-264-00 | 155 13
1650-6568-401-00 157 i 1656-306-001-00 43 24 156 13
1650-658-403-00 157 4 1656-306-002-00 43 2b 1656-407-265-00 156 14
1650-705-004-00 112 12 1666-306-003-00 44 11 1656-407-266-00 156 15
113 12 1656-306-005-20 44 2 156 15
1850-7056-006-00 106 ab 1656-306-006-00 44 5 1656-407-267-00 165 16




Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code g Key Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig.Key
16566-407-267-00 166 16 1666G-782-274-00 123 48 1673-705-007-00 112 11
1656-407-268-00 156 17 1668-437-210-03 138 113 11
1656-407-269-00 155 18 138 7 1673-705-008-10 112 3

166 18 1668-904-001-10 144 39 113 3
1656-407-271-00 1556 20 145 40 1673-705-009-00 112 4
166 20 1672-207-003-00 440 7 1673-705-210-00 112 16
1656-407-272-00 155 21 1673-111-530-00 6 1673-7056-220-00 112 14
156 21 1673-280-001-00 36 1673-722-002-00 116 2
166G-407-273-00 156 19 41 9 1673-722-003-00 116 1
156 19 1673-314-001-00 10 17 1673-722-006-00 116 7
166G-432-001-00 57 9 48 14 1673-780-003-00 123 78
16566-432-001-10 67 9 1673-314-220-10 48 3 1673-780-006-00 123 77
1656-432-002-00 LYl 25 1673-401-001-00 b1 G 1673-780-007-00 122 3
1656-432-003-00 57 29 1673-401-001-10 51 6 1673-780-008-00 123 i)
1656-432-004-00 BT 14 1673-401-002-00 61 7 1673'?80'009'00 123 76
1656-432-006-00 &7 31 1673-401-002-10 b1 7 1673-780-013-00 122 21
1656-432-006-00 57 34 1673-509-001-00 68 22 1673-780-014-00 122 22
1656-432-007-00 67 21 1673-512-002-00 71 18 1673-780-014-10 | 122 22
1656-432-200-10 57 72 12 1673-780-015-10 122 23
16566-432-200-20 57 1673-515-002-00 o6l 66 1673-780-562-00 122
16566-432-200-30 h7 1 63 56 1673-780-562-10 122 2
1656-434-001-00 69 1673-625-002-20 78 21 1673-780-5672-00 122 6
1656-434-002-00 69 11 78 39 1673-780-673-00 122 7
1666-436-220-00 659 57 78 39 1673-782-001-00 123 13
1656-608-270-10 a7 139 16 1673-782-002-00 123 14
1656-509-002-00 76 4 141 6 1673-782-003-00 123 15
1656-509-290-00 53 27 142 7 1673-782-004-00 123 16
% 26 1673-658-212-00 160 8 1673-782-007-00 123 39
16566-509-310-10 76 12 1673-658-214-00 160 3 1673-7T82-011-00 123 57
76 26 1G73-658-400-10 o8 4 1673-782-012-00 123 61
1656G-514-210-00 78 23 1673-666-510-10 106 L 1673-782-013-00 123 b8
1666-631-066-10 116 3 1673-666-512-00 106 2 1673-782-014-00 123 59
16566G-6568-006-00 106 37 1673-666'520-10 106G 4 1673-782-015-10 123 60
16b6-6568-007-00 106 44 1673-686-521-00 106 5 1673-782-016-00 b4 61
16566-658-400-00 106 45 106 26 123 80
1656-658-402-00 157 G 1673-666-630-10 106 8 1673-782-201-00 159 1
1656-742-200-00 120 25 106 27 1673-782-202-00 169 2
1666-780-320-00 122 60 1673-666-640-00 106 54 1673-782-203-00 169 12
1656-782-250-00 123 44 1673-666-621-00 106 61 1673-782-204-00 169 13
1656-782-260-00 123 49 1673-666-570-00 105 69 1673-782-206-00 159 14
1656-782-270-00 123 45 108 62 1673-782-206-00 159 15
1666-782-272-00 123 46 1673-7056-0056-00 112 9 1673-782-207-00 169 18
1656-782-273-00 123 47 113 9 1673-782-208-00 159 17
1656-782-274-00 112 13 1673-705-006-00 112 10 1673-782-209-00 159 18
113 13 113 10 1673-782-210-00 123 2

339



340

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-1.0

Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key
1673-782-211-00 123 3 1674-6564-211-00 97 71 1690-102-216-00 4 31
1673-782-212-00 123 7 97 10 | 1690-102-217-00 4 32
1673-782-213-00 123 8 1674-654-212-00 97 3 1690-218-211-00 | 1564 1
1673-782-214-00 123 9 97 8 1690-218-212-00 154 11
1673-782-216-00 123 10 97 11 1680-241-003-00 44 9
1673-782-270-00 123 4| 1674-654-240-00 97 6 1690-401-210-00 bl 17
1673-782-280-00 123 6 1674-654-260-00 97 9| 1690-509-001-00 76 27
1673-782-290-00 | 123 I 1674-654-270-00 97 20 | 1690-601-003-00 aa 4
1673-782-331-00 122 19 1674-654-271-00 97 21| 1690-601-004-00 80 4

123 32 1674-654-272-00 97 22 1690-662-200-00 102 18
123 36 1674-654-400-00 8B 16 103 20
1673-782-332-00 122 20 89 14 1690-6568-011-00 106 43
123 33 90 18 1690-658-360-10 106 63
123 36 97 26 1690-658-370-00 99 8
1673-782-352-00 | 159 4 1674-658-001-10 98 2 100
1673-782-354-00 159 7 1674-664-200-00 99 11 102
1673-782-355-00 159 8 100 11 102 25
1673-782-366-00 | 155 9 102 12 103 8
1673-782-357-00 | 159 10 103 12 103 27
1673-782-361-00 | 159 19 1674-:G66-212-00 | 104 24 106 64
1673-782-362-00 169 20 105 31 1690-730-006-10 117 18
1673-782-363-00 158 21 147 24 1690-730-006-10 117 19
1673-782-364-00 | 169 22 108 31 1690-730-008-00 | 117 21
1673-782-366-00 | 159 23 1674-902-005-00 | 125 8 | 1690-730-250-00 | 117 13
1673-782-410-00 | 123 52 | 1674-9504-001-00 | 130 1 1690-733-001-10 | 118 12
1673-903-063-00 125 14 1674-904-002-10 | 130 6 1690-733-002-10 118 16
1674-209-220-00 16 25 1674-904-003-06 | 130 71 1690-733-003-00 | 118 13
1674-223-001-00 22 21 1674-904-004-00 | 130 8 | 1690-733-004-00 118 20
1674-401-001-00 61 7 1674-904-005-00 | 130 14 | 16%0-733-007-00 | 118 18
1674-606-001-00 97 i2 1674-904-006-00 130 15 1680-733-008-00 118 2
1674-606-002-00 97 13 1674-904-007-1¢ | 130 13 118 4
1674-606-220-30 97 14 | 1674-904-008-00 | 130 4 | 1690-733-009-00 | 118 L5
1674-606-330-10 97 15 1675-102-003-00 84 36 1690-733-011-00 | 118 11
1674-619-300-10 87 3 1675-135-001-00 10 19 1690-733-012-00 | 118 8
110 1 1675-602-220-00 81 15 1690-733-061-20 | 118 9
1674-619-310-00 110 2 1675-702-006-060 | 111 12 1690-733-051-30 118 9
1674-652-200-00 96 1 1675-702-210-20 | 111 T 1690-733-061-40 118 9
1674-652-202-00 96 2 1682-690-380-00 | 101 2 1630-733-200-10 118 1
1674-662-210-00 96 b 1683-902-002-00 | 125 6 1690-733-210-10 118 3
1674-664-004-00 88 17 | 1683-902-004-00 | 125 11 1690-7353-220-00 | 118 5
89 16 1690-102-210-00 4 26 | 1690-733-230-00 | 118 6
90 20| 1690-102-212-00 4 27| 1690-733-260-00 | 118 17
97 28 1690-102-213-00 4 28 | 1690-742-G03-00 | 106 30
1674-664-200-00 97 1 1690-102-214-00 4 29 119 11
1674-654-211-00 97 2 1650-102-215-00 4 30 120 13




Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

1
Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key Paxt Code Tig. Key T
1690-742-004-00 106 31 1696-209-212-00 b8 6 1696-668-313-00 106 21
119 12 1696-306-001-10 44 1 1696-658-314-00 106 22
120 14 1696-310-001-00 10 b 1696-658-315-00 106 23
1690-742-008-00 120 8 1696-401-003-00 Bl 13 1696-658-320-00 106 28
1690-742-200-00 120 3 h3 3 1696-780-001-00 122 42
1690-760-006-00 121 16 1696-433-001-10 58 1 1696-780-004-00 122 67
1690-760-006-10 121 16 1696-433-002-00 58 7| 1696-780-220-20 122 63
1690-760-007-00 121 19 1696-434-001-00 59 1 1696-780-220-30 122 G3
1690-760-008-00 121 21 1696-434-002-10 h9 2 1696-901-006-00 124 4
1690-780-001-00 122 49 1696-434-003-00 659 8 1704-103-003-00 3 12
1690-780-002-00 122 48 1696-434-220-10 59 16 1704-104-001-00 4 T
122 52 1696-434-230-10 69 17 1704-104-002-00 4 3
1690-780-611-00 122 12 1696-436-210-00 59 56 1704-104-003-00 4 9
123 20 1696-608-003-00 73 10 1704-104-004-00 4 42
123 22 74 14 1704-111-200-00 b 22
1690-780-621-00 122 16 1656-508-220-00 73 a7 6 26
122 18 74 35 1704-111-500-21 6 1
123 29 1896-508-260-00 T4 ) 1704-111-600-31 6 1
123 31 1696-609-001-00 54 28 1704-112-001-00 7 2
123 37 1696-509-230-00 76 1 1704-112-003-00 7 3
1690-780-531-00 122 ] 1696-509-280-00 76 19 1704-116-230-10 8 12
122 16 1696-615-001-00 152 13 1704-116-230-20 8 12
1690-780-540-00 122 1 1696-601-220-00 83 il 1704-116-240-10 8 18
1690-780-540-10 122 1 1696-604-003-10 84 36 1704-132-200-00 10 22
1690-780-550-00 122 4 1696-625-051-00 88 6 1704-132-210-00 10 23
1690-782-011-00 123 43 88 18 1704-201-001-10 11
1692-209-202-00 158 1 89 b 12
1692-209-203-00 158 16 89 17 1704-201-00%-20 | 11
1692-658-200-00 106 14 1696-650-222-00 104 17 12
1692-668-200-10 106 14 105 24 1704-209-210-00 15 13
1694-G68-052-00 108 60 1696-650-222-10 104 17 1704-214-002-00 16 12
1696-103-210-00 2 1 106 24 1704-216-004-00 17 6
1696-103-210-10 2 1 107 17 | 1704-216-005-10 17 15
1696-103-220-00 2 b 108 24 1704-216-006-00 17
1696-103-230-00 2 11 1696-650-240-10 96 7 1704-216-007-00 17 5
1696-116-0056-10 "B 32 1696-650-240-20 96 1704-216-200-00 17 10
1696-116-230-10 8 28 1696-650-242-00 95 1704-216-202-00 15 14
1696-203-004-00 16 14 1696-650-243-00 95 11 17 11
16 14 1696-660-280-10 | 100 16 1704-216-203-00 16 16
1696-209-210-00 19 10 103 16 197 13
20 10 1696-658-002-00 106 29 1704-216-204-00 15 17
21 10 1696-658-003-00 106 34 17 14
1696-209-210-10 19 10 1696-658-310-00 106 18 1704-217-001-00 17 1
21 10 1696-658-311-00 106 19 1704-218-001-00 16 16
1696-209-212-00 164 8 1696-658-312-00 106 20 1704-220-002-00 19 11

341




342

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Pig.Key Part Code Fig Key
1704-220-002-00 20 11 1704-601-005-00 81 27 1704-608-210-00 86 3
21 11 1704-601-006-00 81 2 86 8
1704-221-001-00 21 4 1704-601-007-00 81 28 1704-6256-001-00 90 8
1704-221-002-00 20 8 1704-601-008-00 81 19 90 26
21 8 1704-601-200-00 80 1 91 7
1704-223-001-00 22 7 1704-601-200-02 80 1 91 21
1704-223-002-00 22 20 1704-601-220-00 81 10 1704-625-200-00 88 1
1704-225-002-00 23 1 1704-601-230-00 81 13 89 1
1704-225-004-00 23 5 1704-601-240-10 81 22 90 1
1704-226-200-00 23 12 1704-601-250-30 81 24 91 1
1704-226-002-00 23 9 1704-601-260-30 81 25 1704-625-210-00 88 2
1704-233-001-00 27 1 1704-602-200-10 82 1 89 2
1704-259-001-00 31 2 1704-602-200-20 82 1 90 2
1704-259-002-00 31 3 1704-602-230-00 82 3 91 2
1704-262-002-00 32 1 83 3 1704-625-220-00 90 11
1704-275-210-00 36 24 1704-602-240-10 82 4 91 10
1704-281-200-00 36 10 83 4 1704-6256-230-00 90 12
1704-281-210-00 36 11 1704-602-500-00 83 8 91 11
1704-283-200-10 38 1 1704-602-510-00 a3 1 1704-626-001-00 90 29
1704-287-200-10 40 ] 1704-602-510-10 83 1 91 25
1704-291-200-10 41 27 1704-603-0561-00 83 13 1704-626-200-10 90 14
1704-291-210-10 41 28 1704-603-052-00 83 16 91 13
1704-402-201-00 b1 9 1704-604-002-00 84 9 1704-626-210-10 91 14
1704-402-202-00 531 10 1704-604-003-00 84 10 1704-626-270-00 91 15
1704-407-001-00 63 29 1704-604-210-00 84 19 1704-626-280-00 91 16
1704-407-200-10 53 45 1704-604-220-00 84 20 1704-630-001-10 87 17
1704-407-210-00 53 51 1704-604-230-00 84 16 93 13
1704-407-220-00 b3 24 1704-604-240-00 84 15 1704-630-005-00 92 23
54 23 | 1704-604-250-00 84 11 94 23
1704-410-230-00 bb 6 1704-604-260-10 84 18 1704-630-051-00 92 17
1704-410-240-00 556 7 1704-606-051-00 85 24 94 17
1704-431-6G02-10 56 1 1704-606-210-10 85 1 1704-630-056-00 92 18
1704-6156-220-10 75 1704-606-210-11 86 1 94 18
1704'515'230-00 73 12 1704-606-220-10 86 3 1704-630-210-10 87
74 16 1704-606-220-11 86 3 93 1
1704-5619-001-00 77 1 1704-606-230-10 85 11 1704-630-230-10 87 20
(i 6 1704-606-230-11 8b 11 92 11
1704-530-910-00 144 1 1704-606-240-10 | 8B 12 93 16
1704-530-920-00 146 1 1704-606-240-11 85 12 94 11
1704-530-921-00 144 32 1704-606-260-00 856 2 1704-630-260-10 87 26
145 34 85 4 93 22
1704-601-001-10 81 1 1704-606-2806-00 86 18 1704-630-260-11 87 26
1704-601-001-20 81 1 1704-606-280-01 86 18 93 22
1704-601-003-00 81 4| 1704-608-200-10 86 1| 1704-630-520-10 92 14
1704-601-004-10 81 18 86 6 94 14




Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key
1704-630-640-00 92 7 1704-721-003-10 114 3 1704-740-200-10 119 3
04 7 115 3 1704-742-001-10 120 1
1704-630-550-00 92 8 1704-721-004-00 114 4 1704-742-001-20 120 1
94 8 115 4 1704-742-002-00 120 2
1704-666-051- 00 106 16 1704-721-0056-00 114 5 1704-742-200-00 120 15
1704-666-062-00 1056 66 115 5 1704-742-210-00 120 11
108 59 1704-721-006-00 | 114 6 1704-760-001-10 121 1
1704-666-0563-00 106 53 115 6 1704-760-002-10 121 2
1704-666-0656-00 10G 7 1704-721-007-00 | 114 8 1704-760-003-00 121 4
1704-666-056-00 106 4] 1704-721-007-10 114 8 | 1704-760-004-00 121 5
1704-666-058-00 106 42 115 8 1704-760-0056-00 121 6
1704-666-900-00 106 57 1704-721-008-00 114 9 1704-7160-006-00 121 7
108 G0 1704-721-009-00 114 7 1704-760-008-00 121 8
1704-666-920-00 105 58 1156 7 1704-760-200-00 121 11
108 61 1704-721- 011 a0 114 10 1704-760-210- 00 121 13
1704-702-001-00 111 19 115 9 1704-780-001-00 | 122 55
1704-702-210-20 111 13 1704-721-012-00 | 114 11 1704-780-002-00 122 57
1704-702-220-20 111 14 115 10 | 1704-780-003-00 122 74
1704-706-001-00 112 1 1704-721-014-00 114 12 1704-780-004-10 122 75
113 1 1704 721-014-10 | 114 12 1704-780-005-00 123 79
1704-706-002-00 - | 112 1156 11 1704-780-006-00 123 74
113 b 1704-721-015-00 116 13 1704-780-210-00 122 50
1704-705-003-00 83 17 1704-722-001-00 | 116 6 1704-780-230-10 122 35
112 6 1704-730-001-20 117 3 1704-780-610-00 122 b
113 6 1704 730 001 3[) 117 3 1704-780-520-10 122 8
117 20 1704 730 002 20 117 4 1704-780-530-10 122 14
121 3 1704-730-002-30 117 4 1704-780-540-00 122 17
121 9 1704-730-003-00 117 5[ 1704-780-550-10 | 122 11
1704-705-004-00 112 T 1704-730-004-D0 117 6 1704-782-001-00 123 73
113 i 1'704 730 200 00 117 1 1704 '782 200 00 123 68
1704-7056-006-00 112 8 1704 730 220 DD 117 2 1704- 782 210 10 123 70
113 B 1704-740-001-20 119 1 1704-782-5610-00 123
1704-720-601-00 110 95 1704-740-002-16 119 2 1704-782-510-10 123
1704-720-002-00 110 8 1704-740-002-20 119 2 1704-782-513-00 159
1704-720- 003 00 110 2D 1704-740-004-00 119 14 1704-782-520-00 123 28
1704-720-004-00 110 21 1704-740-005-00 119 16 1704-782-530-00 123 30
1704-720-005-00 110 22 1704-740-006-00 119 16 1704-782-540-10 123 34
1704-720-006-00 110 11 1704-740-007-00 119 18 1704-782-550-00 123 19
1704-720-007-00 | 110 23 1704-740-008-10 119 20 1704-782-560-10 | 123 21
1704-720-400-00 8b 19 1704 740-009-00 119 21 1704-782-561-00 | 123 23
1704-720-400-01 | 85 10 | 1704-740-011-10 | 119 10 123 26
1704-721-001-10 | 114 1 1704-740-012-0C 11¢ 17 1704-782-562-00 | 123 24
115 1| 1704-740-013-00 | 119 24 123 27
1704-721-002-10 114 2 1704-740-013-10 | 119 24 | 1704-782-b70-20 123 25
115 2 1704-740-013-20 | 119 24 | 1704-782-580-00 | 159 3

343




344

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code g Key Part Code Fig Key Part Code Mg Key
1705-962-0046-00 130 2 1711-438-310-00 138 4] 1711-666-220-20 105 47
1705-902-007-00 130 10 1711-511-300-10 70 19 107 40
1705-904-001-00 130 12 1711-606-051-10 85 22 108 47
17056-904-002-00 130 11 1711-611-200-10 85 26 1711-666-300-10 1056 1
1711-103-200-00 3 18 1711-626-220-00 90 16 108 1
1711-104-210-10 4 36 1711-626-300-00 90 16 1711-666-311-00 1056 3
1711-111-200-00 ] 1 1711-626-300-10 90 16 108 3
1711-1311-200-01 5 1 1711-626-310-00 90 17 1711-666-312-00 125 13
1711-111-200-11 5 1 1711-626-310-10 20 17 1711-702-200-00 111 1
1711-241-001-00 29 1 1711-626-500-00 88 13 1711-720-200-00 110 4
1711-241-001-10 29 1 1711-626-510-00 88 14 1711-720-200-30 110 4
1711-275-001-20 35 12 1711-626-600-00 89 12 1711-721-6G01-00 115 12
1711-2795-210-10 36 15 1711-626-610-00 89 13 1%11-901-001-60 124 1
1711-275-300-00 36 26 1711-630-001-10 92 1 1711-901-001-10 124 1
1711-281-300-00 36 14 | 84 1 1711-901-002-00 124 2
1711-285-001-10 39 B 1711-630-001-11 87 24 1711-901-002-10 124 2
1711-285-031-00 39 12 93 20 1711-902-001-00 125 3
1711-2856-200-10 39 1 1711-630-002-20 92 2 1711-904-001-00 129 17

39 7 94 2 1711-904-002-00 127 17
1711-285-210-10 39 2 1711-630-200-00 87 23 1711-904-003-00 128 17
1711-286-300-00 39 8 03 19 1711-904-004-00 126 15
1711-288-200-00 40 8 1711-630-200-10 87 23 130 16
1711-288-300-00 40 14 93 19 1719-209-202-00 168 9
1711-312-300-00 47 1 1711-630-210-00 87 12 1727-132-200-00 10 G
1711-312-310-00 47 2 93 8 1727-207-001-00 13 1
1711-314-002-00 49 10 1711-630-210-01 87 12 14 1
1711-314-031-00 49 9 1711-630-220-00 87 13 1727-221-001-10 19 1
1711-314-200:00 48 16 93 9 21 1
1711-433-200-00 b8 8 1711-630-220-01 87 13 1727-221-002-00 19 8
1711-433-210-00 58 19 1711-658-300-00 98 1 21 8
1711-434-200-00 59 29 1711-668-301-00 160 44 1727-301-002-00 42 &
1711-434-210-00 59 31 17171'658'311'00 160 1 1727-432-001-00 57 3
1711-438-200-1¢ 137 1 1711-666-061-00 106 59 2120-409-004-00 46 14
1711-438-201-00 137 3 1711-666-062-00 106 48 2130-601-018-00 120 10
o 187 8 1711-666-053-00 106 49 123 53
1711-438-202-00 137 4 1711-666-200-00 104 1 2130-931-200-00 131 9
137 9 1711-666-200-10 104 1 2130-931-210-00 131 4
1711-438-210-10 137 6 107 1 . 131 13
1711-438-220-00 139 2 1711-666-210-10 104 18 2144-519-007-00 37 3
137 7 105 25 2144-815-002-00 102 21
1711-438:300-00 | 138 1| 1711-666-21030 | 104 18 103 23
1711-438-301-00 | 138 3 106 25| 2149-806-025-10 | 80 14
138 8 107 18 | 2160-420-00800 | 117 12
1711-438-302-00 | 138 4 108 25 15 8
138 9| 1711-666-220-20 | 104 40 | 2161-506-262-00 = 41 19 |




345

Numerical Index 1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig Key ] Part Code | Fig.Key |
9161-506-260-00 | 41 18 | 3787-172:009-00 | 108 52 | J062-126-134-00 1 25
9171-121-001-00 | 118 10 | 3740-162-005-00 | 112 4 | J062-147-169-00 1 5
2500-901-027-00 | 126 15 : 113 4| J062-164-167-00 | 60 8
2706-501-004-00 6 9| B3750-242-008-00 4 13 60 8
3301-901-008-00 | 124 6 | 3768-171-003-00 | 95 20 61 8
3560-201-015-00 4 40| 8768-185-014-10 | 53 25 61 8
3560-203-004-00 | 48 4| 3801-232-229-00 | 110 7| K110-001-106-00 | 151 10
3560-503-302-00 1 3 121 16| K135-002-009-00 | 53 40
3610-440-018-00 8 3 121 18 54 39

80 16| 3801-236-002-00 | 118 7 73 30

119 23 | 3801-248-017-00 | 112 2 74 28

3621-211-003-00 | 40 3 113 2| K135-016-002:00 | 53 35
9631-352-001-10 | 140 15 | 4101-102-038-00 | 8 8 54 34
3640-647-004-00 | 29 11 | 4334-903-003-00 | 110 14 73 25
3645-383-001-00 | 144 28 | 6281-420-006-00 | 160 45 74 23
145 30 | 6909-913-834-00 1 22| KI136-017-006-00 | 73 25

3646-102-011-10 | 35 18 | 7957-601-004-00 | 72 26 74 23
52 2| 7963-611-003-00 | 78 27| K135-018-000-00 | 53 33

3656-212-011-10 | 123 64 | 8695-901-007-00 | 130 5 54 32
2656-212-011-20 | 123 64 | 8654-901-002-00 | 130 9 | K135-018-100-00 | 53 34
3666-585-001-00 | 111 8| A101-251-008:00 | 48 7 54 33
3657-330-201-00 4 2| J061-108-016-00 6 13| K1356-024-000-00 | 73 23
3660-205-002-00 | 111 11 6 27 , 74 21
3664-310-005-10 | 60 7| J061-116-026-00 5 9| Ki36-024-100-00 | 73 24
61 7 6 23 74 22

62 7| J061-132-050-00 | 69 25 | K185-024-100-10 | 73 24

63 7| J061-140-057-00 6 15 74 22

3664-540-001-00 | 46 4 | J061-160-080-00 6 16| K167-001-000-20 | 63 5
3670-231-004-00 | 110 15 | J0G61-165-090-00 6 16 54 4
3670-703-008-00 | 48 17 69 26 | K167-001-001-00 | B3 7
3676-274-001-00 | 99 6| J061-170-090-00 | 69 26 54 6
100 J061-210-015-00 4 24| K167-001-20000 { 53 6

102 45 15 B4 5

102 26| J061-220-024-00 | 123 81 | K167-001-300-00 | 53 8
I & 100 6| 006128404200 | 4 10| | T
103 28 | J061-236-044:00 l 73 11| K167-001-303-00 | 53 9

3676-291-212-00 | 157 74 16 54 8
3676-291-214-00 | 157 JO61-254-065-00 3 15| K167-001-304-00 | 53 10
3676-311-005-00 1 J061-259-070-00 3 16 54 9
3676-352-001-00 | 63 25| J061-264-075-00 3 17| K167-001-306-00 | 53 11
54 24| J062-076-082-00 5 25 54 10

3689-902-019-00 | 81 7| J062-104-111-00 5 10 | K200-009-000-00 | 144 2
3737-172-009-00 | 104 45 5 23 45 2
106 52 5 26 | K200-009-002-00 | 144 B

107 45 6 21| 145 6|

T




346

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Paxt Code Fig Key Part Code -Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key
K200-009-100-00 | 144 5 | K250-009-000-00 73 41 | V120-265-001-00 | 160 25
145 b 74 39 V120-265-003-00 | 101 3
K200-016-200-00 | 148 B | K260-016-000-00 64 1| V120-266-001-60 8 16
151 6 | K256-001-000-00 64 b4 96 6
K200-016-300-00 | 148 5 K256-001-004-10 | 150 2 | V120-266-002-00 121 14
151 6| K266-001-005-00 | 150 5| V120-364-001-00 | 122 70
K200-036-003-00 | 148 1 K2566-001-006-00 | 150 6 123 5
K200-073-000-10 | 76 24 K2566-001-007-10 | 150 11 123 63
K200-073-004-00 | 148 10 K256-001-100-00 | 150 1 V120-366-001-20 106 32
K200-073-100-16 | 148 13 K270-001-003-10 | 148 2 119 13
K200-073-100-20 | 148 13 151 3 122 73
K211-001-008-00 | 148 8 K270-001-004-00 | 148 3 123 b1
149 9 1b1 4 123 62
K211-008-010-00 | 148 7| K270-001-004-10 | 148 3| V120-365-002-00 | 106 57
149 6 161 4 | V120-366-001-20 102 9
149 16 K275-001-000-00 76 11 103 9
K211-008-011-00 | 149 K275-001-001-00 | 151 1 144 26
160 K275-001-002-00 | 151 8 145 28
K211-008-012-00 | 149 K275-001-003-00 76 14 | V120-366-001-60 a8 3
K211-008-016-00 | 149 18 150 15 106 11
K211-008-017-00 | 149 19 151 14 106 39
K211-008-018-10 ([ 149 4| K275-001-100-00 | 151 2 106 65
K211-008-200-00 | 149 13 K275-001-200-00 | 148 4 | V120-366-002-00 106 17
K211-009-000-10 60 31 1561 B V120-368-002-00 61 8
61 29 K275-001-300-00 | 148 4 82 16
62 31 151 5 83 15
63 29 P103-931-004-00 | 131 19 V120-374-002-00 | 121 20
K211-009:001-00 - | 149 2 P113-201-007-00 82 6 V120-375-001-G0 119 26
K211-009-100-00 | 149 1 83 6 V120-376-001-60 41 20
K211-013-006-00 | 149 5 P113-602-009-00 | 112 2 87 26
K211-013-007-00 | 149 17 P120-605-031-00 48 5 92 3
K231-004-000-20 60 46 | V111-164-000-80 | 123 18 93 21
61 44 V111-164-002-00 | 106 62 94 3
62 46 | V111-165-000-80 | 123 12 110 b
63 44 | V111-165-001-00 97 17 120 18
K231-004-006-00 60 49 | V111-166-003-00 96 3 121 22
61 47 | V111-166-004-00 60 56 | V120-376-002-00 | 119 19
62 49 61 53 120 24
63 47 62 55 120 28
K231-004-007-00 60 b1 63 53 121 17
61 49 | V112-165-001-00 | 121 12 | VI120-378-001-60 | 110 6
62 51 | V112-165-002-50 97 16 | V195-163-008-30 | 160 16
63 49 | V120-264-000-80 | 160 23 | V195-164-012-40 | 160 20
K234-001-004-00 | 160 13 | V120-264-001-00 | 160 16 | V1956-164-020-40 | 167
K250-008-005-00 | 150 8| V120-265-001-00 | 120 16 V200-260-501-0B 99




Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Paxt Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key
V200-260-501-0B | 100 3| V201-360-804-00 52 10 | V201-361-603-00 44 19
102 3| V201-360-8056-00 22 2| V201-361-603-50 78 4
103 3| V201-360-806-0B 22 b 88 3
V200-360-604-50 54  BG | V201-360-806-50 31 10 90 3
V200-360-606-00 53 31 | V201-361-003-00 | 140 17 139 5
b4 30 | V201-361-007-0B 60 17 140 8
V200-360-608-00 7 3 61 15 141 2
V200-360-611-00 74 43 62 17 143 2
V201-260-801-20 5 18 63 15 143 5
6 11| V201-361-009-00 60 16 | V201-361-604-00 59 52
36 1 61 13 | V201-361-605-00 | 144 23
104 28 62 16 146 25
106 35 63 i3 | V201-370-802-50 | 117 8
107 28 | V201-361-009-0B8 60 14 | V201-460-802-00 57 17
108 35 61 12 | V201-461-002-00 91 12
140 13 62 14 | V201-461-003-00 85 13
V201-260-801-60 67 4 63 12 85 16
84 23| V201-361-202-00 38 7 139 17
97 23 90 71 V201-461-004-00 44 3
V201-260-803-00 10 9 91 18 | V201-461-006-00 44 4
60 37| V201-361-203-50 11 4 | V201-461-202-00 88 19
61 35 12 4 89 ]
62 37 25 12 90 22
63 3b 60 41 91 6
V201-260-803-60 56 9 61 39 | V201-461-202-50 89 18
V201-260-804-50 76 17 62 41 | V201-461-203-50 69 7
V201-260-808-00 1 19 63 39 | V201-461-206-50 90 27
V201-260-808-50 75 19 | V201-361-204-00 2B 4 | V201-461-207-50 88 20
Va201-260-817-00 70 3 b8 14 89 9
71 4 | V201-361-206-00 60 42 89 19
V201-260-817-50 70 4 61 40 90 10
71 b 62 42 90 23
V261-261-004-00 77 2 63 40 o] 9
77 7| V201-361-206-50 91 23 91 19
145 41 | V201-361-207-00 88 10 | V201-461-603-50 89 3
V201-261-005-00 35 21| V201-361-208-00 26 2 91 3
73 19 | V201-361-210-00 25 11| V203-361-204-50 53 14
V201-261-005-50 72 8 | V201-361-215-50 25 7 54 13
V201-261-006-00 2 7 | V201-361-403-00 56 2| V2038-361-805-50 58 24
V201-261-013-00 | 144 9 | V201-361-403-50 Gb 11| V210-260-601-20 | 104 7
V201-261-202-00 65 6 | V201-361-404-00 25 b 104 32
V201-261-203-00 29 5 78 19 106 14
V201-261-206-50 26 4 | V201-361-404-50 56 3 105 39
V201-261-606-50 | 139 10 | V201-361-405-50 | 139 2 107 7
V201-261-607-560 | 142 2 140 3 107 32

347




348 .
Numerical Index 1711-097-100-10
Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig Key
V210-260-601-20 | 108 14 | V210-360-603-50 1 2| V211-260-802-00 | 456 20
108 39 104 33 46 5
V210-260-601-60 | 99 10 106 40 46 8
100 10 107 33 49
102 11 108 40 51 18
103 11| V210-560-603-00 | #3 47 52 6
V210-260-603-50 | 75 2| V210-560-603-60 | 73 39 84 21
V210-360-601-20 4 ] 74 37 87 2
B7 65| V211-260-801-20 5 8 146 p)
92 13 6 22| V211-260-802-50 | 23
92 26 70 21 28
94 13 71 23 85 10
94 27| 72 B 144 15
V210-360-601-60 4 34| V211-260-801-60 5 2 145 17
80 20 8 10| V21i1-260-803-50 | 76 28
81 11 11 12 | V211-260-804-00 | 60 33
81 14 12 14 61 31
92 1B 40 2| 62 33
94 15 4 17 63 31
106 12 48 18 | V211-260-807-00 | 76 29
110 3 58 11| V211-261-001-60 | 65
112 16 ' 68 3| v211-261-002-00 | 31 7
122 51 68 32 39
123 69 69 10 39 13
167 5 72 18 49 7
V210-360-602-00 | 102 24 83 12 53 22
103 26 85 7 54 21
104 13 97 5 73 8
104 31 99 5 74 4
106 20 99 12 | V211-261-002-50 | 28 6
1056 38 100 5 50 3
107 138 100 12 61 58
107 31 100 16 63 58
108 20 | 102 5| V211-261-003-00 | 61 57
108 38 102 13 63 BT
123 42 103 5 74 9
V210-360-602-50 | 122 43 103 13 74 48
122 62 103 17 75
123 41 122 176 132 3
V210-360-603-00 | 99 7 123 50 144 22
100 7| V211-260-802-00 3 19 S| 1460 24
102 7 9 12 | V211-360-801-20 | 74 10
102 27 24 2 76 23
103 7 28 3| V211-360-801-60 5 20
103 29 33 4 6 4




Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig. Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig Key

V211-360-801-60 6 6 | V211-360-801-60 | 145 18 | V211-561-002-50 43 17
4 | V211-360-802-00 3 11 45 9

29 8 4 21 b8
48 19 4 37 59 40
..... 73 G 4 41 59 60
74 13 6 7 V211-561-003-00 59 39
T4 6O 8 23 GO 16
76 10 37 6 61 11
76 7 41 17 G2 16
76 10 bb 8 63 14
78 2 80 2 69 21
84 14 81 23 | V211-660-801-60 38 11
84 37 81 26 ) 82 13
85 23 86 27 92 5
85 25 87 8 54 9
86 4 93 4| V211-660-802-00 9 19
86 9 106 50 82 6
a7 i4 122 72 83 )
87 21 V211-360-802-50 81 12 85 b
87 27 82 2 92 10
92 12 83 2 94 10
92 16 122 44 122 36
92 27 V211-360-803-00 84 31 V211-660-802-60 31 9
93 10 122 45 85 21
93 17 V211-360-803-50 74 b3 122 66
93 23 V211-360-805-00 87 22 V211-660-803-50 122 25
54 12 93 18 V211-660-806-00 | 122 24
94 16 V211-361-002-50 73 4| V211-661-002-00 90 13
94 28 85 28 V211-661-002-50 50 8
95 23 | Vv211-361-603-00 73 18 | V220-540-505-00 | 144 7
104 30 | V211-660-801-60 13 11 145 7
104 38 14 il V240-461-608-50 | 133 4
105 37 22 19 133 14
106 45 38 9 V251-260-802-0D 12 7
107 30 132 18 25 9
107 38 V211-660-802-00 b3 23 V251-260-803-561) 11 7
108 37 b4 22 V251-340-802-00 57 18
108 45 58 14 | V281-341-002-8D 60 13
122 46 122 26 61 11
122 53 122 64 62 13
122 61 122 66 63 11
122 76 | V211-560-802-50 52 9 | V261-341-003-0D 59 37
123 66 b3 3| V2b1-341-203-2D | 29 4
132 20 54 3 V251-341-203-50 11 2
144 16 | V211-561-002-50 42 6 ‘ 11 9

349




350

Numerical Index

1711-087-100-10

Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig Key Part Code Pig.Key
V261-341-203-50 12 2 | V304-260-008-00 92 22 | V305-260-010-00 36 23
V251-341-211-00 12 ] 93 30 70 16
V251-341-403-60 29 2 94 22 | V327-262-110-00 51 3
V2561-341-404-00 29 3 95 16 | V327-262-214-00 59 59
V251-341-411-00 12 10 144 17 | V328-261-110-00 8 G
V261-341-412-00 12 11 145 18 | V330-700-010-00 2 3
V251-341-603-50 | 139 3 146 3 V3356-260-020-00 53¢ h8

140 4 [ V304-260-010-00 2 10 | V340-120-006-00 | 119 B

V251-341-604-00 69 54 60 57 | V341-120-008-00 | 120 ]
V251-440G-802-51 11 10 61 56 | V350-160-005-00 81 9
12 12 62 67 | V350-160-006-00 80 8

V290-106-001-20 80 7 63 55 81 6
V301-260-006-00 68 29 656 b 81 21
70 11 73 34 | V360-260-005-00 97 18

71 13 4 32 118 14

72 16 | V304-260-014-00 47 8| V360-260-006-00 | 122 b4

95 5 111 6 144 27

106 V304-260-016-00 78 29 146 29

106 24 | V304-260-020-00 58 18| V361-260-006-00 88 16

V302-460-016-00 | 133 6 V304-460-008-00 9 14 89 16
133 16 ¥ 19 920 19

V304-260-008-00 10 10 118 21 97 29
10 16 | V304-4G0-010-60 69 38 123 72

23 3 69 23 | V362-260-008-00 40 11

24 3 122 38 40 16

| 33 6 139 18 56 11

36 13 140 18 84 17

40 13 | V304-4G0-012-00 11 3 84 2b

40 17 12 3 84 29

41 26 25 3 106 33

47 4 26 3 106 51

49 12 26 14 117 16

52 11 88 12 123 67

63 43 91 22 | V363-260-008-00 2 12

b4 42 91 26 8 11

60 38 , 111 18 81 16

61 36 V304-460-014-00 26 13 97 26

62 38 25 13 V401-160-006-00 53 32

63 36 25 19 54 31

68 23 | V304-460-016-00 44 21 54 a7

69 b 59 655 60 56

69 12 133 b 61 b4

80 18 133 15 62 56

84 33 139 6 63 bd

87 34 140 5 70 10




Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig Key Part Code Fig.Key
V401-160-006-00 71 12 | V401-160-010-00 63 16 | V401-160-016-00 44 20
73 i6 65 4 59 53
74 20 69 22 78 5
74 44 73 20 78 30
75 4 73 36 88 4
119 T4 33 89 4
V401-160-008-00 1 20 77 4 90 4
9 15 77 8 N 4
22 3 122 40 133 7
22 6 144 10 133 17
23 4 146 10 139 7
23 8 V401-160-012-00 11 b 139 12
24 4 12 b 140 6
31 11 26 . 6 141 3
33 G 25 1b 142 4
51 14 26 5 143 3
53 4 27 G 143 6-
53 44 63 15 V401-160-018-00 58 25
b4 43 54 14 | V401-170-008-00 63 41
57 20 b8 15 64 40
66 6 59 10 73 31
70 5 GO 43 T4 29
71 6 61 41 117 9
6 20 62 43 117 14
76 18 63 41 V410-260-010-00 8 13
84 34 G9 19 V411-260-004-00 88 16
g5 17 78 16 89 15
104 29 88 9 90 19
106 36 88 21 97 27
107 29 89 8 160 22
108 36 89 20 V411-260-005-00 | 123 b4
118 22 90 9 ' 160 24
120 7 20 24 | V411-260-006-00 8 17
120 12 91 8 8 20
140 14 91 20 8 26
144 18 111 16 8 29
145 20 V401-160-014-00 2b 7 10 21
V401-160-010-00 2 4 25 16 68 13
2 8 55 4 9% 6
43 56 12 102 22
44 7 53 9 103 24
69 36 78 20 119 9
60 18 111 b 123 b6
61 16 139 4 162 12
62 18 140 9 V411-260-008-00 1 21

3561




352

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Paxt Code Fig.Key Part Code TFig. Key Part Code Fig Key
V411-260-008-00 10 12 | Vb00-162-002-00 10 20 | V580-140-502-20 37 12
23 7 38 8 | Vb80-140-503-20 | 152 4
31 12 - 45 27 | V580-140-601-60 | 148 14
38 7 49 16 151 13
465 26 51 4 | VhE0-140-602-00 36 9
48 12 68 41 10
49 14 68 14 | V580-140-602-50 22 9
66 10 68 18 33 10
68 7 V500-162-502-00 '8 7 V580-140-602-80 35 16
68 20 10 13 V580-140-806-00 60 29
72 22 35 9 61 27
72 25 37 4 62 29
80 17 |- 48 13 63 27
84 24 | Vb0D-163-002-00 45 13 V600-110-600-40 16 10
97 24 72 23 162 16
118 23 72 27 V600-110-600-50 19 6
V411-260-010-00 2 9 78 28 20 6
8 4 VB0D-163-002-60 358 8 21 6
35 22 46 le 32 2
46 15 69 60 V600-110-601-10 57 33
b1 5 V500-163-003-00 4] 16 V600-110-601-30 b9 12
70 14 V600-164-003-00 66 11 V600-110-620-50 19 7
T1 16 79 9 20 7
73 21 Vb611-100-603-60 23 13 21 7
73 36 V511-100-805-00 46 2 30 24
74 34 48 2| VG600-110-620-60 16 15
85 14 V522-101-002-20 58 2| V600-110-620-70 16 2
122 39 V523-100-601-80 36 5 30 10
V411-260-012-00 9@ 28 41 4 132 9
91 24 V523-100-802-40 57 30 | V600-110-620-80 59 46
111 17 | V628-101-002-40 11 8| V600-110-621-00 59 47
V411-260-014-00 | 111 4 12 8| V600-110-621-10 44 18
V411-260-016-00 41 14 25 8 V600-110-621-20 43 18
78 31 25 8 | V600-110-630-50 15 3
111 3 29 5 17 2
111 o 69 6 18 2
140 7 59 3b 20 b
V411-260-022-00 79 11 59 49 21 5
Vb500-161-601-50 86 13 132 4 | V600-110-630-60 17 3
123 55 V580-140-301-60 63 9 59 23
V500-162-002-00 8 14 V580-140-402-00 68 16 | V600-110-630-90 43 26
8 21 69 8 | V600-130-600-30 52 4
8 27 70 7| V600-150-600-4¢ 63 21
8 30 71 8 54 20
9 10 | V580-140-502-00 | 152 14 | V607-110-630-50 | 132 15




363

Numerical Index 1711-097-100-10
Part Code Fig.Key ‘ Part Code g Key Part Code Fig.Key

V610-115-110-40 | 162 65 | V704-140-035-00 14 3 V720-102-401-60 43 22
V610-115-110-70 59 19 156 6 | V720-102-402-10 1 11
VG626-110-021-00 44 17 16 4 35 13
V6b4-4256-302-00 18 12 59 25 V720-103-603-80 b6 6
V654-430-351-70 30 2 V705-140-021-00¢ 60 50 V720-103-504-00 b7 11
V654-430-362-40 15 31 61 48 V720-103-504-10 b6 7
18 7 G2 50 V720-111-900-60 53 39
V654-432-372-30 15 10 63 48 b4 38
15 19 V705-140-028-00 73 32 73 29
15 23 74 30 74 27
V654-435-401-70 17 7 V705-140-032-00 36 2| V720-111-900-90 Th 16
V654-435-402-60 34 14 41 2 V720-112-401-00 60 47
V654-435-423-00 17 16 V9705-140-040-00 | 152 17 61 45
V654-440-452-70 34 8 | V705-140-042-00 b3 19 G2 47
V654-446-501-70 30 14 b4 18 G3 45
30 20 V705-140-047-00 32 8 150 7
V670-200-010-00 44 15 | V706-140-040-00 30 12| V720-112-401-10 76 3
V671-400-010-00 44 16 | V706-140-045-00 43 28 76 13
V682-200-001-00 22 i2 46 8 76 26
23 11 V706-140-055-00 G6 9 V720-112-401-20 64 2
31 b V707-140-062-00 9 16 144 8
33 3 27 2 146 8
36 G 57 13 148 9
37 9 V707-140-072-00 27 3 149 i2

150 14 34 18 153
161 12 59 26 V720-112-401-40 27 4
V682-260-001-90 45 3 132 5 53 28
V704-140-012-00 119 22 | V707-140-080-00 b9 b 53 49
V704-140-014-00 38 2| V707-140-100-00 44 8 53 53
V704-140-016-00 40 4 45 10 53 b5
V704-140-017-00 51 12 | V710-140-007-00 22 17 b4 27
V704-140-020-00 48 9 | V710-140-008-00 68 ) b4 46
53 18 68 24 b4 48
b4 17 68 30 54 b1
152 16 69 2 54 53
V704-140-025-00 32 4 | V710-140-009-00 72 3 G0 16
35 14 149 3 60 32
45 24 | V710-140-015-00 | 111 10 61 17
46 9 V720-101-901-00 | 161 9 61 30
56 2 V720-102-401-00 35 2 62 19
V1704-140-030-00 13 8 V720-102-401-10 76 15 62 32
14 8 160 16 63 17
30 8 151 15 63 30
59 24 V720-102-401-40 33 8 T4 47
V704-140-035-00 13 3 V720-102-401-60 1 17 6 i




354

Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key
V720-112-401-40 | 75 18 | V720-112-402-20 | 73 28 | V742-116-240-40 | 63 5
77 5 74 26| V742-155-700-60 | 58 16
7 9| V720-113-503-00 | 73 14 | V742-165-860-90 | 58 12
144 4 74 18| V744-114-260-70 | 23 14
144 12 | V720-113-503-40 | 74 3| V744-114-280-70 | 53 36
145 4 74 12 54 35
146 12 | V720-113-504-40 | 53 12 73 26
149 11 ) 54 11 74 24
149 20| V720-116-707-60 | 80 27 | V744-120-400-70 | 53 20
150 4 61 25 54 19
V720-112-401-60 | 60 53 82 27| V744-120-420-80 | 152 18
61 51 63 25| V744-126-400-70 | 57 4
62 53| V721-103-103-50 | 73 6| V744-125-470-80 | 32 5
63 51| V721-103-104-60 | 73 3| V744-130-450-80 | 13 9
153 1 73 7 14 9
V720-112-401-80 | 64 3 74 2| v744-136-600-80 | 13 4
V720-112-402-00 | 53 80 | V721-103-106-50 1 14 14 4
53 46 | V721-103-107-00 20 | V744-155-720-90 | 60 4
54 20| V721-113-105-00 | 63 37 61 4
60 36 54 36 62 4
60 59 73 27 63 4
61 33 74 25| V761-150-000-00 | 58 13
61 A9 | V721-113-108-00 | 60 40 58 22
61 61 61 38 59 34
62 35 62 40 | V762-150-000-00 | 152 7
62 59 63 38| V763-150-000-00 | 10 4
63 33| V721-113-109-50 | 60 24 45 21
63 58 61 22 46 G
83 61 62 24 46 10
73 13 63 22| V780-140-000-1T | 148 12
73 22 | V723-101-500-80 | 150 12 151 11
73 38 | V723-102-005-30 | 53 13 | V780-140-000-2T | 26 7
74 17 54 12 144 3
74 36 | V723-111-600-80 | 54 60 145 3
74 42| V723-111-501-20 | 149 15 148 11
74 B2 | V723-111-501-40 | 149 14 150 9
76 17 | V723-112-002-90 | 148 & | V780-140-000-4T | 149 10
% 24 151 7 | V780-140-000-60 | 60 12
160 10 | V730-10i-401-00 | 60 48 61 10
V720-112-402-20 | 53 38 61 46 62 12
54 37 62 48 63 10
60 62 63 46 | V781-160-000-40 | 60 9
61 50 | V742-116-240-40 | 60 5 62 9
82 52 61 5| V781-160-000-60 | 60 10
63 50 62 b 62 10




Numerical Index

1711-097-100-10

Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Key Part Code Fig.Xey
V781-160-000-6B | 132 6| V999-200-003-00 | 135 10
V781-160-000-6T | 144 24 136 B

145 26 136 10
V781-160-000-8B 26 10 137 b
V782-160-000-2B 12 6 137 10
V782-160-000-2T 11 6 138" b
26 6 138 10
29 7 W296-134-007-00 80 11
53 50 84 4
60 4b 84 8
61 43
62 45
63 43
73 40
T4 38
75 13
V782-160-000-4B T4 hd
V782-160-000-4T 60 44
6l 42,
62 44
63 42
V782-160-000-60. 60 11
61 9
62 11
63 9
V782-160-000-6B 59 28
V782-160-000-883 26 18
T4 46
76 6
V920-550-801-00 | 131 5
131 14
V920-5651-201-40 | 131 6
131 15
V920-551-301-70 | 131 7
131 16
V920-5651-902-20 | 131 8
131 17
V920-552-402-70 | 131 18
V936-160-0156-00 | 131 3
131 12
V999-200-003-00 | 133 10
133 20
134 b
134 10

135

35

b




366

Alpabetical Index £008-097-110-10
Description Fig Xey Description FigKey Description Fig Key
ADAPTER/230X195 ASSY 23 1 [BOLT 15 12 | BOLT/MBX10 20 19
ARM/CONTROL 20 30 | BOLT 17 18 | BOLT/M6X10 21 19
ARM/CONTROL 21 41 | BOLT 24 4 | BOLT/MBX20 10 4
ARM/FLOATING CoMP | 20 21 | BOLT 24 9 | BOLT/M8X20 20 10
ARM/FLOATING  COMP | 21 21 | BOLT 25 8 | BOLT/M8X20 21 10
ARM/TENSTON 21 26 | BOLT 31 10 | BOLT/M8X20 24 2
ARM/TENSTON 23 2 | BOLT 31 52 | BOLT/M8X30 9 12
ARMATURE/STARTE ASSY 32 2 | BOLT 33 9 | BOLT/M8X50 9 9
BALL 1 5 | BOLT 33 10 | BOLT/M8X55 11 19
BALL 32 12 | BOLT 33 920 |BOLT/M8X7S 17 28
BEARTNG 15 & | BOLT 33 21 | BOLT/S 3 3
BEARING 32 20 | BOLT 33 22 | BOLT/S 9 8
BEARING 33 G | BOLT 33 23 | BOLT/S 17 32
BEARING 33 11 | BOLT 33 925 | BOLT/STUD 5 20
BEARING, RB/6C05 9 47 | BOLT, SEMS 17 97 | BOLT/THROUGH 32 16
BEARING/BALL 20 14 | BOLT, SEMS (S) 9 10 | BOLT/WS 4 4
BEARING/BALL 21 14 | BOLT, SEMS/M10X20 10 2 | BOLT/WS 8 3
BEARING/BALL 32 19 | BOLT, SEMS/M6X12 12 5 | BOLT/WS 16 6
BEARING/BALL 33 6 | BOLT, SEMS/M6X12 20 17 | BOLT/WS i7 25
BEARING/BALL 33 11 | BOLT, SEMS/M6X12 21 17 | BOLT/WS 18 4
BEARING/CON RCD 13 8 | BOLT, SEMS/MBX12 26 8 | BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT 11 12
BEARING/CONNECTING R 6 b | BOLT, SEMS/M6X12 27 8 | BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT 11 12
BEARING/CONNECTING R 6 6 | BOLT, SEMS/M6X16 9 34 | BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT 11 13
BEARING/CONNECTING R 13 8 | BOLT, SEMS/M8X16 16 10 | BRACKET/ROCKERSHART 11 13
BEARING/CONROD/UNDER | g 5 | BOLT, SEMS/M8X25 7T 4 3 | BRUSH 33 17
BEARING/CONROD/UNDER G G | BOLT, SEMS/M8X35 g 44 | BUSH 33 15
BEARING/CRANK  SET 5 12 | BOLT, SEMS/M8X45 9 45 | BUSHING/DRAIN 32 22
BEARTNG/CRANK/LOWER b 14 | BOLT, STUD/M10X25 9 43 | CAMSHAFT 12 1
BEARING/CRANK/UNDER 6 1 | BOLT/CONNECTINGROD 13 G | CAMSHAFT/INJ PUMP 20 11
BEARING/CRANK/UNDER 6 3 | BOLT/FLAMGE 10 4 | CAMSHAFT/INJ PUM 21 11
BEARING/CRANK/UFPER b 13 | BOLT/FLAMGE 17 17 | CAMSHAFT/INJECTION P | 20 11
BEARING/ THRUST/CRANK 5 156 | BOLT/FLAMGE 17 27 | CAP 17 33
BEARING/THRUST /CRANK 6 2 | BOLT/FLAMGE 17 28 | CAP, OIL FILLER 2 7
BEARING/THRUST/CRANK [ 4 | ROLT/FLAMGE 24 2 | CAP, SEALING 5 3
REARTNG/WATERPUMP 17 4 | BOLT/FLANGE g9 12 | CAP, SEALING 5 4
BELT/VC0OGA40. 5 18 5 | BOLT/FLANGE 9 34 | cAP, SEALING 5 53
BELT/YRGA40. 5 18 & | BOLT/FLANGE 10 2 | CAP/OILFILLER ] 32
BODY/O1ILPUMP 16 2 | BOLT/FLANGE 15 9 | CAP/RABBER 32 24
BODY/WATERPUMP ~ ASSY 17 2 | BOLT/FLANGE 16 10 | CARTRIDGE/OILFILTER 16 11
BOLT 1 8 | BOLT/FLANGE 18 4 | CASE/ADAPTER 21 27
BOLT 5 2 | BOLT/FLANGE 26 5 | CLAMP 9 11
BOLT 7 4 | BOLT/FLANGE 29 8 | CLAMP, 7 9 36
BOLT 7 5 | BOLT/M 8X90 9 5 | CLAMP/WIRE/20-24 17 34
BOLT 9 39 | BOLT/M6 9 29 | CLIP ASSY 19 10
BOLT 11 18 | BOLT/M6 9 30 | CLIP/HOSE/18-22 17 21




Alpabetical Index £008-097-110-10
Description Fig Key \ Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key

CLIP/HOSE/T. 6-8. 2 22 4 | GASKET 19 5 | HANGER 10 1
CLUTCH/STARTER  ASSY 32 3 | GASKET 26 7 | HANGER/F i0 3
COLLOR 33 3 | GASKET 27 7 | HANGER/F 10 3
CONNECTINGROD  ASSY 13 5 | GASKET 29 5 | HEATSHILD/NOZZLE 19 3
CONNECTOR/FUEL 99 1 | GASKET 29 929 | EOLDER, BRUSH ASSY 33 18
CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG 26 5 | GASKET 30 17 | HOLDER/BRUSH  ASSY | 32 6
CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG 27 5 | GASKET 31 4 | HOLDER/BRUSIH ASSY 33 16
CONNECTOR/OILFILTER 3] 25 | GASKET 31 61 | HOLDER/DELIVERYVALVE | 31 5
CONNECTOR/OILFILTER 5 26 | GASKET 31 53 | HOLDER/NOZZLE  ASSY 30 1
CONTROLRACK 31 48 | GASKET, NOZZLE 19 9 | HOLDER/RECTIFIE ASSY| 33 14
CONTROLSLEEVE 31 49 | GASKET/COVER b 27 | HOSE/RUBEER 2 11
COVER, BEARING 33 5 | GASKET/COVEX 29 11 | HOSE/RUBBER 22 3
COVER/BLOWBY 2 B | GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD 1 7 | HOSE/RUBBER/230 17 14
COVER/CYLINDER/HEAD 2 1 | GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD 20 3 | HOSERUBBER 17 20
COVER/END/REAR 33 13 | GASKET/EXHAUST MANIG 4 9 | HOUSING/STARTER ASSY | 32 4
COVER/HOUSING 17 23 | GASKET/EXHAUST MANIF | 29 7 | HOUSING/THERMOSTAT 17 22
COVER/INJECTIONPUMP ) 26 | GASKET/GEARCASE 9 24 | INJECTIONNOZZLE ASSY 19 1
COVER/INJECTTONPUMP 5 26 | GASKET/GEARCASE 29 14 | INJECTIONPUMP  ASSY | 20 1
CRANKSHAFT ASSY [ 1B 1 | GASKET/HOUSING 17 24 | INJECTIONPUME  ASSY | 21
CUP/SEALING/16 b 3 | GASKET/IIDUSING 17 26 | KEY 12
CUP/SEALING/20 1 6 | GASKET/HOUSING 29 19 | KEY 21 13
CUP/SEALING/20 9 3 | GASKET/HOUSING 29 20 | KEY/07X05X09 12 3
CUP/SEALING/28 5 4 | GASKET/INLETMANIFOLD 3 2 | KEY/07X05%09 20 13
CUP/SEALING /38 b 5 | GASKET/INLETMANIFOLD 29 6 | KEY/07X05X20 16 4
CUP/SEALING/50 1 9 | GASKET/PLATE 9 38 | LABELTKS46 28 1
CUP/SEALING/50 i 6 | GASKET/PLATE 29 16 | LEVELGAGE 5 30
CUTTER, VALVE 11 5 | GASKET/WATERPUMP 17 & | LEVER/CONTROL. ~ COMP [ 20 27
CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY b 1 | GASKET/WATERPUMP 17 8 | LEVER/CONTROL ~ COMP 21 38
CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY 5 1 | GEAR, CRANK SHAFT 16 3 | LINK/CONTROL 20 23
CYLINDERHEAD ASSY 1 1 | GEAR/CAMSHAFT 12 9 | LINK/CONTROL L 21 22
CYLINDERIEAD ASSY 1 1 | GEAR/CAMSHAFT 12 2 | MANIFOLD/EXHAUST 4 1
DOWEL 5 23 | GEAR/CRANK 15 3 | MANIFOLD/INLET ASSY 3 1
DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY a 32 | GEAR/IDLE ASSY 12 6 | NOZZLE ASSY 30 16
EYEBOLT 31 50 | GEAR/IDLE ASSY i2 6 | NUT 9 31
FAN/COOLING 18 1 | GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP 20 12 | NUT 9 50
FLANGEBOLT 5 28 | GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP 20 12 | NUT 11 17
FLANGEBOLT 25 3 | GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP 21 12 | NUT 20 31
FLYWELGUT ASSY 20 18 | GEAR/OQILPUMP ASSY 16 3 | NUT 21 42
FLYWEIGHT ASSY 21 18 | GEARCASE ASSY 9 1 | NUT 30 18
FLYWIEEL ASSY 15 5 | GENERATOR ASSY | 24 1 | NUT 32 18
FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY 33 7 | GENRERATOR ASSY 26 1 [NUT 32 23
FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY | 33 T | GLOWPLUG 26 4 | NUT 33 2
FRAME/END/REAR 33 12 | CLOWPLUG 27 4 [ NUT 33 24
FRAME/STARTEREND 32 7 | GUIDE/LEVELGAGE COMP 5 31 |wur 33 26
GASKET 9 10 | HANGER 10 1 | NUT, CAP/M 8 g 16J

357




358 Alpabetical Index 6008-097-110-10

Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig Key
NUT/CAP 2 9 [PIN 15 2 | PLATE/T=2, 86 31 22
NUT/FLANGE 13 T | PIN 1b 7 | PLATE/T=2. 90 31 23
NUT/M08 4 6 | PIN 31 12 | PLATE/T=2. 95 31 24
NUT/HO8 q 6 | PIN, CONTROL 20 93 | PLATE/T=3. 00 31 25
NUT/MO8 11 20 | PIN, CONTROL 21 23 | PLATE/T=3. 05 31 26
NUT/M0B 17 19 | PIN/ADAPTER 21 28 | PLATE/T=3. 10 31 27
NUT/M08 20 8 | PIN/ARM 9 18 | PLATE/T=3. 15 31 28
NUT/M08 21 8 | PIN/GROOVE 9 23 | PLATE/T=3. 20 31 29
NUT/M10 24 5 | PIN/IDLEGEAR 5 g | PLATE/T=3. 25 31 30
NUT/410 25 6 | PIN/PISTON 13 5 | PLATE/7=3. 30 31 31
NUT/M8 4 T | PIN/SKAP 9 19 | PLATE/T=3. 35 31 32
NUT/M8 4 T | PIN/STRAIGHT b 18 | PLATE/T=3. 40 31 33
NUT/M8 9 - 15 | PIN/STRAIGHT 16 5 | PLATE/T=3. 46 31 34
NUT/M8 9 48 | PIN/TUBE 5 17 | PLATE/T=3. 50 31 35
NUT/M8 g 52 | PIN/TUBR 9 49 | PLATE/T=3. 55 31 36
NUT/NOZZLERETAINING 30 15 | PINION/STARTER 32 8 | PLATE/T=3. 60 31 37
0-RING 31 6 | PINION/STARTER 32 9 | PLATE/T=3. 65 31 38
O-RING 32 21 | PIPE/FUEL 22 - 2 | PLATE/T=3. 70 31 39
0-RING 1A SBO 9 41 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY 19 6 | PLATE/T=3. 75 31 40
0-RING 1A S50 29 16 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY| 19 7 | PLATE/T=3. 80 31 41
O0-RING HS90 G50 17 16 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY 19 8 | PLATE/T=3. 85 31 42
0-RING HS90 GH0 29 18 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY 19 9 | PLATE/T=3. 90 31 43
0-RING/P 8 20 28 | PIPE/WATER PUMP 17 12 | PLATE/T=3. 95 31 44
0-RING/P 8 21 39 | PIPE/WATER/HOUSING 17 13 | PLATE/T=4. 00 31 45
0-RING/P18 7 3 | PIPE/WATERDRAIN 5 924 | PLATE/T=4. 05 31 46
O-RING/P22 16 O | PIPE/WATEROUTLET 17 30 | PLATE/T=4. 10 31 47
0~-RING/P22 29 17 | PIPE/WATERPUMP 17 3 | PLATE/THRUST 12 4
G-RING/P25 b 33 | PISTON 13 1 | PLATE/THRUST/INJPUMP 20 16
OILPAN 7 1 | PISTON 13 1 | PLATE/THRUST/INJPUMP 21 16
OILPUMP assY | 18 1 | pisTon/ov 14 1 | PLATE/WATERPUMP 17 9
OQILSEAL b 16 | PISTON/OV 14 1 | PLUG ] T
OILSEAL o 4 | PISTON/OY 14 3 | PLUG 11 11
OILSEAL 29 10 | PISTON/OV 14 3 | PLUG/MI4X1. 6 T 2
QILSEAL 29 12 | PISTON/VALVE/RELIEF 9 26 | PLUG/ML4X1.5 7 2
ORING 31 G | PLATE 33 & | PLUG/M18X1. 97 3
ORING 31 9 | PLATE/ADJUST 25 © 2 | PLUG/PT1/2 3
ORING 31 9 | PLATE/FRONT 9 87 | PLUG/PTL/2 8
PACKING 9 17 | PLATE/FRONT 9 37 | PLUG/PT1/4 2
PIECE, THRUST 20 20 | PLATE/REAR 8 1 | PLUG/SCREW a1
PIECE, THRUST 21 20 | PLATE/REAR 8 1 | PLUG/TAPERSCREW 17 11
PIN b 19 | PLATE/T=2. 60 31 17 | PLUNGER ASSY 31 1
PIN 5 29 |PLATE/T=2, 66 31 18 | PULLEY 33
PIN 8 2 | PLATE/T=2. 70 31 19 | PULLEY/WATERPUMP 18
PIN 9 20 | PLATE/T=2. 76 31 20 | PULLEY/WATERPUMP 18 2
PIN 9 90 | PLATE/T=2. 80 31 21 | PULLY/CRANK 15 10




Alpabetical Index 6008-097-110-10
Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key Deseription Fig. Key
PUSHROD 11 7 | SEAL, BEARING CAP 5 10 | SOLENOID 26 6
PUSHROD 11 T | SEAL, BEARING CAP 29 8 | SOLENOID 27 G
R.B. B 20 16 | SEAL, BEARING CAP/7 5 11 | SPACER 30 14
R.B.B 21 15 | SEAL, BEARING CAP/7 29 Q | SPACER/FAN 18 3
REGULATOR ASSY | 33 o4 | SEAL, OIL 1 4 | SPACER/HYDRAULIC 9 40
RELAY, SOLENOID 26 9 | SEAL, OIL 29 2 | SPACER/WATERPUMP 17 15
RELAY, SGLENOID 27 SEAL, RING 33 19 | SPRING 2 3
REPAIR/ENGINE  SET 29 SEAL/CYLINDER WEAD C 2 8 | SPRING 11 14
RESISTANCE/1. 0 292 § | SEAL/CYLINDER {IEAD C| 29 4 | SPRING 33 18
RETAINER 32 11 | SEAT, SPRING 30 13 | SPRING, NOZZLE 30 19
RING SNAP 13 4 | SEAT, VALVE SPRING 11 4 | SPRING, RETURN 20 29
RING, SNAP/ 4 B 20 24 | SEAT/SPRING 2 4 | SPRING, RETURN 21 40
RING, SNAP/ 4 E 21 24 | SEAT/WATERPUMPPULLEY [ 17 5 | SPRING/ADAPTER 21 29
RING, SNAP/ 4 E 21 36 | SHAFT/HYDRAULIC ASSY 9 46 | SPRING/DELIVERYVALVE [ 31 3
RING, SNAP/12 C 9 28 | SHAFT/NYDRAULIC ASSY 9 46 | SPRING/GOVERNOR 20 926
RING, SKAP/16 C 11 15 | SHAFT/ROCKERARY ASSY| 11 10 | SPRING/GOVERNOR 21 37
RING/0O 9 33 | SHIM, ADAPTER/0. § 21 31 | SPRING/TDLE 20 35
RING/0 16 9 | SHIM, ADAPTER/0. 16 21 32 | SPRING/IDLE 21 46
RING/0 17 81 | SHIM, ADAPTER/O. 2 21 33 | SPRING/IDLE 21 46
RING/0 29 21 | SHIM/0. 10 30 2 | SPRING/PLUNGER 91 14
RING/PISTON SET 13 2 | SHIM/0. 20 30 3 | SPRING/RELIEF YALVE 9 27
RING/PISTON SET 13 9 | SHIM/0. 30 30 4 | SPRING/RETURN 32 13
RING/PISTON/OV SET 14 2 | SHIM/G, 40 30 5 | SPRING/SETTING 20 25
RING/PISTON/OV  SET 14 2 | SHIM/0. 50 30 6 | SPRING/SETTING 21 2h
RING/PISTON/OV SET 14 4 | SHIM/0. 52 30 7 | SPRING/STARTER 32 14
RING/PISTON/OV SET 14 4 | SIIM/0. B4 30 8 | SPRING/STARTING 20 34
RINGGEAR 15 G | SHIM/0. 66 30 9 | SPRING/STARTING 21 45
ROCKERARM 11 9 | SHIM/0. 58 30 10 | SPRING/VALYE 11 3
ROCKERSHAFT ASSY | 11 8 | SlIM/0. 80 30 11 | SPRINGSEAT 31 15
ROCKERSHAFT ASSY | 11 8 | SHIM/ADAPIER/0. 05 91 30 | SPRINGSEAT 21 16
RORA 32 10 | SHIM/ADAPTER/O. 5 21 34 | STARTER ASSY | 24 8
ROTOR ASSY [ 33 4 | SIEIM/ADAPTER/1. 0 21 35 | STARIER ASSY| 26 7
ROTOR ASSY | 33 4 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.1[ 20 3 | STOPPER/FULLLOAD 9 14
ROTOR/OUTER 16 4 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.1| 21 3 | STOPPER/FULLLOAD 9 14
ROTOR/WATERPUMP 17 7 | SHIM/INIECTION P/0.2| 20 4 | STRATNER 16 8
RUBBERFLANGE 2 2 | SMIM/INJECTION P/0.2| 21 4 | STUD 1 9
SCREW 32 15 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.3| 20 2 | STUD 4 5
SCREW 32 17 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0. 3| 21 2 | STUD 4 8
SCREW ADJUST 11 16 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.4 | 20 5 | STUD 5 21
SCREW/SOCKET 16 7 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0. 4| 21 5 | STUD 5 22
SCREW/SOCKET 20 SHIM/INJECTION P/0.5 | 20 6 | STUD 9 36
SCREW/SOCKET 21 7 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.5| 21 6 | SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY | 32 )
SCREW/TAPPING 2 6 | SLEEVEFLANGE 31 7 | SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY | 32 5
SCREW/WATER PUMP 17 10 | SLEEVEFLANGE 31 8 | SWITCH/OILPRESSURE 26 1
SEAL SET/WATER PUMP 17 g | SHAPRING 31 13 | SWITCH/OILPRESSURE 27 1

359




360 Alpabetical Index 6008-097-110-10

Description Fig.Key Description fig.Key Deseription Fig Key
SWITCH/OVERHEAT 26 3
TAPPET i1 &
TAPPET i1
TAFPET 31 11
THERMOMETER 26
THERMOMETER 27 2
THERMOSTAT 17 29
THRUSTPIECE 20 20
VALVE, DELIVERY 31 2
YALVE/EXHAUST 11 2
VALVE/INTAKE 11 1
VALVE/INTAKE 11 1
VALVE/RELIER ASSY ) 25
VALVE/RELIFE ASSY 9 25
WASHER Q 7
WASHER 9 49
WASHER 9 53
WASHER ’ 15 11
WASHER 21 9
WASHER / M6 20 32
WASHER / M6 ) 21 43
WASHER, SP/M 6 20 33
WASHER, SP/M 8 9 7
WASHER, SP/M 8 9 49
WASHER, SP/M & 9 53
WASHER, SP/M 8 20 9
WASHER, SP/M1¢ 9 51
WASHER, SP/M10 24 6
WASHER, SP/M6 21 44
WASHER/08X14X01 9 13
WASHER/08X14X01 9 22
WASHER/08X14X01 29 13
WASHER/08X15. 6X1. 6 4 6
WASHER/08X15, 5X1. 6 11 21
WASHER/9X22X2 24 3
WASHER/9X22X2 25 4
WASHER/CORRUGATE 19 4
WASHER/M10 24 7
WATERPUMP ASSY 17 1
WATERPUMP ASSY 17 1
YOKE/STARTER ASSY 32 1




Alpabetical Index 6008-097-120-10
Description Fig.Key Description Fig Key Description Fig Key

ADAPTER/236X105 ASSY | 23 1 |BOLT 24 4 | BOLT/M8X20 20 10
ARM/CONTRAL 20 30 |BOLT 24 9 | BOLT/M8X20 21 10
ARM/CONTROL 21 41 | BOLT 30 10 |BOLT/M8X20 24 2
ARM/FLOATING ~ COMP) 20 21 |BOLT 30 52 | BOLT/M8X30 9 12
ARM/FLOATING  COMP| 21 21 | BOLT 32 g | BOLT/MBX50 9 9
ARM/TENSTON 21 26 |BoLT 32 10 | BOLT/M8X55 11 19
ARM/TENSION 23 2 | BOLT 32 20 | BOLT/MBX75 17 28
ARMATURE/STARTE ASSY | 31 2 | BOLT 32 21 |BOLT/S 3 3
BALL 1 § | BOLT 32 22 | BOLT/S 9 8
BALL 31 12 | BOLT 32 23 | BOLT/S 17 R
BEARING 15 8 |BOLT 32 25 | BOLT/$TUD 5 20
BEARING 31 20 |BOLT, SEMS 17 27 | BOLT/TIROUGH 31 16
BEARING 32 6 |BOLT,SEMS (5) 9 10 | BOLT/WS 4 4
BEARING 32 11 | BOLT, SEMS/M10X20 10 2 | BOLT/WS 8 3
BEARING, RB/6008 9 47 BOLT SEMS/M6X12 12 5 | BOLT/WS 16 g
BEARING/BALL 20 14 BOLT SEMS/MGX12 20 17 | BOLT/%S 17 26
BEARING/BALL 21 14 | BOLT, SEMS/M6X12 21 17 | BoLT/HS 18 4
BEARING/BALL 31 19 | BOLT, SEMS/M6X12 25 8 | BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT 11 12
BEARING/BALL 32 6 | BOLT, SEMS/M6X12 26 8 | BRACKET/ROCKERSIIART 11 12
BEARTNG/BALL 32 11 | BOLT, SEMS/MGX16 9 34 | BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT | 11 13
BEARING/CON ROD 13 8 | BOLT, SEMS/M8X16 16 10 | BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT 11 13
BEARING/CONNECTING R | 13 8 | BOLT, SEMS/M8X26 7T 4 3 | BRUSH 32 17
BEARING/CONROD/UNDER 6 6 | BOLT, SEMS/M8X35 9 44 | BUSH 32 16
BEARTNG/CONROB/UNDER 6 G | BOLT, SEMS/M8X45 45 | BUSHING/DRAIN 31 22
BEARING/CRANK ~ SET 5 12 | BOLT, smn/moxzs 9 43 CAMSHAFT 12 1
BEARING/CRANK/LOWER 5 14 BOLT/CONNEC’IINGROD 13 6 CAMSIIA]"T/INJ PUMP 20 11
BEARTNG/CRANK/UNDER 6 1 | BOLT/FLAMGE i0 4 | CAMSHAFT/INJ PUMP 21 11
BEAR ING/CRANK/UNDER 6 3 | BOLT/FLAMGE 17 17 | CAMSHAFT/INJECTION P | 20 11
BEARING/CRANK/UPPER b 13 | BOLT/FLAMGE 17 27 | CAP, 0IL FILLER 2 7
,BEARII\G/TIIRUS’[/CRANK 5 15 BOLT/FLAMGE 7 98 CAP SEALING 5 3
BEARING/THRUST/CRANI{ 6 2 BOLT/FLAMG]: 24 ) CAP SE!\LING b 4
BEARING/THRUST /CRANK 6 4 | BOLT/FLANGE 9 12 | CAP, SEALING b 5
BEARING/VATERPUMP 17 4 | BOLT/ELANGE 9 34 | CAP/OILFILLER 5 32
BELT/VCOGA41 18 5 | BOLT/FLANGE 10 2 | CAP/RABBER 31 24
BELT/VRbA41. 0 18 5 BULT/FLANGE 16 9 CARTRIDGE/OILFILTER 16 11
BODY /QILPUMP 16 2 BO[T/FLAN(‘E 16 10 CAS]I/ADAPTER 21 27
BODY/WATERPUMP  ASSY | 17 2 | BOLT/FLANGE 18 4 | CLAMP 9 11
BOLT 1 8 | BOLT/FLANGE 24 4 | CLAMP, 7 9 35
BOLT 5 9 | BOLT/FLANGE 26 CLIP ASSY 19 10
BOLT 7 4 BOLT/M 8%00 9 5 | CLIP/HOSE/18-22 17 21
BOLT 7 5 | BOLT/M6 9 29 | CLIP/HOSE/T.6-8.2 22 4
BOLT 9 39 | BOLT/MB 80 | CLUTCH/STARTER ASSY | 31 3
BOLT 11 18 | BOLT/M6X10 20 19 | COLLOR 32 3
BOLT 16 12 | BOLT/MBX10 21 10 | CONNECTINGROD  ASSY | 13 5
BOLT 17 18 | BOLT/M8X20 10 4 | CONNECTOR/FUEL 99 1

361




Alpabetical Index 6008-097- 190-10
Description Fig Key Description Fig Key Description Fig.Key

CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG 26 5 | GASKET 30 4 | HOLDPER/DELIVERYYALVE | 30

CONNECTOR/GLOWPLUG 26 GASKET 30 61 | HOLDER/NOZZLE  ASSY 29 1
CONNECTOR/OILFILTER 5 25 | GASKET 30 53 | HOLDER/ RECTIFIE ASSY 32 14
CONNECTOR/OILFILTER B 25 | GASKET, NOZZLE 19 2 | HOSE/RUBBER 2 11
CONTROLRACK 30 48 | GASKET/COVER 5 27 | HOSE/RUBBER 22 3
CONTROLSLEEVE 30 49 | GASKET/COVER 28 11 | HosE/RUBBER/230 17 14
COVER, BEARING 32 5 | GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD 1 HOSERUBBER 17 20
COVER/BLOWBY 2 6 | GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD 28 HOUSING/STARTER ASSY | 381 4
COVER/CYLINDER/HEAD 2 1 | GASKET/EXBAUST MANIF 4 HOUS ING/ THERMOSTAT 17 22
COVER/END/REAR 32 13 | GASKET/EXHAUST MANIF | 28 7 | INJECTIONNOZZLE ASSY | 19 1
COVER/HOUSING 17 23 | GASKET/GEARCASE 9 24 | INJECTIONPUMP  ASSY 20

COVER/INJECTIONPUMP 5 26 GASKET/ GEARCASE 28 14 | INJECTIONPUMP  ASSY 21

COYER/INJECTIONPUMP 5 26 | GASKET/HOUSING 17 24 | KEY 12

CRANKSHALRT ASSY ib 1 | GASKET/UOUSING 17 26 | KEY 21 13
CUP/SEALING/16 5 3 | GASKET/HOUSING 28 19 KEY/07X05X09 12 3
CUP/SEALING/20 1 6 | GASKET/HOUSING 28 20 | KEY/07TX05X09 20 13
CUP/SEALING/20 9 3 | GASKET/INLETMANIFOLD 3 2 | KEY/07X06X20 156 4
CUP/SEALING/28 i) 4 | GASKET/INLETMANTROLD | 28 6 | LABELTK546 27 1
CUP/SEALING/36 3 5 | GASKET/PLATE 9 38 | LEVELGAGE 5 30
CUP/SEALING/50 1 9 | GASKET/PLATE 28 15 | LEVER/CONTROL  COMP 20 29
CUP/SEALING/50 5 6 | GASKET/WATERPUMP 17 8 | LEVER/CONTROL  COMP 21 38
CUTTER, VALVE 11 b | GASKET/WATERPUMP 17 8 | LINK/CONTRGL 20 22
CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY 5 1 | GEAR, CRANK SHATFT 16 3 | LINK/CONTROL 21 22
CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY A 1 | GEAR/CAMSHAFT 12 2 | MANIFOLD/EXHAUST 4

CYLINDERHEAD  ASSY|[ 1 1 | GEAR/CAMSHART 12 9 | MANIROLD/INLET ASSY| 3

CYLINDERHEAD ASSY 1 1 | GEAR/CRANK 15 3 | NOZZLE ASSY 29 16
DOWEL b 23 | GEAR/IDLE ASSY 12 6 |NUT 9 31
DRIVE/TACIIOMETE ASSY 9 32 | GEAR/IDLE ASSY 12 6 | NUT 9 50
EYEBOLT 30 50 | GEAR/INJECTTONPUMP 20 12 | NUT 11 17
FAN/COOLING 18 1 | GRAR/INJECTTIONPUMP 20 12 |NUT 20 31
FLANGEBOLT b 28 | GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP 21 12 | NUT 21 42
FLYWEIGHT ASSY | 20 18 | GEAR/OILPUMP ASSY 16 3 | NUT 29 18
FLYWEIGHT ASSY 21 18 | GEARCASE ASSY 9 1 | NUT 31 18
FLYWHEEL ASSY 15 H | GENERATOR ASSY 24 1 [ NUT 31 23
FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY 32 7 | GLOWPLUG 25 4 | NUT 32 2
FRAME/DRIVEEND ASSY | 32 T | GLOWPLUG 26 4 | NUT 32 24
FRAME/END/REAR 32 12 | GUIDE/LEVELGAGE COMP 5 31 | NUT 32 26
FRAME/STARTEREND 31 7 | HANGER 10 1 | NOT, CAP/M 8 9 16
GASKET 9 10 | HANGER 10 1 | NUT/CAP 2 9
GASKET 19 5 | HANGER/F 10 3 | NUT/FLANGE 13 7
GASKET 25 7 | HANGER/F 10 3 | NUT/MOB 4 3]
GASKET 26 T | HEATSHILD/NOZZLE 19 3 | NUT/MO8 9 6
GASKET 28 H | HOLDER, BRUSH ASSY 32 16 | NUT/MO8 11 20
GASKET 28 %9 | HOLDER/BRUSH ASSY 31 6 | NUT/MO8 17 ‘19
GASKET 99 17 |HOLDER/BRUSH  ASSY 32 16 | NUT/M08 20 8




Alpabetical Index (008-097-120-10
Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key Desceription Tig. Key

NUT/Ho8 21 8 | PIN/IDLEGEAR 5 9 [ PLATE/T=3. 30 30 31
NUT/H10 24 6 | PIN/PISTON 13 8 | PLATE/T=3.35 30 32
MUT/M8 4 7 | PIN/SNAP 19 | PLATE/T=3. 40 30 33
NUT/MB 4 7 | PIN/STRAIGUT 18 | PLATE/T=3. 45 30 34
NUT/M8 9 15 | PIN/STRAIGHT 16 | PLATE/T=3. 60 30 35
NUT/¥8 9 48 | PIN/TUBE 5 17 | PLATE/T=3, 55 30 36
NUT/M8 9 b2 | PIN/TURE 9 42 | PLATE/T=3. 60 30 37
NUT/NOZZLERETAINING | 29 15 | PINION/STARTER 31 8 | PLATE/T=3. 65 30 38
0-RING 30 G | PINTON/STARTER 31 g | PLATE/T=3. 70 30 39
0-RING 31 21 | PIPE/FUEL 29, g | PLATE/T=3. 76 30 40
0-RING 1A 550 9 41 |PIPE/INJECTION ASSY| 18 6 | PLATE/T=3. 80 30 41
0-RING 14 550 28 16 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY| 19 7 | PLATE/T=3, 85 30 42
0-RING HSHG G50 17 16 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY| 19 8 | PLATE/T=3. 90 30 43
0-RING 1S90 GBO 28 18 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY| 19 o | PLATE/T=3. 95 30 44
0-RING/? 8 90 98 | PIPE/WATER PUMP 17 19 | PLATE/T=4. 00 30 45
0-RING/P 8 21 39 | PIPE/WATER/HOUSING 17 13 | PLATE/T=4. 05 30 46
O-RING/P18 7 3 | PIPE/WATERDRAIN 5 24 | PLATE/T=4.10 30 47
0-RING/P22 16 9 | PIPE/WATEROUTLET 17 30 | PLATE/THRUST 12 4
0-RING/P'22 28 17 | PIPE/WATERPUMP 17 3 | PLATE/THRUST/INJPUMP | 20 16
0-RING/P25 § 33 |PISTON 13 1 | PLATE/THRUST/INJPUMP | 21 16
OILPAN 7 1 | PISTON 13 1 | PLATE/WATERPUMP 17 9
QILPUMP ASSY | 16 1 | PISTON/OY 14 1 | PLUG 5 7
OILSEAL b 16 | PISTON/OY 14 1 | PLUG 11 11
DILSEAL 9 4 | PISTON/OV 14 8 | PLUG/M14X1. 8 7 2
DILSEAL 28 10 | PISTON/OV 14 3 | PLUG/M14X1. 6 7 2
OILSEAL 28 12 | PISTGN/YALYE/RELLEF 9 26 | PLUG/M16XL. 5 26 3
ORING 30 6 | PLATE 32 8 | PLUG/PTI/2 1 3
ORING 30 9 | PLATE/FRONT 9 37 |PLuG/pT1/2 5 3
ORING 30 9 | PLATE/FRONT 9 87 | PLUG/PTI/4 9 2
PACKING 9 17 | PLATE/REAR 8 1 | PLUG/SCREW 9 21
P1ECE, THRUST 20 20 | PLATE/REAR 8 1 | PLUG/TAPERSCREW 17 11
PXECE, THRUST 21 20 |PLATE/T=2. 60 30 17 | PLUNGER ASSY | 30 1
PIN 5 19 | PLATE/T=2. 85 30 18 | PULLEY 32 1
PIN 5 29 | PLATE/T=2.70 30 19 | PULLEY /CRANK 15 10
PIN 8 9 | PLATE/T=2. 75 30 20 | PULLEY/WATERPUMP 18 9
PIN 9 20 | PLATE/T=2. 80 30 21 | PULLEY/WATERPUMP 18 2
PIN 9 20 | PLATE/T=2.86 30 22 | PUSHROD 11 7
PIN 16 9 | PLATE/T=2. 90 30 23 | PUSHROD 11 7
PIN 16 7 | PLATE/T=2. 96 30 24 |R.B.B 20 15
PIN 30 12 | PLATE/T=3. 00 30 95 | R.B.B 21 15
PIN, CGNTROL 20 23 |PLATE/T=3.05 30 26 | REGULATOR assy | 82 27
PN, CONTROL 21 23 | PLATE/T=3. 10 30 27 | RELAY, S0LENOID 25 9
PIN/ADAPTER 21 28 | PLATE/T=3. 15 30 28 | RELAY, SOLENCID 26 9
PIN/ARM 9 18 | PLATE/T=3. 20 30 29 | REPAIR/ENGINE SET | 28 1
PIN/GROOVE 9 923 | PLATE/T=3. 25 30 50 | RESISTANCE/1. 0 22 5

363




364

Alpabetical Index 6008-097-120-10
Deseription Fig Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig. Key
RETAINER 81 11 | SBAT, SPRING 29 13 | SPRING, NOZZLE 29 12
RING SNAP 13 4 | SEAT, VALVE SPRING 11 4 | SPRING, RETURN 20 29
RING, SNAP/ 4 E 20 24 | SEAT/SPRING 2 4 | SPRING, RETURN 21 40
RING, SHAP/ 4 E 21 24 | SEAT/WATERPUMPPULLEY | 17 5 | SPRING/ADAPTER 21 29
RING, SNAP/ 4 E 21 36 | SHART/HYDRAULIC ASSY 9 46 | SPRING/DELIVERYVALVE | 30 3
RING, SNAP/12 € 9 28 | SHART/HYDRAULIC ASSY 9 46 | SPRING/GOVERNOR 20 26
RING, SNAP/1G € 11 15 | SHART/ROCKERARM ASSY| 11 10 | SPRING/GOVERNOR 21 37
RING/0 9 33 | SHIM, ADAPTER/0. 1 21 31 | SPRING/IDLE 20 36
RING/0 16 9 | SHIM, ADAPTER/0. 15 21 32 | SPRING/IDLE 21 46
RING/0 17 31 | SHIM, ADAPTER/0. 2 91 33 | SPRING/IDLE 21 46
RING/O 28 21 | sHIM/0. 10 29 2 | SPRING/PLUNGER 30 14
RING/PTSTON SET | 18 2 | SHIM/0. 20 29 3 | SPRING/RELIEF VALVE 9 27
RING/PISTON SET | 1B 2 | SHIM/0, 30 29 4 | SPRING/RETURN 31 13
RING/PISTON/OY SET | 14 2 | SHIM/0, 40 29 5 | SPRING/SETTING 20 25
RING/PISTON/OV SET 14 2 | SHIM/0. 50 29 ¢ | SPRING/SETTING 21 25
RING/PISTON/OY SET | 14 4 | SIIM/0. 62 29 7 | SPRING/STARTER 31 14
RING/PISTON/OV SET | 14 4 | SHIM/O. 54 29 8 | SPRING/STARTING 20 34
RINGGEAR i6 6 | SHIM/0. 56 29 9 | SPRING/STARTING 21 45
ROCKERARM 11 o | siIM/0. 58 29 10 | SPRING/VALVE 11 3
ROCKERSHART ASSY | 11 8 | SHIM/0. 80 29 11 | SPRINGSEAT 30 15
ROCKERSHAFT assy | 11 § | SHIM/ADAPTER/0. 05 21 30 [ SPRINGSEAT 30 16
RORA 81 10 | SHIM/ADAPTER/C. B 21 34 | STARTER ASSY | 24 8
ROTOR ASSY | 32 4 | SHIM/ADAPTER/1. 21 35 | STARTER ASSY | 24 8
ROTOR ASSY | 32 4 | SHIM/INJECTION B/0.1| 20 3 | STOPPER/FULLLOAD 9 14
ROTOR/OUTER 16 4 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.1| 21 3 | STOPPER/FULLLOAD 9 14
ROTOR/WATERPUMP 17 7 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.2| 20 4 | STRAINER 16 8
RUBBERFLANGE 2 2 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.2 | 21 4 | stup 1 9
SCREW 31 15 | SHIM/INJECTICN P/0.3| 20 2 | sTuD 4 5
SCREW 31 17 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.3 | 21 2 | sTUD 4 8
SCREW ADJUST 11 16 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.4| 20 5 | STUD 5 21
SCREW/SOCKET 16 7 | SHIM/INJECTION P/0.4| 21 6 | STUD 5 22
SCREW/SOCKET 20 7 | SHIM/INJECTION F/0.6 | 20 6 | STUD 9 36
SCREW/SOCKET 21 7 | SHTW/INJECTION P/0.5| 21 6 | SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY [ 31 5
SCREW/TAPPING 2 & | SLEEVEFLANGE 30 ‘7 | SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY | 31 5
SCREW/WATER PUMP 17 10 | SLEEVEFLANGE 30 & | SWITCH/OTLPRESSURE 25 1
SEAL SET/WATER PUMPp | 17 6 | SNAPRING 30 13 | SWITCH/OILPRESSURE 26 1
SEAL, BEARING CAP 5 10 | SOLENOID 25 6 | SWITCH/OVERIIEAT 25 3
SEAL, BEARING CAP 28 8 | SOLENOID 26 G | TAPPET 11 6
SEAL, BEARING CAP/T 5 11 | SPACER 29 14 | TAPPET 11 6
SEAL, BEARING CAP/7 28 9 | SPACER/FAN 18 3 | TAPPET 30 11
SEAL, OIL 1 4 | SPACER/HYDRAULIC 9 40 | THERMOMETER 25 2
SEAL, OIL 28 2 | SPACER/WATERPUMP 17 15 | THERMOMETER 26 2
SEAL, RENG 32 19 | SPRING 2 3 | THERMOSTAT 17 20
SEAL/CYLINDER MEAD C| 2 & | SPRING 11 14 | THRUSTPTECE 20 20
SEAL/CYLINDER HEAD C | 28 4 | SPRING 39 18 | VALVE, DELIVERY 30 9




Alpabetical Index 6008-097-120-10
Description Fig Key Description Fig. Key Description Fig Key
VALVE/EXHAUST 11 2
VALVE/INTAKE 11 1
VALVE/INTAKE i1 1
VALVE/RELIEF  ASSY 9 25
VALVE/RELIFE  ASSY 9 25
WASHER 9 7
WASHER 9 49
WASHER 9 53
WASHER 15 11
WASHER 21 9
WASHER / M6 20 32
WASHER / M6 21 43
WASHER, SP/M B 20 33
WASHER, SP/M 8 9 7
WASHER, SP/M 8 9 49
WASHER, SP/M 8 9 53
WASHER, SP/4 8 20 9
WASHER, SP/M10 9 51
WASHER, SP/M10 24 G
WASHER, SP/M6 21 44
WASHER/08X14X01 9 13
WASHER/08X14¥%01 9 22
WASHER/08X14X01 28 13
WASHER/08X15. 531. 6 4 6
WASHER/08X16. 5X1. 6 11 21
WASHER/9¥22X2 24 3
WASHER/CORRUGATE 19 4
WASHER/M10 24 7
WATERPUMP ASSY | 17 1
WATERPUMP ASSY | 17 1
YOXE/STARTER  ASSY| 81 1

366




366

Alpabetical Index 711-097-100-10
Description Fig.Key Description Fig. Key Description Fig.Key
ADAPTER, STRAIGHT 53 2h | ARM/BRAKE SET| 46 1 | BAND, WIRE/140 106 43
ADAPTER/L/PF1/4 ASSY | 76 12 | ARM/KNUCLE/LIT  ASSY | 59 29 | BAND, WIRE/140 105 49
ADAPTER/L/PF1/4 ASSY | 76 95 | ARM/KNUCLE/RI  ASSY (| 59 31 | BAND, WIRE/140 106 13
ADAPTER/L/PF3/8 ASSY | B3 48 | ARM/LIFT 66 7 | BAND, WIRE/140 106 52
ADAPTER/L/P3/8 ASSY | 54 45 | ARM/MIRROR 4ssy| 110 o | BAND, WIRE/ 140 107 6
ADAPTER/L/PF3/8 ASSY 54 47 | ARM/PARKING COMP | 46 11 | BAND, WIRE/140 107 16
ADAPTER/M16-M16 76 20 | ARM/PLATE COMP 33 O | BAND, WIRE/140 107 35
ADAPTER/PF1/4  ASSY | 176 2 | ARM/PTO COMP | 35 15 | BAND, WIRE/140 107 36
ADAPTER/PF3/8  ASSY| 53 27 | ARM/PTO coMP | 35 25 | BAND, WIRE/140 107 42
ADAPTER/PF3/8  ASSY | 53 52 | ARM/REVERSE  SET | 23 12 | BAND, WIRE/140 108 13
ADAPTER/PF3/8  ASSY | 53 54 | ARM/SWITCH SET 41 12 | BAND, WIRE/140 108 23
ADAPTER/PF3/8  ASSY | 54 2G | ARM/WIPER/300  ASSY | 108 4 | BAND, WIRE/140 108 42
ADAPTER/PF3/8  ASSY 54 50 | ARM/WIPER/400 ASSY | 106 25 | BAND, WIRE/ (40 108 43
ADAPTER/PF3/8  ASSY | 54 52 | ASHTRAY ASSY | 121 11 | BAND, WIRE/140 108 49
ADAPTER/T/M16 76 4 | BACKLE/TURN/M16 78 94 | BAND, WIRE/140 109 8
ADAPTOR/STRAIGHT 63 25 | BACKLE/TURN/M16 78 24 | BAND, WIRE/250 41 22
ADAPTOR/STRAIGHT 64 24 | BAG/TOCL 131 19 | BAND, WIRE/260 104 34
ADJUST SCREW(F) 150 6 | BALL 99 192 | BAND, WIRE/250 104 43
AIRCONDITIONERX ASSY | 123 1 | BALL 23 11 | BAND, WIRE/250 106 41
AIRCONDITIONER ASSY | 123 j | BALL 31 5 | BAND, WIRE/250 105 50
ARM 30 10 | BALL 33 3 | BAND, WIRE/250 107 34
ARM 43 20 | BALL 35 6 | BAND, WIRE/250 107 43
ARM 68 11 | BALL 37 9 | BAND, WIRE/250 107 49
ARM 68 21 | BALL 45 3 | BAND, WIRE/250 107 B0
ARM g8 925 | BALL 160 14 | BAND, WIRE/250 108 41
ARM 69 1 | BALL 161 12 | BAND, WIRE/250 108 50
ARM 70 24 | BALL 1656 3 | BAND, WIRE/250 108 56
ARM 79 10 | BALL 1566 3 | BAND, WIRE/2560 108 Y
ARM COMP ] 12 | BALL/STEERING  ASSY | 51 17 | BAND, WIRE/250 109 11
ARM COMP 8 12 | BAND a5 18 | BAND, WIRE/250 122 59
ARM COMP 33 7 | BAND 104 44 | BAND. 470 78 22
ARM CoMP | 35 24 | BAND 106 561 | BAR 66 1
ARM COMP 37 11 | BAND 107 44 | BAR SET 10 1
ARM coMP | 5O 6 | BAND 108 61 | BASE/GRILLE  ASSY| 123 45
ARM COMP | g8 1 | BAND, WIRE/140 4 25 | BASE/SPRING 148 3
ARM COMP 68 4 | BAND, WIRE/140 4 35 | BASE/SPRING 151 4
ARM CoMP | 69 6 | BAND, WIRE/140 95 19 | BATTERY/95D31R-MF 95 1
ARM COMP | 69 7 | BAND, WIRE/140 104 6 | BEARING 18 12
ARM COMP| 69 13 | BAND, WIRE/140 104 16 |BEARING 44 17
ARM COMP | 70 G | BAND, WIRE/140 104 35 | BEARING NR.KT384017 17 i
ARM COMP 71 7 | BAND, WIRE/140 104 36 | BEARING, 6207 13 2
ARM CoMP | 71 24 | BAND, ¥IRE/140 104 42 | BEARING, 6207 14 2
ARM COMP G8 16 | BAND, WIRE/140 1056 13 | BEARING, BALL/6306 34 3
ARM, L1 CoMP | 45 22 | BAND, WfRE/MO 106 23 | BEARING, CTE58L1 9 29
ARM, RII COMP | 45 23 | BAND, WIRE/140 105 42 | BRARING, KT/323723 15 10




Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Description Fig Key Deseription Fig.Key Description Tig Key

BEARING, KT/323723 15 19 | BEARING, TR/32208CR 42 4 | BOLT G6 3
BEARING, KT/323723 15 23 | BEARING/BALL 13 7 | BOLT 74 43
BEARING, XT465017 30 14 | BEARING/BALL 14 7 ]BOLT 91 23
BEARING, KT455017 30 20 | BEARING/BALL 16 3 | BOLT 95 1D
BEARING, NR/KT303617 30 9 | BEARING/BALL 16 14 | BOLT 117 8
BEARING, NR/KT303524 1B 31 | BEARING/BALL 16 14 |BOLT 139 3
BEARING, NR/KT303624 18 7 | BEARING/BALL 19 3 | BOLT 140 4
BEARING, NR/KT354026 34 14 | BEARING/BALL 20 3 [BOLT 144 23
BEARING, NR/KT354230 17 16 | BEARING/BALL 21 3 | BOLT 145 25
BEARING, NR/KT404527 34 BEARING/BALL 32 3 | BOLT 167 7
BEARING, RB/60037Z7 52 4 | BEARING/BALL 34 6 | BOLT 7T(SP) 50 8
BEARING, RB/6004 16 10 | BEARING/BALL 63055H2 | 18 9 [ BOLT M16X35 78 4
BEARING, RB/6004 162 15 | BEARING/BALL 6305Sl2 | 19 5 | BOLT M16X34 88 3
BEARING, RB/6004SS 53 21 | BEARING/BALL 6306812 21 & | BOLT ML6X356 80 3
BEARTNG, RB/6004SS 54 20 BEARING/BALL/GSOLISHZ‘ 30 25 | BOLT M16X35 139 5
BEARING, RB/6005 19 6 | BEARING/NEEDLE | 15 8 [ BOLT Mi6X3b 140 8
BEARING, RR/6005 20 6 | BEARING/RACE 155 11 | BOLT M16X35 141 2
BEARING, RB/6005 21 6 | BEARING/RACE 156 11 | BOLT M16X35 143 2
BEARING, RB/6005 32 BEARING/RBESOTNR SHZ | 1B 4 | BOLT M16X3s 143 5
BEARING, RB/6011 57 33 | BELT/V/64 122 42 | BOLT(S) M10X16 85 2
BEARING, RB/6013 59 12 | BLADE/WIPER/400 ASSY | 106 6 | BOLT (S) M10X25 28 6
BEARING, RB/6205 19 7 | BLADE/WIPER/400 ASSY | 106 27 | BOLT(S) M10X25 60 3
BEARING, RB/6205 20 4 | BLOT/M5X19 148 1 | BOLT(S) M10%25 61 68
BEARING, RB/6205 21 7 | BODY/EDW3 151 1 | BOLT(S) M10¥25 63 58
BEARTNG, RB/6205 a0 94 | BOLT 11 9 [ BOLT(S) M10X30 61 57
BEARING, RB/6206 16 15 | BOLT 11 9 [BOLT(S) M10X30 - 63 B7
BEARING, RB/6207 16 2 | BOLT 12 2 | BOLT(S) M10X30 74 9
BEARING, RB/6207 30 10 | BOLT 25 11 | BOLT(S) M10¥30 74 48
BEARING, RB/6207 132 9 | BOLT 25 17 | BOLT(S) M10X30 75
BEARING, RB/6208 59 4 | BOLT 41 1 | BOLT(S) M10X30 132 3
BEARING, RE/6208 69 46 | BOLT 44 19 | BOLT(S) M10X30 144 22
BEARING, RB/6210 59 47 | BOLT 63 14 | BOLT(S) M10X30 145 24
BEARING, RB/6211 44 18 | BOLT 53 31 | BOLT(S) M8X35 7% 28
BEARING, RB/6212 43 18 | BOLT 54 13 | BOLT (SP) /MBX16 4 34
BEARING, RB/6305 15 3 | BOLT 54 50 | BOLT (SP) /MBX16 80 20
BEARING, RB/6305 17 2 | BOLT 64 b6 | BOLT(SP)/MBX16 31 11
BEARING, RB/6305 18 2 | BOLT 55 11 | BOLT(SP) /M6X16 81 14
BEARING, RB/6305 20 5 | BOLT 58 17 | BOLT (SP) /MGX16 92 1B
BEARING, RB/6305 21 5 | BOLT E® 24 | BOLT(SP)/M6X16 94 15
BEARING, RB/630BNR 132 15 | BOLT 59 8 | BOLT(SP)/M6X16 108 12
BEARING, RB/6306 17 3 | BOLT 59 52 | BOLT(SP) /M6X16 110 3
BEARING, RB/6306 69 23 | BOLT 60 42 | BOLT{SP) /M6X16 112 16
BEARING, RB/6309 43 26 |BOLY 61 40 | BOLT(SP)/M6X18 122 51
BEARING, TB/51104 162 5 | BOLT 62 49 | BOLT(SP) /M&X16 123 69
BEARING, TB/51107 59 19 | BOLT 63 40 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 157 5

367




368

Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Description Fig.Key Description Fig Key Description Fig Key

BOLT, BATTERY SET 95 4 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 29 8 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 146 18
ROLT, LEVER 9 & | BOLT, SEMS  {SP) 48 19 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MgX12 b 8
BOLT, REAMER/MBX25 23 G | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 73 9 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X12 6 22
BOLT, SEMS 4 5 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 74 13 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X12 70 21
BOLT, SEMS 13 11 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 74 5O | BOLT, SEMS (S} M8X12Z 71 23
BOLT, SEMS 14 11 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 75 10 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MBX12 72 6
BOLT, SEMS 22 19 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 76 7 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MBX16 b
BOLT, SEMS il 7 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 76 10 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 10
BOLT, SEMS 38 9 | BOLT, SEMS  (SF) 78 2 | BOLT, SEMS {S) MBX16 11 12
BOLT, SEMS 39 6 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 84 14 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MBX16 12 14
BOLT, SEMS 39 13 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 84 37 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MBX16 40 2
BOLT, SEMS 49 7 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 85 23 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MBX16 45 17
BOLT, SEMS 53 29 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 85 95 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 48 18
BOLT, SEMS 5d 21 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 86 4 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MBX16 58 11
BOLT, SEMS 60 33 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 86 g | BOLT, SEMS (S) MBX16 68 3
BOLT, SEMS 61 31 | HOLT, SEMS  (SP) 87 14 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 68 32
BOLT, SEMS 82 33 | BOLT, SENS (SP) 87 21 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 69 10
BOLT, SEMS 683 31 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 87 92 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 | 72 18
BOLT, SEMS 73 8 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 87 27 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MBX16 83 12
BOLT, SEMS 74 4 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 92 12 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 85 7
BOLT, SEMS 74 10 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 92 16 | BOLT, SEMs (5) MBX16 97
BOLT, SEMS 76 23 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 92 27 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 99 5
BOLT, SEMS 76 29 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 93 1Q | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 99 12
BOLT, SEMS 87 5 | BOLT, SEMS {SP) 93 17 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 | 100 b
BOLT, SEMS 92 13 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 93 18 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M3X16 | 100 12
BOLT, SEMS 92 26 | BOLT,SEMS (8P} 93 23 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X1s | 100 16
BOLT, SEMS 94 13 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 94 12 | BOLT, SEMS (8) MsX16 | 102 5
BOLT, SEMS 94 27 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 94 16 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 | 102 13
BOLT, SEMS 104 7 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 94 28 | BOLT, SEMS {S) M8X16 | 103 5
BOLT, SEMS 104 39 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 95 29 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 | 103 13
BOLT, SEMS 106 14 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 104 30 | BOLT, SEMS (S} #Mex16 | 103 17
BOLT, SEMS 106 39 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 104 88 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MBX16 | 122 76
BOLT, SEMS 107 7 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 105 37 | BOLT, SEMS (3) M8X16 | 123 50
BOLT, SEMS 107 392 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 106 45 | BOLT, SEMS/MBX25 7T 52 9
BOLT, SEMS 108 14 | BOLT, SEMS (SP) 107 30 | BOLT, SEMS/MBX25 7T 53 3
BOLT, SEMS 108 39 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 107 38 | BOLT, SEMS/MBX25 7T 54 3
BOLT, SEMS 132 18 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 108 37 | BOLT, SM/MOBX25 36 12
BOLT, SEMS  (S) 99 10 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 108 45 | BOLT, S/M08X25 41 25
BOLT, SEHS  (S) 100 10 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 122 48 | BOLT, STUD/M1GX30 44 22
BOLT, SEMS  (S) 102 11 | BOLT, SEMS  (5P) 129 53 | BOLT. 5§ MBX170 70 3
BOLT, SEMS  (8) 103 11 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 122 61 | BOLT.S MBX170 71 4
BOLT, SEMS  (SP) ] 20 | BOLT,SEMS (SP) 122 76 | BOLT. S M8X175 70
BOLT, SEMS  {5P) 6 4 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 123 $6 | BOLT. S M8X175 71 b
BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 6 6 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) 132 20 | BOLT/8X20 9 19
BOLT, STMS  (SP) 7 4 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) | 144 16 | BOLT/8X20 82 5




Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
-

Description Fig.Key Description FigXay Description Fig.Key
BOLT/8%20 83 BOLT/M10X30 61 14 | BOLT/M12X65 26 4
BOLT/8X20 85 5 | ROLT/M10X30 62 16 | BOLT/M12X65 90 27
BOLT/8%20 92 10 | BOLT/M10X30 63 14 | BOLT/MI2X70 B8 10
BOLT/8%20 94 16 | BOLT/M10X30 G9 21 | BOLT/ML2X75 88 20
BOLT/8X20 L 129 3G | BOLT/MLOX30Q 73 18 | BOLT/M12X75 89 9
BOLT/M BXi2 5 18 | BALT/MLOX3Q 85 13 | BOLT/M12X75 89 19
BOLT/M 8X12 6 11 | BOLT/MLOX30 86 16 | BOLT/M12X75 90 10
BOLT/M 8X12 36 1 | BOLT/MLOX30 139 17 | BOLT/M12X75 90 23
BOLT/M 8X12 104 28 | BOLT/MLAX3Q 140 1% | BOLT/M12X75 91 9
BOLT/M 8X12 108 35 | BOLT/M10%as 4 i4 | BOLT/M12X75 2] 19
BOLT/M 8X12 107 28 | BOLT/M10X40 44 3 | BOLT/M12X80 25 2
BOLT/M 8¥%12 108 35 | BOLT/M10X40 77 2 | BOLT/M14X30 56
BOLT/M 8X12 140 13 | BOLT/M10%40 77 7 | BOLT/M14%40 25 b
BOLT/M 8X16 87 4 | BOLT/MLOX40 146 41| BOLT/M14X40 78 19
BOLT/M 8X16 84 23 | BOLT/MLOX50 35 21 | BOLT/M14X45 55 3
BOLT/M 8X16 97 23 | BOLT/MIOX50 73 19 | BOLT/M14X55 139 2
BOLT/M 8X20 67 17 | BOLT/M10%55 72 8 | BOLT/M14X56 140 3
BOLT/M 8X30 10 9 | BOLT/M10X60 2 7 | BOLT/M16X35 89 3
BOLT/M 8X30 60 37 | BOLT/MioX60 44 4 | BOLT/M16X35 91 3
BOLT/M 8X30 61 35 | BOLT/ML0X90 60 15 | BOLT/M16%65 139 10
BOLT/M 8X30 62 37 | BOLT/M10%90 61 13 | BOLT/MIBXTS 142 2
BOLT/M 8X30 63 356 | BOLT/M10X90 62 15 | BOLT/M16X85 133 4
BOLT/M 8X35 56 9 | BOLT/M10X90 63 13 | BOLT/M16%B5 133 14
BOLT/M 8%45 76 17 | BOLT/M12X170/9T T8 14 | BOLT/M4X12 160 20
BOLT/M 8X80 1 19 | BOLT/M12X20 66 6 | BOLT/M5%30 101 3
BOLT/M 8X85 78 19 | BOLT/M12X20 88 7 | BOLT/ME%16 102 21
BOLT/MOGX26 118 13 | BOLT/M12X20 BR 19 | BOLT/MEX16 103 23
BOLT/M08X110 122 34 | BOLT/M12X20 89 G | BOLT/M6X22 86 11
BOLT/MOBX20 118 7 | BOLT/M12¥20 90 7 | BOLT/MGX35 75 2
BOLT/MOGX95 73 15 | BOLT/ML2X20 90 292 | BOLT/M6X80 75 3
BOLT/MOGX95 74 19 | BOLT/M12X20 91 6 | BOLT/M8X16 22 16
BOLT/MDBX2Z5 118 18 | BOLT/M12%X20 91 18 | BOLT/M8X16 35 3
BOLT/MOBX32 95 21 | BOLT/M12X28 89 L8 | BOLT/M8X16 36 11
BOLT/ML0X130 144 9 | BOLT/M12X30 27 & | BOLT/M8X16 38 11
BOLT/ML0X180 145 o | BOLT/MI2%35 11 4 | BOLT/MBXL6 39 3
BOLT/M10%20 20 13 | BOLT/M12X35 12 4 | BOLT/M8X16 39 9
BALT/M10X20 91 12 | BOLT/MI2X36 26 12 | BOLT/MBX16 82 13
BOLT/MLOX25 42 6 | BOLT/M12X36 59 7 | BOLT/M8X16 92 9
BOLT/MLOX25 43 17 | BOLT/M12%35 80 41 | BOLT/MBX16 04
BOLT/M10X25 46 g | BOLT/M12X35 61 39 | BOLT/MBX20 51 8
BOLT/M10X25 58 BOLT/M12X36 62 41 | BOLT/MBX20 53 .23
BOLT/ML0X26 59 40 | BOLT/M12X35 63 39 | BOLT/M8X20 bd 22
BOLT/M10%25 h9 G0 | BOLT/M12X37 69 18 | BOLT/M8X20 59 14
BOLT/M10X30 59 39 | BOLT/M12X40 2b 4 | BOLT/M8%20 82 16
BOLT/M10X30 60 16 | BOLT/M12X40 58 14 | BOLT/M8X20 83 15

369



370

Alpabetical Index (711-097-100-10
Description Tig Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key

BOLT/M8X20 122 26 | BOLT/SEAL 63 15 | BOLT/SP 104 31
BOLT/M8X20 122 64 | BOLT/SEAL 99 2 | BOLT/SP 104 33
BOLT/MEX20 122 65 | BOLT/SEAL 100 3 | BoLT/SP 106 20
BOLT/M8X25 31 9 BOLT/_ SEAL 102 3 | BOLT/SP 105 38
BOLT/M8X25 85 91 | BOLT/SEAL 103 3 | BOLT/SP 105 40
BOLT/M8X25 122 66 | BOLT/SM/M0BX26 bl 13 | BOLT/SP 106 60
BOLT/M8X28 11T 53 40 | BOLT/SM/M08X26 53 3 | BOLT/SP 107 13
BOLT/M8X28 11T 54 39 | BOLT/SM/M10X1. 26X65 43 4 | BOLT/SP 107 31
BOLT/M8X28 11T 73 30 | BOLT/SM/M10X120 A4 5 | BOLT/SP 107 33
BOLT/M8X28 11T 74 28 | BOLT/SM/M10%130 44 & | BOLT/SP 108 20
BOLT/M8X40 52 10 | BOLT/SM/M10X180 77 3 | BOLT/SP 108 38
BOLT/M8X50 22 2 | BOLT/SM/M10X23 26 2 | BOLT/SP 108 40
BOLT/M8X65 7T 31 10 | BOLT/SM/M14X96 111 2 | BOLT/SP 122 24
BOLT/PLUS/MO6X26 118 8 | BOLT/SP 1 2 | BOLT/SP 122 25
BOLT/REAMER/MI0X1. 26 | 43 6 | BOLT/SP 3 11 |BoLT/SP 122 43
BOLT/S 3 19 | BOLT/SP 4 21 | BOLT/SP 122 44
BOLT/S 9 12 | BOLT/SP 4 37 | BOLT/SP 122 45
BOLT/S 23 2 | BOLT/SP 4 41 | BOLT/SP 122 62
BOLY/S 24 2 | BOLT/SP 6 7 | BOLT/SP 122 72
BOLT/S 28 2 | BOLT/SP 8 23 | BOLT/SP 123 41
BOLT/S 28 3 | ROLT/SP 37 6 | ROLT/SP 123 42
BOLT/S 33 4 | BOLT/SP 41 17 | BOLT/STUD 12 9
BOLT/S 45 20 | BOLT/SP 515 & | BOLT/STUD 12 10
BOLT/S 46 5 | BOLT/SP 73 BOLT/STUD 12 11
BOLT/S 46 8 | BOLT/SP 74 53 | BOLT/STUD 29 2
BOLT/S 49 8 | BOLT/SP 80 2 | BOLT/STUD 29

BOLT/S A1 18 | BOLT/SP 81 12 | BOLT/STUD 67 18
BOLT/S - 62 6 | BOLT/SP 81 23 -| BOLT/STUD 59 54
BOLT/S h3 47 | BOLT/SP 81 26 | BOLT/STUD/M10X47 57 31
BOLT/S 73 39 | BOLT/SP 89 2 | BOLT/STUD/M12X40 111 15
BOLT/S T4 37 | BOLT/SP 83 2 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 11 7
BOLT/S 84 21 | BOLT/SP 84 31 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 11 10
BOLT/S 85 10 | BOLT/SE 85 27 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 12 7
BOLT/S 87 2 | BOLT/SP 86 28 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 12 12
BOLT/S 144 15 | BOLT/SP 87 & | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 25

BOLT/S 1456 17 | BOLT/SP 93 4 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 29 4
BOLT/S 146 BOLT/SP 99 7 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 659 37
BOLT/SEAL 22 5 | BOLT/SP 100 7 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 60 13
BOLT/SEAL 60 14. | BOLT/SP 102 7 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 61 11
BOLT/SEAL 60 17 | BOLT/SP 102 24 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 62 13
BOLT/SEAL 61 12 | BOLT/SP 102 27 | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 63 11
BOLT/SEAL 61 15 | BOLT/SP 103 7 | BOOT 36 6
BOLT/SEAL 62 14 | BOLT/SP 103 26 | BoOT 45 14
BOLT/SEAL 62 1% | BOLT/SP 103 29 | BOOT 69 24
BOLT/SEAL 63 12 | BOLT/SP 104 13 | BooT 86 2




Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Description Fig. Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig. Key

BOOT 86 7 | BRACKET/LH CcoMP | 89 BULB/12v 8W 106 5b
BOOT 106 2 | BRACKET/LH coMp | 90 1 | BULB/12V/46/40W 96 2
BC0T 116 3 | BRACKET/L)! COMP | 90 14 | BULB/12V/5Y 97 21
BOQT, CHANGE LEVER 41 & | BRACKET/LH COMP 91 1 | BULB/12V21W 97

BOOT /HDRN 160 35 BRACKET/ Lii COMP | 91 13 | BULB/12v21W 97 7
BOOT/SWITCH 109 7 BRACK[]T/LH CoMP 91 15 | BULB/12vV21W 97 10
BRACKET 4 33 | BRACKET/LK/PS  CoMP | 90 16 | BULB/12v35% 157 4
BRACKET 143 BRACKET/LU/PS  COMP 90 16 | BULB/12V5Y 97 3
BRACKET ASSY | 70 BRACKET/LH/PS/C COMP | 89 12 | BULB/12V5W 97 8
BRACKET AssY | 71 1 | BRACKET/MOTOR  COMP | 106 28 | BULB/12V5W 97 11
BRACKE’[‘ COMP 8 22 | BRACKET/RADIATO COMP 4 36 | BUSH 62 3
BRACKET CoMp 40 1 | BRACKET/REAR ASSY [ 8B 18 | BUSH 55X60X50 58 9
BRACKET comp 41 11 | BRACKET/REAR ASSY 85 18 | BUSH, LEVER 4 12
BRACKET COMP | 40 G | BRACKET/REAR  COMP | 85 19 | BUSH,LEVER 55 9
BRACKET coMP | g8 31 BRACKET/REAR COMP | 85 19 BUSH/OSXIEXll 117 12
BRACKET COMP 78 3 BRACK ET/REAR TANK 1] 19 BUSH/ 08X16X11 119 8
BRACKET COMP 78 8 | BRACKET/RECEIVE COMP | 122 60 | BUSH/09X18X17 122 3
BRACKET COMP 85 2 | BRACKET/RELAY/C COMP | 100 15 | BUsH/10X12X10 12 2
BRACKET COMP | 8B 4 | BRACKET/RELAY/C COMP | 103 16 | BUSH/12X14X20 70 2
BRACKET COMP | 139 1 | BRACKET/RH 97 13 BUSH/ 12X14X20 71 2
BRACKET comMp | 141 1 | BRACKET/RH COMP 5 16 BUSH/ 14X16X20 36 18
BRACKET COMP | 144 26 | BRACKET/RH COoMP 6 3 | BUSH/14X16X20 52 2
BRACKET CoMP | 1456 27 | BRACKET/RH COMP 55 7 | BUSH/16X18X15 41 13
BRACKET COMP. 28 1 | BRACKET/RH COMP 78 13 | BUSH/16X24X16 40 G
BRACKET, BACK 144 19 BRACKET/RH coMP | 88 9 | BUSH/ 20)(23){20 48 7
BRACKET, BACK 146 21 BRACKET/ RH COMP 88 14 | BUSH/ 20)(23)(20 48 7
BRACKET, LM COMP 78 12 | BRACKET/RH coMp | 89 2 | BUSH/22X25X20 46 4
BRACKET, R COMP 78 13 | BRACKET/RII coMP 90 2 | BUSH/28X32X31 15 11
BRACKET/AXLE COMP | 55 1 | BRACKET/RH COMP | 90 15 | BUSH/28X32%31 15 20
BRACKET/AXLE couP | 56 BRACKET/RH COMP | 91 9 BUSH/ZBXBZXSI 15 24
BRACKET/ BUMPER 55 10 BRACKET/ RH COMP 91 14 | BUSH/ 30){34)(20 ’ 10 7
BRACKET /CLEANER COMP 3 18 | BRACKET/RH COMP 91 16 | BUSH/30X35X45 17 9
BRACKET /COMPRESSOR 122 63 BRACKET/RH/ PS  COMP | 90 17 | BUSH/35X39X26 59 30
BRACKET/COMPRESSOR | 122 63 | BRACKET/RH/PS COMP | 90 17 | BUSH/35X39X26 50 32
BRACKET/FILTER 74 & | BRACKET/RH/PS/C COMP | 89 13 | BUSH/35X40X29 34 9
BRACKET /LAMP/FRONT a7 4 | BRACKET/SEAT COMP 86 26 | BUSH/40X58%29 30 15
BRACKET /LAMP/NUMBER 97 19 | BRACKET/SWITCH CoMP | 41 16 | BUSH/40%58X29 30 21
BRACKET/LANP/NUMBER o7 19 | BRACKET/TANK 106 16 | BUSH/55X60X30 B9 16
BRACKET/LH a7 19 | BRACKET/TENSION/2. 2K | 122 35 | BUSH/55X60X30 59 18
BRACKET/LH COMP 5 15 | BRAKE ASSY | 45 1 Busujssxsoxoo 60 3
BR!\CKLT/ LH COMP 6 2 | BRAKE, PARKING ASSY 49 1 BUSH/ 5bX60X50 61 3
BRACKET/LU CoMP | 65 6 | BRAKE/DISK 158 12 | BUSH/55%60X50 62 3
BRACKET/LI CoMP | 78 12 | BRAKE/PRESSURE 168 13 | BUSH/55X60X50 63 3
BRACKET /LU COMP | 88 1 | BUCKLE/TURN/MO8 47 3 | BUSH/6OX65X50 60 2
BRACKET/LH COMP | 88 13 | BUCKLE/TURN/MOB 47 G | BUSH/60X65X50 61 2

371




372 Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10

Description Fig. Key Description Fig. Key Description Fig Key
BUSH/60X65X50 62 2 | CAP, BLANK/M16 29 10 | CAP/END 156
BUSH/B0X656X50 63 2 | CAP, BLANK/M16 88 B | CAP/SEAL/38 152 6
BUSH/65X70X44 58 20 | CAP, BLANK/K16 920 5 | CAP/TANC ASSY 5 11

. BUSSING/SEALGRAND 185 17 | CAP, OIL ASSY 58 8 | CAP/TANK SET 4] 8
BUSSING/SEALGRAND 156 17 | CAP, OIL ASSY G0 20 | CARTRIDGE 73 2
BUTTON 49 4 | CAP, OIL ASSY 61 18 | CARTRIDGE/30 74 6
CABLE/ACCELERATOR 8 18 | CAP, GIL ASSY 62 20 | CASE 69 20
CABLE/BATTERY  ASSY 96 T | CAP, OIL ASSY 63 18 | CASE 169 1
CABLE/BATTERY  ASSY 95 7 | CAP, PTO SHAFT 29 7T | CASE 159 2
CABLE/GRILL ASSY | 80 19 | CAP, PTO SHAFT 132 19 | CASE, BEVEL 152 9
CABLE/INTAKE  Assy | 123 10 | CAP, RUBRER (20) 92 24 | CASE, GLASS 160 18
CABLE/METER ASSY 98 4 | CAP, ROBBER (20) 94 24 | CASE/BEVEL 67 9
CABLE/PEDAL ASSY 8 28 | CAP, RUBBER (40) i21 10 | CASE/BEVEL 57 9
CABLE/REVERSE  ASSY 38 5 | CAP, TIRE VALVE 133 10 | CASE/BEVEL 79 4
CABLE/TEMP ASSY | 123 g | CAP, TIRE VALVE 133 20 | CASE/CYLINDER  ASSY | 60 i
CAM COMP 43 21 | CAP, TIRE VALVE 134 5 | CASE/CYLINDER  ASSY 60 1
CAM COMP 52 12 | CAP, TIRE VALVE 134 10 | CASE/CYLINDER  ASSY 61 1
CAM/HANDLE 118 9 | CAP, TIRE VALVE 136 5 | CASE/CYLINDER  ASSY 6l 1
CAM/HANDLE 118 9 | CAP, TIRE VALVE 136 10 | CASE/CYLINDER ASSY| 62 1
CAM/HANDLE 118 9 | CAP, TIRE VALVE 136 5 | CASE/CYLINDER  ASSY | 63 1
CANNECTOR 76 22 [ CAP, TIRE VALVE 136 10 | CASE/DTRF 43 1
CAP 4 2 | CAP, TIRE VALVE 137 b | CASE/DIFF 43 2
CAP 4 27 | CAP, TIRE VALVE 137 10 | CASE/DIFF b7 21
CAP 51 9 | CAP, TIRE VALVE 138 5 | CASE/FINAL/LH i3] 1
CAP 1066 23 | CAP, TIRE VALVE 138 10 | CASE/FINAL/LH ASSY| B9 1B
CAP 110 11 | cap/10 80 21 | CASE/FINAL/RH 59 2
CAP 122 10 | CAP/10 94 26 | CASE/FINAL/RH  ASSY 59 17
CAP 122 13 | CAF/20 110 16 | CASE/PTO/MID 132 2
CAP 144 28 | CAP/30 87 G | CASE/SPACER/PS 26 1
CAP 145 30 | CAP/30 87 7 | CASE/TRANSMISSION 11 1
CAP 160 26 | CAP/30 87 35 | CASE/TRANSMISSION il 1
CAP 160 42 | CAP/30 92 6 | CASE/TRANSMISSICON 12 1
CAP {MB) 66 8 | CAP/30 9z 25 | CASE/TRANSMISSION 12 1
CAP (M8) 87 28 | CAP/30 02 28 | CASE/TRANSMISSION 25 1
CAP{M8) 93 24 | CAP/30 93 2 | CASE/TRANSMISSION 29 1
CAP (M8) 117 17 | cAP/30 93 3 | CASE/TRANSMISSION/RE 29 1
CAP, BATTERY 95 2 | CAP/30 93 31 | CUAIN/CHECK/FRONT 78 23
CAP, BLANK 65 7 | CAP/30 94 6 | CIAIN/CHECK/REA COMP 78 25
CAP, BLANK/72 29 6 | CAP/30 04 26 | CHECK, PIROT SET 149 13
CAP, BLANK/M12 58 10 | CAP/30 04 2¢ | CLAMP 4 11
CAP, BLANK/M12 58 21 | cAR/30 110 12 | CLAMP 56 8
CAP, BLANK/M12 86 17 | CAP/30 110 18 | CLAMP 84 38
CAP, BLANK/M14 29 9 | CAP/30 116 & | CLAMP : 104 14
CAP, BLANK/M14 66 5 | CAP/40 110 15 | CLAMP 106 21
CAP, BLANK/M14 141 4 | CAP/END 155 4 | CLAMP 107 14




Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Description Fig.Key Description Fig Key Description Fig. Key
CLAMP 108 21 |CLIP CABLE (B) 123 117 COLLAR (35X60X2) 15 5
CLAMP 109 9 | CLIP CABLE (B} 123 38 | COLLAR, 09X14X10 65 3
CLAMP 109 1o |cLirm 82 11 | COLLAR, 09X14X10 144 21
CLAMP 123 39 |CLIP(B) 82 11 | COLLAR, 09%14X10 145 23
CLAMP 123 59 CLIP(B) 83 g [ COLLAR, 17X27X13 144 20
CLAMP 123 64 CLIP(B) 83 9 | COLLAR, 17X27X13 145 22
CLAMP 123 76 | CLIF(B) 87 19 | COLLAR, B 57 8
CLAMP 1238 82 |CLIP(B) 93 15 | COLLAR, PINION THRUST | 57 23
CLAMP 123 83 | CLIP/08~09 122 49 { COLLAR, THRUST 57 10
CLAMP COMP 2 6 | cLIP/12-08 122 48 CGLLAR TE[RU‘%T45X68X4 43 27
CLAMP HARNESS 106 5B | CLIP/12-09 122 52 COLLAR/O?Xlleﬁ‘ 8 32
CLAMP, IIARKESS 144 37 | CLIP/HOSE/10. 4-11.1 b 10 | COLLAR/O7X1(X20 99 6
CLAMP, HARNESS 146 38 | CLIP/HOSE/10.4-11.1 65 23 | COLLAR/O7X11X20 100 6
CLAMP, MAIN HARMESS | 104 45 | CLIP/MOSE/10.4-11. 1 b 26 | COLLAR/OTXL1N20 102 6
CLAMP MAIN HARNESS 105 59 CLIP/HOSE/lO 4-11.1 6 24 COLLAR/O’?XILXQO 102 286
CLAMP MAIN HARNESS 107 45 CLIP/HDSE/ll 13 1 6 cou AR/O?X11X20 103 6
CLAMP, MAIN HARNESS | 108 52 | CLIP/HOSE/11-13 5 24 | COLLAR/OTX11X20 103 28
CLAMP, RADIATOR HOSE | 104 87 | CLIP/MOSE/12.6-13. 4 1 26 | COLLAR/08X12x08 4 39
CLAMP, RADIATOR HOSE | 105 44 | CLIP/HOSE/14.7-15.9 1 § | COLLAR/11X21X3 60 49
CLAMP, RADIATOR HOSE | 107 37 | CLIP/HOSE/15-16.8 60 & | COLLAR/31X21X3 61 47
CLAMP, RADIATOR HOSE | 108 44 CLIP/HGSE/15—1G.8 61 8 | COLLAR/11X21X3 62 49
CLAMP/19 123 71 | CLIP/HOSE/15-16.8 62 8 | COLLAR/11X21X3 63 47
CLAMP/23 123 65 | CLIP/HOSE/15-16.8 .63 8 | COLLAR/24X38%44 58 5
CLAMP/WIRE/10-16 4 24 | CLIP/HOSE/16.4-16.7 | 60 8§ | COLLAR/25X46X3 132 16
CLAMP/WIRE/].O 15 46 15 CL]P/HOSE/la 4 16.7 60 8 | COLLAR/26X35%03 19 9
CLAMP/WIRE/zofzzL 123 81 PIIP/HOSE/JS 4~ 16.7 61 8 | COLLAR/26X35%03 20 9
CLAMP/WIRE/34-42 4 10 | CLIP/HOSE/16. 4-16, 7 61 8 | COLLAR/26X35%03 21 9
CLAMP/WIRE/36-44 73 11 | CLIP/HOSE/16.6-18.5 | 123 43 | COLLAR/30¥34X10 30 3
CLAMP/WIRE/36-44 74 15 | CLIB/HOSE/17-20 B4 61 | COLLAR/35X49X62 34 16
CLAMP/WIRE/54 65 3 15 CLIP/HOSE/17~2O 123 80 | COLLAR/43%58X1 | 67 26
CLA}-‘!P/WIRE/SQ -70 3 16 | CLIP/HCSE/18-22 122 56 | COLLAR/46X5048 30 6
CLAMP/WIRE/64-78 3 17 | CLIP/HOSE/18-22 122 58 | COLLAR/46X50X8 30 22
CLAMP/WORM/08-16 ] 13 | CLIP/HOSE/T. 6-8. 2 5 25 | COLLAR/GEXTON4 44 14
CLAMP/¥ORM/08-16 6 27 | CLUMP 4 31 | COLLAR/S7%62¥%4 57 8
CLAMP/WORM/ 16-25 5 9 | CLUTCH 43 19 COLLAR/57X65X267 44 12
CLAMP/WORM/ 1625 6 23 | CLUTCH/MAGNETIC 122 2 COLL!\R/SZ 122 27
CLAMP /WORM/32-50 69 25 [ CLUTCH/MAGNETIC 122 2 | COLLER/08X10X10 118 11
CLAMP,/WORM/ 50-80 6 16 | CLUTCH/PS ASSY| 18 10 | COLUMN COMP | - 52 1
CLAMP/WORM/ T0-90 69 26 | CLUTCH/PTO ASSY [ 19 10 | COLUMN/PS CoMP | B2 15
CLANP /WORM/40-57 8 16 CLUTCH/PTO ASSY 19 10 COMPRESSOR ASSY 122 1
CLANP /WORM/65-90 6 16 CLUTCH/PTO ASSY 20 10 COMPRESSOR ASSY 122 1
| cLANP/wORM/ 65-90 69 26 | CLUTCH/PTO ASSY | 21 10 | CONDENSER ASSY | 122 4
CLEANER/AIR ASSY 3 1 | CLUTCH/PTO ASSY | 21 10 | CONNECTOR 4 18
CcLIP 159 7| COLLAR 55X60X16 67 6 | CONNECTOR 75 21
CLIP 159 19 | COLLAR (20%30X10) 152 3 | CONTROLER/STEERING 53 1J
| ‘

373




374

Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Degeription Fig.Key Description Fig Key Description Fig Key

CONTROLER/STEERING 54 1 | COVER/DASH/CY 83 13 | CUSHION, B/ RUBBER 92 20
CONTROLLER/G ASSY | 102 23 | COVER/DOOR/LH 117 18 | CUSHION, B/ RUBBER 93 28
CONTROLLER/G ASSY | 103 25 | COVER/DOOR/RH 117 19 | CUSHIGN, B/ RUBBER 04 20
CONTROLLER/STEERING 53 COVER/FAN COMP | 122 71 | CUSHICHN, RUBBER 85 20
CONTROLLER/STEERING 654 COVER/FRONT 81 18 | CUSHION, RUBBER 139 15
CORE/HEATER ASSY | 169 12 | COVER/FUSE 104 20 | CYLINDER G0 22
COUPLING, SIDE 30 7 | COVER/FUSE 105 2 | CYLINDER 61 20
COUPLING, SIDE 30 18 | COVER/FUSE 105 27 | CYLINDER 62 22
COUPLING, SIDE 34 12 | COVER/FUSE 107 20 | CYLINDER 63 20
COUPLING/21X32X56 56 3 | COVER/FUSE 108 2 | CYLTNDER assY! &3

COUPRING/2[X38X65 19 12 | COVER/FUSE 108 27 | CYLINDER ASSY 54 4
COUPRING,/21X36X65 20 12 | COVER/FUSE/4 104 4 | DIFF LOSTING MARK 106 47
COUPRING/21X36X65 21 12 | COVER/FUSE/4 106 11 | DIOD 107 47
COVER 11 11 | COVER/FUSE/4 107 4 1 DI0D 108 54
COVER 12 13 | COVER/FUSE/4 108 11 | DI0DE 104 19
COVER 58 23 | COVER/G1 122 29 | DIODE 104 48
COVER 59 48 | COVER/G1 122 41 | DIODE 106 26
COYER 61 B6 | COVER/G2 122 30 | DIODE 105 65
COVER 63 56 | COVER/IEAD 106 5 | DIODE 107 19
COVER 66 1 | COVER/HEAD 106 26 | DIODE 108 26
COYER 77 1 [ COVER/LH 85 22 | DISC, BRAKE 45 4
COYER 77 6 | COVER/MOTOR 83 16 | DISC, REAR WHEEL 133 3
COVER 80 6 | COVER/MOTOR 106 34 | DISC, REAR WHEEL 133 i3
COVER 80 6 | COVER/REAR/LH 121 1 | DISK/CLUTCH/260 COMP 9 11
COVER 160 19 | COVER/REAR/RH 121 2 | DRAWBAR 140 10
COVER COMP 83 11 | COVER/RH 85 24 | DRAWBAR/SWING  SET 140

COVER, BEARING 59 13 | COVER/ROD SET| 53 8 | DRIVE 155 7
COVER, CLUTCH ASSY 9 1 | COVER/ROD SET| b4 7 | DRIVE 156 7
COVER, CLUTCH SUB 9 2 | COVER/SHAFT COMP | 67 3 | DUMPER/DGOR ASSY | 117 13
COVER, PEDAL 52 13 | COVER/SHIELD  COMP | 78 1 | DUMPER/REAR ASSY | 120 11
COVER, PUMP 53 35 | COVER/SIDE/LH  coMp | 84 1 [ ELEMENT 1 15
COVER, PUMP b4 34 | COVER/SIDE/LH  COMP 84 1 | ELEMENT, OUTER ASSY 3 2
COVER, PUMP 73 95 | COYER/SIDE/RH COMP | 84 b | ELEMENF/IN 3 b
COVER, PUMP 73 96 | COYER/SIDE/RH COMP | 84 5 | ESCUTCHEON ASSY | 160 11
COVER, PUMP 74 24 | COVER/SPEAKER  COMP | 106 61 | EVAPORATOR ASSY | 159 3
COVER, PUMP 74 23 | COVER/TANK coMp | B7 26 | FAN ASSY | 122 69
COVER/BATTERY a5 8 | COVER/TANK coMpP | 87 26 | FENDER/LII COMP 8b 1
COYER/DATTERY/STARTO [ 95 15 | COVER/TANK COMP | 03 29 | FENDER/LH COMP | 85 1
COVER/COLUMN/FRONT 51 6 | COVER/TANK COMP | 193 29 | FENDER/RH COMP 85 3
COVER/ CO_LUMN/ FRONT 51 6 | COVER/UNDER/LN COMP | 84 15 | FENDER/RI COMP 86 3
COYER/COLUMN/REAR b1 7 | COVER/UNDER/RH COMP | 84 16 | FENDER/SUB/LH  COMP | 85 11
COVER/COLUMN/REAR 51 T | CRANK LIFT 66 2 | FENDER/SUB/LH  COMP 85 11
COVER/COLUMN/REAR 61 T | CUP 1 12 | FENDER/SUB/RIL  COMP | 85 12
COVER/DASH 82 14 | CUP, SPRING 9 6 | FENDER/SUB/R  COMP | B5 12
COVER/DASH 89 14 | CUSHION, B/ RUBBER 87 32 | FILTER 159 17




Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100- 10
Description TFig. Key Description Fig Key " Description Fig. Key

FILTER 159 18 | RUSE 108 30 |GEAR 160 3
FILTER ASSY | 73 1 | FUSE, BLADE 104 5 | GEAR 40T 30 19
FILTER/FUEL ASSY 1 7 | FUSE, BLADE 106 GEAR, 12T 13 1
FILTER/LINE/12X18%15 | 54 55 | FUSE, BLADE 105 12 | GEAR, 12T 14 1
FILTER/LINE/12X18%15 | GO 34 | FUSE, BLADE 107 5 | GRAR, 35T 20 1
FILTER/LINE/12X18X16 [ 61 32 | RUSE, BLADE 108 4 | GBAR, 33T 21 1
FILTER/LINE/12X18X15 [ 62 34 | FUSE, BLADE 108 12 | GEAR, BEVEL,RH  COMP | 152 i
FILTER/LINE/12X18X16 | 63 39 | FUSE/15A 104 22 | GEAR, BRVEL/16T B9 22
FILTRR/SUCTION/30 74 5 | FUSE/15A 106 5 | GEAR, BEVEL/20T 57 24
FLANGE 74 41 | PUSE/154 106 29 | GEAR, BEVEL/49T 59 42
FLANGE 76 12 | PUSE/ 154 107 22 | GEAR, DIFF-SIDE A/20T | 43 9
FLANGE 75 23 | FUSE/154 108 5 | GEAR, SPUR/16T 30
FLANGE 144 11 | FUSE/154 108 20 | GEAR/11X47 SET | 42
FLANGE 145 11 | FUSE/32V10A 104 21 | GEAR/32-11 30 23
FLASHER ASSY | a9 g | FUSE/32V10A 105 28 | GEAR/8-35 SET 57 1
FLASHER ASSY | 100 9 | FUSE/32V104 107 21 | GEAR/8-35 SET 57 1
FLASHER ASSY | 102 10 | FUSE/32V104 107 48 | GEAR/8-35 SET 57 1
FLASHER ASSY | 103 10 | FUSE/32V10A 108 28 | GEAR/BEVEL, 20 43 10
FORK/SHIFT/MATN 29 20 | FUSE/32V10A 108 565 | GEAR/BEVEL/10 152 13
FORK/SHIFT/MAIN/3RD/ | 22 21 | FUSE/32V204 105 6 | GEAR/BEVEL/13 59 3
FORK/SHIFT/PTO 35 4 | FUSE/32V26A 108 6 | GEAR/BEVEL/17 59 11
FORK/SHIFT/REVERSE/G | 23 9 | FUSE/SLOWBLOW 104 2 | GEAR/BEVEL/20 67 25
FORK/SHIRT/SUB 31 2 | FUSE/SLOWBLOW 104 9 | GEAR/HELICAL/18 13 1
FORK/SHIFT/SUB 31 3 | FUSE/SLOWBLOW 105 7 | GEAR/HELICAL/18 14 1
FRAME ASSY| 48 16 | FUSE/SLOWBLOW 105 9 | GEAR/HELICAL/18 14 6
FRAME/CABIN/E4 COMP [ 110 4 | FUSE/SLOWBLOW 105 16 | GEAR/HELICAL/18 14 6
FRAME/CABIN/R4COMP | 110 4 | RUSE/SLOWBLOW 107 2 | GEAR/NELICAL/18~12 34 1
FRAME/DCOR/LH  COMP | 117 1 | FUSE/SLOWBLOW 107 9 | GEAR/HELICAL/22/S 18 6
FRAME/DOOR/RH  COMP 1 17 2 | FUSE/SLOWBLOW 108 7 | GEAR/HELICAL/24 16 1
FRAME/HOOD coMP | g2 1 | FUSE/SLOWBLOW 108 o | GRAR/HELICAL/25 15 30
FRAME/HO0D coMp | 82 1 | FUSE/SLOWBLOW 108 16 | GEAR/NELICAL/25 17 15
FRAME/HOOD/CY  CoMP | 83 1 | GASKET 2 2 | GEAR/HELICAL/25/S 18 11
FRAME/HOOD/CY ~ COMP | 83 1 | GASKET 5 12 | GEAR/HELICAL/26 17 B
FRAME/LH COMP | 87 12 | GASKET 8 o | GEAR/HELICAL/26 19 8
FRAME/LU COMP | 87 12 | GASKET 9 17 | GEAR/HELICAL/26 21 8
FRAME/LH coMp | 93 8 | GASKET 28 G | GEAR/HELICAL/27 19 1
FRAME/REAR COMP | 111 1 | GASKET/4¥D/PTO 76 16 | GEAR/HELICAL/27 21 1
FRAME/RH COMP | 87 - 13 | GASKET/LAMP 1657 3 | GEAR/HELICAL/27-29 16 13
FRAME/RU COMP | 87- 13 | GASKET/REVERSE 76 27 | GEAR/HELICAL/30 5 22
FRAME/RH COMP | 03 Q | GASKET/REVERSE 76 27 | GEAR/MELICAL/30 16 8
FRANGE 74 51 | GAUGE ASSY 99 1 | GEAR/HELICAL/30 16 11
FUNNEL, PL. ASSY 131 O | GAUGE ASSY 100 1 | GEAR/HELICAL/30 132 8
FUSE 104 23 | GAUGE ASSY 102 1 | GEAR/BELICAL/31 20 8
FUSE 105 30 | GAUGE ASSY 108 1 | GEAR/HELICAL/31 21 8
FUSE | 107 23 | GAUGE/LEBEL 44 o | GEAR/HELICAL/32 16 i8

375




376 Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Description Fig Key Description Fig.Key Description TFig.Key
GEAR/HELICAL/33 132 13 | GRIP 40 7 | GUIDE/LEVER/LE COMP | 86 1
GEAR/HELICAL/33-29 16 16 | GRIP . 49 b | GUIDE/LEVER/LY COMP| 86 6
GEAR/HELICAL/35 15 9 | GRIP 72 7 | GUIDE/LEVER/RIt COMP | 86 3
GEAR/HELICAL/36 30 13 | GRIP 121 16 | GUIDE/LEVER/RI COMP | 86 8
GEAR/HELICAL/36 34 13 | GRIP 121 16 | GUIDE/LOCK 119 924
GEAR/HELICAL/55 44 11 [GRIP 123 8 | GUIDE/LOCK 119 24
GEAR/HERICAL/17 15 1 | GRIP 162 11 | GUIDE/LOCK 119 24
GEAR/HERICAL/21T 13 6 | GRIP/0O3X1TXG7 70 92 | GUIDE/PTO 39 b
GEAR/HERICAL/24 30 11 | GRIP/03X17X97 71 19 | GUIDE/PTO/PARKING 87 24
GEAR/HERICAL/27 16 5 | GRIP/04X12X50 111 11 | GUIDE/ PTO/PARKING 92 1
GEAR/HERICAL/29 16 6 | GRTP/ASSIST 86 6 | GUIDE/PTO/PARKING 93 20
GEAR/HERICAL/29 42 2 | GRIP/PTO 39 4 | GUIDE/PTO/PARKING 94 1
GEAR/HERICAL/30 34 7 | GRIP/PTO 39 10 | GUIDE/PTO/PS 39 12
GEAR/HERICAL/34 16 7 | GRIP/THROTTLE 8 8 | HANDLE 80 12
GEAR/PUMP SET| [3 84 | GRIP/THROTTLE 8 & | HANDLE 119 15
GEAR/PUMP SET| 54. 33 | GRIP/THROTTLE 37 2 | HANDLE, WINDOW LOCK 120 20
GEAR/PUMP ASSY 73 23 | GRIP/THROTTLE 38 4 | HANDLE/BASE/INNER 119 16
GEAR/PUMP ASSY 74 21 | GROMMET 106 43 | HANDLE/BASE/QUTER 1 1 9 18
GEAR/SPUR/25 39 6 | GROMMET 117 16 | HANDLE/LOCK/WINDOW | 120 20
GEAR/SPUR/25 39 7 | GROMMET 110 HANDLE/OUTER/RH ASSY | 118 3
GEAR/SPUR/41 30 5 | GROMMET 120 HANDOLE/OUTER/L ASSY | 118 1
GEROTOR 165 5 | GROMMET 120 22 | HARNESS ASSY 96 11
GEROTOR 166 5 | GROMMET 120 27 | HARNESS ASSY | 160 30
GLASS 160 9 | GROMMET, SMALL 4 38 | MARNESS, GLOW 104 26
GLASS/DOOR/LI 117 3 | GROMMET, SMALL 87 15 | HARNESS, GLOW 105 33
GLASS/DOOR/LH 117 3 | GROMMET, SMALL 93 11 | BARNESS, GLOW 107 26
GLASS/DOOR/RH 117 4 | GROMMET, SMALL 110 13 | HARNESS, GLOW 108 33
GLASS/DOOR/RH 117 4 | GROMMET/10X18X01 106 31 | HARNESS, O1L PRESSURE | 104 25
GLASS/F/UNDER/LH 114 2 | GROMMET/10X18X01 119 12 | HARNESS, OIL PRESSURE | 1056 32
GLASS/F/UNDER/LH 115 9 | GROMMET/10X18X01 120 14 | HARNESS, OFL PRESSURE [ 107 a5
GLASS/F/UNDER/RH 1i4 3 | GROMMET/10X18%20 76 6 | HARNESS, OIL PRESSURE | 108 32
GLASS/F/UNDER/RH 115 3 | GROMMET/13X17X05 119 20 | HARNESS, OUTLET/1 144 30
GLASS/FRONT 114 1 | GROMMET/17X21X05 119 17 | HARNESS, QUTLET/1 145 32
GLASS/BRONT 115 1 | GROMMET/30 104 41 | HARNESS, OUTLET/2 144 31
GLASS/REAR 120 1 | GROMMET/30 104 47 | HARNESS, OUTLET/3 145 33
GLASS/REAR 120 1 | GROMMET/30 105 48 | HARNESS/EARTH 104 39
GLASS/SIDE 119 1 | GROMMET/30 1056 B4 | HARNESS/EARTH 106 46
GLIP/MAIN 36 8 | GROMMET/30 107 41 | HARNESS/EARTH 107 39
GLIP/MAIN 41 g | GROMMET/30 108 4R | HARNESS/EARTH 108 A6
GRILLE SET | 193 44 | GROMMET/9X13%2 110 17 | HARNESS/ENG/E4/CY 105 1
GRILLE/AIR/OUTLET 123 49 | GROMMET/9X13X2 110 19 | HARNESS/ENG/E4/CY 108 1
GRILLE/LOWER/LH COMP | 81 24 | GROMMET/9X13X2 144 34 | HARNESS/ENG/EAF ASSY | 104 1
GRILLE/LOWER/RH COMP | 81 25 | GUIDE 8 9 | HARNESS/ENG/B4F ASSY | 104 1
GRILLE/UPPER 81 1 | GUIDE 22 18 | HARNESS/ENG/B4F ASSY | 107 1
GRILLE/UPPER 81 GUIDE 31 ¢ | HARNESS/ENGINE/EARTH | 104 27




Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Description | Fig Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key

HARNESS/ENGINE/FARTH | 106 34 | HEAD, SPOOL 149 2 | HOSE/1050 b 6
HARNESS/ENGINE/EARTH | 107 27 | HINGE/DOOR 117 6 | HOSE/1050 G 20
HARNESS/ENGINE/EARTH | 108 34 | UINGE/REAR COMP | 120 3 ( MOSE/1500 106 7
HARNESS/ENGINE/TH 104 8 | HINGE/SIDE COMP | 119 5 | HOSE/245 ASSY | B3 24
HARNESS/ENGINE/LH 104 IIITCI] COMP | 140 i 11035/245 ASSY| 54 23
BARNESS /ENGINE/LH 105 15 IIITCH comp | 140 2 llOSE/270 4 22
HARNESS/ENGINE/LH 105 15 | BOLDER 72 19 | HOSE/33X42X110 73 10
TLARNESS /ENGINE/LH 107 8 | HOLDER 106 19 | HOSE/33X42X110 T4 14
HARNESS/ENGINE/LH 108 16 | LIOLDER 119 10 | HOSE/380 6 12
liARNESS/TLOOR/C ASSY | 105 58 | lIOLDER ASSY | 46 3 l{OSE/400 11 14
l-]ARNESS/FLOOR/C ASSY | 108 61 | HOLDER coMp | 72 17 iIOSE/400 12 16
HARNESS/JOINT/THERMO | 104 17 | HOLDER COMP 61 15 | HOSE/400 ASSY | B3 26
HARNESS/JOINT/THERMO | 104 17 | IOLDER COMP 61 16 | HOSE/400 ASSY | B4 25
HARNESS/JOINT/THERMO | 105 24 [ HOLDER, SPRING 69 16 | HOSE/4000 106 42
HARNESS/JOINT/THERMO | 105 — 24 HOLDER/lO 76 9 | HOSE/430 5 5
HARNESS/JOINT/THERMO | 107 17 liOLDER/lO 76 22 | HOSE/430 8 19
HARNESS/JOINT/THERMO | 108 24 | HOLDER/1R 76 5 | JIOSE/500 b 21
HARNESS/LAMP 97 22 | KOLDER/2X09 123 64 | HOSE/500 6 25
HARNESS/LAMP/CY 105  B6 | HOLDER/FRAME/LH COMP | 111 13 | HOSE/80 39 11
IIARNESS/LAMP/CY 108 59 I{OLDER/FRAME/RH C(JMP4 111 14 HDSE/BO 70 17
[IARNESS/MATN/E4 ASSY 104 18 HOLDFR/FUSE 99 4 ]{DSE/SO 71 3
HARNESS/MAIN/E4 ASSY | 104 18 | BOLDER/FUSE 100 4 | HOSE/AIR 159 14
HARNESS/MAIN/E4 ASSY | 104 40 | HOLDER/FUSE 102 A4 | NOSE/CLEANER/INLET 3 13
HARNESS/MAIN/E4 ASSY | 105 25 | HOLDER/FUSE 103 4 | HOSE/COOLER/D  ASSY | 122 8
HARNESS/MAIN/E4 ASSY | 105 25 IlOLDER/GRILLE 123 48 }[OSB/CDDLER/D ASSY 122 17
HARNESS/MAIN/E4 ASSY | 105 47 HDLDFR/JE/Q ] 11 15 uosa/ceown/s ASSY 122 11
HARNESS/MAIN/E4 ASSY | 107 18 | HOLDER/JE/9-9 12 17 | HOSE/DRAIN 123 13
HARNESS/MAIN/E4 ASSY | 107 40 | HOLDER/LAMP COMP [ 81 10 | HOSE/DRAIN 123 14
HARNESS/MAIN/E4 ASSY | 108 25 | HOLDER/LAMP CoMP | 96 5 | HOSE/DRAIN 123 15
HARNESS/MATN/E4 ASSY | 108 47 }IDLDER/SHAFT/DHT E7 29 IIOSE/FUEL 1 4
HARNESS /0UTLET /3A 144 32 HOOD COMP 80 1 HOSE/FUEL 1 24
1IARNESS /OUTLET/34 145 34 | HOOD coMp ) 80 1 | HOSE/CUEL/450  ASSY 5 22
HARNRSS/PS/PT0  ASSY | 107 46 | (100K 10 19 | HOSE/FUEL/450  ASSY 6 26
BARNESS/PS/PT0  ASSY | 108 53 | 100K COMP | 81 15 | HOSE/HEATER 122 56
HARNESS/PTO ASSY | 104 46 | HOOK, TOP LINK 78 37 | HOSE/HEATER 122 57
HARNESS/PTO ASSY [ 106 53 | HORN ASSY| 99 i1 | HOSE/HEATER 123 74
IARNESS/ROOF/CY ASSY | 106 67 | HORN ASSY | 100 11 | HOSE/HEATER 123 71
PARNESS/ROOF/CY ASSY | 108 60 | HORN ASSY | 102 12 | HOSE/HEATER i23 78
HARNGSS/SOCKET  ASSY | 101 2 | HORN ASSY | 103 12 | HOSE/HEATER 123 79
HARNESS/WIPER ASSY | 105 59 | HOSE, DRAIN 4 23 | HOSE/OIL 54 58
HARNESS/WIPER ASSY 108 62 | 10SE, FUEL 6 14 | HOSE/RADIATOR/INLET 4 9
{EAD 60 39 | HOSE/08X13%420 60 7 | HOSE/RADTATOR/OUTLET 4 7
HEAD 61 37 | HOSE/08X13X420 61 7 | HOSE/RUBBER 4 29
BEAD 62 39 | HOSE/08X13%420 62 7 | HOSE/RUBBER 4 30
| HEAD 63 37 Lagra/osmmo 63 7 | HOSE/RUBBER 4 32J

3717



378 Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10

Description Fig.Key Deseription Fig Key Description Fig Key
HOUSING 33 1 | INSULATOR 93 G | INSULATOR/DCOR 117 b
HOUSING ASSY [ 160 12 | INSULATOR 93 7 | INSULATOR/DCOR 118 16
HOUSTING ASSY | 160 12 | INSULATOR 03 12 | TNSULATOR/FLOOR 110 20
HOUSING COMP | 5”3 17 | INSULATOR . 93 13 | INSULATOR/FLOCR/LH 110 21
HOUSING COMP | B4 16 | INSULATOR 93 96 | INSULATOR/FLOOR/RH 110 29
HOUSTNG/AXLE h8 1 | INSULATOR 93 27T | INSULATOR/FOOD/CY 83 8
HOUSING/AXLE/LH 44 1 | INSULATOR 94 4 | INSULATOR/FRONT 114 T
HOUSING/AXLE/RH 44 2 | INSULATOR 94 5 | INSULATOR/FRONT 115 7
HOUSING/GEARBOX ASSY | 160 14 | INSULATOR 94 19 | INSULATOR/GUIDE 92 2
HUB 30 17 | INSULATCR 95 13 | INSULATOR/GUIDE 94 9
HUB/30X62X19 30 6 | INSULATCR 106 29 | INSULATOR/HANDLE 118 12
HUB/356X62%20 34 11 | INSULATOR 110 10 | INSULATOR/LH 82 8
INSULATOR 4 4 | INSULATOR 111 12 | INSULATOR/LOWER 114 5
INSULATOR 4 6 | INSULATOR 112 11 | INSULATOR/LOWER 115 5
INSULATOR 4 17 | INSULATOR 113 11 | INSULATOR/LOWER/LH 114 10
INSULATOR 4 42 | INSULATOR 116 1 | INSULATOR/LOWER/LH 116 9
TNSULATOR 50 6 | INSULATOR 116 2 | INSULATOR/LOWER/RH 114 11
INSULATOR 50 10 | INSULATOR 114 4 | INSULATOR/LOWER/RH 115 i0
INSULATOR 72 13 | INSULATOR 119 14 | INSULATOR/MOUNT/CY 88 6
INSULATOR 80 3 | INSULATOR 120 21 | INSULATOR/MOUNT/CY 88 18
TNSULATOR 82 10 | INSULATOR 122 21 | TNSULATOR/MOUNT/CY 89 b
INSUEATOR 84 9 | INSULATOR 122 22 | INSULATOR/MOUNT/CY 89 17
INSULATOR 84 36 | INSULATOR 122 22 | INSULATOR/REAR 120 2
INSULATOR 86 £ | INSULATOR 123 40 | INSLULATOR/RH 82 1]
INSULATOR 87 9 | INSULATOR 123 57 | INSULATOR/ROOF 110 8
INSULATOR 87 10 | INSULATOR 123 58 | INSULATOR/ROOF 112 8
INSULATOR 87 11 | INSULATOR 123 61 | INSULATOR/ROOF 113 8
INSULATOR 87 16 | INSULATOR 142 6 | INSULATOR/SIDE 84 10
INSULATOR 87 17 | INSULATOR 159 8 | INSULATOR/SIDE 114 8
INSULATOR 87 30 | INSULATOR 159 g | INSULATOR/SIDE 115 8
INSULATOR 87 31 | INSULATOR 159 10 | INSULATOR/SIDE 119 2
INSULATOR 88 11 | INSULATOR 159 20 | INSULATOR/SIDE 119 2
INSULATOR 88 24 | INSULATOR 169 23 | INSULATOR/SIDE 121 7
INSULATOR 89 10 | INSULATOR/10%460 116 13 | INSULATOR/SIDE/LH 114 8
INSULATOR 89 23 | INSULATOR/115 7 9 | INSULATOR/SIDE/RH 114 9
INSULATOR 90 6 | INSULATOR/15X15X370 | 123 G0 | INSULATOR/TANK b 14
INSULATOR 90 21 | INSULATOR/355 7 3 | INSULATOR/TANK 110 9
INSULATOR 90 29 | INSULATOR/40X80 110 23 | INSULATOR/UPPER 114 4
INSULATOR 91 5 | INSULATOR/4450 112 7 | INSULATOR/UPPER 114 12
INSULATOR 91 17 | INSULATOR/4450 115 7 | INSULATOR/UPPER 114 12
INSULATOR 91 25 | INSULATOR/CENTER il4 6 | INSULATOR/UPPER 115
INSULATOR 92 4 | INSULATOR/CENTER 115 6 | INSULATOR/UPPER i1b 11
INSULATOR 92 5 | INSULATOR/CENTER 115 12 | JOINT 63
INSULATOR 92 19 | INSULATOR/DASH/CY 92 18 | JOINT 54
INSULATOR 93 5 | INSULATOR/DASH/CY 94 18 | JOINT BALL MOSLH 40 9




379

Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
N T ] 1

Deseription g Key Description Fig. Key Description Fig.Key
JOINT BALL MOSRH 40 10 | LABEL/CONTROL/POSITI | 129 17 | LABEL/RADIATOR 130 7
JOINT BALL MOSRH 40 15 | LABEL/CONTROL/POSITI | 180 16 | LABRL/ROPS 130 14
JOINT/BALL/MOG/ LY 70 9 | LABEL/CONTROL/PTO 125 1 | LABEL/SEAL 110 14
JOINT/BALL/MOG /LI 71 10 | LABEL/CONTROL/PTO 126 1 | LABEL/SHIFT 130 i3
JOINT/BALL/M06/RI 71 11 | LABEL/CONTROL/PTO 126 ¢ | LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ALTE | 104 10
JOINT/TIEROD 59  B7 | LABEL/CONTROL/SUB 126 5 | LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ALTE | 106 8
KEY 118 2 | LABEL/CONTROL/SWITCH| 98 2 | LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ALTE | 105 17
KEY 118 4 | LABEL/CONTROL/THROTT | 125 9 | LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ALTE | 107 10
KEY ASSY 160 29 | LABEL/CONTROL/VISOR | 160 44 | LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ALTE | 108 8
KIT/BEARING/NEEDLE | 155 22 | LABEL/D/BATTERY 126 10 | LABEL/SLOW BLOW/ALTE { 108 17
KIT/SEAL SET | 156 23 | LABEL/D/BATTERY 128 11 | LABEL/SLOWBLOW/MAIN | 104 3
KNOB 60 54 | LABEL/D/BATTERY 129 11 | LABEL/SLOWBLOW/MAIN | 106 10
KNOB 61 52 | LABEL/D/BATTERY/F 127 10 | LABEL/SLOWBLOW/MAIN | 107 3
KNOB 62 54 | LABEL/D/STARTER 126 9 | LABEL/SLOWBLOW/MAIN | 108 i0
KNOB 63 52 | LABEL/D/STARTER 128 9 | LABEL/SPEED 125 7
KNOR 109 3 | LABEL/D/STARTER 129 9 | LABEL/START/D 128 15
KNOB 123 7 | LABEL/D/STARTER/T 127 9 | LABEL/START/IF 127 15
KNOB 160 34 | LABEL/DEFF 125 14 | LABEL/START/P 129 15
LABEL, CAUTION/GREASE | 125 12 | LABEL/DIFF 126 11 | LABEL/START/U 126 14
LABEL, CONTROL 144 33 | LABEL/DRIVE 130 1 | LABEL/THROTFTLE 126 9
LABEL, CONTROI, 146 35 | LABEL/ETHER 130 6 | LABEL/THROTTLE 147 3
LABEL, FUEL/D 128 10 | LABEL/FILTER 126 13 | LABEL/TRAILER 130 3
LABEL/BATTERY 130 11 | LABEL/FILTER 127 14 | LABEL/W/ETHER 126 6
LABEL/C/BATTERY 126 3 | LABBL/FILTER 128 14 | LABEL/W/ETHER 128 7
LABEL/C/BATTERY 127 3 | LABEL/FILTER 120 14 | LABEL/W/ETHER 129 7
LABEL/C/BATTERY 128 3 | LABEL/FUEL 130 12 | LABEL/W/ETHER/F 127 6
LABEL/C/BATTERY 128 3 | LABEL/RUEL/P 129 10 | LABEL/W/FAN 126 2
LABEL/C/DRIVE/D 128 1 | LABEL/FUSE/4 129 13 | LABEL/W/FAN 128 2
LABEL/C/DRIVE/F 127 1 | LABEL/FUSE/CY 106 3 | LABEL/W/FAN 129 9
LABEL/C/DRIVE/G 126 1 | LABEL/FUSE/CY 108 3 | LABEL/W/FAN l130 9
LABEL/C/DRIVE/P 129 1 | LABEL/RUSE/LIGHT 130 15 | LABEL/W/PAN/F 127 2
LABEL/C/SHIELD/PTO/F | 127 7 | LABEL/FUSE/MAIN/E4 | 104 24 | LABEL/W/MUFFLER 126 5
LABEL/C/SHIFT 128 12 | LABEL/FUSE/MAIN/E4 | 105 31 | LABEL/W/MUFFLER 128 5
LABEL/C/SHIFT 129 12 | LABEL/FUSE/MAIN/E4 | 107 24 | LABEL/W/MUFFLER 129 5
LABEL/C/SHIFT/F 127 12 ( LABEL/FUSE/MAIN/E4 | 108 31 [ LABEL/W/MUFFLER/F 127 5
LABEL/CAUTION/BATTER | 130 3 | LABBEL/FUSE/MATN/E4 125 8 | LABEL/¥/RADIATOR 126 7
LABEL/CAUTION/DRAFT | 144 38 | LABEL/FUSE/MAIN/E4 | 126 13 | LABEL/W/RADIATOR 128 8
LABEL/CAUTTON/DRAFT | 145 39 | LABEL/GAS 122 23 [ LABEL/W/RADIATOR 129 8
LABEL/CAUTION/DRIVE | 144 39 | LABEL/KNOB/OPEN 126 9 | LABEL/W/RADIATOR/F 127 8
LABEL/CAUTION/DRIVE | 144 40 | LABEL/KNOB/OPEN 126 10 | LABEL/#/ROPS/E20 128 16
LABEL/CE 125 15 | LABEL/LAMP/F/T4 106 48 | LABEL/W/ROPS/E40P 129 16
LABEL/CONTROL /44D 126 3 | LABEL/LAMP/R/C4 106 49 | LABEL/W/ROPS/E50 127 16
LABEL/CONTROL/POSITI | 126 15 | LABEL/LINEAR 126 1 { LABEL/W/SHIELD 126 4
LABEL/CONTROL/POSITI | 127 17 | LABEL/LINEAR 147 9 | LABEL/W/SHIELD 128 4
LABEL/CONTROL/POSITI | 128 17 |LABEL/PTO 150 g | LABEL/W/SIITELD 129 4




380

Alpabetical Index 1711-097-10010
Description Fig.Key Description Fig Key Deseription Fig Key

LABEL/W/SHIELD/F 127 4 | LEVER/REVERSE/P cOMP | 37 1 | MAT 87 29
LABEL/W/SHIELD/PTG | 126 8 | LEVER/SWITCH 102 19 | MAT 93 2
LABEL/W/SHLELD/PTO 128 6 | LEVER/SWITCH 1049 21 | MAT/CY 92 17
LABEL/W/SHIELD/PTO | 129 6 | LINING 159 21 | MAT/CY 94 17
LABEL/#/STARTER 180 10 | LINING/11X30%03 72 9 | META/TUEL ASSY | 160 6
LABEL/WARNING/BELT | 130 4 | LINING/13%50X3 8 2 | METAL 9 18
UABEL/WARNING/HOT 130 5 | LINING/13X50X3 70 12 | METAL 31 8
LAREL/WASHER/REAR 106 44 | LINING/13X50X3 71 14 | METAL 132 10
LAMP/COMBI/REAR/LH 97 6 | LINK 22 13 | METAL, DEFF CASE LH 43 13
LAMP/COMBI/REAR/RN 97 9 | LINK 29 14 | METAL, DIFF/RH 43 14
LAMP/FRONT SET 97 1 | LINK 69 16 | METAL, INPUT 9 13
LAMP/HEAD ASSY | 98 1 | LINK coMP| 69 14 | METAL, PINION 42 5
LAMP/NUMBERPLAT SET | 97 20 | LINK coMP | 78 9 | METAL/BRAKE 45 G
LAMP/ROOM ASSY | 106 564 | LINK COMP | 143 7 | METAL/DIFF 57 14
LAMP/WORKING/CY ASSY | 106 45 [ LINK COMP a6 17 | METAL/INPUT 9 24
LEATITER/FENDER/LH 121 4 | LINK, DRAWEER 139 8 | METAL/MAIN 22 1
LEATHER/FENDER/RH 121 B | LINK, HITCH 139 9 | METAL/PINION 42 b
LEATHBR/REAR 121 6 | LINK/DRAWBER 142 1 | METAL/PIVOT/FRONT 58 8
LENS 106 56 | LINK/LOWER/LE COMP| 78 41 | METAL/PIVOT/REA ASSY | /8 19
LENS 167 1 | LINK/LOWER/LH COMP | 78 41 | METAL/REVERSE 97 1
LEVBER/BAR/10  COMP 8 1 | LINK/LOWRR/RH COMP | 78 42 | METAL/SHIFT 33 1
LEVER 1 R | LINK/LOWER/RH COMP | 78 42 | METAL/SIIFT/REVERSE 23 1
LEVER 70 20 | LINK/TOP/LH COMP| 78 33 | METER/TACIO ASSY | 160 1
LEVER 71 29 | LINK/TOP/RHE COMP| 78 34 | METER/TEMP 160 7
LEVER 79 4 | LINKPIN : 78 21 | MIRROR ASSY [ a7 3
LEVER 160 33 | LINKPIN 78 39 [ MIRRCR ASSY [ 110 1
LEVER COMP 84 26 |LINKPIN 78 39 | MOLDING/FENDER/IH 124 7
LEVER COMP 162 10 | LINKPIN 139 16 | MOLDING/FENDER/RH 124 8
LEVER, PLATE ASSY | 72 i | LTNKPIN 141 6 | MoTOR 106 16
LEVER, POSITION 71 21 | LINKPIN 142 7 | MOTOR ASSY | 1922 68
LEVER, RELEASE 9 4 | LOCK~NUT 160 8 | MOTOR/FAN 159 13
LEVER/BAR/12  ASSY| 40 5 | LOCK/DOOR/LH  ASSY| 118 5 | HOTOR/WIPER ASSY | 106 1
LEVER/BAR/14  COMP | 38 1 |LOCK/DOOR/RH  ASSY| 118 6 | MOTOR/WIPER ASSY | 106 18
LEVER/BAR/16  COMP | 38 10 | LCCKPLATE COMP | 48 3 | MUFFLER CaMP 2 1
LEVER/BAR/16  COMP | 3@ 11 | LOCKWASHER/C 118 19 | MUFLLAR COMP 2 1
LEVER/BAR/i6  COMP | 36 14 | MARK 125 4 | NEEDLE/TURUST 155 12
LEVER/BAR/L6  CcOMP | 41 23 | MARK, FUEL 126 11 | NEEDLE/TIIRUST 156 12
LEVER/BAR/16  COMP | 41 24 | MARK, FUEL/FR 127 11 | NET 4 16
LEVER/BAR/16  COMP | 41 27 | MARK, FUSE/4 126 12 | NET/CY 122 47
LEVER/BAR/16  COMP | 41 28 | MARK, FUSE/4 127 13 | NET/LH o84 9
LEVER/PLATE/POSITION | 70 19 | MARK, FUSE/4 128 13 | NET/LOWER 81 4
LEVER/PTO/A coMp | 39 1 | MARK/PORT/A 144 35 | NET/LOWER 81 18
LEVER/PTO/A COMP | 39 7 | MARK/PORT/A 145 36 | NET/RH 84 6
L.EVER/PTO/B CoMP | 39 9 | MARK/PORT/H 144 36 | NET/UPPER 81 3
LEVER/PTO/PS  COMP | 39 8 B;'\RK/PORT/B 145 87 | NIPPLE, GREASE/B-M6F | 152 7




Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig Key

NIPPLE, GREASE/PT1/8 10 4 | NUT T4 32 | NUT, SPEED/P6 80 8
NIPPLE, GREASE/PT1/8 4b 21 | NUT 78 15 | NUT, SPEED/P6 81 6
NIPPLE, GREASE/PT1/8 46 G | NUT 80 18 | NUT, SPEED/P6 81 21
NIPPLE, GREASE/PT1/8 46 10 | NOT 84 33 | NUT, TOP LINK LOCK 18 36
NIPPLE/GREASE 10 5 | NUT 85 15 | NUT, U/M16 139 11
NIPPLE/GREASE 58 13 | wUT 87 34 | NUT, U/M16 142 3
NTPPLE/GREASE 58 22 | NUT 88 16 | NUT/M 6 68 29
NIPPLE/GREASE 59 34 [ NUT 38 23 | NUT/M 6 70 11
NIPPLE/PT3/8 60 10 | WUT 89 i1 | NUT/M 6 71 13
NIPPLE/PT3/8 62 10 | NUT 89 16 | NUT/M 8 79, 15
NOZZLE/WASHER  ASSY | 106 8 | NuT 89 22 | NUT/M & a6

NOZZLE/WASHER  ASSY [ 106 36 | NUT 90 19 | NUT/M 6 106 3
NUT 2 3 | NOT 90 26 | NUT/M 6 106 24
NUT 2 10 | NUT 90 30 | NUT/M0S 106 30
NUT 3 9 | NUT 92 22 | NUT/MOS 119 11
NUT 10 10 | Wut 93 30 | NUT/MOB 120 13
NUT 10 16 | NUT 94 22 | NUT/Mo6 167 ]
NUT 23 3 | NUT 95 9 | NUT/MO8 96 22
NUT 24 3 | NUT 95 12 | NUT/M10 35 23
NOT 33 & | NUT 95 16 | NUT/ML0 b9 38
NUT 36 13 | NUT 97 27 | NUT/M10 69 23
NUT 40 13 | NUT j06 22 | NUT/M10 70 16
NUT 40 17 [wUT 109 2 | NUT/H10 122 38
NUT 41 26 | NUT 109 6 | NUT/M10 139 18
NUT 47 4 | NUT 122 19 | NUT/M10 140 18
NUT 49 12 | NUT 122 31 | MUT/M10X1. 28 8 6
NUT b2 11 | NUT 123 32 | NUT/M10X1. 26 51 3
NUT 53 43 | NUT 123 36 | NUT/M12 11 3
NUT B4 42 | NUT 123 72 | NUT/M12 12 3
NUT 59 58 [NUT 144 17 | NUT/M12 25 3
NUT 60 38 | NUut 146 19 | ¥UT/M12 25 3
NUT 60 B7 | NUT 146 3 | NUT/Mi2 2b 14
NUT 61 36 | NUT (30) b7 3 | NUT/Mi12 88 12
NUT 61 65 | NUT, ADAPTER/ANIO 44 15 | NUT/M12 91 29
NUT 62 38 | NUT, CAP/M 8 120 6 | NUT/M12 91 26
NUT 62 67 | NUT, CAP/M6 119 6 | NUT/M12 111 18
NUT 63 36 | NUT, GLASS 120 23 | NUT/M12 160 41
NUT 63 A5 | NUT, LEVER 9 9 | NUT/M14 25 13
NUT 66 5 | NUT, LOCK 99 14 | NUT/M14 2h 13
NUT 68 23 | NUT, LOCK 100 14 | NUT/M14 925 19
NUT 69 b | NUT, LOCK 102 16 | NUT/Mi4 47 7
NUT 69 12 | NUT, LOCK 103 15 | NUT/M14 47

NUT 71 18 | NUT, RING 1 13 | NUT/M14 111

NUT 72 12 | NUT, RING/M28X1. 0 160 27 | NUT/M14X1. 5 50 59
NUT 73 94 | NUT, SPEED 81 g | NUT/M16 44 21

381




382

Alpabetical Index {711-097-100-10
Description Fig Key Description Fig Key Description Fig. Key

NUT/M18 59 b5 | NUT/WASHER 106 b1 | O-RING/P10 61 4b
NUT/M16 78 29 | NUT/WASHER 117 16 | O-RING/P10 62 47
NUT/M16 133 5 | NUT/WASHER 123 67 | O-RING/P1O G3 45
NUT/M16 133 6 | NUT/WING/MLO 3 8 | 0-RING/P10 150 7
NUT/M16- 133 15 | O-RING 53 13 | 0-RING/P10A 35 9
NUT/M16 133 16 | 0-RING b4 12 | 0-RING/P11 76 15
NUT/M16 139 6 | O-RING G0 24 | 0-RING/P11 150 16
NUT/M16 140 b | O-RING 60 40 | 0-RING/P11 1561 15
NUT/M20 58 18 | O-RING 61 22 | 0-RING/P12 64 2
NUT/M22 160 32 | o-RiNG 61 38 | O-RING/P12 144

NUT/M24 123 23 | 0-RING 62 24 | 0-RING/P12 145

NUT/M24 123 26 | 0-RING 62 40 | 0-RING/P12 148 9
NUT/M36X1. 5 42 3 | O-RING 63 292 | 0-RING/P12 149 12
NUT/ME 97 18 | O-RING 63 38 | O~RING/P12 153 3
NUT/MB 118 14 | O-RING 118 10 | O-RING/P14 217

NUT/M6 72 16 | 0-RING 122 T | 0-RING/P14 33

NUT/M6 82 16 | O-RING 132 11 | 0-RING/P14 63 28
NUT/M6 83 14 | O-RING 144 6 | O-RING/P14 53 49
NUT/M6 104 12 | 0-RING 145 6 | O-RING/P14 53 53
NUT/M6 106 ° 19 | O-RING 149 14 | O-RING/P14 53 66
NUT/M6 107 12 | 0-RING 149 15 | 0-RING/P14 h4 29
NUT/M6 108 19 | O-RING 161 9 | 0O-RING/P14 54 46
NUT/M6 122 B4 | O-RING /P41 56 T | 0-RING/P14 b4 48
NUT/M86 144 27 | O-RING HS90 G50 b3 5% | 0-RING/P14 b4 51
NUT/M6 145 20 | O-RING HS80 G50 54 36 | O-RING/P14 " B4 53
NUT/M8 9 14 | O-RING HS90 G50 73 27 | 0-RING/P14 G0 19
NUT/M8 10 15 | O-RING HS90 G50 74 25 | 0-RING/P14 60 32
NUT/M8 40 12 | O-RING P6 HS20 53 39 | 0-RING/P14 61 17
NUT/M8 47 f | O-RING P6 H590 54 98 | 0-RING/P14 Gl 30
NUT/M8 49 13 | O-RING P8 HS90 73 29 | 0-RING/P14 62 i9
NUT/M8 67 19 | 0-RING P6 HS90 T4 27 | 0-RING/P14 62 32
NUT/M8 118 21 | 0-RING (1B)P044 53 12 | 0-RING/P14 63 17
NUT/SM/ML0X1. 26 43 5 | 0-RING (1B)P044 b4 11 | O-RING/P14 63 30
NUT/SM/M10X1. 26 57 32 | O-RING(1B)P75 60 27 | 0-RING/P14 74 47
NUT/WASHER 9 19 | O-RING (1B)P75 61 25 | 0-RING/P14 75 7
NUT/WASHER 11 | O-RING (1B)P7SH 62 27 | 0-RING/P14 75 18
NUT/WASHER 40 11 | 0~RING (iB)P75 63 25 | 0-RING/P14 Yifi b
NUT/WASHER 40 16 | O-RING/G35 73 6 | O-RING/P14 77 9
NUT/WASHER 56 11 | 0-RING/G45 73 3 | 0-RING/P14 144 4
NUT/WASHER 81 16 | 0-RING/G45 73 7 | 0-RING/P14 144 12
NUT/WASHER 84 17 | 0-RING/G45 T4 2 | 0-RING/P14 145 4
NUT/WASHER 84 25 | 0-RING/G65 1 14 | 0-RING/P14 145 12
NUT/WASHER 84 29 | O-RING/GT0 9 20 | 0-RING/P14 149 11
NUT/WASHER 97 25 | O-RING/P 9 75 16 | O-RING/P14 149 20
NUT/WASHER 106 383 | G-RING/P10 G0 47 | 0-RING/P14 150 4




7Alpabet10a1 Index 1711-097-100-10
Deseription Fig.Key Degeription Fig.Key Description Fig Key

0-RING/Pi6 1 17 | ORIFICE SCREW/), 1/2 | 148 10 | PACKING, PUMP 74 31
0-RING/P16 43 22 | ORING 122 9 | PACKING/PISTON 53 ki
0-RING/P16 60 b3 | ORING 122 12 | PACKING/PISTON 54 6
0-RING/P16 61 51 [ ORING 122 15 | PACKING/ROD 53 9
0-RING/P16 62 53 | ORING 122 16 | PACKING/ROD bd 8
0-RING/P16 63 51 | ORING 122 18 | PACKING/RUBBER 99 2
0-RING/P16 153 1 [ ORING 123 20 | PACKING/RUBBER 100 2
0-RING/P18 64 3 | ORING 123 22 | PACKING/RUBBER 102 2
0-RING/P20 53 30 | ORING 123 99 | PACKING/RUBBER 103 2
0-RING/P20 53 46 | ORING 123 31 | PAD 10 8
0-RING/P20 GL! 29 | ORING 123 37 | PAD 48 8
0-RING/P20 60 36 | ORING b6 13 | PAD/20 81 17
0-RING/P20 60 B9 | ORING 165 18 | PANEL/BACK/CY COMP| 92 14
0-RING/P20 61 33 [ ORING 156 21 | PANEL/BACK/CY COMP| 904 14
0-RING/P20 61 59 | ORING 156 13 | PANEL/CONTROL 123 3
0-RING/P20 61 61 | ORING 156 18 | PANEL/CONTROL  ASSY| 123 2
0-RING/P20 62 35 | ORING 166 21 | PANEL/DASH comp| 87 4
0-RING/P20 62 B9 | ORING 159 6 | PANEL/DASH COMP 93 1
0-RING/P20 63 33 | ORNAMENT/546/L1 124 1 | PANEL/DEFF 112 10
0-RING/P20 83 59 | ORNAMENT/546/LH 124 1 | PANEL/DEEF 113 10
O-RING/P2 63 61 | ORNAMENT/546/RH 124 2 | PANEL/FLOOR COMP 87 23
0-RING/P20 73 13 | ORNAMENT/G46/RH 124 2 | PANEL/FLOOR COMP 87 23
0-RING/P20 73 22 | ORNAMENT/ISEKI 81 7 | PANEL/FLOOR COMP Q3 19
0-RING/P20 73 38 | ORNAMENT/TSEKI 124 3 | PANEL/FLOOR COMP 93 19
0-RING/P20 74 17 | ORNAMENT/ISEKI/197 | 124 & | PANEL/INSTRUMEN SET | 98 1
0~RING/P20 74 36 | ORNAMENT/POWER SHUTT [ 124 5 | PANEL/REAR 121 8
0-RING/P20 74 42 | ORNAMENT/STEERING 124 4 | PANEL/ROOF 112

0-RING/P20 74 52 | PACKING 3 3 | PANEL/ROOF 113

0-RING/P20 76 17 | PACKING 3 4 | PANEL/SEAT COMP | 87 20
0-RING/P20 w5 94 | PACKING 3 G | PANEL/SEAT COMF | @2 11
0-RING/P20 150 10 | PACKING 4 20 | PANEL/SEAT COMP 93 16
0-RING/P21 1 11 | PACKING 4 28 | PANEL/SEAT COMP 94 11
O-RING/P21 36 13 | PACKING 68 4 | PEDAL ASSY 10 6
0-RING/P22 63 38 | PACKING 60 21 | PEDAL COMP 50 1
0-RING/P22 54 37 | PACKING 61 19 | PEDAL ASSY 23 15
0-RING/P22 60 52 | PACKING 62 21 | PEDAL COMP 650 2
0-RING/P22 61 60 | PACKING 63 19 | PEDAL, DIFF LOCK b0 ¥
0-RING/P22 62 52 | PACKING 74 7 | PEDAL/BRAKE/LE  SET 48 1
0-RING/P22 63 50 | PACKING 106 20 | PEDAL/BRAKE/RH ASSY | 48 6
0~RING/P22 73 28 | PACKING 123 44 | PEDAL/CLUTCH 10 6
O-RING/P22 T4 26 | PACKING ASSY 3 10 | PEDAL/CLUTCH ASSY 10 6
0-RING/P30 73 14 | PACKING (4) 160 10 | PEDAL/LH SET | 48 1
(-RING/P30 74 18 | PACKING, OIL PUMP 53 42 | PEDAL/RU ASSY | 48 6
D-RING/P38 66 6 | PACKING, 01L PUMP 54 41 | PIN 10 2
0-RING/P40 57 11 | PACKING, PUMP 73 33 | PIN 10 11

383



384 Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10

Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key

PIN 11 8 | PIN, HAIR {19) 143 11 | PIN, SPRING/6 %28 ¥ 35 16
PN 12 8 | PIN, GNAP/B 120 10 | PIN, SUSPENSION PISTO | 140 15
PIN ' 22 16 | PIN, SNAP/S 123 53 | PIN, TAPER/8X50 46 2
PIN 26 8 | PIN, SP 8. 0X60 60 29 | PIN, TAPER/BX50C 48

PIN 25 8 | PIN, SP 8. 060 61 94 | PIN, TORQUE 45 7
PIN T 29 O | PIN, SP 8. 0X60 62 29 | PIN, TRATLER 139 13
PIN 36 5 | PIN, SP 8. 0X60 63 27 | PIN, YOKE A 45 25
PIN 38 6 | PIN, SPLIT/1. 6X15 86 13 | PIN/0GX31 37

PIN 41 4 | PIN, SPLIT/1. 615 123 55 | PIN/08X108 89 3
PIN 43 23 | PIN, SPLIT/2 X20 8 14 | PIN/08X115 117

PIN 46 14 | PIN, SPLIT/2 %20 8 21 | PIN/0BX3T7 84 a2
PIN 48 11 | PIN, SPLIT/2 %20 8 27 | PIN/12X45 66 5]
PIN b7 30 | PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 8 30 | PIN/12¥48 78 279
PIN 58 2 | PIN, SPLIT/2 X20 9 10 | PIN/18X23 COMP 52 5
PIN 59 6 | PIN,SPLIT/2 X20 10 90 | PIN/16X51 79

PIN 59 35 | PIN, SPLIT/2 X20 38 8 | PIN/16X51 79 7
PIN 59 49 | PIN, SPLIT/2 X20 4h 27 | PIN/19X102 78 40
PIN 68 12 | PIN,SPLIT/2 %20 49 15 | PIN/19X122 78 6
PIN 132 4 | PIN, 8PLIT/2 X20 61 4 | PIN/19X122 78 6
PIN 185 8 | PIN, SPLIT/2 X20 68 § | PIN/19X172 143 8
PIN 156 8 | PIN, SPLIT/2 X20 68 14 | PIN/19X86 78 . 10
PIN 160 4 | PIN, SPLIT/2 X20 68 18 { PIN/19X86 143 9
PIN COMP | 45 18 | PIN, SPLIT/2. 5X20 8 7 | PIN/19X94 78 38
PIN COMP | 46 7 | PIN, SPLIT/2. 5420 10 13 | PIN/22X85 66 10
PIN COMP | 48 12 | PIN, SPLIT/2, 5X20 36 9 | PIN/24X60 46 13
PIN coMp | 111 7 | PIN, SPLIT/2, 5X20 37 4 | PIN/25X136 142 5
PIN (19X72) 79 G | PIN, SPLIT/2. 5X20 48 13 | PIN/25X228 35 12
PIN 3/3%08 1690 15 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 4B 13 | PIN/6X16 8 19
PIN ASSY 141 5 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 72 29 | PIN/6X16 8 31
PIN COMP 45 19 | PIN,SPLIT/3 %20 72 97 | PIN/6X30 23 13
PIN SET /51 120 9 [ PIN, SPLIT/3 X20 78 28 | PIN/6X49 68 27
PIN SPLIT W 6. 0X16 148 14 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X256 36 B | PIN/T7 140 11
PIN SPLIT W 6, 0X186 151 13 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X256 46 16 | PIN/INSERT 16 15
PIN{15X30) - 4h 12 | PIN, SPLIT/3 X256 59 60 | PIN/INSERT 15 27
PIN, DRAWBER 139 14 | PIN, SPLIT/3%30 41 15 | PIN/INSERT 17 12
PIN, HAIR 4 15 | PIN,SPLIT/4 X30 66 11 | PIN/LOWERLINK/L COMP 78 17
PIN, HAIR 72 26 | PIN,SPLIT/4 X30 79 9 | PIN/LOWERLINK/L CoMP T8 17
PIN, HALIR 78 32 | PIN, SPRING 36 9 | PIN/LOWERLINK/R CCMP | 78 18
PIN, HAIR 79 3 | PIN, SPRING 41 10 | PIN/LOWERLINK/R COMP | 78 18
PIN, HAIR 79 8 | PIN, SPRING () 37 12 | PIN/SPRING 68 15
PIN, HAIR 140 1G | PIN, SPRING/3 X16 W 68 9 | PIN/SPRING 69

PIN, HAIR (19) 78 7 | PIN, SPRING/5 X20 W | 162 14 | PIN/SPRING 70 7
PIN, BAIR (19) 78 7 | PIN, SPRING/6  X32 W | 152 4 | PIN/SPRING 71

PIN, BATR (19) 78 11 | PIN, SPRING/6 X25 W 292 9 | PINION, DIFF/11T 57 29
PIN, HAIR (19) 143 10 | PIN, SPRING/6 X256 W 33 10 | PINTON, DIFF/12T 43 7




Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Description Fig Key Description Tig.Key Description Fig Key

PINION/HELICAL/10/LH | 43 24 | PIPE/STRERING COMP [ 53 45 | PLATE COMP | 120 15
PINION/HELICAL/10/RT | 43 25 | PIPE/STEERING  COMP | 54 44 | PLATE COMP | 143 1
PIPE 929 | PIPE/STEERING COMP | 54 44 | PLATE COMP 86 10
PIPE 4. | PIPE/SUC/FRONT COMP | 73 12 | PLATE, ARM/A 120 19
PIPE 18 | PIPE/SUC/FRONT COMP | 73 37 | PLATE, BATTERY SET 95 3
PIPE 159 5 | PIPE/SUG/FRONT COMP | T4 16 | PLATE, GUIDE b2 8
PIPE DELIVERY COMP| 75 11 | PIPE/SUC/FRONT COMP| 74 3B | PLATE, L, 430X22 82 7
PIPE (30) 150 11 | PIPE/SUC/MID  COMP | 74 11 | PLATE, L, 430X22 83 7
PIPR, BREATIHER 11 13 | PIPE/SUC/REAR  COMP | 74 1 | PLATE, PRESSURE 9 3
PIPE, BREATHER 12 15 | PIPE/SUC/SUB 53 29 | PLATE, SEPARATE 45 5
PIPE, BREATHER 60 6 | PIPE/SUC/SUR 54 28 | PLATE, SET 140 12
PIPE, BREATHER 61 6 | PIPE/SUCTION/REAR 73 G | PLATE/BACK 164 9
PIPE, BREATIER 62 G | PIPE/TAIL/UPPER COMP 2 PLATE/BACK 1568

PIPE, BREATHER 63 6 | PISTON . 60 26 | PLATE/BATTERY COMP| - 7 1
PIPE, DELIVERY 5 3 | PISTON 61 23 | PLATE/CAM CoMpP | g7 7
PIPE, DELIVERY 6 17 | PISTON 62 25 | PLATE/CAUTION 1 18
PIPE, DELIVERY/REAR 75 5 | PISTON 63 23 | PLATE/FRICTION 154 7
PIPE/15T/A COMP | 144 13 | PISTON 154 PLATE/FRICTION 168 7
PIPE/1ST/A COMP | 145 13 | PISTON 168 PLATE/GRILLE  COMP| 81 13
PIPE/18T/B COMP | 144 14 | PLATE 5 PLATE/GUIDE COMP | 37 5
PTPE/1ST/B COMP | 145 14 | PLATE 6 21 | PLATE/HOOK 80 15
PIPE/2ND/A COMP | 145 156 | PLATE 13 10 | PLATE/1/16%370 36 7
PIPE/2ND/B COMP | 145 16 | PLATE 14 10 | PLATE/1/25X858 111 19
PIPE/30 H4 59 | PLATE 24 1 | PLATE/IR/38X78 120 6
PIPE/CLEANER/INLET 3 14 | PLATE 28 4 | PLATE/LH COMP | aQ 11
PIPE/CONNECTOR 123 16 | PLATE 38 10 | PLATE/LH coMp | 91 10
PLPE/CONNECTOR 123 73 | PLATE 41 21 | PLATE/LH COMP | 123 68
PIPE/CONTROL/G COMP | 76 1 | PLATE 46 16 | PLATE/RH COMP [ 90 12
PIPE/CONTROL/G COMP | 76 19 | PLATE 52 7 | PLATE/RU COMP | 91 11
PIPE/COOLER/D  ASSY | 122 14 | PLATE 70 15 | PLATE/RH COMP | 123 70
PIPE/COOLER/D  ASSY [ 123 28 | PLATE 71 17 | PLATE/SENSOR 4] 19
PIPE/COOLER/D  ASSY| 123 30 | PLATE 72 21 | PLATE/SEPARATER 154 8
PIPE/COOLER/D  ASSY | 123 34 | PLATE 74 49 | PLATE/SEPARATER 158 6
PIPE/COOLER/S  ASSY | 123 19 | PLATE 75 9 | PLATE/SPACER 155 8
PIPE/CCOLER/S  ASSY | 128 21 | PLATE 84 97 | PLATE/SPACER 156 8
PIPE/COOLER/S  ASSY | 123 25 | PLATE 104 11 | PLATE/SPRING 148 3
PIPE/DELIVERY/REAR 74 45 | PLATE 105 18 | PLATE/SPRING 151 4
PIPE/DERIVERY/M COMP | 74 40 | PLATE 106 41 | PLATE/SWITCH/LH 102 16
PIPE/DERIVERY/M/G 76 1 | PLATE 106 59 | PLATE/SWITCH/LH 103 18
PIPE/HEATER 123 75 | PLATE 107 11 | PLATE/SWITCH/RH 102 17
PIPE/INLET 3 12 | PLATE 107 61 | PLATE/SWITCH/RH 103 19
PIPE/PTO _COMP | T8 8 | PLATE 108 18 | PLATE/UNDER 84 36
PIPE/RETURN COMP | /3 b1 | PLATE 108 58 | PLIERS/G150 131 3
PIPE/RETURN COMP | K4 49 | PLATE 121 91 | PLIERS/G150 131 12
PIPE/S COMP | 76 91 | PLATE 132 17 | PLUG 4 10

386




386

Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Description g Key Description Fig Key Description Fig.Key

PLUG 25 10 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 60 44 | REDUCE VALVE ASSY | B4 54
PLUG 148 8 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 60 46 | REFLECTOR 88 ib
PLUG 149 7 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 61 49 | REFLECTOR 89 14
PLUG 149 8 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 61 43 |REGLECTOR 00 18
PLUG 149 g | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 62 44 | REFLECTOR 97 26
PLUG 149 19 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 62 45 | REFLECTOR ASSY | 88 15
PLUG 150 3 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 63 42 | REFLECTOR ASSY | 89 14
PLUG 153 2 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 63 43 | REFLECTOR ASSY | 90 18
PLUG 153 8 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 73 40 | REFLECTOR ASSY | 97 26
PLUG 155 20 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 74 38 | RELAY, 5P ASSY | 106 10
PLUG 166 20 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 74 4G | RELAY, 5P ASSY | 106 38
PLUG (M12) 1561 8 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 74 B4 | RELAY/4P ASSY | 99 8
PLUG (PF1/4) 76 14 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 75 6 | RELAY/4P ASSY | 100 8
PLUG (PF1/4) 150 15 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 76 13 | RELAY/4P ASSY | 102 8
PLUG {(PF1/4) 151 14 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 132 6 | RELAY/4P ASSY | 102 25
PLUG, DRAIN 11 6 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 144 3 | RELAY/4P ASSY | 103 8
PLUG, DRATN 27 7 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 144 24 | RELAY/4P ASSY | 103 27
PLUG, DRAIN 53 B0 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 145 3 | RELAY/4P ASSY | 106 64
PLUG, DRAIN 75 13 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 145 28 | RELAY/4P-2 ASSY | 106 63
PLUG/50X6. b 29 11 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 148 11 | RESERVETANK ASSY 4 26
PLUG/7P 101 1 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 148 12 | RESTSTOR 159 i6
PLUG/M16 149 § | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 149 10 | RESISTOR 160 45
PLUG/MIB 149 17 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 160 9 | RIM 157 2
PLUG/M22 60 58 | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 161 11 | RIM/DISK/WHEEL COMP | 134

PLUG/M22 61 60 | PLUG/SEAL/72X08 59 a7 | RIM/DISK/WIEEL COMP | 134

PLUG/M22 62 88 | POCKET ASSY | 121 19 | RING 53 11
PLUG/M22 63 60 | POPNUT/MO6 110 RING 64 10
PLUG/SCREW 60 9 | POPNUT/MOG 121 16 | RING 59 43
PLUG/SCREW 60 11 | POPNUT/MOG 121 18 | RING 60 26
PLUG/SCREW 60 12 | PROTECTER 70 23 | RING 61 24
PLUG/SCREW 61 9 | PROTECTER 71 20 | RING 62 26
PLUG/SCREW 61 10 | PROTECTER 72 6 | RING G3 24
PLUG/SCREW 62 9 | PTO/MID SET | 132 1 [ RING 68 17
PLUG/SCREW 62 11 | PULLEY ASSY | 122 32 | RING SNAP 60 23
PLUG/SCREW 62 12 | PULLEY ASSY | 122 37 | RING SNAP 61 21
PLUG/SCREW 63 g | PUMP SET 73 24 | RING SNAP 62 23
PLUG/SCREW 63 10 | PUMP SET 73 24 | RING SNAP 63 21
PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 11 6 | PUMP SET| 74 29 | RING, BACK UP 60 48
PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 12 G | PUMP SET 74 22 | RING, BACK UP 61 46
PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 25 18 | PUMP GEAR ASSY 53 33 | RING, BACK UP 62 48
PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 26 6 | PUMP GEAR ASSY b4 32 | RING, BACK UP G3 46
PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 26 7 | PUMP/FUEL ASSY 1 1 | RING, RETANING/EO7 117 11
PLUG/SCREW/SEAL 27 T | RADIATOR ASSY 4 1 | RING, SNAP 34 2
PLUG/SCREM/SEAL 53 50 | REAR DIFF SWITCH 106 46 | RING, SNAP 34

PLUG/SCREM/SEAL 59 98 | RECSIVERDRYER  ASSY | 122 5 | RING, SNAP/ 9 B 79 3




Alpabetical Index +711-097-100-10
Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig Key

RING, SNAP/ 9 E 149 3 | RING/40 158 5 | RIVET 112 6
RING, SNAP/12 C 119 22 | RING/96 154 2 | RIVET 113 6
RING, SNAP/14 C 38 2 | RING/E 160 2 | RIVET 117 20
RING, SNAP/16 C 40 4 | RING/EXTERNAL/CS12 106 60 | RIVET 121 3
RING, SNAP/1T € 51 192 | RING/HUB/170 59 51 | RIVET 121 9
RING, SNAP/20C 48 9 | RING/0 b4 60 | RIVET, BLIND 80 11
RING, SNAF/20C 53 18 | RING/0 T4 3 | RIVET, BLIND 84 4
RING, SNAP/20C 54 17 | RING/C 74 12 | RIVET, BLIND 84 8
RING, SNAP/20C 162 16 | RING/0 76 3 | RIVET/6 X12 80 7
RING, SNAP/21 C 60 50 | RING/O 76 13 | ROD 49 9
RING, SNAP/21 C 61 48 | RING/0 76 26 | ROD 60 28
RING, SNAP/21 C G2 50 | RING/O 148 6 | ROD 61 26
RING, SNAP/21 C 63 48 | RING/0 160 12 | ROD 62 28
RING, SNAP/25 18 & | RING/O 151 7 | ROD 63 26
RING, SNAP/25 C 392 4 | RING/D 165 19 | ROD 72 24
RING, SNAP/25 C 35 14 | RING/0 156 19 | rob 149 18
RING, SNAP/25 C 46 24 | RING/RETAINING 165 16 | ROD COMP 10 22
RING, SNAP/25 C 46 & | RING/RETAINING 156 16 | ROD COMP 10 23
RING, SNAP/25 C b6 2 | RING/SNAP 9 16 | ROD COMP | B8 B
RING, SNAP/28 C 73 39 | RING/SNAP 15 2 | ROD COMP | 72 14
RING, SNAP/28 C 74 30 | RING/SNAP 27 2 [ roD coMp 8 26
RING, SNAP/30 C 13 8 | RING/SNAP 27 3 | ROD COMP 48 10
RING, SNAP/30 C 14 8 | RING/SNAP 30 12 |ROD D 69 11
RING, SNAP/30 C 30 8 | RING/SNAP 34 18 | ROD, FORK CoMP | 79 1
RING, SNAP/30 C 59 24 | RING/SNAP 43 28 | ROD/4WD COMP | 40 14
RING, SNAP/32 C 36 2 | RING/SNAP 44 8 | ROD/90 LY 49 17
RING, SNAP/32 C 41 2 | RING/3SNAP 4b 8 | rROD/90 RH 49 16
RING, SNAP/35 C i3 3 | RING/SNAP 46 10 | ROD/TORK 45 11
RING, SNAP/35 € 14 3 | RING/SNAP 57 13 | ROD/FORK 47 9
RING, SNAP/35 C 15 6 | RING/SNAP 50 5 | ROD/FORK 47 10
RING, SNAP/35 C 16 4 | RING/SNAP 59 26 | ROD/FORK coMp | 79 5]
RING, SNAP/35 C 59 25 | RING/SNAP 66 9 | ROD/FORK/LH COMP | 47

RING, SNAP/40 C 152 17 | RING/SNAP 132 5 | ROD/FORK/RH CoMP | 47 2
RING, SNAP/42 € 53 19 | RING/SNAP/50 29 12 | ROD/L/140/R 49 9
RING, SNAP/42 C 54 18 | RING/SNAP/CH100 164 10 | ROD/L/50/L 49 10
RING, SNAP/47 C 32 8 | RING/SNAP/CH100 158 9 | ROD/MOBX500 coMp | 40 8
RING, SNAP/7 E 22 17 | RING/SNAP/CH102 1568 9 | ROD/PISTON CoMP | B3

RING, SNAP/8 E 68 6 | RING/SNAP/CS105 158 14 | ROD/PISTON COMP | b4 5
RING, SNAP/8 E G8 94 | RING/SNAP/CS40 154 6 | ROD/PUSH 68 22
RING, SNAP/8 E a8 90 | RING/SNAP/CS40 158 ~ 11 | ROD/TIE COMP | 5O 5B
RING, SNAP/8 E 69 2 | RING/SYNCIIRONIZER 15 17 | ROOF 112 1
RING, SNAP/E15 111 10 | RING/SYNCHRONIZER. 1B 29 | ROOF 113 1
RING/25 18 3 | RING/SYNCHRONIZER 17 14 | ROOF/INNER 112 5
RING/30 i8 RIVET 83 17 | ROOF/INNER 113 b
RING/40 154 5 | RIVET 106 35 | RUBBER B 4 8

387




388

- Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Description Kig Key Description Fig Key Description Iig Key
RUBBER, CUSHION 82 12 [ SCREW/MBX10 97 17 | SEAL 36 3
RUBBER, CUSHION 83 10 | SCREW/MEX10 121 12 | SEAL 41 3
RUBBER, CUSHION 87 18 | SCREW/M5X25 97 16 | SEAL 96 4
RUBBER, CUSHION a7 53 | SCREW/MGX12 112 2 | SEAL ASSY 132 12
RUBBER, CUSHION 92 21 | SCREW/M6X12 113 2 | SEAL OIL 59 20
RUBBER, CUSHION 93 14 | SCREW/M6X30 96 3 | SEAL, DUST 60 61
RUBBER, CUSHION 93 29 | SCREW/M6X40 60 55 | SEAL, DUST 61 49
RUBBER, CUSHION 94 21 ) SCREW/M6X40 61 53 | SPAL, DUST 62 51
5. W 53 41 | SCREW/M6X40 62 8 | SEAL, DUST 63 49
S W Bd. 40 | SCREW/M6X40 63 53 | SEAL, 011 34 19
S W 73 31 | SCREW/RETTANER ASSY [ 165 2 | S8EAL, OIL 63 a6
S. W T4 29 | SCREW/RETTANER ASSY | 166 2 | SEAL, OIL 64 a5
S ¥ 117 9 | SCREW/S 160 16 | SEAL, OIL B9 33
S W 117 14 | SCREW/SOCKET 144 7 | SEAL, OIL 59 33
5. W/M10 57 34 | SCREW/SOCKET 145 7 | SEAL, OIL 59 45
SCREW 1 10 | SCREW/SP 41 20 | SEAL, OIL 3 26
SCREW 18 26 | SCREW/SP 87 26 | SEAL, OIL 74 24
SCREW 98 3 | SCREW/SP 92 3 | SEAL, OIL/TC14257 23 14
SCREW 102 9 | SCREW/SP 93 21 | SEAL, OIL/TC20428 ih2 18
SCREW 108 O | SCREW/SP 94 3 | SEAL, OIL/TC25407 57 4
SCREW 106 11 | SCREW/SP 106 32 | SEAL, OIL/TC25478 32 b
SCREW 106 39 | SCREW/SP 11¢ b | SEAL,0IL/TC30458 13 9
SCREW 106 65 | SCREW/SP 110 G | SEAL, DIL/TC30458 14 9
SCREW 112 12 | SCREW/SP 119 13 | SEAL, DIL/TC355008 13 4
SCREW i13 192 | SCREW/SP 119. 19 | SEAL, OIL/TC355008 | 14 4
SCREW 144 26 | SCREW/SP 119 25 | SEAl, OIL/TC56729 60 4
SCREW 146 28 | SCREW/SP 120 18 | SEAL, OIL/TCE5729 61 4
SCREW 166 1 | SCREW/SP 120 24 | SEAL, 0IL/TC55729 62 4
SCREW 156 1 | SCREW/SP 120 98 | SEAL, OIL/TCH5729 63 4
SCREW 160 17 | SCREW/SP 121 17 | SEAL, 0IL/¥C16244 80 5
SCREW M4 X 20 106 G2 | SCREW/SP 121 20 | SEAL, OIL/VC16244 61 5
SCREW SEEMS/M6X16 8 16 | SCREW/SP 121 22 | SEAL, OIL/VC16244 62 5
SCREW SEEMS/MBX16 96 G | SCREW/SP 122 70 | SEAL, OIL/VC16244 63 5
SCREW, PLUS/M4X8 160 25 | SCREW/SP 122 73 | SEAL, 0IL/VC65859 68 12
SCREW, SEMS 106 17 | SCREW/SP 123 5 | SEAL. DIL/VC55706 68 16
SCREW, SEMS 106 57 | SCREW/SP 123 51 | SEAL/ACCELERATOR 116 7
SCREOW, SEMS 121 14 | SCREW/SP 123 62 | SEAL/DUST 53 10
SCREW, SEMS/MBX10 120 16 | SCREW/SP 123 63 | SEAL/DUST b4 3 |
SCREY, SEMS/M5X10 160 25 | SCREW/TAPPING 159 29 | SEAL/DUST 155 15
SCREW/M03X20 102 20 | SCREW/TAPPING/MOS 169 11 | SEAL/DUST 156 16
SCREW/MO3X20 103 22 | SCREW/TRAS, MO4X12 160 13 | SEAL/GUIDE/RN 116 6
SCREW/MOBX26 118 15 | SCREWDRIVER ASSY 131 4 | SEAL/OIL 13 b
SCREW/M06X12 112 2 | SCREWDRIVER ASSY 131 13 | SEAL/OIL 14 ]
SCREW/M4X0. 7X8 128 18 | SEAL 1 9 | SEAL/OIL 53 20
SCREW/M5X0. 8%8 123 12 | SEAL 29 4 | SEAL/QIL 54 19




Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key

SEAL/OTL 165 14 | SHIM (B) 57 16 | SPRING 35 19
SEAL/OIL 166 14 | SHIM, A 15 32 | SPRING 36 4
SEAL/OTL/UNITIGHTS 44 13 | SHIM A 57 6 | SPRING 41 b
SEAL/WASHER/10 26 3 | SHIM, B 15 33 |SPRING 49 3
SEALRING 158 2 | SHIM, B 59 7 | SPRING 52 14
SEALRING 168 SHIM/0. 1 42 8 | SPRING 68 19
SENSCR ASSY | 41 18 | sHIM/0.2 42 7 | SPRING 68 26
SHAFT 16 12 | SHIM/C. 5 122 87 | SPRING 68 33
SHAFT 30 9 | SHIM/64X72X0. 1 17 4 | S8PRING 70
SHAFT 39 1 | SHIM/64X72X0. 2 17 & | SPRING 71 ¢
SHAFT 53 16 | SHROUD 4 3 | SPRING 80 10
SHART b4 15 | SHUTTER COMP | 123 52 | SPRING 84 22
SHAFT 56 1 | SIM/STRIKER 118 20 | SPRING 84 30
SIAFT 58 7 | SLEAVE 9 21 | SPRING 151 10
SHAFT 53 21 | SLEEVE 16 14 | SPRING 153 4
SHAFT 122 33 | SLEEVE 15 26 | SPRING 1563 b
SHART 132 14 | SLEEVE 17 11 | SPRING 1563 6
SHAFT, DEFT PINION 43 12 | SOLENOID 163 9 | SPRING 168 4
SHAFT, DIER, PINION(A) | 57 27 | SOLENOID SET | 148 5 | SPRING(lC042) 150 b
SIART, DIFE. PINION(R) | B7 28 | SOLENOID SET | 151 @ | SPRING (HC054) 160 2
SHAFT, IDLE 19 2 | SOLENOID SET | 148 4 | SPRING, CONE 48 4
SHAFRT, IDLE 20 2 | SOLENOID SET | 151 5 | SPRING, HE157 60 36
SHAFT, TDLE 21 9 | SOLENOID (PA/BL3BO)SE | 148 & | SPRING, HE157 61 34
SHAFT, SLOE RETURN 67 2 | SOLENQID (PA/BL350) SE | 151 6 | SPRING, HE157 62 36
SHAIET, WHEEL 59 41 | SOLENOID{PA/G350) SET | 148 4 | SPRING, HE157 63 34
SHAFT/4¥D 32 9 | SOLENOTD (PA/G350) SET | 161 b | SPRING, LOCK 162 8
SIHART/PTO 19 4 | SOLENOIDVALVE/D ASSY | 144 5 | SPRING, PRESS/22 8 b
SHAFT/PTO 19 11 | SOLENDIDVALVE/D ASSY | 145 5 | SPRING, PRESS/22 70 18
SHAFT/PTOQ 20 4 | SOLINOID VALVE ASSY| 76 11 | SPRING, PRESS/22 71 15
SHAFT/PTO 20 11 | SPANNER, BOX/22 131 1 | SPRING, PRESSURE 9 5
SHAFT/PTO 21 4 | SPANNER, BOX/22 131 10 | SPRING, PRESSURE 70 13
SHAFT/PTO 21 11 | SPANNER/ 8X10 131 5 | SPRING, RETURN 9 7
SHART/PTO 34 4 | SPANNER/ 8X10 131 14 | SPRING, RETURN 45 2
SHART/PTO/MID 132 T | SPANNER/12314 131 G | SPRING, SUTFTER 33 9
SHAFT/REVERSE 17 1 | SPANNER/12X14 131 15 | SPRING, SHIFTER 35 5
SHAFT/REVERSE/P COMP | 18 1 | SPANNER/13X17 131 7 | SPRING, TENSTON/31 9 23
SHART/SLOWRETURN 67 1 | SPANNER/13X17 131 16 | SPRING, TENSION/53 8 24
SHAFT/STEERING 51 11 | SPANNER/19X22 131 8 | SPRING/CENTERING 1566 9
SHAFT/STEERING/F 51 0 | SPANNER/19X22 131 17 | SPRING/CENTERING 166 g
SHAFT/STEERING/R 51 10 | SPANNER/24%27 . i31 18 | SPRING/FLA 156 10
SHART/WITEEL 44 10 | sPooL SET | 161 2 | SPRING/FLAT 166 10
SHIM 153 7 | SPRING 1 16 | SPRING/IC 154 4
SHIM (A) 43 156 | SPRING 15 16 | SPRING/MCO12 148 2
SHIM M) 57 15 | SPRING 16 28 | SPRING/HCO12 161 3
SHiM (B) 43 16 | SPRING 17 13 | SPRING/HCO14 145 42

389




390

Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
I
( Description Fig Key Deseription IFig Koy Description Fig Key
SPRING/HCG19 72 11 | STAY/PLATE/LH 84 12 | SYNCHRONIZER/28 ASSY 16 13
SPRING/HC022 22 11 | STAY/PLATE/R 84 13 | SYNCHRONIZER/28 ASSY | 15 25
SPRING/HC022 23 10 | STAY/RADIO/LD  COMP | 112 14 | SYNCHRONIZER/30 ASSY 17 10
SPRING/HC022 31 4 | STAY/RADIO/RIl  COMP | 112 15 | TANK/ FUBL COMP 5 1
SPRING/HC022 37 10 | STAY/REAR/RH  COMP | 84 18 | TANK/FUEL coMp 5 i
SPRING/HC028 37 8 | STAY/SHIFT/IST 22 7 | TANK/FUEL COMP 5 1
SPRING/HCO29 149 4 | STAY/SHIFT/PTOD 35 TANK/FUEL COMP 6 1
SPRING/HCO40 150 13 | STAY/SHIFT/REVERSE 23 5 | TANK/FUEL COMP 6 1
SPRING/HC043 111 8 | STAY/WINDOW COMP | 120 25 | TANK/WASHER ASSY | 106 14
SPRING/HCOT8 69 4 | STEP CoMp | 85 O | TANK/WASHER/2M ASSY | 106 14
SPRING/HC19 148 STEP COMP | 146 1 | TAPE/10X20 88 17
SPRING/HC19 149 6 | STEP/SDB/CY/LII  COMP 92 7 | TAPE/10X20 89 16
SPRING/HC19 149 16 | STEP/SUB/CY/LH COMP | 94 7 | TAPE/10X20 90 20
SPRING/HECG46 80 14 | STEP/SUB/CY/RH COMP | 92 8 { TAPE/10X20 o7 28
SPRING/HE106 10 1% | STEP/SUB/CY/RH COMP [ 94 8 | TAPE/ALUMINIUM/350 92 23
SPRING/HE106 48 14 | STOPPER 68 2 | TAPE/ALUMINTUM/350 94 23
SPRING/HOLDER 112 13 | STOPPER 69 9 | TAPE/BOTH 117 21
SPRING/HOLDER 113 13 | STRAINER 5 13 | TERMINAL/BATTERY/+ 95 14
SPRING/MOLDER 123 48 | STRAP, GROUND 95 2( | TIERMOSTAT 150 16
SPRING/HT034 50 4 | STRIKER COMP | 118 17 | TIRE 136 3
SPRING/HT034 50 9 | STUD/M12 111 16 | TIRE 136 8
SPRING/WAVE 164 11 | SUCTION FILTER ASSY 73 17 | TIRE, R.TURF L.H ASSY | 136 1
SPRING/WAVE 168 15 | SUPPGRT, SHAFT 57 2 | TIRE,R. TURF LY ASSY | 135 3
STAY, LOCK COMP | 120 17 | SWITCH 160 36 | TIRE,R. TURF LH ASSY | 135 8
STAY, MIRROR 87 1 | SWITCH 160 458 | TIRE R TURR R.M ASSY | 135 I
STAY, SHIFT/3RD 22 8 | swiTen ASSY [ 102 18 | TIRE/13. 6-28-6/1M 133 11
STAY, SUB SHIFT 31 1 | SWITCH ASSY [ 103 20 | TIRE/13. 6-28-6/RH 133 1
STAY, TANK COMP 6 5 | SWITCH ASSY 160 31 | TIRE/13.6-28-6PR 133 8
STAY/ASHTRAY  COMP | 121 13 | SWITCH SET 160 21 | TIRE/13. 6-28-6PR 133 18
STAY/FRONT/LH COMPJ 84 19 | SWITCH, LAMP ASSY 160 37 | TIRE/27%8. 50-16 138 3
STAY/FRONT/RU  COMP | 84 20 | SWITCH, STOP 99 13 | TIRE/27X8, 6015 138 8
STAY/HOOD/LH COMP [ 82 3 | SWITCH, STOP 100 13 | TIRE/20X12. 00-156 137 3
STAY/HOOD/LH CoMP 83 3 | SWITCH, STOP 102 14 | TIRE/29X12. 00-15 137 8
STAY/HOOD/RHL  COMP | 82 4 | SWITCH, STOP 103 14 | TIRE/475/656D20/LH 134 1
STAY/HOOD/RI  COMP| 83 4 | SWITCH, TOGGLE 144 29 | TIRE/475/66D20/RU 134 6
STAY/HOSE/COOLER/D 122 50 | SWITCH, TOGGLE 145 31 | TIRE/47566020 134 3
STAY/HOSE/LH 122 T4 | SWITCH, WIPER ASSY 106 9 | TIRE/47666D20 134 8
STAY/HOSE/RY 122 75 | SWITCH, WIPER ASSY 106 40 | TIRE/LH ASSY | 136 1
STAY/LAMP 108 53 | SWITCH/A/C ASSY | 123 4 | TIRE/RH ASSY | 136 Il
STAY/LAMP/REAR/LI 97 14 | SWITCH/FAN ASSY [ 123 g | TIRE/TURF/LH  ASSY | 137 1
STAY/LAMP/REAR/LI 97 16 | SWITCH/PRESSURE 122 G | TIRE/TURF/LH ASSY [ 138 1
STAY/MUFFLER COoMP 2 11 | SWITCH/PTO ASSY | 109 1 | TIRE/TURF/1H ASSY | 137 6
STAY/NOZZLE 106 37 | SWITCH/PTO ASSY | 109 1 | TIRE/TURF/RH ASSY | 138 6
STAY/PLATE COMP | 81 29 | SWITCH/PTO ASSY | 109 1 | TRIN/11B 81 97
STAY/PLATE COMP | 84 11 | SWITCH/PTO ASSY | 147 1 { TRIM/385 81 2




Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Deseription | Fig. Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig.Key

TRIM/T0 a0 4 | VALVE/CONTROL ~ ASSY| 62 31 | WASHER / M16 111 9
TRIM/70 80 4 | VALVE/CONTROL ~ ASSY | 63 29 | WASHER / M16 140
TRIM/70 81 28 | VALVE/EXP 169 4 | WASHER / M6 8 17
TRIM/70 82 G | VALYE/FRONT ASSY| 60 46 | WASHER / M6 8 20
TRIM/TO a3 G | YALYE/FRONT ASSY| @1 44 | WASHER / M6 8 28
TUBE 10 18 | VALVE/TRONT ASSY| 62 46 | WASHER / M6 8 29
TUBE 48 15 | VALVE/PRONT  ASSY| 63 44 | WASHER / M6 10 21
TUBE 135 4 | VALVE/PRESSURE CONTR | 75 14 | WASUER / M 68 13
TURR 135 9 | VALVE/RELIEF  SET | 148 13 | WASHER / M6 95 6
TUBE 136 4 | VALVE/REMOTE/D  SET | 144 1 | WASHER / MG 102 29
TURE 136 9 | VALVE/REMOTE/DD SET | 145 1 | WASHER / M8 108 24
TUBE CoMP | 66 4 | VALVE/REVERSE  ASSY | 76 24 | WASHER / M6 119 9
TUBE COMP | 56 5 | VALVE/WATER ASSY | 123 17 | WASHER / MG 128 BB
TUBE/120 80 5 | YISOR 160 8 | WASHER / MB 152 12
TUBE/120 84 39 | WAsSH 158 10 | WASHER /M12 a0 98
TUBE/120 104 15 | WASHER 8 3 | WASHER /M12 91 24
TUBE/120 105 22 | WASHER 15 21 | WASHER /M12 111 17
TUBE/120 107 15 | WASHER 40 3 | WASHER 07%36%02 119 6
TUBE/120 108 22 | WASHER 80 16 | WASHER 07X36X02 120 286
TUBE/120 123 84 | WASHER 84 | WASHER (11X30x2) 72 10
TUBE/13. 6-28 133 9 | WASHER 84 7 | WASMER, ADAPTER/AWIO0 | 44 16
TUBE/13. 6-28 133 19 | WASHER 90 & | WASHER, BINDING SHAFT 4 40
TURE/140 72 20 | WASHER 90 25 | WASHER, PL/M 4 88 18
TUBE/475X656020 134 4 | WASHER 91 7 | WASHER, PL/M 4 89 15
TUBE/475%65D20 134 9 | WASHER 91 21 | WASHER, PL/M 4 9 19
TUBE/TIRE 138 4 | WASHER 106 21 | WASHER, PL/M 4 97 27
TUBE/TIRE 138 9 | WASHER 109 4 | WASHER, PL/K 4 160 22
TURNBUCKLE/H8 10 14 [ WASHER 109 & | WASHER, PL/M 8 1 21
TURNBUCKLE/M8 49 11 | WASHER 112 4 | WASHER, PL/M 8 10 12
TURNBUCLE COMP 78 35 | WASHER 113 4 | WASHER, PL/M 8 a9 7
U-NUT 48 B | WASHER 119 23 | WASHER, PL/M 8 31 12
VALUE/RELIEF  SET | 148 13 | WASHER 122 20 | WASHER, PL/M 8 38 7
VALVE 3 7 | WASHER 123 24 | WASHER, PL/M 8 45 26
VALVE 137 4 | WASHER 123 27 | WASHER, PL/M 8 48 12
VALVE 137 g | WASHER 123 33 | WASIHER, PL/M 8 49 14
VALVE ASSY | 144 2 | WASHER 123 36 | WASHER, PL/M 8 56 10
VALVE ASSY | 146 2 | WASHER 123 B4 | WASHER, PL/M 8 68 7
VALVE ASSY | 149 1 | WASHER 154 5 | WASHER, PL/M 8 68 20
VALVE SET | 160 1 | WASHER 160 5 | WASHER, PL/M 8 72 99
VALVE PTO ASSY 75 15 | WASIER 160 24 | WASHER,PL/M 8 79 95
VALVE, RELIEF 73 41 | WASHER 160 28 | WASHER, PL/M 8 80 17
YALVE, RELIEF 74 39 | WASHER 160 39 | WASHER, PL/M 8 84 24
YALVE, RELIEF ASSY | 64 1 | WASHER / M16 41 14 | WASHER, PL/M 8 497 24
VALVE/CONTROL  ASSY| 60 31 | WASHER / M16 78 31 | WASHER, PL/M 8 118 23
VALVE/CONTROL  ASSY| g1 29 | WASHER / M16 111 3 | WASHER, PL/M10 B 13

391



392

Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100-10
Description Fig. Key Description Fig.Key Description Fig. Key

WASHER, PL/M14 111 4 | WASIER, SP/M 8 140 14 | WASHER, SP/M12 91 20
WASHER, PL/M22 79 11 | WASIER, SP/M 8 144 18 | WASHER, SP/M12 111 16
WASHER, ROOT TENSTON 4 13 | WASHER, SP/M 8 145 20 | WASHER, SP/M14 25 7
WASHER, SP/M 6 53 39 | WASHER, SP/M10 2 4 | WASHER, SP/i14 25 16
WASHER, SP/M 6 54 31 | WASHER, SP/M10 2 8 WASHLR SP/M14 55 4
WASHER, SP/i 6 b4 67 | WASHER, SP/M10 43 3 WASHDR SP/M14 55 12
WASUER, SP/M 6 60 56 | WASHER, SP/M10 44 7 | WASHER, SP/M14 59 9
WASIIER, SP/M 6 61 54 | WASHER, SP/M10 59 36 | WASHER, SP/M14 78 20
WASHER, SF/M 6 62 56 | WASHER, SP/M10 60 18 | WASHER, SP/M14 111 5
WASHER, SP/M 6 63 54 | WASHER, SP/M10 61 16 WASHER SP/M14 139 4
WASHER, SP/M 6 70 10 | WASHER, SP/M10 62 18 WASHI‘R SP/M14 140

WASHER, SP/M 6 71 12 | WASHER, SP/M10 63 16 | WASHER, SP/¥16 44 20
WASHER, SP/M 6 73 16 | WASHER, SP/M10 66 4 | WASHER, SP/H1G 59 b3
WASHER, SP/M © 74 20 | WASIER, SP/M10 69 22 | WASHER, SP/M16 78 5
WASHER, SP/M 6 74 44 WASIIER SP/MIU 73 20 WASHER SP/MI16 78 30
WASHER, SP/M 6 75 4 WASHER SP/MIO 73 a6 WASHER SP/MLE a8 4
WASHER, SP/M 6 119 7 | WASHER, SP/M10 74 33 | WASIER, SP/M16 89 4
WASHER, SP/M 8 1 20 | WASHER, SP/M10 77 4 | WASIIER, SP/M16 a0 4
WASHER, SP/M 8 0 15 | WASHER, SP/M10 77 8 | WASHER, SP/M16 91 4
WASHER, SP/M 8 29 3 | WASHER, SP/M10 122 40 WASHER SP/Mlﬁ 133 7
WASHER, SP/M 8 22 6 | WASHER, SP/Mi0 144 10 WAsHER SP/M16 133 17
WASHER, SP/M B 23 4 | WASHER, SP/M10 146 10 | WASHER, SP/ML6 139 7
WASHER, SP/M 8 23 8 | WASHER, SP/M12 11 5 | WASHER, SP/M16 139 12
WASHER, SP/M 8 24 4 | WASHER, 8P/M12 12 5 | WASHER, SP/M16 140 6
WASHER, SP/M 8 31 11 | WASHER, SP/M12 25 [ WASHER SP/M16 141 3
WASHER, SP/M 8 33 6 | WASHER, SP/M12 25 15 WASHER SP/MIG 142 4
WASHER, SP/M 8 bl 14 | WASHER, SP/M12 26 5 | WASHER, SP/M16 143 3
WASHER, SP/M 8 b3 4 | WASHER, SP/M12 27 G | WASHER, SP/M16 143 6
WASHER, SP/M 8 53 44 | WASHER, SP/M12 53 15 | WASHER, SP/M18 58 o5
WASHER, SP/M 8 G4 43 | WASHER, SP/M12 54 14 WASHER WIRE TENSI(}N 1 3
WASHER, SP/M 8 67 20 | WASHER, SP/M12 58 15 WASHER/OGXISXOI 112 3
WASHER, SP/M 8 66 6 | WASHER, SP/M12 59 10 | WASHER/06X15X01 115 3
WASHER, SP/M 8 70 b | WASHER, SP/M12 60 43 | WASHER/07X18X01 112 4
WASHER, SP/M 8 71 6 | WASIIER, SP/M12 61 41 | WASHER/09X22X02 117 10
WASHER, SP/M 8 75 20 WASHER SP/M12 62 43 | WASHER/12¥25X02 80 13
WASHER, SP/M 8 76 18 WAS]IER SP/M1Z 63 41 | WASNER/12X30X01 160 40
WASHER, SP/M 8 84 34 | WASHER, SP/Mi2 69 19 | WASHER/13X17X03 119 21
WASHER, SP/M 8 95 19 | WASHER, SP/M12 78 16 | WASHER/13X25X02 84 28
WASHER, SP/M 8 104 29 | WASHER, SP/M12 88 g | WASHER/13X30X01 160 43
WASIIER, SP/M 8 105 96 | WASHER, SP/M12 88 21 WAsllﬁRllaxaﬁxm 120 8
WASHER, SP/M 8 107 29 | WASHER, SP/K12 89 8 WASHER/ISX?SXOG 88 8
WASHER, SP/M 8 108 3G | WASHER, SP/M12 89 20 | WASHER/13X75X06 88 22
WASHER, SP/M 8 118 292 | WASHER, SP/M12 90 9 | WASHER/13X75X06 89 7
WASHER, SP/M 8 120 7 | WASHER, SP/M12 80 24 | WASHER/13X75X06 89 21
WASHER, SP/M 8 120 12 | WASHER, SP/M12 91 8 | WASHER/14X32X2 23 15

L




Alpabetical Index 1711-097-100- 10
Description Fig Key Description Fig Key Description Fig Key

WASHER/15X24X2 38 3 | WHEEL/20%W11  comp | 135 2
WASHER/23X56X01 68 34 | WHEEL/20XW11  COMP | 135 7
WASHER/23X68X06 69 17 | WHEEL/7JA/15  COMP | 138 2
WASHER/24%9X3. 2 85 8 | WHEEL/7JA/15  COMP | 138 7
WASHER/25X43X02 18 13 | WHEEL/STEERING ASSY | 51 1
WASHER/25%46%03 W 18 8 | WHEEL/W11-28  CoMp | 133 2
WASHER/25%46X04 18 14 | WHEEL/W11-28  COMP [ 133 12
WASHER/25X46X05 15 12 | WRENCH, SOCKET/17%19 | 131 2
WASHER/25%46X3 17 8 | WRENCH, SOCKET/17X19 | 131 11
WASHER/27X40X2 35 20 | X-RING 57 12
WASHER/27X40X2 36 20

WASHER/30%46%03 15 7

WASHER/30X50%03 17 17

WASHER/30%50%04 30 4

WASHER/35X55X03 34 10

WASHER/35X55%03 34 15

WASHER/36X46%02 18 -9

WASHER/45X66X01 43 11

WASHER/50X64%03 59 44

WASHER/6X14%2 80 9

WASHER/6X14X3 81

WASHER/BX14X3 81 8

WASHER/6X14X3 81 20

WASHER/6X24%2 86 12

WASHER/7X22X3 68 28

WASHER/8X12%2 i) 17

WASHER/BX12X2 6 10

WASHER/M10 2 9

WASHER/M10 8 4

WASHER/M1 35 22

WASHER/M10 46 16

WASHER/M10 51 5

WASHER/M10 70 14

WASHER/M10 71 16

WASHER/M10 73 21

WASHER/M10 73 36

WASHER/M10 74 34

WASHER/M10 85 14

WASHER/M10 122 39

WASHER/PINICN 43 8

WASHER/W 122 28

WHREL/1BX10LB  COMP | 137 2

WHEEL/16X10LB  COMP | 137 7

WHEEL/16X¥8 COMP | 136 2

WHEEL/ 16XW8 COMP | 136 7

393












